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Letter to User 

Included with this report are the financial statements for April 
2021. As disclosed in the report, during April 2021 the Parish 
operated well within its allowable budget parameters with regards 
to operational expenditures. The optimum level of monthly 
expenditures as a percentage of budgeted expenditures through 
April is 33.33%. The overall rate within the General Fund of actual 
expenditures, as a percentage through April 2021, is 25.77% which 
results in a favorable variance of 7.57% below budgeted amounts. 
The Parish will continuously monitor the budget in an effort to 
maximize revenues while also finding ways to become more efficient.  

Thank you, 

St. Bernard Parish Finance Department   



ST BERNARD PARISH GOVERNMENT

ACCRUAL BASE SALES TAX PROJECTION

2021

GENERAL SALES TAX SANITATION W&S 1/2 SALES TAX TOTAL ACTUAL SALES TAX % of Total Collected Running Total

JAN 979,528.59  326,509.52  326,509.52  1,632,547.63  8.35% 8.35%

FEB 832,228.76  277,409.57  277,409.57  1,387,047.90  7.09% 15.44%

MAR 960,882.86  320,294.28  320,294.28  1,601,471.42  8.19% 23.63%

APRIL 916,592.42  305,530.83  305,530.83  1,527,654.07  7.81% 31.44%

MAY 913,120.99  304,373.65  304,373.65  1,521,868.28  7.78% 39.22%

JUNE 986,442.13  328,814.03  328,814.03  1,644,070.18  8.41% 47.62%

JULY 929,062.74  309,687.56  309,687.56  1,548,437.85  7.92% 55.54%

AUG 978,183.79  326,061.25  326,061.25  1,630,306.29  8.34% 63.88%

SEPT 1,008,125.43  336,041.80  336,041.80  1,680,209.03  8.59% 72.47%

OCT 1,088,158.09  362,719.34  362,719.34  1,813,596.76  9.27% 81.74%

NOV 961,910.37  320,623.27  320,623.27  1,603,156.91  8.20% 89.94%

DEC 1,180,946.54  393,648.84  393,648.84  1,968,244.21  10.06% 100.00%

Actual 11,735,182.68                3,911,713.91                  3,911,713.91  19,558,610.50  100.00%

GENERAL SALES TAX SANITATION W&S 1/2 SALES TAX TOTAL ACTUAL SALES TAX % of Total Budgeted Running Total

JAN 921,913.02  307,304.31  307,304.31  1,536,521.64  29.30% 29.30%

FEB 949,834.84  316,611.61  316,611.61  1,583,058.06  30.18% 59.48%

MAR 1,275,236.91  425,078.94  425,078.94  2,125,394.79  40.52% 100.00%

APRIL ‐  0.00% 100.00%

MAY ‐  0.00% 100.00%

JUNE ‐  0.00% 100.00%

JULY ‐  0.00% 100.00%

AUG ‐  0.00% 100.00%

SEPT ‐  0.00% 100.00%

OCT ‐  0.00% 100.00%

NOV ‐  0.00% 100.00%

DEC ‐  0.00% 100.00%

Actual 3,146,984.77  1,048,994.86                  1,048,994.86  5,244,974.49  100.00%

Original Budget 12,000,000.00                4,000,000.00                  4,000,000.00  20,000,000.00 

1,275,236.91                 

FUND 1012400 2644200 5297311 Total

SALES TAX ACCRUAL
Original Budget 12,000,000.00                4,000,000.00                  4,000,000.00  20,000,000.00$  

Estimated Total 13,319,575.36                4,439,858.19                  4,439,858.19  22,199,291.73$  

Difference 1,319,575.36  439,858.19  439,858.19  2,199,291.73$  

Projection Perc. 11.00% 11.00% 11.00% 11.00%

April Estimate 1,040,345.04  346,781.66  346,781.66  1,733,908.37$  

Total W/ Estimate & Audits 4,187,329.81  1,395,776.52                  1,395,776.52                  6,978,882.86$  

Per G/L (4/1/21 balance of 40200 2,864,447.27  954,815.71  954,815.71  4,774,078.69$  

Difference 1,322,882.54  440,960.81  440,960.81  2,204,804.17$  

4,187,329.81  1,395,776.52                  1,395,776.52 

COLLECTION FEE ACCRUAL
April Estimate 83,227.60  27,742.53  27,742.53  138,712.67 

Total W/ Estimate 334,986.39  111,662.12  111,662.12  558,310.63 

Per G/L (balance of 580000) 229,155.78  76,385.26  76,385.26  381,926.30 

Difference 105,830.61  35,276.86  35,276.86  176,384.33  Total per journal entries

334,986.39  111,662.12  111,662.12  2,381,188.49                 

Calculation of Subsequent Month Accrual

2019 & 2020 Average Receipts of Sales Tax

2021 Actual Receipts of Sales Tax
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ST. BERNARD PARISH GOVERNMENT
SALES TAX BREAKDOWN BASED ON ACTUAL COLLECTIONS

As of April 30, 2021
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ST. BERNARD PARISH GOVERNMENT
GENERAL FUND

ACTUAL EXPENDITURES VS BUDGETED EXEPNDITURES
As of April 30, 2021
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ST. BERNARD PARISH GOVERNMENT             
MONTHLY SUMMARY OF PERCENTAGE OF BUDGET SPENT           

FOR THE MONTH ENDED APRIL 2021             
(continued)  

Revenues Expenditures Revenues Expenditures Revenues Expenditures

DEPARTMENT

100 General Fund
2010 Council 67,587               159,519             5,000                 870,496              1351.74% 18.33%
2015 Cable Station 153,844             62,968               505,000             205,164              30.46% 30.69%
2120 JPs and Constables -                         95,684               -                         320,900              - 29.82%
2175 Office of Motor Vehicles 2,102                 19,725               25,000               58,300                8.41% 33.83%
2210 Registrar of Voters 510                    22,783               725                    67,753                70.34% 33.63%
2310 Administration 26,296               492,096             -                         1,755,489           - 28.03%
2311 Security 816                    51,107               -                         170,441              - 29.99%
2313 Purchasing 163                    50,877               -                         141,564              - 35.94%
2314 Public Hearing Officer 13,450               9,000                 5,000                 27,000                269.00% 33.33%
2317 Information Technology 1,045                 127,799             -                         479,599              - 26.65%
2320 Finance 3,059,847          449,399             8,595,947          1,247,030           35.60% 36.04%
2330 Personnel Department 127                    141,883             -                         437,082              - 32.46%
3100 Parish Coroner 9,025                 95,891               21,200               308,192              42.57% 31.11%
3200 Jail -                         472,906             150,000             1,700,195           - 27.81%
4040 Animal Control 8,495                 160,679             45,500               513,184              18.67% 31.31%
4042 PP&E 34,263               273,391             56,400               941,296              60.75% 29.04%
6510 Economic Development Comm -                         50,000               -                         150,000              - 33.33%

101 Sales Tax 4,187,330          4,187,330          12,007,500        12,007,500         34.87% 34.87%
105 34th Judicial Court 1,108,548          1,122,719          3,275,933          3,275,933           33.84% 34.27%
152 Civic Auditorium 36,130               34,853               103,610             103,610              34.87% 33.64%
160 Community Development 4,090,669          708,404             9,605,727          9,314,528           42.59% 7.61%

Total General Fund      12,800,247$      8,789,013$        34,402,542$      34,111,324$       37.21% 25.77%

201 Hurricane Gustav -                         -                         25,000               25,000                                    -                       -   
205 Hurricane Isaac -                         -                         25,393               25,393                                    -   -
229 Hurricane Katrina 659,053             286,028             6,578,110          6,578,110           10.02% 4.35%
253 Criminal Court Fund 53,106               64,897               270,000             270,000              19.67% 24.04%

% of Budget 
Received 

(33%)

GENERAL FUND

YTD Actual 
1/1/20 to 4/30/21

YTD Actual 
1/1/20 to 4/30/21

2021 YTD 
Budget

2021 YTD 
Budget

% of Budget 
Received 

(33%)

Special Revenue Funds
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ST. BERNARD PARISH GOVERNMENT             
MONTHLY SUMMARY OF PERCENTAGE OF BUDGET SPENT           

FOR THE MONTH ENDED APRIL 2021             
(continued)  

Revenues Expenditures Revenues Expenditures Revenues Expenditures

DEPARTMENT

254 Fire Department 4,887,212          4,081,790          14,391,310        14,364,835         33.96% 28.42%
259 Council on Aging 142,884             14,669               437,541             437,541              32.66% 3.35%
260 CDBG Disaster Recovery 18,177               16,253               3,460,703          3,460,703           -                     0.47%
261 Recreation

6102 Zone 2 - Vista/Versailles Park -                         -                         -                         -                          -                     -                     
6103 Zone 3 - Borgnemouth Park 75,000               7,000                 -                         -                          -                     -                     
6110 Administration 722,561             479,172             1,681,320          1,681,320           42.98% 28.50%
6120 LSU Ag Center 10,450               14,984               29,968               29,968                34.87% 50.00%
6200 Tourism 143,848             135,968             637,641             637,641              22.56% 21.32%

Total 261 Recreation 951,859             637,124             2,348,929          2,348,929           40.52% 27.12%
262 Public Works 

3495 Capital Projects 108,972             133,126             411,542             411,542              26.48% 32.35%
4010 DPW Main 78,541               104,327             340,391             339,141              23.07% 30.76%
4015 Road Department 1,149,483          990,695             3,325,059          3,359,827           34.57% 29.49%
4025 Delacroix Shipyard 22,280               4,238                 65,000               31,482                34.28% 13.46%
4030 Mosquito Control 124,415             114,276             357,900             357,900              34.76% 31.93%

Total 262 Public Works 1,483,691          1,346,662          4,499,892          4,499,892           32.97% 29.93%
263 Road Lighting 246,195             2,364                 700,271             700,271              35.16% 0.34%
264 Sanitation Department 1,869,767          1,932,263          5,309,868          5,949,018           35.21% 32.48%
266 Assessor's Fund 15,788               13,119               53,157               53,157                29.70% 24.68%
267 WIA 890,198             1,070,462          4,072,984          4,072,984           21.86% 26.28%
270 Hazard Mitigation 140,550             28,461               10,262,650        10,262,650         -                     0.28%
271 Health Unit 95,441               8                        265,076             265,076              36.01% 0.00%
273 Communications District 265,015             99,693               590,000             590,000              44.92% 16.90%
277 Housing & Redevelopment 1,996,443          2,084,752          7,231,000          7,231,000           27.61% 28.83%
279 Transit 511,816             250,200             861,487             861,487              59.41% 29.04%
286 Deputy Witness Fees 14,230               100                    25,000               25,000                56.92% 0.40%

Special Revenue Funds (Continued)

YTD Actual 
1/1/20 to 4/30/21

YTD Actual 
1/1/20 to 4/30/21

2021 YTD 
Budget

2021 YTD 
Budget

% of Budget 
Received 

(33%)

% of Budget 
Received 

(33%)
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ST. BERNARD PARISH GOVERNMENT             
MONTHLY SUMMARY OF PERCENTAGE OF BUDGET SPENT           

FOR THE MONTH ENDED APRIL 2021             
(continued)  

Revenues Expenditures Revenues Expenditures Revenues Expenditures

DEPARTMENT

290 State & Federal Grants
2312 Grants Adminstration 38,138               44,105               280,569             280,569              13.59% 15.72%
3500 OEP 123,050             206,025             479,441             479,441              25.67% 42.97%
3900 Battered Women's Shelter -                         -                         125,000             125,000              -                     0.00%
5255 Coastal Impact 37,093               236,656             627,207             627,207              5.91% 37.73%
5256 Restore Act -                         3,836                 7,200,000          7,200,000           -                     0.05%

Total 290 State & Federal Grants 198,281             490,622             8,712,217          8,712,217           2.28% 5.63%
291 GOMESA 1,035,622          1,414                 1,400,000          1,400,000           -                     0.10%

Total Non-Major Special Revenue Funds 15,475,328$      12,420,881$      71,520,588$      72,133,263$       21.64% 17.22%

312 2012 Sales Tax Bonds 1,382,367          3,869,600          4,082,500          4,082,500           33.86% 94.79%
354 Fire Sinking Fund 94,345               272,023             280,535             280,535              33.63% 96.97%

Debt Service 1,476,712$        4,141,623$        4,363,035$        4,363,035$         33.85% 94.93%

443 Courthouse Capital -                         -                         -                         120,408              -                     0.00%
445 Fire Capital Projects Fund -                         -                         400,000             400,000              -                     0.00%
457 Bond Capital Projects Fund -                         16,784               1,976,819          3,251,594           -                     0.52%
464 Capital Projects 113,925             58,722               4,382,316          5,788,254           2.60% 1.01%

Capital Projects 113,925$           75,506$             6,759,135$        9,560,256$         1.69% 0.79%

% of Budget 
Received 

(33%)

Special Revenue Funds (continued)

Capital Project Funds

Debt Service Funds

YTD Actual 
1/1/20 to 4/30/21

YTD Actual 
1/1/20 to 4/30/21

2021 YTD 
Budget

2021 YTD 
Budget

% of Budget 
Received 

(33%)
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ST. BERNARD PARISH GOVERNMENT             
MONTHLY SUMMARY OF PERCENTAGE OF BUDGET SPENT           

FOR THE MONTH ENDED APRIL 2021             
(continued)  

Revenues Expenditures Revenues Expenditures Revenues Expenditures

DEPARTMENT

500 Water & Sewer Operations 4,307,844          5,616,211          14,404,196        15,165,390         29.91% 37.03%
529 W&S Sales Tax 1,395,777          1,330,875          3,916,667          4,460,041           35.64% 29.84%
530 2004 Sales Tax Debt Service 21,808               61,000               64,209               65,625                33.96% 92.95%
532 1999/2008 Sales Tax Debt Service -                         -                         -                         -                          -                     -
533 Sewer & Water Loan Debt Service -                         -                         -                         -                          -                     -
557 Water & Sewer Capital Projects -                         119,222             17,866,500        14,312,234         -                     0.83%

Total Water & Sewer 5,725,429          7,127,308          36,251,572        34,003,290         15.79% 20.96%

578 Recreational Facilities 108,465             120,641             281,000             505,513              38.60% 23.87%

Total Business-Type Activities 5,833,894          7,247,949          36,532,572        34,508,803         15.97% 21.00%

650 Insurance 855,381             1,481,886          2,586,987          2,586,987           33.06% 57.28%
675 W&S Insurance 229,631             168,183             689,000             689,000              33.33% 24.41%

Total Internal Service 1,085,012$        1,650,069$        3,275,987$        3,275,987$         33.12% 50.37%

TOTAL ALL FUNDS 36,785,118$      34,325,041$      156,853,859$    157,952,668$     23.45% 21.73%

2021 YTD 
Budget

% of Budget 
Received 

(33%)

% of Budget 
Received 

(33%)
YTD Actual 

1/1/20 to 4/30/21
YTD Actual 

1/1/20 to 4/30/21
2021 YTD 

Budget

 Water & Sewer Division Business-Type Activities

Other Business-Type Activities

Internal Service Funds 
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ST. BERNARD PARISH GOVERNMENT              
MONTHLY SUMMARY STATEMENT OF REVENUES AND EXPENDITURES FUND BALANCES              

FOR THE MONTH ENDED APRIL 2021 
(continued)             

Revenues Expenditures Net Effect on FB Revenues Expenditures Revenues Expenditures

DEPARTMENT

100 General Fund
2010 Council 67,587                 159,519               (91,932)                1,667                 290,165             5,000                   870,496               
2015 Cable Station 153,844               62,968                 90,876                 168,333             68,388               505,000               205,164               
2120 JPs and Constables -                           95,684                 (95,684)                -                         106,967             -                           320,900               
2175 Office of Motor Vehicles 2,102                   19,725                 (17,623)                8,333                 19,433               25,000                 58,300                 
2210 Registrar of Voters 510                      22,783                 (22,273)                242                    22,584               725                      67,753                 
2310 Administration 26,296                 492,096               (465,800)              -                         585,163             -                           1,755,489            
2311 Security 816                      51,107                 (50,291)                -                         56,814               -                           170,441               
2313 Purchasing 163                      50,877                 (50,714)                -                         47,188               -                           141,564               
2314 Public Hearing Officer 13,450                 9,000                   4,450                   1,667                 9,000                 5,000                   27,000                 
2317 Information Technology 1,045                   127,799               (126,754)              -                         159,866             -                           479,599               
2320 Finance 3,059,847            449,399               2,610,448            2,865,316          415,677             8,595,947            1,247,030            
2330 Personnel Department 127                      141,883               (141,756)              -                         145,694             -                           437,082               
3100 Parish Coroner 9,025                   95,891                 (86,866)                7,067                 102,731             21,200                 308,192               
3200 Jail -                           472,906               (472,906)              50,000               566,732             150,000               1,700,195            
4040 Animal Control 8,495                   160,679               (152,184)              15,167               171,061             45,500                 513,184               
4042 PP&E 34,263                 273,391               (239,128)              18,800               313,765             56,400                 941,296               
5210 LA Dept of Veteran Affairs -                           -                           -                           -                         5,356                 -                       16,068                 
6510 Economic Development Comm -                           50,000                 (50,000)                -                         50,000               -                       150,000               

101 Sales Tax 4,187,330            4,187,330            -                           4,002,500          4,002,500          12,007,500           12,007,500           
105 34th Judicial Court 1,108,548            1,122,719            (14,171)                1,091,978          1,091,978          3,275,933            3,275,933            
152 Civic Auditorium 36,130                 34,853                 1,277                   34,537               34,537               103,610               103,610               
160 Community Development 4,090,669            708,404               3,382,265            3,201,909          3,104,843          9,605,727            9,314,528            

Total General Fund      12,800,247$         8,789,013$           4,011,234$           11,467,514$       11,370,441$       34,402,542$         34,111,324$         

201 Hurricane Gustav -                           -                           -                           8,333                 8,333                 25,000                 25,000                 
205 Hurricane Isaac -                           -                           -                           8,464                 8,464                 25,393                 25,393                 
229 Hurricane Katrina 659,053               286,028               373,025               2,192,703          2,192,703          6,578,110            6,578,110            
253 Criminal Court Fund 53,106                 64,897                 (11,791)                90,000               90,000               270,000               270,000               
254 Fire Department 4,887,212            4,081,790            805,422               4,797,103          4,788,278          14,391,310           14,364,835           
259 Council on Aging 142,884               14,669                 128,215               145,847             145,847             437,541               437,541               
260 CDBG Disaster Recovery 18,177                 16,253                 1,924                   1,153,568          1,153,568          3,460,703            3,460,703            

Pro-rated 
Budget  (33%)

Special Revenue Funds

YTD Budget YTD Budget

GENERAL FUND

YTD Actual 
1/1/21 to 4/30/21

YTD Actual 
1/1/21 to 4/30/21

YTD Actual 
1/1/21 to 4/30/21

Pro-rated 
Budget  (33%)
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ST. BERNARD PARISH GOVERNMENT              
MONTHLY SUMMARY STATEMENT OF REVENUES AND EXPENDITURES FUND BALANCES              

FOR THE MONTH ENDED APRIL 2021 
(continued)             

Revenues Expenditures Net Effect on FB Revenues Expenditures Revenues Expenditures

DEPARTMENT

261 Recreation
6103 Zone 3 - Borgnemouth Park 75,000                 7,000                   68,000                 -                         -                         -                       -                       
6110 Administration 722,561               479,172               243,389               560,440             560,440             1,681,320            1,681,320            
6120 LSU Ag Center 10,450                 14,984                 (4,534)                  9,989                 9,989                 29,968                 29,968                 
6200 Tourism 143,848               135,968               7,880                   212,547             212,547             637,641               637,641               

Total 261 Recreation 951,859               637,124               314,735               782,976             782,976             2,348,929            2,348,929            
262 Public Works 

3495 Capital Projects 108,972               133,126               (24,154)                137,181             137,181             411,542               411,542               
4010 DPW Main 78,541                 104,327               (25,786)                113,464             113,047             340,391               339,141               
4015 Road Department 1,149,483            990,695               158,788               1,108,353          1,119,942          3,325,059            3,359,827            
4025 Delacroix Shipyard 22,280                 4,238                   18,042                 21,667               10,494               65,000                 31,482                 
4030 Mosquito Control 124,415               114,276               10,139                 119,300             119,300             357,900               357,900               

Total 262 Public Works 1,483,691            1,346,662            137,029               1,499,964          1,499,964          4,499,892            4,499,892            
263 Road Lighting 246,195               2,364                   243,831               233,424             233,424             700,271               700,271               
264 Sanitation Department 1,869,767            1,932,263            (62,496)                1,769,956          1,983,006          5,309,868            5,949,018            
266 Assessor's Fund 15,788                 13,119                 2,669                   17,719               17,719               53,157                 53,157                 
267 WIA 890,198               1,070,462            (180,264)              1,357,661          1,357,661          4,072,984            4,072,984            
270 Hazard Mitigation 140,550               28,461                 112,089               3,420,883          3,420,883          10,262,650           10,262,650           
271 Health Unit 95,441                 8                          95,433                 88,359               88,359               265,076               265,076               
273 Communications District 265,015               99,693                 165,322               196,667             196,667             590,000               590,000               
277 Housing & Redevelopment 1,996,443            2,084,752            (88,309)                2,410,333          2,410,333          7,231,000            7,231,000            
279 Transit 511,816               250,200               261,616               287,162             287,162             861,487               861,487               
286 Deputy Witness Fees 14,230                 100                      14,130                 8,333                 8,333                 25,000                 25,000                 
290 State & Federal Grants

2312 Grants Adminstration 38,138                 44,105                 (5,967)                  93,523               93,523               280,569               280,569               
3500 OEP 123,050               206,025               (82,975)                159,814             159,814             479,441               479,441               
3900 Battered Women's Shelter -                           -                           -                           41,667               41,667               125,000               125,000               
5255 Coastal Impact 37,093                 236,656               (199,563)              209,069             209,069             627,207               627,207               
5256 Restore Act -                           3,836                   (3,836)                  2,400,000          2,400,000          7,200,000            7,200,000            

Total 290 State & Federal Grants 198,281               490,622               (292,341)              2,904,072          2,904,072          8,712,217            8,712,217            
291 GOMESA 1,035,622            1,414                   1,034,208            466,667             466,667             1,400,000            1,400,000            

Special Revenue Funds 15,475,328$         12,420,881$         3,054,447$           23,840,196$       24,044,421$       71,520,588$         72,133,263$         

Special Revenue Funds (continued)

Pro-rated 
Budget  (33%) YTD Budget YTD Budget

YTD Actual 
1/1/21 to 4/30/21

YTD Actual 
1/1/21 to 4/30/21

YTD Actual 
1/1/21 to 4/30/21

Pro-rated 
Budget  (33%)
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ST. BERNARD PARISH GOVERNMENT              
MONTHLY SUMMARY STATEMENT OF REVENUES AND EXPENDITURES FUND BALANCES              

FOR THE MONTH ENDED APRIL 2021 
(continued)             

Revenues Expenditures Net Effect on FB Revenues Expenditures Revenues Expenditures

DEPARTMENT

312 2012 Sales Tax Bonds 1,382,367            3,869,600            (2,487,233)           1,360,833          1,360,833          4,082,500            4,082,500            
354 Fire Sinking Fund 94,345                 272,023               (177,678)              93,512               93,512               280,535               280,535               

Debt Service 1,476,712$           4,141,623$           (2,664,911)$         1,454,345$         1,454,345$         4,363,035$           4,363,035$           

443 Court House Capital Fund -                           -                           -                           -                         40,136               -                       120,408               
454 Fire Capital Projects Fund -                           -                           -                           133,333             133,333             400,000               400,000               
457 Bond Capital Projects Fund -                           16,784                 (16,784)                658,940             1,083,865          1,976,819            3,251,594            
464 Capital Projects 113,925               58,722                 55,203                 1,460,772          1,929,418          4,382,316            5,788,254            

Capital Projects 113,925$             75,506$               38,419$               2,253,045$         3,186,752$         6,759,135$           9,560,256$           

500 Water & Sewer Operations 4,307,844            5,616,211            (1,308,367)           4,801,399          5,055,130          14,404,196           15,165,390           
529 W&S Sales Tax 1,395,777            1,330,875            64,902                 1,305,556          1,486,680          3,916,667            4,460,041            
530 2004 Sales Tax Debt Service 21,808                 61,000                 (39,192)                21,403               21,875               64,209                 65,625                 
532 1999/2008 Sales Tax Debt Service -                           -                           -                           -                         -                         -                           -                       
533 Sewer & Water Loan Debt Service -                           -                           -                           -                         -                         -                           -                           
557 Water & Sewer Capital Projects -                           119,222               (119,222)              5,955,500          4,770,745          17,866,500           14,312,234           

Total Water & Sewer 5,725,429            7,127,308            (1,401,879)           12,083,857         11,334,430         36,251,572           34,003,290           

578 Recreational Facilities 108,465               120,641               (12,176)                93,667               168,504             281,000               505,513               

Total Business-Type Activities 5,833,894$           7,247,949$           (1,414,055)$         12,177,524$       11,502,934$       36,532,572$         34,508,803$         

650 Insurance 855,381               1,481,886            (626,505)              862,329             862,329             2,586,987            2,586,987            
675 W&S Insurance 229,631               168,183               61,448                 229,667             229,667             689,000               689,000               

Total Internal Service 1,085,012$           1,650,069$           (565,057)$            1,091,996$         1,091,996$         3,275,987$           3,275,987$           

TOTAL ALL FUNDS 36,785,118$         34,325,041$         2,460,077$           52,284,620$       52,650,889$       156,853,859$       157,952,668$       

Debt Service Funds

Internal Service Funds

Pro-rated 
Budget  (33%) YTD Budget YTD Budget

YTD Actual 
1/1/21 to 4/30/21

YTD Actual 
1/1/21 to 4/30/21

Capital Project Funds

YTD Actual 
1/1/21 to 4/30/21

Pro-rated 
Budget  (33%)

Other Business-Type Activities

 Water & Sewer Division Business-Type Activities
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ST BERNARD PARISH GOVERNMENT

ACCRUAL BASE SALES TAX PROJECTION

2021

GENERAL SALES TAX SANITATION W&S 1/2 SALES TAX TOTAL ACTUAL SALES TAX % of Total Collected Running Total

JAN 979,528.59                      326,509.52                     326,509.52                     1,632,547.63                              8.35% 8.35%

FEB 832,228.76                      277,409.57                     277,409.57                     1,387,047.90                              7.09% 15.44%

MAR 960,882.86                      320,294.28                     320,294.28                     1,601,471.42                              8.19% 23.63%

APRIL 916,592.42                      305,530.83                     305,530.83                     1,527,654.07                              7.81% 31.44%

MAY 913,120.99                      304,373.65                     304,373.65                     1,521,868.28                              7.78% 39.22%

JUNE 986,442.13                      328,814.03                     328,814.03                     1,644,070.18                              8.41% 47.62%

JULY 929,062.74                      309,687.56                     309,687.56                     1,548,437.85                              7.92% 55.54%

AUG 978,183.79                      326,061.25                     326,061.25                     1,630,306.29                              8.34% 63.88%

SEPT 1,008,125.43                   336,041.80                     336,041.80                     1,680,209.03                              8.59% 72.47%

OCT 1,088,158.09                   362,719.34                     362,719.34                     1,813,596.76                              9.27% 81.74%

NOV 961,910.37                      320,623.27                     320,623.27                     1,603,156.91                              8.20% 89.94%

DEC 1,180,946.54                   393,648.84                     393,648.84                     1,968,244.21                              10.06% 100.00%

Actual 11,735,182.68                3,911,713.91                  3,911,713.91                  19,558,610.50                            100.00%

 

GENERAL SALES TAX SANITATION W&S 1/2 SALES TAX TOTAL ACTUAL SALES TAX % of Total Budgeted Running Total

JAN 921,913.02                      307,304.31                     307,304.31                     1,536,521.64                              29.30% 29.30%

FEB 949,834.84                      316,611.61                     316,611.61                     1,583,058.06                              30.18% 59.48%

MAR 1,275,236.91                   425,078.94                     425,078.94                     2,125,394.79                              40.52% 100.00%

APRIL ‐                                               0.00% 100.00%

MAY ‐                                               0.00% 100.00%

JUNE ‐                                               0.00% 100.00%

JULY ‐                                               0.00% 100.00%

AUG ‐                                               0.00% 100.00%

SEPT ‐                                               0.00% 100.00%

OCT ‐                                               0.00% 100.00%

NOV ‐                                               0.00% 100.00%

DEC ‐                                               0.00% 100.00%

Actual 3,146,984.77                   1,048,994.86                  1,048,994.86                  5,244,974.49                              100.00%

Original Budget 12,000,000.00                4,000,000.00                  4,000,000.00                  20,000,000.00                           

1,275,236.91                 

FUND 1012400 2644200 5297311 Total

SALES TAX ACCRUAL
Original Budget 12,000,000.00                4,000,000.00                  4,000,000.00                  20,000,000.00$                        

Estimated Total 13,319,575.36                4,439,858.19                  4,439,858.19                  22,199,291.73$                        

Difference 1,319,575.36                   439,858.19                     439,858.19                     2,199,291.73$                           

Projection Perc. 11.00% 11.00% 11.00% 11.00%

April Estimate 1,040,345.04                   346,781.66                     346,781.66                     1,733,908.37$                           

Total W/ Estimate & Audits 4,187,329.81                   1,395,776.52                  1,395,776.52                  6,978,882.86$                           

Per G/L (4/1/21 balance of 40200 2,864,447.27                   954,815.71                     954,815.71                     4,774,078.69$                           

Difference 1,322,882.54                   440,960.81                     440,960.81                     2,204,804.17$                           

4,187,329.81                   1,395,776.52                  1,395,776.52                 

COLLECTION FEE ACCRUAL
April Estimate 83,227.60                        27,742.53                       27,742.53                       138,712.67                                

Total W/ Estimate 334,986.39                      111,662.12                     111,662.12                     558,310.63                                

Per G/L (balance of 580000) 229,155.78                      76,385.26                       76,385.26                       381,926.30                                

Difference 105,830.61                      35,276.86                       35,276.86                       176,384.33                                 Total per journal entries

334,986.39                      111,662.12                     111,662.12                     2,381,188.49                 

Calculation of Subsequent Month Accrual

2019 & 2020 Average Receipts of Sales Tax

2021 Actual Receipts of Sales Tax
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ST. BERNARD PARISH GOVERNMENT
SALES TAX BREAKDOWN BASED ON ACTUAL COLLECTIONS

As of April 30, 2021

General Fund, 36.35%

34th Judicial Court, 27.39%

Civic Auditorium, 1.05%

Council on Aging, 0.38%

Community Development, 3.07%

Recreation 
Administration, 2.99%

LSU Ag Center, 
0.27%

Tourism, 2.88%

Capital Projects, 2.80%

DPW, 0.65%Road Department, 13.13%

Road Lighting, 1.53%

Assessor, 0.08%
Grant Administration, 0.99%

Coastal Department, 0.59%
OEP, 1.68%

Hurricane 
Reconstruction, 1.27%
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ST. BERNARD PARISH GOVERNMENT
GENERAL FUND

ACTUAL EXPENDITURES VS BUDGETED EXEPNDITURES
As of April 30, 2021
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ST. BERNARD PARISH GOVERNMENT             
MONTHLY SUMMARY OF PERCENTAGE OF BUDGET SPENT           

FOR THE MONTH ENDED APRIL 2021             
(continued)  

Revenues Expenditures Revenues Expenditures Revenues Expenditures

DEPARTMENT

100 General Fund
2010 Council 67,587               159,519             5,000                 870,496              1351.74% 18.33%
2015 Cable Station 153,844             62,968               505,000             205,164              30.46% 30.69%
2120 JPs and Constables -                         95,684               -                         320,900              - 29.82%
2175 Office of Motor Vehicles 2,102                 19,725               25,000               58,300                8.41% 33.83%
2210 Registrar of Voters 510                    22,783               725                    67,753                70.34% 33.63%
2310 Administration 26,296               492,096             -                         1,755,489           - 28.03%
2311 Security 816                    51,107               -                         170,441              - 29.99%
2313 Purchasing 163                    50,877               -                         141,564              - 35.94%
2314 Public Hearing Officer 13,450               9,000                 5,000                 27,000                269.00% 33.33%
2317 Information Technology 1,045                 127,799             -                         479,599              - 26.65%
2320 Finance 3,059,847          449,399             8,595,947          1,247,030           35.60% 36.04%
2330 Personnel Department 127                    141,883             -                         437,082              - 32.46%
3100 Parish Coroner 9,025                 95,891               21,200               308,192              42.57% 31.11%
3200 Jail -                         472,906             150,000             1,700,195           - 27.81%
4040 Animal Control 8,495                 160,679             45,500               513,184              18.67% 31.31%
4042 PP&E 34,263               273,391             56,400               941,296              60.75% 29.04%
6510 Economic Development Comm -                         50,000               -                         150,000              - 33.33%

101 Sales Tax 4,187,330          4,187,330          12,007,500        12,007,500         34.87% 34.87%
105 34th Judicial Court 1,108,548          1,122,719          3,275,933          3,275,933           33.84% 34.27%
152 Civic Auditorium 36,130               34,853               103,610             103,610              34.87% 33.64%
160 Community Development 4,090,669          708,404             9,605,727          9,314,528           42.59% 7.61%

Total General Fund      12,800,247$      8,789,013$        34,402,542$      34,111,324$       37.21% 25.77%

201 Hurricane Gustav -                         -                         25,000               25,000                                    -                       -   
205 Hurricane Isaac -                         -                         25,393               25,393                                    -   -
229 Hurricane Katrina 659,053             286,028             6,578,110          6,578,110           10.02% 4.35%
253 Criminal Court Fund 53,106               64,897               270,000             270,000              19.67% 24.04%

% of Budget 
Received 

(33%)

GENERAL FUND

YTD Actual 
1/1/20 to 4/30/21

YTD Actual 
1/1/20 to 4/30/21

2021 YTD 
Budget

2021 YTD 
Budget

% of Budget 
Received 

(33%)

Special Revenue Funds
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ST. BERNARD PARISH GOVERNMENT             
MONTHLY SUMMARY OF PERCENTAGE OF BUDGET SPENT           

FOR THE MONTH ENDED APRIL 2021             
(continued)  

Revenues Expenditures Revenues Expenditures Revenues Expenditures

DEPARTMENT

254 Fire Department 4,887,212          4,081,790          14,391,310        14,364,835         33.96% 28.42%
259 Council on Aging 142,884             14,669               437,541             437,541              32.66% 3.35%
260 CDBG Disaster Recovery 18,177               16,253               3,460,703          3,460,703           -                     0.47%
261 Recreation

6102 Zone 2 - Vista/Versailles Park -                         -                         -                         -                          -                     -                     
6103 Zone 3 - Borgnemouth Park 75,000               7,000                 -                         -                          -                     -                     
6110 Administration 722,561             479,172             1,681,320          1,681,320           42.98% 28.50%
6120 LSU Ag Center 10,450               14,984               29,968               29,968                34.87% 50.00%
6200 Tourism 143,848             135,968             637,641             637,641              22.56% 21.32%

Total 261 Recreation 951,859             637,124             2,348,929          2,348,929           40.52% 27.12%
262 Public Works 

3495 Capital Projects 108,972             133,126             411,542             411,542              26.48% 32.35%
4010 DPW Main 78,541               104,327             340,391             339,141              23.07% 30.76%
4015 Road Department 1,149,483          990,695             3,325,059          3,359,827           34.57% 29.49%
4025 Delacroix Shipyard 22,280               4,238                 65,000               31,482                34.28% 13.46%
4030 Mosquito Control 124,415             114,276             357,900             357,900              34.76% 31.93%

Total 262 Public Works 1,483,691          1,346,662          4,499,892          4,499,892           32.97% 29.93%
263 Road Lighting 246,195             2,364                 700,271             700,271              35.16% 0.34%
264 Sanitation Department 1,869,767          1,932,263          5,309,868          5,949,018           35.21% 32.48%
266 Assessor's Fund 15,788               13,119               53,157               53,157                29.70% 24.68%
267 WIA 890,198             1,070,462          4,072,984          4,072,984           21.86% 26.28%
270 Hazard Mitigation 140,550             28,461               10,262,650        10,262,650         -                     0.28%
271 Health Unit 95,441               8                        265,076             265,076              36.01% 0.00%
273 Communications District 265,015             99,693               590,000             590,000              44.92% 16.90%
277 Housing & Redevelopment 1,996,443          2,084,752          7,231,000          7,231,000           27.61% 28.83%
279 Transit 511,816             250,200             861,487             861,487              59.41% 29.04%
286 Deputy Witness Fees 14,230               100                    25,000               25,000                56.92% 0.40%

Special Revenue Funds (Continued)

YTD Actual 
1/1/20 to 4/30/21

YTD Actual 
1/1/20 to 4/30/21

2021 YTD 
Budget

2021 YTD 
Budget

% of Budget 
Received 

(33%)

% of Budget 
Received 

(33%)

16



ST. BERNARD PARISH GOVERNMENT             
MONTHLY SUMMARY OF PERCENTAGE OF BUDGET SPENT           

FOR THE MONTH ENDED APRIL 2021             
(continued)  

Revenues Expenditures Revenues Expenditures Revenues Expenditures

DEPARTMENT

290 State & Federal Grants
2312 Grants Adminstration 38,138               44,105               280,569             280,569              13.59% 15.72%
3500 OEP 123,050             206,025             479,441             479,441              25.67% 42.97%
3900 Battered Women's Shelter -                         -                         125,000             125,000              -                     0.00%
5255 Coastal Impact 37,093               236,656             627,207             627,207              5.91% 37.73%
5256 Restore Act -                         3,836                 7,200,000          7,200,000           -                     0.05%

Total 290 State & Federal Grants 198,281             490,622             8,712,217          8,712,217           2.28% 5.63%
291 GOMESA 1,035,622          1,414                 1,400,000          1,400,000           -                     0.10%

Total Non-Major Special Revenue Funds 15,475,328$      12,420,881$      71,520,588$      72,133,263$       21.64% 17.22%

312 2012 Sales Tax Bonds 1,382,367          3,869,600          4,082,500          4,082,500           33.86% 94.79%
354 Fire Sinking Fund 94,345               272,023             280,535             280,535              33.63% 96.97%

Debt Service 1,476,712$        4,141,623$        4,363,035$        4,363,035$         33.85% 94.93%

443 Courthouse Capital -                         -                         -                         120,408              -                     0.00%
445 Fire Capital Projects Fund -                         -                         400,000             400,000              -                     0.00%
457 Bond Capital Projects Fund -                         16,784               1,976,819          3,251,594           -                     0.52%
464 Capital Projects 113,925             58,722               4,382,316          5,788,254           2.60% 1.01%

Capital Projects 113,925$           75,506$             6,759,135$        9,560,256$         1.69% 0.79%

% of Budget 
Received 

(33%)

Special Revenue Funds (continued)

Capital Project Funds

Debt Service Funds

YTD Actual 
1/1/20 to 4/30/21

YTD Actual 
1/1/20 to 4/30/21

2021 YTD 
Budget

2021 YTD 
Budget

% of Budget 
Received 

(33%)
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ST. BERNARD PARISH GOVERNMENT             
MONTHLY SUMMARY OF PERCENTAGE OF BUDGET SPENT           

FOR THE MONTH ENDED APRIL 2021             
(continued)  

Revenues Expenditures Revenues Expenditures Revenues Expenditures

DEPARTMENT

500 Water & Sewer Operations 4,307,844          5,616,211          14,404,196        15,165,390         29.91% 37.03%
529 W&S Sales Tax 1,395,777          1,330,875          3,916,667          4,460,041           35.64% 29.84%
530 2004 Sales Tax Debt Service 21,808               61,000               64,209               65,625                33.96% 92.95%
532 1999/2008 Sales Tax Debt Service -                         -                         -                         -                          -                     -
533 Sewer & Water Loan Debt Service -                         -                         -                         -                          -                     -
557 Water & Sewer Capital Projects -                         119,222             17,866,500        14,312,234         -                     0.83%

Total Water & Sewer 5,725,429          7,127,308          36,251,572        34,003,290         15.79% 20.96%

578 Recreational Facilities 108,465             120,641             281,000             505,513              38.60% 23.87%

Total Business-Type Activities 5,833,894          7,247,949          36,532,572        34,508,803         15.97% 21.00%

650 Insurance 855,381             1,481,886          2,586,987          2,586,987           33.06% 57.28%
675 W&S Insurance 229,631             168,183             689,000             689,000              33.33% 24.41%

Total Internal Service 1,085,012$        1,650,069$        3,275,987$        3,275,987$         33.12% 50.37%

TOTAL ALL FUNDS 36,785,118$      34,325,041$      156,853,859$    157,952,668$     23.45% 21.73%

2021 YTD 
Budget

% of Budget 
Received 

(33%)

% of Budget 
Received 

(33%)
YTD Actual 

1/1/20 to 4/30/21
YTD Actual 

1/1/20 to 4/30/21
2021 YTD 

Budget

 Water & Sewer Division Business-Type Activities

Other Business-Type Activities

Internal Service Funds 
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ST. BERNARD PARISH GOVERNMENT              
MONTHLY SUMMARY STATEMENT OF REVENUES AND EXPENDITURES FUND BALANCES              

FOR THE MONTH ENDED APRIL 2021 
(continued)             

Revenues Expenditures Net Effect on FB Revenues Expenditures Revenues Expenditures

DEPARTMENT

100 General Fund
2010 Council 67,587                 159,519               (91,932)                1,667                 290,165             5,000                   870,496               
2015 Cable Station 153,844               62,968                 90,876                 168,333             68,388               505,000               205,164               
2120 JPs and Constables -                           95,684                 (95,684)                -                         106,967             -                           320,900               
2175 Office of Motor Vehicles 2,102                   19,725                 (17,623)                8,333                 19,433               25,000                 58,300                 
2210 Registrar of Voters 510                      22,783                 (22,273)                242                    22,584               725                      67,753                 
2310 Administration 26,296                 492,096               (465,800)              -                         585,163             -                           1,755,489            
2311 Security 816                      51,107                 (50,291)                -                         56,814               -                           170,441               
2313 Purchasing 163                      50,877                 (50,714)                -                         47,188               -                           141,564               
2314 Public Hearing Officer 13,450                 9,000                   4,450                   1,667                 9,000                 5,000                   27,000                 
2317 Information Technology 1,045                   127,799               (126,754)              -                         159,866             -                           479,599               
2320 Finance 3,059,847            449,399               2,610,448            2,865,316          415,677             8,595,947            1,247,030            
2330 Personnel Department 127                      141,883               (141,756)              -                         145,694             -                           437,082               
3100 Parish Coroner 9,025                   95,891                 (86,866)                7,067                 102,731             21,200                 308,192               
3200 Jail -                           472,906               (472,906)              50,000               566,732             150,000               1,700,195            
4040 Animal Control 8,495                   160,679               (152,184)              15,167               171,061             45,500                 513,184               
4042 PP&E 34,263                 273,391               (239,128)              18,800               313,765             56,400                 941,296               
5210 LA Dept of Veteran Affairs -                           -                           -                           -                         5,356                 -                       16,068                 
6510 Economic Development Comm -                           50,000                 (50,000)                -                         50,000               -                       150,000               

101 Sales Tax 4,187,330            4,187,330            -                           4,002,500          4,002,500          12,007,500           12,007,500           
105 34th Judicial Court 1,108,548            1,122,719            (14,171)                1,091,978          1,091,978          3,275,933            3,275,933            
152 Civic Auditorium 36,130                 34,853                 1,277                   34,537               34,537               103,610               103,610               
160 Community Development 4,090,669            708,404               3,382,265            3,201,909          3,104,843          9,605,727            9,314,528            

Total General Fund      12,800,247$         8,789,013$           4,011,234$           11,467,514$       11,370,441$       34,402,542$         34,111,324$         

201 Hurricane Gustav -                           -                           -                           8,333                 8,333                 25,000                 25,000                 
205 Hurricane Isaac -                           -                           -                           8,464                 8,464                 25,393                 25,393                 
229 Hurricane Katrina 659,053               286,028               373,025               2,192,703          2,192,703          6,578,110            6,578,110            
253 Criminal Court Fund 53,106                 64,897                 (11,791)                90,000               90,000               270,000               270,000               
254 Fire Department 4,887,212            4,081,790            805,422               4,797,103          4,788,278          14,391,310           14,364,835           
259 Council on Aging 142,884               14,669                 128,215               145,847             145,847             437,541               437,541               
260 CDBG Disaster Recovery 18,177                 16,253                 1,924                   1,153,568          1,153,568          3,460,703            3,460,703            

Pro-rated 
Budget  (33%)

Special Revenue Funds

YTD Budget YTD Budget

GENERAL FUND

YTD Actual 
1/1/21 to 4/30/21

YTD Actual 
1/1/21 to 4/30/21

YTD Actual 
1/1/21 to 4/30/21

Pro-rated 
Budget  (33%)

19



ST. BERNARD PARISH GOVERNMENT              
MONTHLY SUMMARY STATEMENT OF REVENUES AND EXPENDITURES FUND BALANCES              

FOR THE MONTH ENDED APRIL 2021 
(continued)             

Revenues Expenditures Net Effect on FB Revenues Expenditures Revenues Expenditures

DEPARTMENT

261 Recreation
6103 Zone 3 - Borgnemouth Park 75,000                 7,000                   68,000                 -                         -                         -                       -                       
6110 Administration 722,561               479,172               243,389               560,440             560,440             1,681,320            1,681,320            
6120 LSU Ag Center 10,450                 14,984                 (4,534)                  9,989                 9,989                 29,968                 29,968                 
6200 Tourism 143,848               135,968               7,880                   212,547             212,547             637,641               637,641               

Total 261 Recreation 951,859               637,124               314,735               782,976             782,976             2,348,929            2,348,929            
262 Public Works 

3495 Capital Projects 108,972               133,126               (24,154)                137,181             137,181             411,542               411,542               
4010 DPW Main 78,541                 104,327               (25,786)                113,464             113,047             340,391               339,141               
4015 Road Department 1,149,483            990,695               158,788               1,108,353          1,119,942          3,325,059            3,359,827            
4025 Delacroix Shipyard 22,280                 4,238                   18,042                 21,667               10,494               65,000                 31,482                 
4030 Mosquito Control 124,415               114,276               10,139                 119,300             119,300             357,900               357,900               

Total 262 Public Works 1,483,691            1,346,662            137,029               1,499,964          1,499,964          4,499,892            4,499,892            
263 Road Lighting 246,195               2,364                   243,831               233,424             233,424             700,271               700,271               
264 Sanitation Department 1,869,767            1,932,263            (62,496)                1,769,956          1,983,006          5,309,868            5,949,018            
266 Assessor's Fund 15,788                 13,119                 2,669                   17,719               17,719               53,157                 53,157                 
267 WIA 890,198               1,070,462            (180,264)              1,357,661          1,357,661          4,072,984            4,072,984            
270 Hazard Mitigation 140,550               28,461                 112,089               3,420,883          3,420,883          10,262,650           10,262,650           
271 Health Unit 95,441                 8                          95,433                 88,359               88,359               265,076               265,076               
273 Communications District 265,015               99,693                 165,322               196,667             196,667             590,000               590,000               
277 Housing & Redevelopment 1,996,443            2,084,752            (88,309)                2,410,333          2,410,333          7,231,000            7,231,000            
279 Transit 511,816               250,200               261,616               287,162             287,162             861,487               861,487               
286 Deputy Witness Fees 14,230                 100                      14,130                 8,333                 8,333                 25,000                 25,000                 
290 State & Federal Grants

2312 Grants Adminstration 38,138                 44,105                 (5,967)                  93,523               93,523               280,569               280,569               
3500 OEP 123,050               206,025               (82,975)                159,814             159,814             479,441               479,441               
3900 Battered Women's Shelter -                           -                           -                           41,667               41,667               125,000               125,000               
5255 Coastal Impact 37,093                 236,656               (199,563)              209,069             209,069             627,207               627,207               
5256 Restore Act -                           3,836                   (3,836)                  2,400,000          2,400,000          7,200,000            7,200,000            

Total 290 State & Federal Grants 198,281               490,622               (292,341)              2,904,072          2,904,072          8,712,217            8,712,217            
291 GOMESA 1,035,622            1,414                   1,034,208            466,667             466,667             1,400,000            1,400,000            

Special Revenue Funds 15,475,328$         12,420,881$         3,054,447$           23,840,196$       24,044,421$       71,520,588$         72,133,263$         

Special Revenue Funds (continued)

Pro-rated 
Budget  (33%) YTD Budget YTD Budget

YTD Actual 
1/1/21 to 4/30/21

YTD Actual 
1/1/21 to 4/30/21

YTD Actual 
1/1/21 to 4/30/21

Pro-rated 
Budget  (33%)
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ST. BERNARD PARISH GOVERNMENT              
MONTHLY SUMMARY STATEMENT OF REVENUES AND EXPENDITURES FUND BALANCES              

FOR THE MONTH ENDED APRIL 2021 
(continued)             

Revenues Expenditures Net Effect on FB Revenues Expenditures Revenues Expenditures

DEPARTMENT

312 2012 Sales Tax Bonds 1,382,367            3,869,600            (2,487,233)           1,360,833          1,360,833          4,082,500            4,082,500            
354 Fire Sinking Fund 94,345                 272,023               (177,678)              93,512               93,512               280,535               280,535               

Debt Service 1,476,712$           4,141,623$           (2,664,911)$         1,454,345$         1,454,345$         4,363,035$           4,363,035$           

443 Court House Capital Fund -                           -                           -                           -                         40,136               -                       120,408               
454 Fire Capital Projects Fund -                           -                           -                           133,333             133,333             400,000               400,000               
457 Bond Capital Projects Fund -                           16,784                 (16,784)                658,940             1,083,865          1,976,819            3,251,594            
464 Capital Projects 113,925               58,722                 55,203                 1,460,772          1,929,418          4,382,316            5,788,254            

Capital Projects 113,925$             75,506$               38,419$               2,253,045$         3,186,752$         6,759,135$           9,560,256$           

500 Water & Sewer Operations 4,307,844            5,616,211            (1,308,367)           4,801,399          5,055,130          14,404,196           15,165,390           
529 W&S Sales Tax 1,395,777            1,330,875            64,902                 1,305,556          1,486,680          3,916,667            4,460,041            
530 2004 Sales Tax Debt Service 21,808                 61,000                 (39,192)                21,403               21,875               64,209                 65,625                 
532 1999/2008 Sales Tax Debt Service -                           -                           -                           -                         -                         -                           -                       
533 Sewer & Water Loan Debt Service -                           -                           -                           -                         -                         -                           -                           
557 Water & Sewer Capital Projects -                           119,222               (119,222)              5,955,500          4,770,745          17,866,500           14,312,234           

Total Water & Sewer 5,725,429            7,127,308            (1,401,879)           12,083,857         11,334,430         36,251,572           34,003,290           

578 Recreational Facilities 108,465               120,641               (12,176)                93,667               168,504             281,000               505,513               

Total Business-Type Activities 5,833,894$           7,247,949$           (1,414,055)$         12,177,524$       11,502,934$       36,532,572$         34,508,803$         

650 Insurance 855,381               1,481,886            (626,505)              862,329             862,329             2,586,987            2,586,987            
675 W&S Insurance 229,631               168,183               61,448                 229,667             229,667             689,000               689,000               

Total Internal Service 1,085,012$           1,650,069$           (565,057)$            1,091,996$         1,091,996$         3,275,987$           3,275,987$           

TOTAL ALL FUNDS 36,785,118$         34,325,041$         2,460,077$           52,284,620$       52,650,889$       156,853,859$       157,952,668$       

Debt Service Funds

Internal Service Funds

Pro-rated 
Budget  (33%) YTD Budget YTD Budget

YTD Actual 
1/1/21 to 4/30/21

YTD Actual 
1/1/21 to 4/30/21

Capital Project Funds

YTD Actual 
1/1/21 to 4/30/21

Pro-rated 
Budget  (33%)

Other Business-Type Activities

 Water & Sewer Division Business-Type Activities
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ST BERNARD PARISH GOVERNMENT

ACCRUAL BASE SALES TAX PROJECTION

2021

GENERAL SALES TAX SANITATION W&S 1/2 SALES TAX TOTAL ACTUAL SALES TAX % of Total Collected Running Total

JAN 979,528.59                      326,509.52                     326,509.52                     1,632,547.63                              8.35% 8.35%

FEB 832,228.76                      277,409.57                     277,409.57                     1,387,047.90                              7.09% 15.44%

MAR 960,882.86                      320,294.28                     320,294.28                     1,601,471.42                              8.19% 23.63%

APRIL 916,592.42                      305,530.83                     305,530.83                     1,527,654.07                              7.81% 31.44%

MAY 913,120.99                      304,373.65                     304,373.65                     1,521,868.28                              7.78% 39.22%

JUNE 986,442.13                      328,814.03                     328,814.03                     1,644,070.18                              8.41% 47.62%

JULY 929,062.74                      309,687.56                     309,687.56                     1,548,437.85                              7.92% 55.54%

AUG 978,183.79                      326,061.25                     326,061.25                     1,630,306.29                              8.34% 63.88%

SEPT 1,008,125.43                   336,041.80                     336,041.80                     1,680,209.03                              8.59% 72.47%

OCT 1,088,158.09                   362,719.34                     362,719.34                     1,813,596.76                              9.27% 81.74%

NOV 961,910.37                      320,623.27                     320,623.27                     1,603,156.91                              8.20% 89.94%

DEC 1,180,946.54                   393,648.84                     393,648.84                     1,968,244.21                              10.06% 100.00%

Actual 11,735,182.68                3,911,713.91                  3,911,713.91                  19,558,610.50                            100.00%

 

GENERAL SALES TAX SANITATION W&S 1/2 SALES TAX TOTAL ACTUAL SALES TAX % of Total Budgeted Running Total

JAN 921,913.02                      307,304.31                     307,304.31                     1,536,521.64                              29.30% 29.30%

FEB 949,834.84                      316,611.61                     316,611.61                     1,583,058.06                              30.18% 59.48%

MAR 1,275,236.91                   425,078.94                     425,078.94                     2,125,394.79                              40.52% 100.00%

APRIL ‐                                               0.00% 100.00%

MAY ‐                                               0.00% 100.00%

JUNE ‐                                               0.00% 100.00%

JULY ‐                                               0.00% 100.00%

AUG ‐                                               0.00% 100.00%

SEPT ‐                                               0.00% 100.00%

OCT ‐                                               0.00% 100.00%

NOV ‐                                               0.00% 100.00%

DEC ‐                                               0.00% 100.00%

Actual 3,146,984.77                   1,048,994.86                  1,048,994.86                  5,244,974.49                              100.00%

Original Budget 12,000,000.00                4,000,000.00                  4,000,000.00                  20,000,000.00                           

1,275,236.91                 

FUND 1012400 2644200 5297311 Total

SALES TAX ACCRUAL
Original Budget 12,000,000.00                4,000,000.00                  4,000,000.00                  20,000,000.00$                        

Estimated Total 13,319,575.36                4,439,858.19                  4,439,858.19                  22,199,291.73$                        

Difference 1,319,575.36                   439,858.19                     439,858.19                     2,199,291.73$                           

Projection Perc. 11.00% 11.00% 11.00% 11.00%

April Estimate 1,040,345.04                   346,781.66                     346,781.66                     1,733,908.37$                           

Total W/ Estimate & Audits 4,187,329.81                   1,395,776.52                  1,395,776.52                  6,978,882.86$                           

Per G/L (4/1/21 balance of 40200 2,864,447.27                   954,815.71                     954,815.71                     4,774,078.69$                           

Difference 1,322,882.54                   440,960.81                     440,960.81                     2,204,804.17$                           

4,187,329.81                   1,395,776.52                  1,395,776.52                 

COLLECTION FEE ACCRUAL
April Estimate 83,227.60                        27,742.53                       27,742.53                       138,712.67                                

Total W/ Estimate 334,986.39                      111,662.12                     111,662.12                     558,310.63                                

Per G/L (balance of 580000) 229,155.78                      76,385.26                       76,385.26                       381,926.30                                

Difference 105,830.61                      35,276.86                       35,276.86                       176,384.33                                 Total per journal entries

334,986.39                      111,662.12                     111,662.12                     2,381,188.49                 

Calculation of Subsequent Month Accrual

2019 & 2020 Average Receipts of Sales Tax

2021 Actual Receipts of Sales Tax
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ST. BERNARD PARISH GOVERNMENT
SALES TAX BREAKDOWN BASED ON ACTUAL COLLECTIONS

As of April 30, 2021

General Fund, 36.35%

34th Judicial Court, 27.39%

Civic Auditorium, 1.05%

Council on Aging, 0.38%

Community Development, 3.07%

Recreation 
Administration, 2.99%

LSU Ag Center, 
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Road Lighting, 1.53%
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Grant Administration, 0.99%

Coastal Department, 0.59%
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Hurricane 
Reconstruction, 1.27%
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ST. BERNARD PARISH GOVERNMENT
GENERAL FUND

ACTUAL EXPENDITURES VS BUDGETED EXEPNDITURES
As of April 30, 2021
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ST. BERNARD PARISH GOVERNMENT             
MONTHLY SUMMARY OF PERCENTAGE OF BUDGET SPENT           

FOR THE MONTH ENDED APRIL 2021             
(continued)  

Revenues Expenditures Revenues Expenditures Revenues Expenditures

DEPARTMENT

100 General Fund
2010 Council 67,587               159,519             5,000                 870,496              1351.74% 18.33%
2015 Cable Station 153,844             62,968               505,000             205,164              30.46% 30.69%
2120 JPs and Constables -                         95,684               -                         320,900              - 29.82%
2175 Office of Motor Vehicles 2,102                 19,725               25,000               58,300                8.41% 33.83%
2210 Registrar of Voters 510                    22,783               725                    67,753                70.34% 33.63%
2310 Administration 26,296               492,096             -                         1,755,489           - 28.03%
2311 Security 816                    51,107               -                         170,441              - 29.99%
2313 Purchasing 163                    50,877               -                         141,564              - 35.94%
2314 Public Hearing Officer 13,450               9,000                 5,000                 27,000                269.00% 33.33%
2317 Information Technology 1,045                 127,799             -                         479,599              - 26.65%
2320 Finance 3,059,847          449,399             8,595,947          1,247,030           35.60% 36.04%
2330 Personnel Department 127                    141,883             -                         437,082              - 32.46%
3100 Parish Coroner 9,025                 95,891               21,200               308,192              42.57% 31.11%
3200 Jail -                         472,906             150,000             1,700,195           - 27.81%
4040 Animal Control 8,495                 160,679             45,500               513,184              18.67% 31.31%
4042 PP&E 34,263               273,391             56,400               941,296              60.75% 29.04%
6510 Economic Development Comm -                         50,000               -                         150,000              - 33.33%

101 Sales Tax 4,187,330          4,187,330          12,007,500        12,007,500         34.87% 34.87%
105 34th Judicial Court 1,108,548          1,122,719          3,275,933          3,275,933           33.84% 34.27%
152 Civic Auditorium 36,130               34,853               103,610             103,610              34.87% 33.64%
160 Community Development 4,090,669          708,404             9,605,727          9,314,528           42.59% 7.61%

Total General Fund      12,800,247$      8,789,013$        34,402,542$      34,111,324$       37.21% 25.77%

201 Hurricane Gustav -                         -                         25,000               25,000                                    -                       -   
205 Hurricane Isaac -                         -                         25,393               25,393                                    -   -
229 Hurricane Katrina 659,053             286,028             6,578,110          6,578,110           10.02% 4.35%
253 Criminal Court Fund 53,106               64,897               270,000             270,000              19.67% 24.04%

% of Budget 
Received 

(33%)

GENERAL FUND

YTD Actual 
1/1/20 to 4/30/21

YTD Actual 
1/1/20 to 4/30/21

2021 YTD 
Budget

2021 YTD 
Budget

% of Budget 
Received 

(33%)

Special Revenue Funds
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ST. BERNARD PARISH GOVERNMENT             
MONTHLY SUMMARY OF PERCENTAGE OF BUDGET SPENT           

FOR THE MONTH ENDED APRIL 2021             
(continued)  

Revenues Expenditures Revenues Expenditures Revenues Expenditures

DEPARTMENT

254 Fire Department 4,887,212          4,081,790          14,391,310        14,364,835         33.96% 28.42%
259 Council on Aging 142,884             14,669               437,541             437,541              32.66% 3.35%
260 CDBG Disaster Recovery 18,177               16,253               3,460,703          3,460,703           -                     0.47%
261 Recreation

6102 Zone 2 - Vista/Versailles Park -                         -                         -                         -                          -                     -                     
6103 Zone 3 - Borgnemouth Park 75,000               7,000                 -                         -                          -                     -                     
6110 Administration 722,561             479,172             1,681,320          1,681,320           42.98% 28.50%
6120 LSU Ag Center 10,450               14,984               29,968               29,968                34.87% 50.00%
6200 Tourism 143,848             135,968             637,641             637,641              22.56% 21.32%

Total 261 Recreation 951,859             637,124             2,348,929          2,348,929           40.52% 27.12%
262 Public Works 

3495 Capital Projects 108,972             133,126             411,542             411,542              26.48% 32.35%
4010 DPW Main 78,541               104,327             340,391             339,141              23.07% 30.76%
4015 Road Department 1,149,483          990,695             3,325,059          3,359,827           34.57% 29.49%
4025 Delacroix Shipyard 22,280               4,238                 65,000               31,482                34.28% 13.46%
4030 Mosquito Control 124,415             114,276             357,900             357,900              34.76% 31.93%

Total 262 Public Works 1,483,691          1,346,662          4,499,892          4,499,892           32.97% 29.93%
263 Road Lighting 246,195             2,364                 700,271             700,271              35.16% 0.34%
264 Sanitation Department 1,869,767          1,932,263          5,309,868          5,949,018           35.21% 32.48%
266 Assessor's Fund 15,788               13,119               53,157               53,157                29.70% 24.68%
267 WIA 890,198             1,070,462          4,072,984          4,072,984           21.86% 26.28%
270 Hazard Mitigation 140,550             28,461               10,262,650        10,262,650         -                     0.28%
271 Health Unit 95,441               8                        265,076             265,076              36.01% 0.00%
273 Communications District 265,015             99,693               590,000             590,000              44.92% 16.90%
277 Housing & Redevelopment 1,996,443          2,084,752          7,231,000          7,231,000           27.61% 28.83%
279 Transit 511,816             250,200             861,487             861,487              59.41% 29.04%
286 Deputy Witness Fees 14,230               100                    25,000               25,000                56.92% 0.40%

Special Revenue Funds (Continued)

YTD Actual 
1/1/20 to 4/30/21

YTD Actual 
1/1/20 to 4/30/21

2021 YTD 
Budget

2021 YTD 
Budget

% of Budget 
Received 

(33%)

% of Budget 
Received 

(33%)
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ST. BERNARD PARISH GOVERNMENT             
MONTHLY SUMMARY OF PERCENTAGE OF BUDGET SPENT           

FOR THE MONTH ENDED APRIL 2021             
(continued)  

Revenues Expenditures Revenues Expenditures Revenues Expenditures

DEPARTMENT

290 State & Federal Grants
2312 Grants Adminstration 38,138               44,105               280,569             280,569              13.59% 15.72%
3500 OEP 123,050             206,025             479,441             479,441              25.67% 42.97%
3900 Battered Women's Shelter -                         -                         125,000             125,000              -                     0.00%
5255 Coastal Impact 37,093               236,656             627,207             627,207              5.91% 37.73%
5256 Restore Act -                         3,836                 7,200,000          7,200,000           -                     0.05%

Total 290 State & Federal Grants 198,281             490,622             8,712,217          8,712,217           2.28% 5.63%
291 GOMESA 1,035,622          1,414                 1,400,000          1,400,000           -                     0.10%

Total Non-Major Special Revenue Funds 15,475,328$      12,420,881$      71,520,588$      72,133,263$       21.64% 17.22%

312 2012 Sales Tax Bonds 1,382,367          3,869,600          4,082,500          4,082,500           33.86% 94.79%
354 Fire Sinking Fund 94,345               272,023             280,535             280,535              33.63% 96.97%

Debt Service 1,476,712$        4,141,623$        4,363,035$        4,363,035$         33.85% 94.93%

443 Courthouse Capital -                         -                         -                         120,408              -                     0.00%
445 Fire Capital Projects Fund -                         -                         400,000             400,000              -                     0.00%
457 Bond Capital Projects Fund -                         16,784               1,976,819          3,251,594           -                     0.52%
464 Capital Projects 113,925             58,722               4,382,316          5,788,254           2.60% 1.01%

Capital Projects 113,925$           75,506$             6,759,135$        9,560,256$         1.69% 0.79%

% of Budget 
Received 

(33%)

Special Revenue Funds (continued)

Capital Project Funds

Debt Service Funds

YTD Actual 
1/1/20 to 4/30/21

YTD Actual 
1/1/20 to 4/30/21

2021 YTD 
Budget

2021 YTD 
Budget

% of Budget 
Received 

(33%)
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ST. BERNARD PARISH GOVERNMENT             
MONTHLY SUMMARY OF PERCENTAGE OF BUDGET SPENT           

FOR THE MONTH ENDED APRIL 2021             
(continued)  

Revenues Expenditures Revenues Expenditures Revenues Expenditures

DEPARTMENT

500 Water & Sewer Operations 4,307,844          5,616,211          14,404,196        15,165,390         29.91% 37.03%
529 W&S Sales Tax 1,395,777          1,330,875          3,916,667          4,460,041           35.64% 29.84%
530 2004 Sales Tax Debt Service 21,808               61,000               64,209               65,625                33.96% 92.95%
532 1999/2008 Sales Tax Debt Service -                         -                         -                         -                          -                     -
533 Sewer & Water Loan Debt Service -                         -                         -                         -                          -                     -
557 Water & Sewer Capital Projects -                         119,222             17,866,500        14,312,234         -                     0.83%

Total Water & Sewer 5,725,429          7,127,308          36,251,572        34,003,290         15.79% 20.96%

578 Recreational Facilities 108,465             120,641             281,000             505,513              38.60% 23.87%

Total Business-Type Activities 5,833,894          7,247,949          36,532,572        34,508,803         15.97% 21.00%

650 Insurance 855,381             1,481,886          2,586,987          2,586,987           33.06% 57.28%
675 W&S Insurance 229,631             168,183             689,000             689,000              33.33% 24.41%

Total Internal Service 1,085,012$        1,650,069$        3,275,987$        3,275,987$         33.12% 50.37%

TOTAL ALL FUNDS 36,785,118$      34,325,041$      156,853,859$    157,952,668$     23.45% 21.73%

2021 YTD 
Budget

% of Budget 
Received 

(33%)

% of Budget 
Received 

(33%)
YTD Actual 

1/1/20 to 4/30/21
YTD Actual 

1/1/20 to 4/30/21
2021 YTD 

Budget

 Water & Sewer Division Business-Type Activities

Other Business-Type Activities

Internal Service Funds 
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ST. BERNARD PARISH GOVERNMENT              
MONTHLY SUMMARY STATEMENT OF REVENUES AND EXPENDITURES FUND BALANCES              

FOR THE MONTH ENDED APRIL 2021 
(continued)             

Revenues Expenditures Net Effect on FB Revenues Expenditures Revenues Expenditures

DEPARTMENT

100 General Fund
2010 Council 67,587                 159,519               (91,932)                1,667                 290,165             5,000                   870,496               
2015 Cable Station 153,844               62,968                 90,876                 168,333             68,388               505,000               205,164               
2120 JPs and Constables -                           95,684                 (95,684)                -                         106,967             -                           320,900               
2175 Office of Motor Vehicles 2,102                   19,725                 (17,623)                8,333                 19,433               25,000                 58,300                 
2210 Registrar of Voters 510                      22,783                 (22,273)                242                    22,584               725                      67,753                 
2310 Administration 26,296                 492,096               (465,800)              -                         585,163             -                           1,755,489            
2311 Security 816                      51,107                 (50,291)                -                         56,814               -                           170,441               
2313 Purchasing 163                      50,877                 (50,714)                -                         47,188               -                           141,564               
2314 Public Hearing Officer 13,450                 9,000                   4,450                   1,667                 9,000                 5,000                   27,000                 
2317 Information Technology 1,045                   127,799               (126,754)              -                         159,866             -                           479,599               
2320 Finance 3,059,847            449,399               2,610,448            2,865,316          415,677             8,595,947            1,247,030            
2330 Personnel Department 127                      141,883               (141,756)              -                         145,694             -                           437,082               
3100 Parish Coroner 9,025                   95,891                 (86,866)                7,067                 102,731             21,200                 308,192               
3200 Jail -                           472,906               (472,906)              50,000               566,732             150,000               1,700,195            
4040 Animal Control 8,495                   160,679               (152,184)              15,167               171,061             45,500                 513,184               
4042 PP&E 34,263                 273,391               (239,128)              18,800               313,765             56,400                 941,296               
5210 LA Dept of Veteran Affairs -                           -                           -                           -                         5,356                 -                       16,068                 
6510 Economic Development Comm -                           50,000                 (50,000)                -                         50,000               -                       150,000               

101 Sales Tax 4,187,330            4,187,330            -                           4,002,500          4,002,500          12,007,500           12,007,500           
105 34th Judicial Court 1,108,548            1,122,719            (14,171)                1,091,978          1,091,978          3,275,933            3,275,933            
152 Civic Auditorium 36,130                 34,853                 1,277                   34,537               34,537               103,610               103,610               
160 Community Development 4,090,669            708,404               3,382,265            3,201,909          3,104,843          9,605,727            9,314,528            

Total General Fund      12,800,247$         8,789,013$           4,011,234$           11,467,514$       11,370,441$       34,402,542$         34,111,324$         

201 Hurricane Gustav -                           -                           -                           8,333                 8,333                 25,000                 25,000                 
205 Hurricane Isaac -                           -                           -                           8,464                 8,464                 25,393                 25,393                 
229 Hurricane Katrina 659,053               286,028               373,025               2,192,703          2,192,703          6,578,110            6,578,110            
253 Criminal Court Fund 53,106                 64,897                 (11,791)                90,000               90,000               270,000               270,000               
254 Fire Department 4,887,212            4,081,790            805,422               4,797,103          4,788,278          14,391,310           14,364,835           
259 Council on Aging 142,884               14,669                 128,215               145,847             145,847             437,541               437,541               
260 CDBG Disaster Recovery 18,177                 16,253                 1,924                   1,153,568          1,153,568          3,460,703            3,460,703            

Pro-rated 
Budget  (33%)

Special Revenue Funds

YTD Budget YTD Budget

GENERAL FUND

YTD Actual 
1/1/21 to 4/30/21

YTD Actual 
1/1/21 to 4/30/21

YTD Actual 
1/1/21 to 4/30/21

Pro-rated 
Budget  (33%)
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ST. BERNARD PARISH GOVERNMENT              
MONTHLY SUMMARY STATEMENT OF REVENUES AND EXPENDITURES FUND BALANCES              

FOR THE MONTH ENDED APRIL 2021 
(continued)             

Revenues Expenditures Net Effect on FB Revenues Expenditures Revenues Expenditures

DEPARTMENT

261 Recreation
6103 Zone 3 - Borgnemouth Park 75,000                 7,000                   68,000                 -                         -                         -                       -                       
6110 Administration 722,561               479,172               243,389               560,440             560,440             1,681,320            1,681,320            
6120 LSU Ag Center 10,450                 14,984                 (4,534)                  9,989                 9,989                 29,968                 29,968                 
6200 Tourism 143,848               135,968               7,880                   212,547             212,547             637,641               637,641               

Total 261 Recreation 951,859               637,124               314,735               782,976             782,976             2,348,929            2,348,929            
262 Public Works 

3495 Capital Projects 108,972               133,126               (24,154)                137,181             137,181             411,542               411,542               
4010 DPW Main 78,541                 104,327               (25,786)                113,464             113,047             340,391               339,141               
4015 Road Department 1,149,483            990,695               158,788               1,108,353          1,119,942          3,325,059            3,359,827            
4025 Delacroix Shipyard 22,280                 4,238                   18,042                 21,667               10,494               65,000                 31,482                 
4030 Mosquito Control 124,415               114,276               10,139                 119,300             119,300             357,900               357,900               

Total 262 Public Works 1,483,691            1,346,662            137,029               1,499,964          1,499,964          4,499,892            4,499,892            
263 Road Lighting 246,195               2,364                   243,831               233,424             233,424             700,271               700,271               
264 Sanitation Department 1,869,767            1,932,263            (62,496)                1,769,956          1,983,006          5,309,868            5,949,018            
266 Assessor's Fund 15,788                 13,119                 2,669                   17,719               17,719               53,157                 53,157                 
267 WIA 890,198               1,070,462            (180,264)              1,357,661          1,357,661          4,072,984            4,072,984            
270 Hazard Mitigation 140,550               28,461                 112,089               3,420,883          3,420,883          10,262,650           10,262,650           
271 Health Unit 95,441                 8                          95,433                 88,359               88,359               265,076               265,076               
273 Communications District 265,015               99,693                 165,322               196,667             196,667             590,000               590,000               
277 Housing & Redevelopment 1,996,443            2,084,752            (88,309)                2,410,333          2,410,333          7,231,000            7,231,000            
279 Transit 511,816               250,200               261,616               287,162             287,162             861,487               861,487               
286 Deputy Witness Fees 14,230                 100                      14,130                 8,333                 8,333                 25,000                 25,000                 
290 State & Federal Grants

2312 Grants Adminstration 38,138                 44,105                 (5,967)                  93,523               93,523               280,569               280,569               
3500 OEP 123,050               206,025               (82,975)                159,814             159,814             479,441               479,441               
3900 Battered Women's Shelter -                           -                           -                           41,667               41,667               125,000               125,000               
5255 Coastal Impact 37,093                 236,656               (199,563)              209,069             209,069             627,207               627,207               
5256 Restore Act -                           3,836                   (3,836)                  2,400,000          2,400,000          7,200,000            7,200,000            

Total 290 State & Federal Grants 198,281               490,622               (292,341)              2,904,072          2,904,072          8,712,217            8,712,217            
291 GOMESA 1,035,622            1,414                   1,034,208            466,667             466,667             1,400,000            1,400,000            

Special Revenue Funds 15,475,328$         12,420,881$         3,054,447$           23,840,196$       24,044,421$       71,520,588$         72,133,263$         

Special Revenue Funds (continued)

Pro-rated 
Budget  (33%) YTD Budget YTD Budget

YTD Actual 
1/1/21 to 4/30/21

YTD Actual 
1/1/21 to 4/30/21

YTD Actual 
1/1/21 to 4/30/21

Pro-rated 
Budget  (33%)
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ST. BERNARD PARISH GOVERNMENT              
MONTHLY SUMMARY STATEMENT OF REVENUES AND EXPENDITURES FUND BALANCES              

FOR THE MONTH ENDED APRIL 2021 
(continued)             

Revenues Expenditures Net Effect on FB Revenues Expenditures Revenues Expenditures

DEPARTMENT

312 2012 Sales Tax Bonds 1,382,367            3,869,600            (2,487,233)           1,360,833          1,360,833          4,082,500            4,082,500            
354 Fire Sinking Fund 94,345                 272,023               (177,678)              93,512               93,512               280,535               280,535               

Debt Service 1,476,712$           4,141,623$           (2,664,911)$         1,454,345$         1,454,345$         4,363,035$           4,363,035$           

443 Court House Capital Fund -                           -                           -                           -                         40,136               -                       120,408               
454 Fire Capital Projects Fund -                           -                           -                           133,333             133,333             400,000               400,000               
457 Bond Capital Projects Fund -                           16,784                 (16,784)                658,940             1,083,865          1,976,819            3,251,594            
464 Capital Projects 113,925               58,722                 55,203                 1,460,772          1,929,418          4,382,316            5,788,254            

Capital Projects 113,925$             75,506$               38,419$               2,253,045$         3,186,752$         6,759,135$           9,560,256$           

500 Water & Sewer Operations 4,307,844            5,616,211            (1,308,367)           4,801,399          5,055,130          14,404,196           15,165,390           
529 W&S Sales Tax 1,395,777            1,330,875            64,902                 1,305,556          1,486,680          3,916,667            4,460,041            
530 2004 Sales Tax Debt Service 21,808                 61,000                 (39,192)                21,403               21,875               64,209                 65,625                 
532 1999/2008 Sales Tax Debt Service -                           -                           -                           -                         -                         -                           -                       
533 Sewer & Water Loan Debt Service -                           -                           -                           -                         -                         -                           -                           
557 Water & Sewer Capital Projects -                           119,222               (119,222)              5,955,500          4,770,745          17,866,500           14,312,234           

Total Water & Sewer 5,725,429            7,127,308            (1,401,879)           12,083,857         11,334,430         36,251,572           34,003,290           

578 Recreational Facilities 108,465               120,641               (12,176)                93,667               168,504             281,000               505,513               

Total Business-Type Activities 5,833,894$           7,247,949$           (1,414,055)$         12,177,524$       11,502,934$       36,532,572$         34,508,803$         

650 Insurance 855,381               1,481,886            (626,505)              862,329             862,329             2,586,987            2,586,987            
675 W&S Insurance 229,631               168,183               61,448                 229,667             229,667             689,000               689,000               

Total Internal Service 1,085,012$           1,650,069$           (565,057)$            1,091,996$         1,091,996$         3,275,987$           3,275,987$           

TOTAL ALL FUNDS 36,785,118$         34,325,041$         2,460,077$           52,284,620$       52,650,889$       156,853,859$       157,952,668$       

Debt Service Funds

Internal Service Funds

Pro-rated 
Budget  (33%) YTD Budget YTD Budget

YTD Actual 
1/1/21 to 4/30/21

YTD Actual 
1/1/21 to 4/30/21

Capital Project Funds

YTD Actual 
1/1/21 to 4/30/21

Pro-rated 
Budget  (33%)

Other Business-Type Activities

 Water & Sewer Division Business-Type Activities
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FOR 2021 04
 

ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
100      General Fund                       APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

1002010 100-Council                        
_________________________________________

 
1002010 410026  Film Permits       -5,000           0      -5,000        -750.00            .00      -4,250.00   15.0% 
1002010 420028  FEMA            0           0           0      -4,283.27            .00       4,283.27  100.0% 
1002010 489074  Insurance Procee            0           0           0     -62,553.97            .00      62,553.97  100.0% 
1002010 501000  Salaries      293,490           0     293,490      97,071.25            .00     196,418.75   33.1% 
1002010 501001  Salaries - OT        4,500           0       4,500            .00            .00       4,500.00     .0% 
1002010 501002  Taxes - Payroll       12,131           0      12,131       2,848.63            .00       9,282.37   23.5% 
1002010 501004  Pension Costs       23,300           0      23,300       7,345.02            .00      15,954.98   31.5% 
1002010 501005  Insurance-Hospit       70,000           0      70,000      28,578.67            .00      41,421.33   40.8% 
1002010 503002  Rent - Equipment        4,800           0       4,800         830.30            .00       3,969.70   17.3% 
1002010 503005  Rent - Storage        1,440           0       1,440       1,440.00            .00            .00  100.0% 
1002010 520002  Professional Ser       40,760           0      40,760            .00            .00      40,760.00     .0% 
1002010 520020  Prof Service-Acc      114,000           0     114,000            .00            .00     114,000.00     .0% 
1002010 520101  Prof Serv - Secu        6,000           0       6,000         980.00            .00       5,020.00   16.3% 
1002010 530004  R & M Vehicles          500           0         500         114.66            .00         385.34   22.9% 
1002010 530008  R & M Bldg & Fac          500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0% 
1002010 540005  Telephone Svcs        2,850           0       2,850         887.60            .00       1,962.40   31.1% 
1002010 540006  Cell Phone        6,200           0       6,200         870.36            .00       5,329.64   14.0% 
1002010 541007  Stationary & Off        5,000           0       5,000       1,316.81        -545.10       4,228.29   15.4% 
1002010 541008  Supplies-Operati        5,000           0       5,000         377.91       1,622.09       3,000.00   40.0% 
1002010 541017  Uniforms        1,500           0       1,500            .00            .00       1,500.00     .0% 
1002010 550000  Travel, Training       15,000           0      15,000       1,100.00            .00      13,900.00    7.3% 
1002010 580009  Fees-Vehicle Lic          250           0         250            .00            .00         250.00     .0% 
1002010 580018  Dues & Subscript       10,175           0      10,175       9,600.00            .00         575.00   94.3% 
1002010 580021  Recording Fees       15,000           0      15,000       1,675.00         525.00      12,800.00   14.7% 
1002010 580022  Postage          200           0         200          19.95            .00         180.05   10.0% 
1002010 580023  Official Journal       25,000           0      25,000       3,780.00       1,929.00      19,291.00   22.8% 
1002010 580028  Shipping Handlin          400           0         400          27.65            .00         372.35    6.9% 
1002010 580035  Gasoline        2,500           0       2,500         655.67            .00       1,844.33   26.2% 
1002010 580048  Election Expense       30,000           0      30,000            .00            .00      30,000.00     .0% 
1002010 589004 0110 Parks & Park        5,000           0       5,000            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0% 
1002010 589004 0111 Parks & Park        5,000           0       5,000            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0% 
1002010 589004 0112 Parks & Park        5,000           0       5,000            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0% 
1002010 589004 0113 Parks & Park        5,000           0       5,000            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0% 
1002010 589004 0115 Parks & Park        5,000           0       5,000            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0% 
1002010 589004 0116 Parks & Park        5,000           0       5,000            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0% 
1002010 589008  Film Incentive P      150,000           0     150,000            .00            .00     150,000.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL 100-Council                        865,496           0     865,496      91,932.24       3,530.99     770,032.77   11.0%

 
 

1002015 100-Cable Station                  
_________________________________________

 
1002015 420028  FEMA            0           0           0      -1,015.99            .00       1,015.99  100.0% 
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=arQCZtN8CAhwHIy%2FJnE244uasd6CLFuEV9aOg2Qj%2BpNaUTUMxqM7mfeSDQP6Ar02
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zOc3fPAfjlIa%2BnCTRFrNUyFOOGsHEtLUK42JGMgYTH9ZnT5ZXj7L%2B%2FsPPiPv6y0C
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dXyC4LKt%2Bgq840ClFIdMjO9xW0hnJhyswFWyEFjK3B0nxkFXwkn%2BGaWmZHlwNvYG
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JpCWbMK4cvJSUG12hhXlH6r7diYmFFHEL8l5mz1CWwSoigPpo17YbVeUwEsgMhhX
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BsY5yjFiLNdSLpD6S%2FeHd76rIQqEVj56iSKJYsvqPT3P9y%2FaQkUKWXsb5WP5oION
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rz73xZtiDzXq%2BCLtRYa9xui2jmLXMkSYZ6YrSTdarNSrVLUXR8wVq9Rcj6KWKr%2F6
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Rsme2cdqlrD6tXwqbmN7xlchETeVrICHQMrzxd2MWSRd%2B0wjAM44qBeBShfSEUE4
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0GkHs6D1%2BLr0vyi6yIbtL%2B5Y7cR8KRl1tmvqPw36JRq4C0nR6zV9ttPiF0TxmoUW
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=g%2FxSKFkJsfLD6JnqpUy5L4vsarlOb0onOa59ulf9pJ0I72q7tx441LbAH%2FM2k9ca
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oUbIb0f%2F95VG0YTCsuMeJBGFE5j%2BvIfK%2BPxleldFw6S5cH8fWAteEefLsiv0f8po
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sdmyH%2FW91cEt90KqG%2BCa4PsQ0fxTdiopN7Ye3EFcKMdZdOyuQdKEzeUWl5Zt6xaO
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oR5AcjhJz31zmb38Vez5FLWlm317vICb7KLtc2%2BlpH8K4Rz5dJZA%2FJaWust62H%2FY
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2Xoan%2BcVfSgZ9w6v5GJEvwu6WHU6VwGpLX8pW%2BW1k960UzrMiUFIijTN7VyS4WKc
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Gy6fEf6dGocQrZAosPJxkb5N6oSIB6p1tmtNwzmvnI%2BDOfZoo9WRQykqt7CSLjoa
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=v9PEsUqvqkaRNMey3kMYEtY9UK31IaBf22CYJWNjOUrD2p9tu2bA5ORg1fRi3JTL
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wSck%2BW951uczHXEZkkkrz2VoM9YW6RAQEDxTedbfhSm%2F7umqbZblfmP1NYdEgxbp
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pC6isNl57sb5Rc2uoEEY5QdICK2%2Bt9Sz80ZWHAT6cz79B82JDKJdxwotP0ealnOE
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0saNcqq79cKLc6Lj4LzBgTDcwK0xS%2BmmEsc3pmVsj98UvB5v9JBfssU4rZj%2FjMLa
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=y6b5Ik67pWfvwebv%2BOl1DKbTxPkoSOkmc50SCJ466sCg67PAfdYxycUDu7fblbtV
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=v8%2FN2JitoMpQ7DhkxSio%2FtMbSh%2Bj6lkQVZbhIVdNScEf8i4D7spkfvOuaWpWJh1P
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wuA%2F71OcYzXJN6CIX6uWw7bJS8nIB5P%2F24WKzrXkxnT3QrMdWBt8NF7jyw98JRtZ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ak%2BZBU00KpUy%2B5u%2FnrbNmhmr%2BuMsukkgrCHKSotue%2FRyi4Blwvg82luE7jeABp0J
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Lxkv9bus2UeM0%2BQAE5gYGFYCB34oEO0N%2FdvSylAdZZg0%2F3BxRbM4rXZ4pqf6dXGV
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=32HLJIRNQPLGyqSRJ6r82O3nKo%2B4mkNgm4jArM49erWQbr0N3xuC8hudaqhb3eTc
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QcZT8cD%2BelGQ9vw4XJFhldxlOOhwXeJizhPpY6pcqZELioK365DKgFyImGF2Bz3U
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DuTtmWSc719ChNvPVN%2Bn02xLtoxYeP2leVY9ZMuxoCNlBreygQnc4a4LS%2BLfipo8
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QuaFcrv6S3pCHjm50tLDWZLBFgy7ny%2BQuJM378tbmu2MjGYEU8S7BaKEFjUugnQc
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=e7urvEN2e%2Fnjd8vdsbGpd7U882PajRU2x0iyvkDsYB2mwvBBxqndUB51ayNmUO%2F8
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=X2E9QYBM06fs4c5l7l%2BqA0DGz5BfiMMUPXGtVcUgwMW1ySmq7ppaSTBqEB7MfgPZ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IHVpXTTwO2H5q2b3aRKkjZJiIWfg7xUZYfuX46tvfoxW9WKUzx1abAVdq2emhAB0za9ztYSRnCnWJsZE0Ljh2w%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=avrx78PixrEFTrXBmTxoWDyniSu5ukmCBQSqdZ1In7DPSbPGoCleaSC6UazilOnxKTzDYdqtr%2BgH7umRrChI4A%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FYDbraEDWB3Z5TjVZAxbw7HJVL3l0r0D5IUW5pG3GNo5%2BVyP89NCk11MwLW%2F2rYS%2FhZQ00m8YHh6cylOgin55g%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3rNjR8QWsbN58reQ1gczxGc29oCLPXrKQs8HIisQOjAAtZUE1Amb2TBHl70ZWvj2tISMrINd8zCjFzP5SHUJAw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BfoDupUDIpJ4dJ5J5bpfUn7uBebybRHCwfsW39imAfXN48kQqzgKxhZ6ecDXVk8caC9mSKIkrr9ryS1eTRlP6Q%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FdCs3g2cqN1q%2BVANwVSz4%2BbgyacTKJiMjiA0Ea0bNuCZI118eKkxED%2FRB0%2B%2BmfuGQJiXpC2i6TA5BI26y6TX%2Fg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yZgzB2MIgNvaCHS07CVKqx04RBfiqSOUxZO8RpBCvlKGGRLtlf07S%2BjUme%2Fq0sym
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gjOk2SqCzdqyV832Cek0FCZhjjlimCjYR5GnTPNkyyZNe32%2FAn02I6%2FrVc14nhnb
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1002015 450046  Cable Franchise     -410,000           0    -410,000    -125,972.54            .00    -284,027.46   30.7% 
1002015 450047  BellSouth Franch      -95,000           0     -95,000     -26,855.73            .00     -68,144.27   28.3% 
1002015 501000  Salaries      113,475           0     113,475      37,520.08            .00      75,954.92   33.1% 
1002015 501002  Taxes - Payroll        2,039           0       2,039         540.31            .00       1,498.69   26.5% 
1002015 501004  Pension Costs       14,000           0      14,000       4,596.19            .00       9,403.81   32.8% 
1002015 501005  Insurance-Hospit       15,000           0      15,000       5,170.28            .00       9,829.72   34.5% 
1002015 520002  Professional Ser        5,000       3,922       8,922       7,922.00            .00       1,000.00   88.8% 
1002015 520003  Prof Serv-Softwa       12,500      -3,422       9,078       4,776.00            .00       4,302.00   52.6% 
1002015 530005  R & M Machinery          500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0% 
1002015 540006  Cell Phone        1,800           0       1,800         421.65            .00       1,378.35   23.4% 
1002015 541007  Stationary & Off          750           0         750           4.79            .00         745.21     .6% 
1002015 542001  Computer Softwar            0       1,003       1,003       1,002.59            .00            .00  100.0% 
1002015 542005  Production Equip        2,000         -16       1,984         687.21            .00       1,296.34   34.6% 
1002015 550000  Travel, Training        1,000           0       1,000         145.00            .00         855.00   14.5% 
1002015 580019  Entertainment &        2,000      -1,503         497         165.00            .00         332.41   33.2% 
1002015 580035  Gasoline          100           0         100            .00            .00         100.00     .0% 
1002015 580057  Miscellaneous Ex            0          16          16          16.45            .00            .00  100.0% 
1002015 599261  Transfer to Recr       35,000           0      35,000            .00            .00      35,000.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL 100-Cable Station                 -299,836           0    -299,836     -90,876.71            .00    -208,959.29   30.3%

 
 

1002120 100-JP's and Constables            
_________________________________________

 
1002120 501000  Salaries      158,400           0     158,400      54,521.26            .00     103,878.74   34.4% 
1002120 501002  Taxes - Payroll        7,000           0       7,000       2,708.79            .00       4,291.21   38.7% 
1002120 501004  Pension Costs       15,500           0      15,500       3,792.26            .00      11,707.74   24.5% 
1002120 501005  Insurance-Hospit      120,000           0     120,000      34,662.02            .00      85,337.98   28.9% 
1002120 550000  Travel, Training       20,000           0      20,000            .00            .00      20,000.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL 100-JP's and Constables            320,900           0     320,900      95,684.33            .00     225,215.67   29.8%

 
 

1002175 100-Office of Motor Vehicles       
_________________________________________

 
1002175 440018  Drivers License      -25,000           0     -25,000      -2,102.00            .00     -22,898.00    8.4% 
1002175 503003  Rent - Building       50,400           0      50,400      16,800.00            .00      33,600.00   33.3% 
1002175 540000  Utilities - Wate          600           0         600          88.82            .00         511.18   14.8% 
1002175 540002  Utilities - Elec        7,300           0       7,300       2,836.29            .00       4,463.71   38.9% 

 
TOTAL 100-Office of Motor Vehicles        33,300           0      33,300      17,623.11            .00      15,676.89   52.9%

 
 

1002210 100-Registrar of Voters            
_________________________________________

 
1002210 480071  Reimbursement         -725           0        -725        -509.80            .00        -215.20   70.3% 
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KGc4f8DJGjowvrtCWkXOSfjcyjkhOGHuH%2FCl5plAL0AEnlPI2koNPunFv99AXVDC
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UQpAIb3X5D5dfSV0WaUpZQCu8WmA50PO4ihsj3eMIu9iCDw4K7Y4BfTFVvireI5x
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GfQOJnJCDMIlUTTU%2FWQyNmkhtu9LfekIMf0gaVZhh9RJT1gGGRTjL9IAn8tMtqcx
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AqEbIxntRmnlyYiw%2BSK4TVgdiFtOG2wCWigUdsR5c3CGW2cUKgtYSJl2laxSyQWI
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IAxyymWlycgntmVCk4co0QooDK%2Fo9n%2BM1uRdGgzekwVk%2BrjBxC8jQozZEpRfooHC
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eTF6lMWY2GY%2BzbJuw7fubvK7wLvVTkTkTvZeyU7cyG0A9IBkUGPAZpvY0vHrdfw9
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hKA92IYY%2BxhOqZgxmDbo%2FJ90Rcdjr2IGhkrCo5eoNGzfiqjVoliqg%2BeDn4P1L6hP
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Rc5VF1e4qY0KlbWnpsGLOlfvYZiXdJEv5ZvpBr7D8ZXu%2FpGtjkhcY6RX3kSXFpRF
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IbzOc8Qo5L9BiH6MDlIY2ncEGj1Bb4wmnLEfJpmhsXFRqweQbC68SEs2hi1cDXME
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WzJdCO%2FCQ%2F3nA2u7viGLtgWZ3LiD74Fifn%2FfJiqhX16MJHHWpYNK0cGmT%2B8yTa2h
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FOLMkRblmub6RtLswdRYPOWTprjDQTLr5Rrc3Y%2FYqgrEfdu1y2gUQA%2Fr%2Btty%2B4gh
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=e9HJeUas0TXunxacJm%2B1NJ%2B%2BOzD2hsFVRsjehCyuwDJ%2BJTo%2BYXWtKoPf%2BLTHgiXQ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uWd1HzGz%2BkKbANQIXhqojY4rFkwt1AuDcDTiFuXlrZuD1jeBAh%2FLc0BkFc89G8ZO
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=c86yuy81cimGn2%2FT8khGKm9VhzmcQOMSayf5Pk6M1hMTTgBkJ3nuMIHBBsmRo%2Bdv
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jmBvtmEP3GMx3qCA%2FRw0xP3Y0c8BdrAZyB2Pg7lL%2BqqzcN7IO3zctSKAabppMj1%2B
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=07ua%2B4V0e4tLRM%2FuM4qfigbbETam6WqDXHbNSzZp01YoJLszW4u5cahgGPS03vw5
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0Vu7Sv4N9wrngiFYXhsyvrOjI8mByyxfmW2bqRoyhMQMTer0W5ggwwuAapobGbVL
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8QohpQhhoIxZHxPDaTRyODz0PpHyPDOEsDK7PuxWbFv4Nej%2BHuJifJ093nXSpwTR
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1A8a5o4grnz4FETmt7uNz8KAP7jkc%2Fzfox53doSOPbYq%2B6TSz7sn9Uix96BhCHzB
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=g6kmIOPseS8qILieiTnIwIu9nCNSH2ZVlBU%2BV1GbBaCXv3JSl1CYCT1gDU5LE5CD
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PfNA3js7Ju0QGbowc9EmC%2FcTeLxAAb9fRNn6CoUWazCuq9zDIWitJ7%2BBCpDSKOFo
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=D0mTa3nOGESkIti%2BkEDabjeCqaGDKS3bsEI0%2BShlRJFOXY5Vndu3tNVNmm%2BG95mo
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HAfNFKXMtnVnddatxaKatKvTZtxOC8DSMMbAMmUM3fk%2FqKTKzYOOrJo0M7sExD1g
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=50nbHxRrbMaZooK2l9SP9Nm%2FN43VdbHY%2B9fnCQIVWolLN7n2mz93eH97ZtVrZDau
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LSJ%2F2KP%2F2mfYPcoqi1AfOm%2FFlWUV29ohIRIftDbxxQeCMibYwexfXta6HZ90BNfu
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DS4iXAQXCl%2BEg1Hc6vNB4Dq2zEhWf5%2Bh2Kfu%2BdEWfYQupz5BxT%2FtPwNamBnwjmtf
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=abkGt5GrYj%2FgtEB0zBNMPOUxxR%2BK7XCMBn3pf21y6Tk68xzQEWPAi%2BmhlVSQX5a7
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UZcwAX5bJ%2BNpiy0%2B%2BapV0EaswevUg1lao9bENzQ9z3GgtIyf%2F3xV2MTeFjg%2F9Jv7
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1002210 501000  Salaries       32,185           0      32,185      10,645.51            .00      21,539.49   33.1% 
1002210 501002  Taxes - Payroll          500           0         500         147.15            .00         352.85   29.4% 
1002210 501004  Pension Costs        7,000           0       7,000       1,916.17            .00       5,083.83   27.4% 
1002210 501005  Insurance-Hospit       22,500           0      22,500       7,887.34            .00      14,612.66   35.1% 
1002210 502009  Public Servant S           93           0          93          28.32            .00          64.68   30.5% 
1002210 503002  Rent - Equipment          600           0         600         166.07            .00         433.93   27.7% 
1002210 520002  Professional Ser          500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0% 
1002210 541007  Stationary & Off        1,000         -12         988            .00            .00         988.00     .0% 
1002210 542001  Computer Softwar          500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0% 
1002210 550000  Travel, Training        1,000           0       1,000         988.38            .00          11.62   98.8% 
1002210 580017  Advertising            0          12          12            .00          12.00            .00  100.0% 
1002210 580018  Dues & Subscript          375           0         375         375.00            .00            .00  100.0% 
1002210 580022  Postage        1,500           0       1,500         629.16            .00         870.84   41.9% 

 
TOTAL 100-Registrar of Voters             67,028           0      67,028      22,273.30          12.00      44,742.70   33.2%

 
 

1002310 100-Administration                 
_________________________________________

 
1002310 420028  FEMA            0           0           0     -26,218.17            .00      26,218.17  100.0% 
1002310 480071  Reimbursement            0           0           0         -78.00            .00          78.00  100.0% 
1002310 501000  Salaries      608,555           0     608,555     155,814.00            .00     452,741.00   25.6% 
1002310 501001  Salaries - OT       10,000           0      10,000            .00            .00      10,000.00     .0% 
1002310 501002  Taxes - Payroll       12,764           0      12,764       2,425.07            .00      10,338.93   19.0% 
1002310 501004  Pension Costs       84,000           0      84,000      19,078.49            .00      64,921.51   22.7% 
1002310 501005  Insurance-Hospit       62,678           0      62,678      18,100.20            .00      44,577.80   28.9% 
1002310 501009  Vehicle Allowanc       10,200           0      10,200       3,346.09            .00       6,853.91   32.8% 
1002310 502004  Legal Liability-      288,750           0     288,750      97,884.18            .00     190,865.82   33.9% 
1002310 502005  Insurance-Proper        2,172           0       2,172         749.03            .00       1,422.97   34.5% 
1002310 502009  Public Servant S        7,550           0       7,550       2,511.32            .00       5,038.68   33.3% 
1002310 503002  Rent - Equipment        8,000           0       8,000       1,010.46            .00       6,989.54   12.6% 
1002310 520002  Professional Ser      200,000           0     200,000      70,400.00     120,000.00       9,600.00   95.2% 
1002310 520012  Prof Serv-Legal      375,000           0     375,000      89,743.64       1,026.25     284,230.11   24.2% 
1002310 530004  R & M Vehicles        3,000           0       3,000       1,827.52            .00       1,172.48   60.9% 
1002310 540006  Cell Phone        9,000           0       9,000       1,102.36         567.00       7,330.64   18.5% 
1002310 541003  Supplies-Food/Dr        3,500        -227       3,273       1,293.32       1,078.70         900.98   72.5% 
1002310 541007  Stationary & Off        8,000        -242       7,758       1,573.12        -596.20       6,780.89   12.6% 
1002310 541008  Supplies-Operati       13,000           0      13,000         500.00            .00      12,500.00    3.8% 
1002310 542003  Furniture & Fixt          500         227         727            .00         727.00            .00  100.0% 
1002310 550000  Travel, Training       30,000      -4,378      25,622       2,018.08            .00      23,603.92    7.9% 
1002310 550006  Meeting & Confer        1,500           0       1,500       1,003.43            .00         496.57   66.9% 
1002310 580009  Fees-Vehicle Lic          220           0         220            .00            .00         220.00     .0% 
1002310 580017  Advertising          250           0         250            .00            .00         250.00     .0% 
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cjlFPM9YbeIXLBCnUI%2FR9Saz4AV4vFvKt25hYf1IaW5tVAERxcd0sKLMp%2Bo58VCz
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YGvFgK%2BDG87M4aBVGQNa2jTVYSs3cq%2BVPLt5JK%2FPCKFNlPsu%2FrIaY5ZNU1Na7%2FNR
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=knjROFQYqfcyD9dMsRrZjseqHH%2BvGgi0r4CtBoD8ioBKheX7zQd0lfczRH9MR3Ft
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=z9VWch2gvrzeX31od%2F4kbebR6ZqpY4hRbnnwB2yVigVGCw64yQyVEXkugRqx4zcp
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vM0c1LIqvpE9BaX5oibZe5AHDLlMVROrAsfVZLDBJrMel%2BufZjpW5f8rOmc5fCiS
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PatCzWm469kDqBdXG8NRA7LIghXQoiR8DtwgxrQWPetXajvqv3YHlp3mEoAWzx0H
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KZMsM6GR6eGn0h1k5TgO3z1haaTusf9nIU3EEPkNWlEhxFFfFhMmzk1ns3Anohy7
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rEI0KTCudPX6fTCvFkJ3BG9TiNKCo8P%2FbiMFIdCQ8RNB7qezA8jFgphs8L3nWUim
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=v0mvFPkdctkS5RndO2uIFMzUFw4CDPLgAhOboCTnpaAXfIX8rxOCsP8j5huZXu1t
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qKyu9l5EWAJFwQX3Kc4aAp5jtj2y9nSuvBLQrWcEO75bf4Qk72B9DG8FDLPIQWrq
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ksGORRsQ1Hxqv4xMsT4anLM5Hju5Y%2FiEqDINP7kL1D5LpHfqTZF%2Fin0e9COy9W23
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ModaARDu1EOAY9eP%2FYFiLMKYjq4E8f1AB6RbrDjf8fmrDSv6oG0fWIIxrRnW6hTd
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zZGJsELg%2BJ%2BekgeTasHhNvsG83DC70Epr4Hc8aakJtpnN8xNoes65lWwLnitAKq6
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jDcQXElHvNbPat0P8FOJlJaTRwslBXHzzbuOX04zb2mCcZ%2FjqgguH3OC%2Fj%2FZyFix
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=K0JtVqUlT8H%2BNWjQTKu1Qx0NWaWPEqCGv7hEk3wxHwwkfnJXEaNiCg5kYcgyzZ6v
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KGjuIiku5mbBJ3tE6UTtj6KY8EHHZqiPpSeeR%2BLP4RdZIqsDfz3EkQpuTLSzHIIx
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BDr05EeqQM3gw2bDf%2B%2BnVcUUJBCi%2FZDQpwXpEDF2%2Fe9HfPmxAgkBX9BUBpC1pl%2BV
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8J0gq%2BeswCW5CcuEdip1nBLWwH35eV45%2B8vRo6bF72BSlJtZTXHWNRNnLNF%2FtE9h
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=b7fTDJ0CmSXgY4jh7SyXp%2FgNFOFA5XNuaWwQpwKCThiY1dWa62FsvwozZahfDyy6
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5jNYTHo6vn5y5fVhl%2Fi2jfl%2FIh%2B7ATVT4WTte8Om%2Bx4IPiHpQDsqeS3VZ6obtEJ1
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BC5470%2Fkg1B6G1F1aU5ahpPym%2BWINd6CNtmjMrKDpS1XVmW2voZzP5RGBinruioj
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kMo5QUslxhlieoZNo80ERTmVNFega80S84J3xkA7DnSUH0FTZ9%2Fx4scP7XDzE%2FeK
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8uh7FuOXYh3wI7yWaGInate6%2B8qKzrK75Gz%2FGoaUwsA2oohA0dGCgWpKPiV0lemU
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ctbawi6J6WxvIL88RB%2FA%2BFc2CV%2FiVpryK%2FHuo2DavJEc21ST%2BbR7AoaWNQf3jV0Q
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SZZd0s6%2FpWyz7HIvFcDutEQ8vcUjNKN1hirsRX5GuLIltSJBcWAYsHWDxnkQ96d1
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=q5tHFO7SfKo3qPHCNeaw%2BkE10Msl1%2Fqx5%2BupTr%2Bc27SvPbdAprls0uhdDX3NpMM7
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CQRd54cgogG9ZTSgtDW9dTz9DaI5zhHiTb1KivVx0oavZ%2FTmc81jvIvVqsfTGGa1
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wrpYunFkW928tZN8lR9xhVLGhc9Td1ssZCKCKJ0lAK2PpLYwmOKRT4yXIkvwKpcr
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=U3JZY0d2xwNo2i%2FGYpHJXwyCaBjmMTWsRDuKjVyxUq9NKurSHHtzx8b%2BauQSLZA4
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BaZMSa3Zx%2FyUCgyaV8s8Cz6I2EZvB4ASRd9WFGUSPWaLzFgyMAtiws%2B3Sc%2FWllJh
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5p2NgaWaR9DvZUXVFIpkOXYeOBmx%2FyTc8XqSdwSs5UAg0DSKWXT3Kq4CZE0JBuTb
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UiyuDNNFvdxK%2FpUU7zAweJl%2BGjYAG4g0e4dnq2C3nWqLNRUJuTUGARmsybasRNM4
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YRMyPghldlXM23a3k2ayG%2B9WsITOzbxnB%2BVPKfF66nl2YAg5MRosR7HMd4zdQTJA
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1vEfGsUntL70gpCCtR041l%2Bux0BoMia5XwFU4txtF3iJ8gZrF2iWPTfY01ter%2Bez
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=u0OkKnDfVi3xLVmZpp5bmqT445JEcXKUHrOjn2Gjgj7Dn1LHWrtlyBOih2iy8ooA
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zZoW0shL92k4plT0TzcnDybDtzqjBszTmJHqJjxQjJTha21dVirJk4oEl6N9qkoL
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gWPy6G212Kvv5KMbrusy7D4RgIjDWd6U94kMbttcMZozOsPVnhi64bJOejBgtTkH
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1002310 580018  Dues & Subscript        3,100       4,378       7,478       6,239.00       1,239.00            .00  100.0% 
1002310 580019  Entertainment &        4,000           0       4,000            .00            .00       4,000.00     .0% 
1002310 580021  Recording Fees            0         105         105            .00         105.00            .00  100.0% 
1002310 580022  Postage        4,000           0       4,000         121.53         873.00       3,005.47   24.9% 
1002310 580028  Shipping Handlin          250           0         250            .00            .00         250.00     .0% 
1002310 580035  Gasoline        5,500           0       5,500       2,218.08        -551.95       3,833.87   30.3% 
1002310 580047  Lawsuit Settleme            0           0           0      13,000.00            .00     -13,000.00  100.0% 
1002310 580057  Miscellaneous Ex            0         137         137         137.19            .00            .00  100.0% 

 
TOTAL 100-Administration               1,755,489           0   1,755,489     465,799.94     124,467.80   1,165,221.26   33.6%

 
 

1002311 100 - Security                     
_________________________________________

 
1002311 420028  FEMA            0           0           0        -815.92            .00         815.92  100.0% 
1002311 501000  Salaries       74,890           0      74,890      24,761.03            .00      50,128.97   33.1% 
1002311 501001  Salaries - OT        1,500           0       1,500            .00            .00       1,500.00     .0% 
1002311 501002  Taxes - Payroll        1,200           0       1,200         357.19            .00         842.81   29.8% 
1002311 501004  Pension Costs        9,351           0       9,351       3,033.26            .00       6,317.74   32.4% 
1002311 501005  Insurance-Hospit        7,550           0       7,550       2,651.10            .00       4,898.90   35.1% 
1002311 520003  Prof Serv-Softwa        5,200           0       5,200            .00            .00       5,200.00     .0% 
1002311 520101  Prof Serv - Secu       66,500           0      66,500      18,677.56      46,742.44       1,080.00   98.4% 
1002311 530005  R & M Machinery          750           0         750            .00            .00         750.00     .0% 
1002311 541007  Stationary & Off        2,500        -527       1,973         599.26            .00       1,373.37   30.4% 
1002311 541014  Small Tools & Eq          500         527       1,027       1,027.37            .00            .00  100.0% 
1002311 542000  Computer Equipme            0           0           0            .00      -1,249.99       1,249.99  100.0% 
1002311 550000  Travel, Training          500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL 100 - Security                     170,441           0     170,441      50,290.85      45,492.45      74,657.70   56.2%

 
 

1002313 100-Purchasing                     
_________________________________________

 
1002313 420028  FEMA            0           0           0        -163.27            .00         163.27  100.0% 
1002313 501000  Salaries       99,711           0      99,711      37,956.91            .00      61,754.09   38.1% 
1002313 501001  Salaries - OT            0          41          41          40.97            .00            .00  100.0% 
1002313 501002  Taxes - Payroll        1,547           0       1,547         507.09            .00       1,039.91   32.8% 
1002313 501004  Pension Costs       12,506           0      12,506       4,654.72            .00       7,851.28   37.2% 
1002313 501005  Insurance-Hospit       20,500           0      20,500       7,920.94            .00      12,579.06   38.6% 
1002313 503002  Rent - Equipment        1,000           0       1,000         315.16            .00         684.84   31.5% 
1002313 540006  Cell Phone          800           0         800         155.32            .00         644.68   19.4% 
1002313 541007  Stationary & Off        3,500         -31       3,469        -770.89            .00       4,239.57  -22.2% 
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3L84%2FOo02aOBJ04t55meh2SSLWNzopBWhfWE9T26qo4hh1cuJkH8chTyEHvv3OYq
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0n6iKoBJWSlz0MtFHRU1y6Zkmi0cV1FX2lTKu9AwZgOGXp8SIbV8dCKfJdTsFPcr
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=C%2F0jm%2F1CRV7OoWmgvLE%2FL4pqzpPeRRtg%2BpVpxRB6idp8JJAVVA3gUcjlnv7hxS9N
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QhPAGL1CmDBoqeBqrZiVjJe9PQW9oQwcD0hXv1U%2FIZOTj8mMz4BIS5yYPPnn9aWT
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WTxFK40HIrix8sy62GjHz09D5ryQOdmqBC79zjgyyb2BuiMloXTRkhPzYBwSx7P0
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FXMR7V%2BPDXxuH%2BasF%2BdqfhO0R0cRIKQH%2BsdTA8OY54%2F0NMGl5uuUNzyIQjXdnyxX
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WNwib5Sr88zGdKJloGMvx1NZG9p%2FJ3nJ5a99PyUUloXyKXxMbzFNePgFs462vkoJ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pyeg2rqF%2FVqiUzBef2dzP3ilZmtejjcD9KHFIE8tMAFd9OGB5AxYb08cnvH%2FX2mk
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KKJzfDyoAUWfzep7%2Btj4jkF4kYVMyfafu4PzcIvbXe%2B4IGruHvKuJ4JIwYIa8%2FyD
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IjhVkq3RqlsbJOGcQ32OlKeUDShbd7nL58sa5eJ6IPSIHOaehEbvZ6wJjFWKd%2FUb
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RI%2B4ItLP87FI9fCb2vphcRBZGhfrL86qSUnTnyEVJquuLxaxMsL7Upuu6112LhoJ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GmIM7LTj2SNOlWdVDhkg1kpWxJ5c3j96PLwHCG7DfWLGH9m5W5nhlyIMiyx%2BdTEO
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3OBy9ABXDQnDt8mkoWfzqGc54T8ZwvP7ME1KioefjX2fjfhVv2s9CWExsMxXtRuk
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wFVo0FC83%2FmldQBjkd5uH3iJAsFyfeXggvcuCxONjI4t4O6EUVdNWGbFjox3Clhu
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1oxjDC4OEklGGwswDK9zMJYGbiHTF57%2BxGQKQSq9elommNpu2cBMmR3BXODrNbJk
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4x8yMWvidUdRYVrEW7aOilKUob6eJSID6I0SItQ2urY4zIn3CEPVNdlR%2Bu%2B1BxA%2B
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1M9G9%2FFrGDW5HVDGeDTZvLu2zRtYggjXzBn4pUxgfkXeSWBGz94eEwM6%2FYV2DCGN
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Tb%2FoYng7EU1udqxrn6MDxnH2xy6EgHJDD2XSEew52E%2BIezO4Yu4OjU75DpN8jlDA
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zsnchCtDyoEsuVN1OCJq5U4ZIda33nDWAyKr7JVTMHkwHdC7btvowB8WQDvmoEa9
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=R%2F38zLHljEjis1jGzHYzFuzQn0eqfMRW6nMQ9kFf83tMqkcu9ddCAaZ0dh6j1Fed
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OgD%2Bu14PzzLkdKI30aMF5%2BPjwNQP6Y8pFg7uhms0CNgCSDqeTNrSkYmTKiXEfOrs
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=v09OzXiWlbhuhbGt4xeMFOmi0zrAMQ0nUSIaGMt5CF6g4kewm7cVaJsFZ2sKzvCj
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=n47PXQFU7AIZR9EWnqeBtsdt66f0qCJ5HUJJCUtLQ%2BubOjrczkhkWkSsHZFr1Db%2F
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cp%2B492zoDWb9y8GRXrFSZuNWgYXFukL4tX75F375rCIi76D1N1JhOl5Kfnu31wG2
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=upGfA8iX1zL2BYYBs4BLts5u6D2QIzTQuhZoQVQgkJkxrNxS3mXtpIRMUpymYrkt
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Tc0%2FQriNW%2BoW1GjQEPXVEdgc7XioKQeXfwIAdyH34t9J3KGdIBabRC6zlrHTFmKu
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=d6%2BZgcHxTKZObLVsTTwgVzCpIi%2F11fSrLFbqlu6tcqQWRYjlamlcuYzBGFLUCVzw
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Cy9vyfNlyw9cAYrLUzsZdMrut4wvk5TferGhzXSeRjxriwf43PQ1KzyVF6LHWif6
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=h58bJ8txKUICxLAeQeS9vlAhL72pPLdOrc9u7XvC1%2B4SUM%2Bn28FHCVUWLWrVSeVm
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=f196tDrAHOD8M6cyPbw%2BAi2EDG%2B%2FU%2FeqH4DTq9h6LVxaOIHGI0mqeYAduP1Eu574
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1002313 550000  Travel, Training        1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0% 
1002313 580018  Dues & Subscript          400           0         400          50.00            .00         350.00   12.5% 
1002313 580022  Postage          500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0% 
1002313 580035  Gasoline          100         -57          43            .00            .00          43.37     .0% 
1002313 580057  Miscellaneous Ex            0          47          47          46.98            .00            .00  100.0% 

 
TOTAL 100-Purchasing                     141,564           0     141,564      50,713.93            .00      90,850.07   35.8%

 
 

1002314 100-Public Hearing Officer         
_________________________________________

 
1002314 460001  Fines & Court Co       -5,000           0      -5,000     -13,450.00            .00       8,450.00  269.0% 
1002314 520002  Professional Ser       27,000           0      27,000       9,000.00            .00      18,000.00   33.3% 

 
TOTAL 100-Public Hearing Officer          22,000           0      22,000      -4,450.00            .00      26,450.00  -20.2%

 
 

1002317 100-Information Technology         
_________________________________________

 
1002317 420003  Federal Grants            0     -58,800     -58,800            .00            .00     -58,800.00     .0% 
1002317 420028  FEMA            0           0           0      -1,044.73            .00       1,044.73  100.0% 
1002317 501000  Salaries      216,769           0     216,769      60,443.20            .00     156,325.80   27.9% 
1002317 501001  Salaries - OT        4,500           0       4,500            .00            .00       4,500.00     .0% 
1002317 501002  Taxes - Payroll        6,000           0       6,000       1,423.75            .00       4,576.25   23.7% 
1002317 501004  Pension Costs       23,500           0      23,500       6,303.75            .00      17,196.25   26.8% 
1002317 501005  Insurance-Hospit       23,000           0      23,000       5,302.20            .00      17,697.80   23.1% 
1002317 520002  Professional Ser        2,500           0       2,500            .00            .00       2,500.00     .0% 
1002317 520003  Prof Serv-Softwa       44,000           0      44,000      14,743.56         220.00      29,036.44   34.0% 
1002317 520009  Prof Serv-Storag       32,530           0      32,530       5,903.78            .00      26,626.22   18.1% 
1002317 540002  Utilities - Elec        4,500           0       4,500         641.01            .00       3,858.99   14.2% 
1002317 540006  Cell Phone        2,700           0       2,700         303.44         113.40       2,283.16   15.4% 
1002317 541007  Stationary & Off        1,500           0       1,500         513.00            .00         987.00   34.2% 
1002317 542000  Computer Equipme       95,000           0      95,000      20,763.32      18,192.16      56,044.52   41.0% 
1002317 542001  Computer Softwar       10,000       1,419      11,419      11,419.15            .00            .00  100.0% 
1002317 550000  Travel, Training        6,500      -1,419       5,081          39.21            .00       5,041.64     .8% 
1002317 572000  Computer Equipme        6,000      58,800      64,800            .00            .00      64,800.00     .0% 
1002317 580028  Shipping Handlin          500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0% 
1002317 580035  Gasoline          100           0         100            .00            .00         100.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL 100-Information Technology         479,599           0     479,599     126,754.64      18,525.56     334,318.80   30.3%

 
 

1002320 100-Finance                        
_________________________________________

 
1002320 401000  Ad Valorem Taxes   -1,151,826           0  -1,151,826    -384,000.00            .00    -767,826.00   33.3% 

 

36

https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=269MsyIxuc6mTSq72ekdzq3GyGC4sWdUAf2BzN7HsC38Ikv3m%2Ff4eDfkn7tOhhEK
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8A%2BJOUivEAd2NItY4ZdNkUEdbidSEvEzgS%2FoQE27W4VL8Fvp%2BSmLC6sbPTY1TqJF
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SamalQe63%2FMIs8YKjlOOSWxztCeoJ4%2F%2FFxCuN8hHf9oDyu1eoDPjn5bQkRknE4A2
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zGQiPX4J0%2FEh8PhQNbBKEaoPXvp%2FETpOky47I8UU7x6ZduqJX9%2BkuIIsXZ60%2F6Yd
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ca4PO1HU1kMin2X1B8iEnSLNFlaZGJzYtcd4FB8avrIusQKpMFOx3diWZyW%2FNM9N
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KTsWa8RTOOB95jqq7h4QjB1YtAPV7zaVzsvgb0sBOUFJUbTJ9cJK3DHqD%2BHPUUWE
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=goClR93Y2RLBbiFW5%2B8I%2BFMlWwLQYEZI%2Br%2FMKy1pyJHrLWX8OmQnE07hOpTGwc4M
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2B5y0%2B1Gr9FnvZPsaEiozYmd7hTt1eziJ6Bu%2Bje4rOsR9j0d8CbbdPmUdvQ%2BNnz%2FR
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=w3Cu%2BgYDMcPNI%2BoNLulEy9tMvJ5E2JuJtWaTh1pOzsBp6tp1IUL%2FzJTpBO1Kx45l
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TQQRUyHCNslEqmf7qR8Df%2FYLvYhcNPxhkwP54keWHwXJFf4CtamQJOy9HryCUOxO
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5jtEYosnP1Klc%2FjlEYBHzRK33m356aQx115nw7yO6hAq9q2ictDidhBG7XS778Ma
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mY6Dmj4DiLZ5J4H%2Fbkq7v25KcLPSipAixnkJOMPABP6Jx%2BH4nepdXK0V3w6lXHu9
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mzphyokr7I%2BQ47Obuu%2BSvkYxSXsbcEPrzA6LQQbO4nEnJQLlNxWM3KX3Xm8p6yPd
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=meHShAbaDdqCNhPFb7H9QbGfQuN8ejKCQhqgALLgz6fT6Qjors%2FWZmPM61XSsqY6
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fgz5sEVTY4Igs5vNCOOCgKXwb%2BDbcaLSTXvhlhDgrteokzQO%2FdZMfMHYm01Hzm0S
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pVUJABixwRQErLofA5AAZMMufmwAWzSK%2Bt%2FncpkRlwnjgbn5QWALRa7FOCRyr3UR
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HZwBH8fp2hSfdY%2Flsec4IVTwj8CDFf%2B1QFGkfztwJWoxpNGCR3AYQ%2FAqk6vChXfd
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=09%2F1Sl4XjzQTSiSSQ%2FUGxVXyVN%2FmO%2F4SdTQU4WSgsdkkeOOc9xH9FnepP2xw3zGw
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DZaoiykVhdyHJv9UphnCk9JKr2bgamfDpDwve91JHc5SnM2yAsXeMRmZ7uhxhZNU
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HtIHw%2FEceDm5vRqeF3PuKYe%2B5YaaycJVRx2qF5noG3J6piVL7a718JWwo25ulEZW
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hTM%2FI%2F%2B5GfSsOB8nYPZ0LH4VNX9M3b%2B%2BGGJleVYRQnh68P64JTjcAsIqJ6fy0xqc
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dt2BTiWj40VSvUw40lelru7i8bB28%2F1FeDrwrtXQtF16x%2BQ%2BK9Up%2BqiZg4RJOiyl
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GFbyOwir1OY9A9vfljakwBKa7%2FLrjVE4bm%2FroaqkVmfzWMKijW6gYoYH8GHZvO3o
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WS6t0NIeB5R4ptOxcFfHwxgkEpHu7THoDPiHjwk8bXYpO0ffMT652P6rJ3NCrn15
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fZRuoyT7FzdTiCqcDDgTiZ61u9Td8nIBbd%2FYPUsP7Dhy3Dgyr2x2jcMaIyIkLS%2Fw
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BAWujJ1jZxKiwNiUNB5a4agCfTncovz3i%2B1lUhdSpWKuVFGHoyrLy8ZRnkyD5bfX
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JiDUtIqM2ogvjlsQGyp2Xkog8LB4qezc3Z1W%2FqBXmChK2yUT4AtMdKb%2BWjV8gPYq
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1002320 401001  Prior Year Adval      -35,000           0     -35,000     -42,135.61            .00       7,135.61  120.4% 
1002320 403000  Beer Tax      -42,000           0     -42,000     -12,676.39            .00     -29,323.61   30.2% 
1002320 403003  Severance Tax     -275,000           0    -275,000     -12,202.02            .00    -262,797.98    4.4% 
1002320 403004  Chain Store Tax      -22,000           0     -22,000     -12,845.00            .00      -9,155.00   58.4% 
1002320 403005  Fairgrounds OTB      -97,000           0     -97,000     -39,479.70            .00     -57,520.30   40.7% 
1002320 403006  Video Poker     -500,000           0    -500,000    -238,395.50            .00    -261,604.50   47.7% 
1002320 410000  Occupational Lic   -1,075,000           0  -1,075,000    -862,475.13            .00    -212,524.87   80.2% 
1002320 410001  Liquor & Beer Li      -30,000           0     -30,000     -12,287.16            .00     -17,712.84   41.0% 
1002320 420002  PILT Program      -25,000           0     -25,000            .00            .00     -25,000.00     .0% 
1002320 420028  FEMA            0           0           0        -234.76            .00         234.76  100.0% 
1002320 430000  State Rev. Shar.      -15,360           0     -15,360      -5,575.00            .00      -9,785.00   36.3% 
1002320 450038  Rents and Leases      -94,000           0     -94,000     -33,300.00            .00     -60,700.00   35.4% 
1002320 450042  Copy Fee-Ord/Res            0           0           0        -289.50            .00         289.50  100.0% 
1002320 450044  Entergy Franchis       -8,700           0      -8,700            .00            .00      -8,700.00     .0% 
1002320 470003  Interest - Other       -2,500           0      -2,500        -789.76            .00      -1,710.24   31.6% 
1002320 480072  Rebates            0           0           0        -400.68            .00         400.68  100.0% 
1002320 480082  Misc. Revenue       -1,000           0      -1,000      -2,314.27            .00       1,314.27  231.4% 
1002320 482005  Interfund Charge   -1,138,335           0  -1,138,335            .00            .00  -1,138,335.00     .0% 
1002320 499101  Transfer From Sa   -4,016,109     -17,230  -4,033,339  -1,400,446.35            .00  -2,632,892.65   34.7% 
1002320 499254  Transfer from Fi      -67,117           0     -67,117            .00            .00     -67,117.00     .0% 
1002320 501000  Salaries      438,285           0     438,285     150,362.30            .00     287,922.70   34.3% 
1002320 501001  Salaries - OT        3,500           0       3,500            .00            .00       3,500.00     .0% 
1002320 501002  Taxes - Payroll        6,775           0       6,775       2,095.42            .00       4,679.58   30.9% 
1002320 501004  Pension Costs       55,185           0      55,185      18,419.47            .00      36,765.53   33.4% 
1002320 501005  Insurance-Hospit       65,000           0      65,000       5,896.19            .00      59,103.81    9.1% 
1002320 501007  Insurance Retire      400,000           0     400,000     112,179.00            .00     287,821.00   28.0% 
1002320 502009  Public Servant S        2,000           0       2,000         583.38            .00       1,416.62   29.2% 
1002320 503002  Rent - Equipment        3,000           0       3,000         456.60            .00       2,543.40   15.2% 
1002320 503005  Rent - Storage       11,640           0      11,640       5,820.00       5,820.00            .00  100.0% 
1002320 520002  Professional Ser       20,000           0      20,000         450.00            .00      19,550.00    2.3% 
1002320 520003  Prof Serv-Softwa       20,491           0      20,491      17,680.47            .00       2,810.53   86.3% 
1002320 520012  Prof Serv-Legal            0          38          38          38.40            .00            .00  100.0% 
1002320 530005  R & M Machinery        1,500           0       1,500         296.40            .00       1,203.60   19.8% 
1002320 540006  Cell Phone        1,000           0       1,000         125.32            .00         874.68   12.5% 
1002320 541007  Stationary & Off        7,500        -867       6,633       2,108.91            .00       4,524.29   31.8% 
1002320 542001  Computer Softwar            0         828         828         828.40            .00            .00  100.0% 
1002320 550000  Travel, Training        5,000           0       5,000            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0% 
1002320 580000  Ded. by Tax Coll      161,250           0     161,250     131,298.01            .00      29,951.99   81.4% 
1002320 580001  Ad Valorem Pensi       35,000           0      35,000            .00            .00      35,000.00     .0% 
1002320 580008  Interest Expense        1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0% 
1002320 580018  Dues & Subscript        1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0% 
1002320 580022  Postage        3,000           0       3,000         719.08            .00       2,280.92   24.0% 
1002320 580024  Fees &  Charges        1,500           0       1,500            .00            .00       1,500.00     .0% 
1002320 580028  Shipping Handlin          500           0         500          41.77            .00         458.23    8.4% 
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=34wKctunJz5zEreJPJ1lHHWx5O5H4NrlbBIODX%2FaoAcPU7Omi8toDbJkSjs89Iyl
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=R1V1In%2BJAYau51WSgBhGWfITcNWTUkGiEcp8lhARXNlKYgzStmmQkKYJ9OCczo3r
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DvCgcaJ3WKfCgpI4Cd3Xus8aNmoZyAJBjyPCSCz%2Bh8WvxxpbIhyOuBB9ysqaLSwY
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1mqpeqWtld6OqlWr0YHOO6S6SWdShnvDmFd9tQyA214RTlcVim9hWtCkw4u7tcct
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2F10ZAfJnFSoW%2FZDIGE%2FJkphRu60pzfQUMeASfoK3T%2FaT3OhBlixJF4K67NJhhiZX
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=n%2BrrL2LWPfPDnOEjHlaRjABZoHlxABQD1wxCeXPcdwtl%2BnmHFoXMRMHlnk%2B%2Ftqy%2B
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=A7%2FCxxq%2Bp%2B32MIJ6sA4CMfNsCDPRCAHwQCEct%2FdvHsMnbhxrutKs02AkuhNepTmN
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=D7SpiMmnhkFA1RF4omp06v8DOM3D%2BtlFtR1rq2qZgZdxohUJ4ipi2%2BNUP29RnqSh
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Hzm42MAGKukXNnP3K7tD8KS%2Fwi1SoZzwZKnupIhB%2FyapCDwL9aWEuOuE4ZsRKNCJ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=18QzstwuwZwGq3DUSbA8I4bsZ6vvcBtixz69KiXLpmdxl4D4TEY6raKC5OKB9w2d
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ve4GL9AY2SEfWPYwZNhVhwRG9l%2BQFwz97U88poW8ygx%2BqhyvH9StOcYophwgRczx
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=W2jNsK1OrrHg2jhzEpD75cWMJNQll%2FWcp%2FOgq5auweOxuE1a791KAleBfT7rRveS
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qd19PycnEtDMkxKVjsepT7UuzLieF90C0Ory1%2BCVcvk%2BiNKwzx6G%2FaTSDLtC8eLD
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1N8a95A6NXOXWR8oeF8W%2FP0DrIWEHYNdtZpRZeuh5TO%2B5iE7fkGbnSbychDMx%2BKn
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bPb5kdvqOR%2FbMrLROQwJ9rVJBsoapO67cczwuHE0gFYCWZn%2BogQd2NIvU3685d7f
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oDH8oK53rO2UqBttzbkLoOTZ0gH74SYkoO0DLCEOsByHeNvpEKEwIRjK2dE%2BaqH4
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1qQhSeEI%2BkRW6%2F6AwjPOgo7ksgKqIbLkvjysuUcbaH1oJdGFvuvdlysMKP0K1oAH
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1nqUuWAoSwj1rs%2FGSSg%2F5sYOZ8YFpk7Qo2mZ09PtemlHXDn4MBZEMsmL2T5NXc14
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3NMfYIQh%2B0USn9PkUmQqB5EftAgODxkyWDA3tWwvDhy%2BeDITFoJkxU%2FXxVWIs9X2
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Yl9lIFamhsv0lHhHi2COCRTjyiB1hqUoeUrMBDm0Lqg6H7MucTLQ0J3iYE1ekAWV
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zGOuV%2FoimlFCcz5EbxYKhdOYweSIGJD4JWg4JpGl66hq0UYexqNB7ZtP1G0z0POS
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HBbDQT4LEEj%2BdHPYVLNFUkdQzzBo4EY8lYsxXeI4WSt8aWFw0qvVmWihw25HDapG
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jEeZVf%2BYqoQ343nX4Tg8awwY9qXVmfiXolO2zVuMijuzucH%2B8BFmycjjupX0H%2BSt
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KamXvKoyxK5ANZULLMNku%2BCXYiFE4pT1j1g%2BQn14e%2FeJIXwBAa011URG9SY1UoEq
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XIejYGQ25IVi%2FQYhN%2FbeFyGjDI7l7GU9BRqU%2Fo%2BEn5U1Z7u4229G8Eah6%2BkPyRif
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NdsezuhSiBhvUZ1PmTDHmT%2FUXyleeHc%2FCSiFDmxSJDosuySiJzhHfTLwf3CVrlcq
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BPlANucvP0CQHRPcpoxjYBuMRwKV3%2BkEzD5K3jVRn7apbs5YucyJoMKQBowL4TuV
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=psL17CWov4xJA9rcAUmFT5slEWsbz7ZCBqpFMoAUFvEKGBbGkRi%2FklfgFVk8fKa4
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=R7sXa1yxMG20KMfnCriiWex33ayYOAen3IaSEdEEPMwNeuRlkhHw7kELRnJht%2FNM
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2pNAR6RLnItmuhUGISoIjx5rrF2BRkWJd%2BKcM5oossYXoHiSpXQJaMWBZAncM3dy
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SgJaR6j%2FficvxSpB1S1ZBZEmipkpByGjCCng5lFxVrmOHSnEpdZqiVnJ8LYI7MPG
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LykjYtSK7tFsw6tqPo3GcXzBdliH%2Be6Go3VAK1LG3sXQquddMuZ49pjfJWENEUof
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Bf3vxQMrgIRNgY5jiacK0XkaY7LPHub%2FBJqUXY8btwHk0%2BqEMa0tQdaXxmdaXZsh
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yHbybqKMozRQxSG2U%2FepIc8vZi6ZZ6CCMGUUEgtiqBOrzJdGkeRWRO9yHBWMd%2BNI
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DZZyXr2w3trj7yu1Z9%2B4msQ50FhfNoBKUeBha0gtfvXnzSz3BNAbEIWBA%2Bt%2Boya4
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nDuIYZDZyflz1wIrNfSxXbZ4aNqhle6tGOep1KCWxP8RESW2jG%2FQatbHFRkrOmQG
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=q2z%2B2Fm1n%2BhSYkn5oRqQ%2FeqvvKz%2Bw96AJy2ja0kVTrQbAWN6OPyUhjcbFpioxbE9
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=m6nLwViuliC%2F4FGUUXBp61zFFHqAuY3Y3r2YuEy4IzK9TtktUKEIUHHXVhUUTOiU
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7eFffSscs%2FUc7WqhensvDmiN4duUm8XbvhU%2FrpbuMPgN2KoKx6G65UXW9NCFHxdf
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LaLVNzWEJ%2FGGppCHND9GuZKsSTMYoi%2BettXwTCkHAW2bNGDoaBcSy20ZuN%2BrK4Lo
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7HmS1Jncpg9HiyQ4LyXBm5DRlthCq8Vgi%2F3k7dzm2XUjfu4n7Sr4uoHwCWplSdOh
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kG5CHX3jj1nTBnQxn5i%2BG8crd4olGs0xnFxKtQwanrz5cl40KGeoufZBCMXfaf%2Fx
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tGtRYpt6m%2BifQFVLmzXHPebN1y16i4Q4HWGU%2FQfVPrlVf3GM6gyeORopQhjRHvbp
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yVK%2Bzmr3OXIzSjtWudiwESU3fGfqTaJn2iICqCg16HZKXQg2K%2FRO3Uwz6OIX4tiH
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1002320 599266  Transfer out to        2,904           0       2,904            .00            .00       2,904.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL 100-Finance                     -7,348,917     -17,230  -7,366,147  -2,610,447.71       5,820.00  -4,761,519.29   35.4%

 
 

1002330 100-Personnel                      
_________________________________________

 
1002330 420028  FEMA            0           0           0        -127.09            .00         127.09  100.0% 
1002330 501000  Salaries      160,114           0     160,114      52,950.05            .00     107,163.95   33.1% 
1002330 501002  Taxes - Payroll        2,421           0       2,421         758.96            .00       1,662.04   31.3% 
1002330 501004  Pension Costs       20,000           0      20,000       6,486.43            .00      13,513.57   32.4% 
1002330 501005  Insurance-Hospit       23,000           0      23,000       7,953.31            .00      15,046.69   34.6% 
1002330 502000  Auto Insurance        9,030           0       9,030       3,010.00            .00       6,020.00   33.3% 
1002330 502001  General Liabilit      195,732           0     195,732      65,244.00            .00     130,488.00   33.3% 
1002330 502012  Insurance-Work.C        7,125           0       7,125       2,375.00            .00       4,750.00   33.3% 
1002330 503002  Rent - Equipment        1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0% 
1002330 520045  Prof Serv-Drug T        4,000           0       4,000            .00       3,000.00       1,000.00   75.0% 
1002330 520046  Prof Serv-Employ        1,500           0       1,500            .00            .00       1,500.00     .0% 
1002330 540006  Cell Phone          660           0         660            .00            .00         660.00     .0% 
1002330 541007  Stationary & Off        3,000        -517       2,483         572.44         168.69       1,741.80   29.8% 
1002330 542001  Computer Softwar            0         517         517         119.94         397.13            .00  100.0% 
1002330 542003  Furniture & Fixt        1,500           0       1,500            .00            .00       1,500.00     .0% 
1002330 550000  Travel, Training        1,500           0       1,500            .00            .00       1,500.00     .0% 
1002330 580017  Advertising          750           0         750            .00            .00         750.00     .0% 
1002330 580018  Dues & Subscript          250           0         250            .00            .00         250.00     .0% 
1002330 580022  Postage          400           0         400         163.63            .00         236.37   40.9% 
1002330 580028  Shipping Handlin          100           0         100            .00            .00         100.00     .0% 
1002330 580060  LA Worforce Comm        5,000           0       5,000       2,249.42            .00       2,750.58   45.0% 

 
TOTAL 100-Personnel                      437,082           0     437,082     141,756.09       3,565.82     291,760.09   33.2%

 
 

1003100 100-Parish Coroner                 
_________________________________________

 
1003100 450043  Fees, Charges, e      -15,000           0     -15,000      -6,060.00            .00      -8,940.00   40.4% 
1003100 460001  Fines & Court Co       -6,200           0      -6,200      -2,964.63            .00      -3,235.37   47.8% 
1003100 501000  Salaries      156,692           0     156,692      49,184.31            .00     107,507.69   31.4% 
1003100 501002  Taxes - Payroll        4,000           0       4,000         946.71            .00       3,053.29   23.7% 
1003100 501004  Pension Costs       17,500           0      17,500       5,477.77            .00      12,022.23   31.3% 
1003100 501005  Insurance-Hospit       20,000           0      20,000       9,673.39            .00      10,326.61   48.4% 
1003100 520015  Prof Serv-Corone      110,000      -2,869     107,131      27,740.00      43,323.00      36,067.84   66.3% 
1003100 541007  Stationary & Off            0         841         841         841.02            .00            .00  100.0% 
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hA6GsyQCzTSCNlTtWUkO2af6e%2BUMw8xO4JhfcPaImRdCP2Bq207D4No0lPIYf%2FHR
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=R6SzQVKCnyP0N1IoHHq3MwDynQ%2BV7oX6J71bDzcke21PSzS%2Fxss0v5zY9Xtn9g1O
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CDBhWFDDI1fDFOsy5klprUx4NDaCnMobMi1dLvjQveY%2FGeOEjIASSEF6r1dwhde%2F
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=njgI9AUlIOImWXexpRrAne5SQnSibm2Jm67IsTiq1L01%2FqsBhDLdgtPiDvfvXI0M
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vO2D%2F%2FqoV1B1%2BHGKEkNdixzo%2Bcj9N1cNOks0PLxaauNTbOjwnu0ZRkVb3533NntH
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ahuz74xPjKjcT65C8zCf%2FfVimuH2XHT1a6aSdtRISBb6QYykV8C9x%2BWASiKN7DcM
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YmSvsC0DKgpxlq0dwO%2Bp%2FMfrr6CcLH1jUXjEQgl5Um32ouyl1J5L0KNArtO4h8Yk
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jq%2FD8PQzUNrQmKt5IHuJqHugouN5r6%2BvZz3EqpkNFiU5jr8g%2F2q7WXAUJFv90MMe
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nr0JEZCUJUSXnuD%2FNaFg2Usvee9bYY5b9JU81LF8VgdgAIbzIu0B7XW%2B9CzvxPBd
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=H195ONpVgvvIpDQN2vg9BrsjOu5X9lJIga17HfkK86tdxyl%2Bq1%2F6M6x1yEZM0tdD
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=I%2Fkx93NeDNm5%2B7wHc%2ByDCXpe%2F2p0ck3ZJsCJGe1oOt5jwTUoSljCWFhqFv2x4FLp
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZbefG3ipa1qOYbU9WQWKgIDM5W%2Bf08beHOttBM1fk%2ByIyAN15eND54RvL0qpeR2R
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=osUcNlfyGgHXCoPPSr%2BFXAtChdhkN2oNMHHyLUlucQjaKlAu2x5i%2FBJHNz2deEwS
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IUQrHnDKyAB%2BMj8osXoG3cCihXYLC6w2VF8wXY%2F8JwCwue9QdWS07JBNG6r%2BxKtX
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sg4HVLrQjurbdlNqi%2FjkVPmDyJNcV1d9zozSdf3qtkKwLNB%2B%2BwGyq%2FH0LChi%2FrZK
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=woWS33hfihuibgyQRli2HBjFbSiMeb7UmMVc2VFHNyLpJmdm96bGjHInYXWdiAWB
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6uTQY5Krx9JOCMv5F%2Fi9LHCSRR8HWZvCP0TLzyLXUCm9hN%2FUonm24LS6XegpfEIB
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rSYRNopgNx6tGY0KYoAXOJE5mMI72wpPgyVYFbjXJnsjfchgkZWb7fXTqwBY8A29
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=a4mmvA4pRZ2anx%2BntAn5quGxswqk6IFYdyuZpvECXxR%2Byku%2FCSMd4UXLC3XzDmzp
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zW%2BXRPooa5n%2FnSn8c1iAxPpXMofQ1%2BXFP9JZpHexREFyZX81yyYfv3HGcnLjVsky
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YYqoa1KV67GKwVid2JKobcBaK4m4jCx2bUMVv%2FgiEveBdjkvueiguosy%2Ba%2Fs8ibV
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oWHF5LJ4NREYAPF6k9SJq5rW52GVvGSvDTlIEjolc%2BBsh8sn3Frwq%2B8ezfNQNJnW
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=imGd74NetDJkpRBm%2FHtf4FFxjj4G%2BCnu8KH8e%2BrsduEOH0AMmpj8jfcjbA%2BFyWHA
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=o9MAH1fwNEBOrFoIu%2FyWTON1nnkcKAMCWHp99EPuundt69SBLMd76rb5EsJMjkq0
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=L9BrwmGml0X9xFB5MkCO%2FzapX5CH9pNSgRIOfPht7K%2FayKF3zgt87%2BYE2NrzuJWD
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mNq%2BeZSm6gVb73YytkNk9hv2Jplt1kywzY31Au%2FzTKloLY6TaTUBMYmSGW9SXLMF
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TdLwcAowobXjEVslWhim0lob3pviy2yNRnb5uljvuOIjOd1UYkf5vXe7t%2FUpbkSc
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EstLnPPwchH%2Fo8fRkrb3fNwtc%2FKLFj8ZuYFIhRQycLQqi8PaMjF9WKJBx47SdL8X
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pYvKFR6o9etemc9xYxDe%2Fh0ARAFFxDVT%2B0twCIl%2F%2Bkt%2F5aHtR8o83dChQfIPfYoB
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lHTzoWBZFOhCq7eppAd%2F%2Bu%2B%2BMpG8Dsrmssh4dpsa9nwGFUMhwkRgLi4C3n9qE1dq
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1003100 541008  Supplies-Operati            0         255         255         255.41            .00            .00  100.0% 
1003100 542003  Furniture & Fixt            0       1,073       1,073       1,072.73            .00            .00  100.0% 
1003100 580018  Dues & Subscript            0         700         700         700.00            .00            .00  100.0% 

 
TOTAL 100-Parish Coroner                 286,992           0     286,992      86,866.71      43,323.00     156,802.29   45.4%

 
 

1003200 100-Jail                           
_________________________________________

 
1003200 480071  Reimbursement     -150,000           0    -150,000            .00            .00    -150,000.00     .0% 
1003200 502005  Insurance-Proper       34,235           0      34,235      11,804.55            .00      22,430.45   34.5% 
1003200 502008  Insurance-Flood        2,560           0       2,560         853.00            .00       1,707.00   33.3% 
1003200 520002  Professional Ser      650,000           0     650,000     219,009.26     420,989.74      10,001.00   98.5% 
1003200 520102  Prof Serv -  Ala        3,000           0       3,000         350.00            .00       2,650.00   11.7% 
1003200 530005  R & M Machinery       25,000           0      25,000      12,825.87       3,460.02       8,714.11   65.1% 
1003200 530008  R & M Bldg & Fac       70,000           0      70,000      19,962.08       2,240.83      47,797.09   31.7% 
1003200 530010  R & M Bldg HVAC       41,000           0      41,000      12,193.88      24,387.78       4,418.34   89.2% 
1003200 540000  Utilities - Wate      114,000           0     114,000      34,592.86            .00      79,407.14   30.3% 
1003200 540001  Utilities - Natu       40,000           0      40,000      13,873.51            .00      26,126.49   34.7% 
1003200 540002  Utilities - Elec      105,000           0     105,000      21,203.56            .00      83,796.44   20.2% 
1003200 541002  Supplies-Janitor       25,000           0      25,000      11,763.43       1,523.71      11,712.86   53.1% 
1003200 541008  Supplies-Operati       75,000           0      75,000      12,513.22       3,206.33      59,280.45   21.0% 
1003200 541009  Supplies-Medical       15,000           0      15,000       8,172.55         638.83       6,188.62   58.7% 
1003200 572013  Equipment Purcha       15,000           0      15,000            .00            .00      15,000.00     .0% 
1003200 572022  Buildings-Improv       25,000           0      25,000            .00            .00      25,000.00     .0% 
1003200 580017  Advertising          200           0         200            .00            .00         200.00     .0% 
1003200 580024  Fees &  Charges          200           0         200            .00            .00         200.00     .0% 
1003200 580043  Court attendance       35,000           0      35,000      11,118.00      23,882.00            .00  100.0% 
1003200 580044  Juvenile detenti      125,000           0     125,000      23,760.00     101,240.00            .00  100.0% 
1003200 580051  Prisoners- Maint      300,000           0     300,000      58,910.62     241,089.38            .00  100.0% 

 
TOTAL 100-Jail                         1,550,195           0   1,550,195     472,906.39     822,658.62     254,629.99   83.6%

 
 

1004040 100-Animal Control                 
_________________________________________

 
1004040 420028  FEMA            0           0           0        -462.04            .00         462.04  100.0% 
1004040 450007  Veternary Servic      -12,000           0     -12,000      -2,115.00            .00      -9,885.00   17.6% 
1004040 450008  Adoption Fees       -7,500           0      -7,500      -2,470.00            .00      -5,030.00   32.9% 
1004040 450010  Service Fee - In       -6,000           0      -6,000      -1,425.00            .00      -4,575.00   23.8% 
1004040 480082  Misc. Revenue            0           0           0         -22.54            .00          22.54  100.0% 
1004040 483001  Donations            0           0           0      -2,000.00            .00       2,000.00  100.0% 
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KRMxXU4CVwebPCS6PPv2XAiZEl8lDa4Et68X%2BtK%2Flcm3IOY7DwIaLMjGnNL8sNNc
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9GBTqaESe3FfsO%2Bd7waGXbzklUrYUg1so%2F%2BcWdISpwWNikrXgQurWWZ8IQ8RTQGQ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aNw3mpY21J3Dckw5JntIemM32JmUy9YT8iuYw85Asb722XP7EpgbN67iJZeRjl88
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EaupOhfTykNxoIzrjU8PZHyuIOd7fNwmXtE8KyFXKMXAIYOHWwwFcoy4ZlVWQgh1
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OA3pxrSDf%2BJOBr6QoHz0wya%2FcNC3Ca2scFBV0507AP9vq4%2FJFcJx2e4svJS7XZoM
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XsUqvsMWwRJs6oetpLFFjqp6kbLcqmXGYGZbc6XWZgktn24Th4h%2FPmMTpRSp1tA8
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EqY5DRB8THCRl6%2BAV%2Fdt49abD7M2zl74P3YpwxV%2Bk8t0%2F71CrieZJ97XTbLlsZ81
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wT0my12cyXNb0qX178raE9AhS5d89XBvb3dGG3KhdNOKGBEJPaTao712m2GtkvCL
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=x%2Fm3AFUkXdzB%2B0Y2HwtoD%2FD8yNNj07ESEurn8vS%2BfGhoAxl8cg1hl9SSMrFoZqUx
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jgLD1olqblSPFqx51VBE16LJ0xdtJG8goqbn0NXUwiBBSuwyCQija6QBybZppAS1
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CFG6bBV4MFcNGAAhfKEeKtAN%2BLzNuqRgUyReccneoprsCG3YRJgfHs8MVIBP6yT6
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Vids70a%2B07Tp71tEvOQXVoo500QC3%2Fj64KEyZn%2FzfSHmAo5XQixHLVI76It47Rvy
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=93KNebEXcar16XAfHd6%2FzPLn5j%2BcQ5ceMltbmdVRF%2BQJrVbFcUWP76okPW7l%2BDgp
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mSHb%2BbBYenLLC7m5zwNfMU2tiiqVnLzKIuclTAA24cfANZ94iGQX8YaWpVXZISoN
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VjMrh4CSkM5Spml9Yj7vjZlON%2BBRWlacxwUOuyzH8RB%2BUYw0owcnuM93K80DURDi
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dv51zUEDemRDLnY6k0324CZu6P7Nr%2FrKZ1s6KJcsSSGUEgr03%2FWuKEfWYykOGb%2Fz
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wQUIjYVxH5q3SdhyofjdqNSrnNzaGeaW%2Bg9DzwJq%2FQdN3Z6RBw9y3G9EVRfUtVxj
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0rmf%2Fyal%2BLynkeEWDKnS%2F33rXf5PvIkkYppts6Hp%2B6toB2fULxjYHLjbH8A0o6LO
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uhLSrAQ%2FCgiph8xF2HMSMLEL9qmq5yOE2nGNXfitpObFrJPwQgvGEhL6VdjceTc9
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ntw2ct%2FPDPhD7ePHKqEu96gjWg15RGpzS%2F2aQ4P0adcrGFfGV8DwedqEDWFznkgP
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=elBXTBhjMyVoQ9DmJvagV48QnXtPG72Bv7q1m6tfAOLrXB14qQ1Ltw67OThqBsmc
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jMEvedzYHKRwvGjnsbUxgcH3kFk%2BlyhTdIARTyMATiEaN84y6PJQhvjWGgWIziPK
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wU6FwhBOXAZUTZypYoP2c7YUrRygu5f3VF%2F345pKa1liQVJc4eMUCKMUPMRwOPf5
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=i2ngp19TVKNUoGd6jBGdtvoCCxcIRLHyN9vjKqc53rPEna%2FzP2Vpc61dLx0kJ%2B8v
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qwfLdOiT5k4DTWTCqYnbeR9yWd3iIQJxtYBq9phMT4Nat1N9byjkcvHvssCviXYH
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OMesZJbfH68YC9xIllJkuHnZUo6DvF7hjDKbID1NKWnfumaw7Tu%2F8ifBnoGf2Qbs
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ukY%2F94m%2FVEyiWl6yQ%2BNpBmTxbTpbrhKlTDKO42Dr8S8GINRjfphk1kAWfn3M%2F9KA
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FiW3u%2Fc3zTbLCXolly%2BIdsYjEsFR6qCFoN8dCwB4i%2FkrtfD5pH%2FesZGgyPbccJEp
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vD6L54rw0M%2BMdranFJRXka1mFT1C2u1tRE%2BlF6kAgycOil2xuStQUAx4RIMSTJej
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LN0MnIvMiY%2FqHC3zE%2BnYe4yBjHixKeCkJRjWCGqRCaVJySeZXKbYYogdhUYeix2M


 
 
 

05/20/2021 17:06    |St. Bernard Parish Government |P      9
kjeffery            |YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT |glytdbud

 
 

FOR 2021 04
 

ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
100      General Fund                       APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
1004040 483001 0053 Donations      -10,000           0     -10,000            .00            .00     -10,000.00     .0% 
1004040 483001 0055 Donations      -10,000           0     -10,000            .00            .00     -10,000.00     .0% 
1004040 501000  Salaries      268,646      15,135     283,781      98,075.19            .00     185,706.27   34.6% 
1004040 501001  Salaries - OT       20,000           0      20,000       6,980.96            .00      13,019.04   34.9% 
1004040 501002  Taxes - Payroll        4,200           0       4,200       1,475.13            .00       2,724.87   35.1% 
1004040 501004  Pension Costs       36,500           0      36,500      12,185.78            .00      24,314.22   33.4% 
1004040 501005  Insurance-Hospit       57,000           0      57,000      17,783.89            .00      39,216.11   31.2% 
1004040 502005  Insurance-Proper        3,146           0       3,146       1,084.59            .00       2,061.41   34.5% 
1004040 502008  Insurance-Flood        2,560           0       2,560         853.00            .00       1,707.00   33.3% 
1004040 502012  Insurance-Work.C        1,702           0       1,702         567.33            .00       1,134.67   33.3% 
1004040 503002  Rent - Equipment        1,500           0       1,500         426.41            .00       1,073.59   28.4% 
1004040 520038  Prof Serv-Veteri       15,000           0      15,000       3,750.55            .00      11,249.45   25.0% 
1004040 520038 0053 Prof Serv-Ve       10,000      -8,899       1,101         165.00         909.80          26.60   97.6% 
1004040 520038 0055 Prof Serv-Ve       10,000      -6,237       3,763       1,065.00       2,655.33          42.81   98.9% 
1004040 530004  R & M Vehicles        2,500           0       2,500         304.36         560.37       1,635.27   34.6% 
1004040 530005  R & M Machinery        2,500           0       2,500            .00            .00       2,500.00     .0% 
1004040 530008  R & M Bldg & Fac        5,000           0       5,000         202.50            .00       4,797.50    4.1% 
1004040 530010  R & M Bldg HVAC        2,500           0       2,500         751.68       1,503.41         244.91   90.2% 
1004040 540000  Utilities - Wate        2,600           0       2,600         418.59            .00       2,181.41   16.1% 
1004040 540001  Utilities - Natu        2,000           0       2,000         409.60            .00       1,590.40   20.5% 
1004040 540002  Utilities - Elec       11,750           0      11,750       3,165.76            .00       8,584.24   26.9% 
1004040 540005  Telephone Svcs        6,000           0       6,000         897.74            .00       5,102.26   15.0% 
1004040 540006  Cell Phone        3,000           0       3,000         611.15         579.60       1,809.25   39.7% 
1004040 541007  Stationary & Off        1,200           0       1,200          39.99            .00       1,160.01    3.3% 
1004040 541008  Supplies-Operati       35,000           0      35,000       6,171.36       1,271.25      27,557.39   21.3% 
1004040 541017  Uniforms        3,000           0       3,000       1,041.60            .00       1,958.40   34.7% 
1004040 542003  Furniture & Fixt          500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0% 
1004040 550000  Travel, Training        1,500           0       1,500         503.90            .00         996.10   33.6% 
1004040 580009  Fees-Vehicle Lic           80           0          80            .00            .00          80.00     .0% 
1004040 580010  Taxes & Lic. Oth          200           0         200            .00            .00         200.00     .0% 
1004040 580024  Fees &  Charges          600           0         600         161.68            .00         438.32   26.9% 
1004040 580034  Diesel          500           0         500         130.00            .00         370.00   26.0% 
1004040 580035  Gasoline        2,500           0       2,500       1,455.76            .00       1,044.24   58.2% 

 
TOTAL 100-Animal Control                 467,684           0     467,684     152,183.92       7,479.76     308,020.32   34.1%

 
 

1004042 100-Gov't Complex Maintenance      
_________________________________________

 
1004042 420028  FEMA            0           0           0      -1,037.04            .00       1,037.04  100.0% 
1004042 450038  Rents and Leases      -56,400           0     -56,400     -32,800.00            .00     -23,600.00   58.2% 
1004042 450043  Fees, Charges, e            0           0           0        -400.00            .00         400.00  100.0% 
1004042 480070  Refunds            0           0           0         -25.51            .00          25.51  100.0% 
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=i994P9mJs9x%2F9LL%2BlLecSVGxVclkmlcg5VV9Q9%2FBB1e%2FPQXUJwwvQ%2FIYMZj29CJNyA1VKn69SRE4W%2B3k4NUMzA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rApR5JB%2Fo05%2BleJn5k%2FgLTn4yeLB0k%2BM5QwK4d3%2Bp8jSEUWd7rIVOyFcFrvPd201Ka%2FHKHV6%2BY8wtsTWkk6nVw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=G5a49kBNZUYqExC%2FUl6ehZ0h93c8CSLBjPKrYLNkgiW3hZI8z275qQmPzclsBCCm
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3WIrNeMxpt82DZELwCFpqJv1vuS5Hd0r2c%2BioitFwZwEKtk%2FP416%2BDjrcPTYnO7G
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6C8jAeptm13q1pAXcccgfX8Z1O9Vvh8WepfkLO61Kxsq%2FWhLNs8wDEyHJ5mTVof8
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UkW50vTeJquweUU1%2FFtRlOgtRivBImXJZO0%2BYkrRcTFp%2FnfRzkDmWurlAxOHgZ2b
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4cKAjpRaFUwvPsofvWKdGkr%2B3Kje5VWc%2FUKAT5P7gPOJHmUygJ7rBCQqMtRfECQY
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FV5H5md7ZZs3y%2Bp9QTPyDFwCEsldrdvVBrQwvWPxG4KKXtUayI92cEqlRYg1HSX8
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WTwX6wcz072bYetZ5dQUiYk4Dr3AKgNddBqPMOSL0BHJfakgYmK3kBYjpqrdGe2U
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hvufRWnoqPbzjlVGF%2FyUR3FH4spblt675TscLz8kIryqB8KYOFIlmfE4Z%2BMI%2BoWa
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6oRW2T2eBZ2AcRdtESGcIq8tRG9tiuhONhZUNTxJGyw3YsBIEmNjyP0UbvFSCijr
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qg51GkgERjnUUpmCRSOJ5qPG%2FnGCXYQxBDMw6m67jJQ44UG4fulsuuDf1I7hKMco
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dmRL2evkvDoK2r0tSrj%2BzgsykxLrIRQDM%2BQsHgNrN4k9mNDN8aXlmH0A1L5WHLn8ib4kM4FxYpJKcvwJRT2t7w%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AKXsGuse84l%2FWswDeFy4dZMQ0OlCTEvfUYTevO%2FT9FggrfR2evwIUFLW%2FPcuPvUjhjBaVBqlxCQari8GhjBuHQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DBnKVuaZCgzM1HTe6jY2BzpOyqFO1eBrlAz%2BmpdLFdJIDL9zErWDENtEmUv9NeVe
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ceIu5lwzVeRPKxMxPDt91a%2BmDz7VfapS2vnuLctfO%2BDopZCY7QeBD6hkt2skNOMa
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BeAO9wLViTlk8dIH7fTn70SQjTut36hIbQsuC5GZCK%2BCn2unSf3oCxo9PwWJlbvN
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Vo%2Bn4ZNh%2BcnYmTM8hfwNvXt0Wq8dNIcjEC59daq5F7g5FHQcGHEV5O1a%2FNd5RNqc
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MQG8L6Sg3feZizHG39qQXv%2B9jampefrmitDakq5Is3XteIfjVX50%2FzgKAZ%2BuEMd0
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9DZgjGiAKKgKe4D7k9m8MsIBaWnb9fct00VKxuKmSuAUrQ4mako06C5zr2bwHHMr
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QHAMDIoaPLqFsictTp0dXas9aVEO98qrv%2FcdIzejWtHOUfPxK4azbOk9mmEc9WJp
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aIPRBet7S7dJBi4qmSsmCC17xnfw7KQX%2FwsbnLuaVFxieZyBosOrKYiRB3UpEHTW
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SP6EPPOYUu%2BGGw3C73ewi76w8ILS3w82SoDYbf7xgj1EFPxb3usHO0ByUn%2BUxCGH
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pifI9a7Cp08FEl%2Beu1QLG57YrrTN6A%2BZk9jrgLG0w1hrvUhbat3934yfK5EzRLst
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TCrrPT%2FUpu2QAqVVEVpuPU5znAgOHGSJX%2BEgpNAXpYJKHdPL6kCf4qP2RDC6REta
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jOIxmqwqycGuFY479zoPrTz0yoLhLcx70FeclR1MciCYqp2Og9O85nbMfgVng6Nq
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zOcuRO9n0IlgiFaMdCF5W7wTD%2BTEc%2FfnXqPOND5EiAPEPuoM0ERMaCc2%2BdOYIcmh
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tqBSjcgm4etXDSxLhVpw2H1E1EbLIy4KR3h7YEoR456SvKS7n9GGSATvUS5ZbnvA
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iXtPtiyyBQC7PEK1XHlOIpJlJbWT5NifjdjEh%2ByoP9%2FCEWvEG7CAFGSK3JjQLR0j
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SPtiaHVAz8ExKConTIcSUyKdetht3ZxsMbGDrevq7Lv04OkKEBtrgIVlzuOaaWHD
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0U%2B7rJA8Ypp7mFoothcwSPg3C%2F%2Bmm01nPm1%2B214JdyI0M2j547jPXZFf6i63jI73
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7NX2GvJrw%2BKBhO%2Fhac0ijpPQWKVf0plc%2FVHLHeyVkznPUSSkAzwvbx0MaZoiI5rZ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oRqv%2Fe7dfC90H6v03TIRh3QuSTu4gkQh8Iu8cyIPiVyCvo%2BC72r09RVtIhptETqW
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eQBlpBkMhDmVdMcndjQnDfg5JzhNpTg16tmdG3y3SD%2FMJ%2BcnT11CjHUF1ortTCpT
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WhgQ5dkpcpnWy0frEha%2BXR517xjaTmd0YFXuju0qOos8zmi5A7UshcLNjpa6PEmy
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UFKUSgWH4bVrpyjCTkWrNGRyU%2Fjo%2BL9iX1NHBGwyFj4dWM6y4vaylTwP0K6LBqWD
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mahFpFMl1NH0GXWYueLhSE9U5WIbV2HgsHBZgqi6H1otzAhubRJp8n6GpRBcZskv
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1004042 501000  Salaries      285,827           0     285,827      97,169.43            .00     188,657.57   34.0% 
1004042 501001  Salaries - OT        1,500           0       1,500            .00            .00       1,500.00     .0% 
1004042 501002  Taxes - Payroll        5,000           0       5,000       2,451.29            .00       2,548.71   49.0% 
1004042 501004  Pension Costs       36,000           0      36,000       9,742.50            .00      26,257.50   27.1% 
1004042 501005  Insurance-Hospit       61,500           0      61,500      22,273.87            .00      39,226.13   36.2% 
1004042 502005  Insurance-Proper       39,725           0      39,725      14,173.24            .00      25,551.76   35.7% 
1004042 502008  Insurance-Flood        4,800           0       4,800       1,613.64            .00       3,186.36   33.6% 
1004042 503002  Rent - Equipment        5,500           0       5,500       1,591.81       1,408.19       2,500.00   54.5% 
1004042 503005  Rent - Storage            0       1,694       1,694       1,694.00            .00            .00  100.0% 
1004042 520002  Professional Ser       12,000           0      12,000      10,120.00            .00       1,880.00   84.3% 
1004042 520039  Prof Serv-Grass       36,600           0      36,600      12,200.00      24,400.00            .00  100.0% 
1004042 520048  Prof Serv-Termit       27,120           0      27,120       9,040.00      14,210.00       3,870.00   85.7% 
1004042 520049  Prof Serv-Elevat        5,564           0       5,564       2,053.00       2,226.00       1,285.00   76.9% 
1004042 520102  Prof Serv -  Ala          660           0         660            .00            .00         660.00     .0% 
1004042 530004  R & M Vehicles        1,500           0       1,500         191.98          25.96       1,282.06   14.5% 
1004042 530005  R & M Machinery        5,000           0       5,000            .00          50.97       4,949.03    1.0% 
1004042 530008  R & M Bldg & Fac       50,000     -14,700      35,300       5,188.08         911.43      29,200.49   17.3% 
1004042 530010  R & M Bldg HVAC       30,000           0      30,000       9,604.76      19,209.53       1,185.71   96.0% 
1004042 530010 5555 R & M Bldg H            0      14,700      14,700            .00      14,700.00            .00  100.0% 
1004042 540000  Utilities - Wate        7,000           0       7,000       1,420.61            .00       5,579.39   20.3% 
1004042 540001  Utilities - Natu          600           0         600         121.00            .00         479.00   20.2% 
1004042 540002  Utilities - Elec      190,000           0     190,000      44,344.00            .00     145,656.00   23.3% 
1004042 540005  Telephone Svcs       75,000        -500      74,500      20,693.97            .00      53,806.03   27.8% 
1004042 540006  Cell Phone        1,300         500       1,800         490.04         819.00         490.96   72.7% 
1004042 541002  Supplies-Janitor       12,000      -1,694      10,306       2,958.68         614.60       6,732.72   34.7% 
1004042 541003  Supplies-Food/Dr        2,000           0       2,000            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0% 
1004042 541007  Stationary & Off          500           0         500          24.98            .00         475.02    5.0% 
1004042 541008  Supplies-Operati       25,000           0      25,000       1,281.04       1,227.23      22,491.73   10.0% 
1004042 541014  Small Tools & Eq        2,500           0       2,500         483.97            .00       2,016.03   19.4% 
1004042 541017  Uniforms        4,700           0       4,700       1,521.75            .00       3,178.25   32.4% 
1004042 550000  Travel, Training        1,500           0       1,500            .00            .00       1,500.00     .0% 
1004042 580009  Fees-Vehicle Lic          200           0         200            .00            .00         200.00     .0% 
1004042 580019  Entertainment &          200           0         200            .00            .00         200.00     .0% 
1004042 580019 0106 Entertainmen        5,000           0       5,000            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0% 
1004042 580022  Postage          500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0% 
1004042 580035  Gasoline        5,000           0       5,000         943.51            .00       4,056.49   18.9% 

 
TOTAL 100-Gov't Complex Maintenance      884,896           0     884,896     239,128.60      79,802.91     565,964.49   36.0%

 
 

1005210 100-LA Dept of Veterans Affair     
_________________________________________

 
1005210 589003  Veterans Affairs       16,068      17,230      33,298            .00            .00      33,298.00     .0% 
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qON11pwJsktOnGEG1utH9L7UrKWv%2Bx4Ykamm7Au9FbZ97XFPxD0HegfaB%2FlMtaak
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rc6ilNSexn0%2BMFQh1Mh5X%2FP24cDZENXqYIlAVDsknfRooLsesOjs16LsFvZHOg%2Fp
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=X%2FT3jym3%2BEjJKsbfvU1%2FCINiV03Da5enyoadYL8VSSRXQNwvOcvrEchWwLbdWOeR
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HkpYyJyNyPhLIJwD7bJ7UnFeL0C%2BLwI930ZhFgm6%2BXw5GjLacfPne8AwUEsuWINl
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TWx6MMh9oscWMePYMWCpwBgHrnolBiJhJmAz1SpbEbPlRtoe58z4Amz8LrD10JCs
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JBwnHOtatk4VQQtYH8jWqjxZN%2FP9FD7iXkKoVwd%2BQEyWNRZhHF0nPq%2FYMvvkI0HY
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GhWnmZvCIbn4FM48%2FMMU8BZqG2KwQF2CC4XenaNuitY7EyjmgE1ugY5zv%2BnOTWWT
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=t60BEhGwiQeDj1N8onsheeXqTns%2B6NWCQOzr7jcpeNt3uXrpFVyJb7uNJ%2B0geX92
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=953OBzCLdLbZJjZxwSNiBtZDkhWoir%2B2yu7txXshIfksMc3kUqTKyD9k9DdrGDW7
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=S5tNkzoTJmR1JwiSV9DSS5C8BRXeVth5vN%2BvwtgDqYVTpR4LfC273x2NyyicSbs7
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2Ba44xafsbqrPpn6B9oC4seQlJbKbcdFsPkaecd0eBfMazE90og1DrXvfCdmrF%2F6Y
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ID8%2BbteM8Hij7to90MyUF9INP%2FF1Euwk%2FOo4Ad7ks9K7gUU5RRR5v%2Bji6FYiDgpw
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SJB31yCC6x7mkUlBbJiCkg5OfErfZ4SvyXXYG%2F2VFKMwqViIY8NLTy%2B2HuFvOtx4
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZYwMWYKnV29sVF0NV%2BEhgjCiO9ec7d0MqanakD0AWNNjzJmg8nZmTSmuIs7jYNk0
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=R7nvMpJV6M0oAaS42hXR2m4AvXojFhjAyy0LibhrpJSPEwwBQmS5ZuujQb%2BvfTdO
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CImBLFWDR1PE3HAQqANXKTkrQCJ6gUizLpqEv%2B4ewowQnbvoyouebLt5ioo0qupm
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gBLzvebpNGoGPnLQfJFrR1gO7Uhk8bmqmwe7cfivWHGaxVT5w8QdsY4881Jo7rGa
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=C3W9es0YtvksHMVDSOzve4VH4dGNn79djuKA4n3oSzFc6bhibp%2FPPC7jMsxYZ5jk
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=U%2FhKOEazj%2BTXxmnrJAu6x5rS9aUj25vXqKJSBK6%2FpHYkIREZ3Hh7HSeZMREm8GT%2FgTncjV5eNIPLyn0F7JYulQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uwX7El06oHn8HF3MGTx8yPr0SE1ijauE8EpQO0ibCVdaMZd58HVKUUMR%2FjgzrqZU
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=A2%2FVLb%2FKkHwKETvc75WDYcCSCkHaJUS0vTKGnXFN80U8GdXAFGs7AB62MG3lxVUF
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XA59dHLkzhlWGe5RcryKtjwkSDcxHELv6Wcl9Yyprhcek5TKjmLddZa4LyRYVJBb
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PkW5yhi8vCfseJ5X3VDPfnCEHrVeeqlEgUXBky3DBDlTlzUrLtP9eWQ8eUPjHfyv
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kkYqnHQel1avkrQ7brjha%2FBGXCf0pje07DrlVoXj%2BaN3BNeNJv64gucgsznJ7df3
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uuKvpU0qOZAtnMn8QJ1d4B6zYVVo0UM7QgVbiXlj6ChnW2U89F7OU5yoWak82UVE
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FdsCrFUmyH6nUMLXcAmGo7yMMJhCkhdOEg%2BQ%2FM6rqPFVq1VhDKMK8ZVw28C3egoo
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JMv89D5UoB4V1cZXVJ8pT2QVg4%2Fd%2BPxgTdKnliBBpdcrT3dfRwzRFbv13ZNZgl%2Fm
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Gk9U%2FDyx3Vp1829d8GmJv6WWJbWy%2BOcq5DT0AqCeK8QL0gagEifj%2FTf5sDGH9svp
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=71v29hKME%2BWkqk1X%2BGDtrzOHNg3%2BIXii%2FXqgfVFFqsu4sZt2k%2FEdSIi%2BFjO3jMIG
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2lKlv%2BKVqQRVNcjrGj5jNQYx%2BSYoHYpur9kdkdzQrgepC5ihOybnS4F2QD7klVZF
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UdLwJUyYRm350nHPpc%2BXiWDEC48iPruRhOkkMVjUeF2mfubP74gbN2jf%2FKJdJb2%2B
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zs8rDD%2B%2FHdTskaqGIbY9sfdwq8ZvwShmmNDOI5jfOUGtbBorakVljFDlrubsH50R
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5ZYiFjOoFuHBwL5LxLJOBkNvp5VCW%2BRUsJ5KI1prpBHyfjgUxw7yfePZDvRn0ODp
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cK%2BlB3CfLlX0oJepfirKoBFvOnq8kE07NmjNnNdiorCviPtKS2yENyJjDQnnWigvmCXRi0c4%2B83sWvEUSi1Baw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=99kolaNBCIaG6mmX5p72T0OfWiOFHcIuXXoz7lGatfPXpcNlAiDYgjwATLH3W%2BHB
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=n7KH0e354ImvNQCsOLt5maeqoCk6Lk2qoGoCZTbrp7yY%2B90Z4XoLbPey%2BZdPThZ4
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2F0JNnzry8N5JLVWSFvXSRYQ3KDqRxmxalJDTBa7aygf%2FC4gLy6lMCajSC9CDRav3
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FOR 2021 04
 

ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
100      General Fund                       APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

TOTAL 100-LA Dept of Veterans Affair       16,068      17,230      33,298            .00            .00      33,298.00     .0%
 
 

1006510 100-Economic Development Comm      
_________________________________________

 
1006510 589002  Economic Develop      150,000           0     150,000      50,000.00            .00     100,000.00   33.3% 

 
TOTAL 100-Economic Development Comm      150,000           0     150,000      50,000.00            .00     100,000.00   33.3%

 
TOTAL General Fund                           -19           0         -19    -641,860.37   1,154,678.91    -512,837.54*******%

 
TOTAL REVENUES   -9,409,772     -76,030  -9,485,802  -3,377,569.07            .00  -6,108,232.93
TOTAL EXPENSES    9,409,753      76,030   9,485,783   2,735,708.70   1,154,678.91   5,595,395.39
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sgOPPYh%2BEupEnkB1H3O4XMBFT5huCgX6qLXUYdY2qfUYSLSGURXcko9eH6Tfhs4c
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ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
101      Sales Tax                          APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

1012400 101-General Government             
_________________________________________

 
1012400 402000  Sales Tax  -12,000,000           0 -12,000,000  -4,187,329.81            .00  -7,812,670.19   34.9% 
1012400 470003  Interest - Other       -7,500           0      -7,500            .00            .00      -7,500.00     .0% 
1012400 580000  Ded. by Tax Coll      960,000           0     960,000     334,986.39            .00     625,013.61   34.9% 
1012400 599100  Transfer to Gene    4,016,109           0   4,016,109   1,400,446.35            .00   2,615,662.65   34.9% 
1012400 599105  Transfer to 34th    3,025,933           0   3,025,933   1,055,164.80            .00   1,970,768.20   34.9% 
1012400 599152  Transfer to Civi      103,610           0     103,610      36,129.56            .00      67,480.44   34.9% 
1012400 599160  Transfer to Comm      338,727           0     338,727     118,116.56            .00     220,610.44   34.9% 
1012400 599259  Transfer to Coun       41,536           0      41,536      14,483.90            .00      27,052.10   34.9% 
1012400 599261  Transfer to Recr      677,944           0     677,944     236,403.99            .00     441,540.01   34.9% 
1012400 599262  Transfer to Publ    2,163,853           0   2,163,853     754,551.24            .00   1,409,301.76   34.9% 
1012400 599263  Transfer to Road      169,442           0     169,442      59,085.66            .00     110,356.34   34.9% 
1012400 599266  Transfer out to        9,308           0       9,308       3,245.77            .00       6,062.23   34.9% 
1012400 599290  Transfer to Stat      361,038           0     361,038     125,896.57            .00     235,141.43   34.9% 
1012400 599464  Transfer to Hurr      140,000           0     140,000      48,819.02            .00      91,180.98   34.9% 

 
TOTAL 101-General Government                   0           0           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%

 
TOTAL Sales Tax                                0           0           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%

 
TOTAL REVENUES  -12,007,500           0 -12,007,500  -4,187,329.81            .00  -7,820,170.19
TOTAL EXPENSES   12,007,500           0  12,007,500   4,187,329.81            .00   7,820,170.19
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7ZAtPvATMYJYLCELzSrx7A7by8EBdAr7A3bDfBjXt6%2Ble7XIqRfp0gp5OcJB9X1a
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=u1i2ugnV4J6h0YEvAGL9I2GMFf0Ljxrk%2F4ZxjXPV5m84J%2Bc%2BR27h7qjq%2BV7mBE2U
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2F8LFDJMwQ%2BRPP7rQ2JwsPTsn8e1fTwaHnbivMkrYn2BpfFSkWkuFSlpOLdFz4Bnt
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aqMO%2BzuOPe3Jo41ucwa1gtZPHrmqF3YG7tZ6iCYK2RNKLoSc%2F0pTsFE5wPcuZT85
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LbbO6pO3Hmz598taVjRyzP0I6CjybB1GocH9ZyEuTR%2FKacXSDrj%2BI88ShT7XB%2Byb
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zOIFZ6x%2F5UElvPGAagMEPJVeCVZIAK4YF6yr9usaDuaFB74azREhtMBqzaSdK7G6
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fs23lhV7Yh8NExKW5qTUKA8n1ctIFogxhY8X7aO5%2FEzRBcGHNsOUdQP6fqv37LiZ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XD7drWcLobQpW%2BsrxZ4iSFlwuQGJM%2Br3K7keNXHL%2FTK3j0juIlATRlXsFl5W4HMw
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1E9KsPRA02oD2dVbwyeIHaK8q9GfeJ3eY5qTvniZhIdB7EmU%2BdZIsONS4fxws41B
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=miwicna9aX0DFp%2F1nVCw0ZnFc5d0FfqHZg4AUIGqOnqCn%2BV5p4kU%2BnWDRaD3lmK%2B
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oyONT5Nk%2FOlKK8xy1rlGPOAGb3FvPBH716YAexmcTxH8gDt3jQ2tznueiCmX5e0e
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LZNWbepJaD5tdtGs1EoDty6qI1wSq6QnZUia3vKf9XJR8kd1NWsp7K0GSzYtu3A5
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=I0wKQi7vSqOxTR8rs8MJCbNyEKaR5UlNhe2znba8Hq1Ere7ZKyce1%2FBOOb0ttJVc
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6iE4wLiJKsc85ck%2Ff0NNAVewHFL8WhJ3UBK8d2DKWfyM7LCRbsGy2WXDbPqs9AU%2F
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ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
105      34th Judicial Fund                 APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

1052161 105-34th Judicial Court            
_________________________________________

 
1052161 450052 9992 Court Steno      -25,000           0     -25,000     -10,760.00            .00     -14,240.00   43.0% 
1052161 480071 9993 Reimbursemen     -225,000           0    -225,000     -42,622.77            .00    -182,377.23   18.9% 
1052161 499101  Transfer From Sa   -3,025,933           0  -3,025,933  -1,055,164.80            .00  -1,970,768.20   34.9% 
1052161 501000  Salaries            0       3,077       3,077            .00            .00       3,076.92     .0% 
1052161 501000 9990 Salaries      282,320           0     282,320     156,611.42            .00     125,708.58   55.5% 
1052161 501000 9991 Salaries       88,223           0      88,223      29,112.50            .00      59,110.50   33.0% 
1052161 501000 9992 Salaries      377,373           0     377,373     124,772.29            .00     252,600.71   33.1% 
1052161 501000 9993 Salaries    1,307,477           0   1,307,477     433,704.87            .00     873,772.13   33.2% 
1052161 501000 9994 Salaries       42,100           0      42,100      13,925.20            .00      28,174.80   33.1% 
1052161 501002  Taxes - Payroll            0         235         235            .00            .00         235.38     .0% 
1052161 501002 9990 Taxes - Payr        4,200           0       4,200       5,191.11            .00        -991.11  123.6% 
1052161 501002 9991 Taxes - Payr        1,800           0       1,800         579.22            .00       1,220.78   32.2% 
1052161 501002 9992 Taxes - Payr        5,600           0       5,600       1,427.63            .00       4,172.37   25.5% 
1052161 501002 9993 Taxes - Payr       18,943           0      18,943       5,605.23            .00      13,337.77   29.6% 
1052161 501002 9994 Taxes - Payr          700           0         700         196.25            .00         503.75   28.0% 
1052161 501004 9990 Pension Cost       33,500           0      33,500      11,439.13            .00      22,060.87   34.1% 
1052161 501004 9991 Pension Cost        9,850           0       9,850       3,249.25            .00       6,600.75   33.0% 
1052161 501004 9992 Pension Cost       46,300           0      46,300      15,284.56            .00      31,015.44   33.0% 
1052161 501004 9993 Pension Cost      100,200           0     100,200      32,719.76            .00      67,480.24   32.7% 
1052161 501004 9994 Pension Cost        5,150           0       5,150       1,705.81            .00       3,444.19   33.1% 
1052161 501005 9990 Insurance-Ho       29,740           0      29,740      12,373.07            .00      17,366.93   41.6% 
1052161 501005 9991 Insurance-Ho       14,850           0      14,850       5,346.94            .00       9,503.06   36.0% 
1052161 501005 9992 Insurance-Ho       47,000           0      47,000      16,740.42            .00      30,259.58   35.6% 
1052161 501005 9993 Insurance-Ho      238,000           0     238,000      80,438.57            .00     157,561.43   33.8% 
1052161 501005 9994 Insurance-Ho        7,410           0       7,410       2,651.10            .00       4,758.90   35.8% 
1052161 502005  Insurance-Proper       62,300           0      62,300      21,481.90            .00      40,818.10   34.5% 
1052161 502008  Insurance-Flood       13,970           0      13,970       4,707.18            .00       9,262.82   33.7% 
1052161 503002  Rent - Equipment       15,000           0      15,000       2,330.19            .00      12,669.81   15.5% 
1052161 520002  Professional Ser        1,500           0       1,500         240.00            .00       1,260.00   16.0% 
1052161 520003  Prof Serv-Softwa        4,800           0       4,800            .00       2,376.00       2,424.00   49.5% 
1052161 520003 9992 Prof Serv-So        3,700           0       3,700         699.00            .00       3,001.00   18.9% 
1052161 520022  Prof Ser-Transcr        6,000           0       6,000         875.25            .00       5,124.75   14.6% 
1052161 520049  Prof Serv-Elevat       12,800           0      12,800       2,850.00       4,800.00       5,150.00   59.8% 
1052161 520102  Prof Serv -  Ala        5,200           0       5,200         236.00         660.00       4,304.00   17.2% 
1052161 530005  R & M Machinery        2,500           0       2,500            .00       1,763.91         736.09   70.6% 
1052161 530008  R & M Bldg & Fac       15,000      -3,414      11,586       4,586.98         490.35       6,508.58   43.8% 
1052161 530010  R & M Bldg HVAC       44,677           0      44,677      14,824.76      29,649.46         202.78   99.5% 
1052161 540000  Utilities - Wate        5,500           0       5,500       1,126.66            .00       4,373.34   20.5% 
1052161 540001  Utilities - Natu       13,000           0      13,000       2,934.62            .00      10,065.38   22.6% 
1052161 540002  Utilities - Elec      220,000           0     220,000      55,547.43            .00     164,452.57   25.2% 
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qMg5xRgNr2yDPTpAsoBGqXGqbPk5k47MN%2BwrzYfX2aUP8tuTc6FsEFocWxKbftlT3iIHVkAiHIR9E%2FtKv%2FOQwg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kk8w38mgtEs22pSoa7qNTXd19JCRVTR%2ByB48wM6JWKkz7plsFyBe%2FKil6a7WYCl0fHknqhksFH4gPVZBewS0Aw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=my%2BjP8h8rfxMkUD6DJ1JucgLKSAUUTWtrX69u%2B5JQ1L95hhdDEiC%2BLbsq%2Fo72bm4
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bOgq66uNL9llWtym2lgd8H63kXi8TQExDxgWq4ky2C%2Bt87JHE4eemYASDlyDFwtM
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mRfQqmOODkiiKdjPGmjayuj3quuAWfKKID68eMbmr3Kt6USkFt4685hWeqgRpozt19XleWxbIifHBuBijCPmLw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UFA2c6OvkbRNwLAJWe3DdiXAJaMPdtlwEtG9KIjjHgg%2BEVJayaEDDeSejkTMTr7IK6ukswDheZeLnyjkrw50sg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=C%2FBRsdNjP%2FsHUnnBMB3nNr5TgzVIwHXQrZZ9AWlX4fBg4KCrsnWvnh9WADnCA6ixbdmjZR9%2B%2BbfbVS7yWe0PBA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BLTgKCiMM15NVQS64oAp0P%2FiCH2d2igGUOFpaamZgoIaOin6YZMN8TcKCbWOlPJIBxmh7W0CXpfptIjpX0WNEQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hdhfMZwPeEZJre0wpYl8FD5ePzGd75VnZKPHvT%2BLrPi%2BbOID%2F2TbUza%2BcjqET%2B1tMxgzjcbDGhg5i6DlPGXKQw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HiiHbKyeQAnBOLBij8VPZC5lnIDmnyIcpNKDU7X15jDZxLuC4LnXapQhpE%2FwhZ0L
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=M4lPKoWrZWX9rpSwJjKvYcnnaIpXvh%2F1U19c2rBOKrxL8SN1cqloKSn3i4bh3c070bPUzz545M0YlLZfkD7oIw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=z4UFTq%2BLOAujdCy91ABOpkV7qERkHlxv8%2BUxhgCNbFnfibMjNn75MEb3cQMwcKaOfYj7BHZzldFSBhomx8oZuQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=X4gSPJo8xukIZuD1oWPinUrmnD3Y6Vf%2FFvbric7FqpFGYd2B%2FrmRAqTUFNXzgcoWI2kWuyt1xfxKodFuPPtXKQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZDSWKAiIZL%2FVO4edaJfBvHpb6x7wzPBFkWktLryxSDDk3h7bu7cI5MJKPtwg7Iw%2FG97ENhputbognJpQhHuW9w%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=B%2FcIRDV50fVRi%2BsGK%2B%2BpS32ELYK8q2lEdMyFUw%2FGVDPjebAi1WpVo0NiJv7C8oRUTvhn0MRmryqa9gPPCNhnXg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dkTDkCrvF%2BYPCOl55EJ9rS%2B%2B5nGaU9nczaswUgp0MP%2FlVU%2BqlgQlM6qxl0C%2BBpDdDNwLKIvB5VmkZtlAFlJPoQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BhOpLyGd62drR5FFdcoTztr3WO2JCe0wru%2BoFFxLsa%2B%2BtyPYv4AkPV9%2F0cUWNzZF3EwU73%2FJJxMerkBLv7aS5g%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TOF1nTNb%2F8eFV3MNoyn%2FNZPoXGDYsgrwa%2FtOhxZkDH1G44b45jSEiZ8VSuR1POW7n9BbzTu%2BhNBicWjaR1yljg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JAlkNHBKTgGZMGpLCz1IvQe3UIk4MtwtLull5bCP3J%2FzGhtbi%2FkWjetXzmG6JVBd64%2FUqgY0VWhL%2FNVTn9VVVQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=V1EDDiibhq7zUFVxYvF4A0cRTvyDe7vwxrdl%2F1NvK2m0K5cg4aERbd70iSDB8dBRPbDTSMHYZf4VqXrQGBWlrg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TNWjkGQaP1sTRiqjpBw5PMYtC2ZEhpJjnIrsjyJBcWRlsVS5RCGF%2F2ugtTGdVu%2BssUshu%2F0PaD5jymes%2BcGxjA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MXmna6198vry%2BMCuipchreebjVFJilteoBqQCtAC1F6HmMUtZh1ElyFl%2BIWL%2FKFDm8YuBul%2BcHK0Q5DLI%2BDWIw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kgTr1YXY5Es1Yw%2FurjR56Pnoxf%2BKnPJQrSxnx0EYvcjO8ZViq08vcGxs9sR5SgJfmnULInUssnD2sHyR%2Bg1RAA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kEfHLpijnWdbJhyzJJHuBDcoKohDfRI67cYtgeRNvLZBM7TBrj5%2FvsDkE%2FTy%2FcufMi8%2Bs7Z58XRcBZXrKM58UQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hWvUFguvDKd69E%2F2k1v9Wb9ESZPy8o%2FSKve%2B%2B2isQeq32uRunwQVEFmNL2vysg6BMW6lwp%2F4yGvvErGkcTXyig%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9Z4MX5Sod72h%2FAo909cNma0ySOSMXYaPtN4ynAF5RyptssFlrLS7kBNAvOd%2Fch4Z
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BQF5W%2Fq39Mkq%2FN9pZTZ%2BzMVtRwtKhPlPVPvIW6Yfc%2BPGFD1Xf5dHbmzA3Qg8Fc4i
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qAgD1LhgVRkfgxNCTgWT2uKd1KlW0rHVyo7oAWaEXC0Ol6%2BrZ6TM4FAX8gHWOB%2BA
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IMxmLsEVgsJcyjvV1Za1KZGQ4d4LRl6xNEHoE6OwC%2B%2Fp7FgZELQyS%2FXS8gh7wR4j
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WqNR3Yfyf54Slnez4f2vd8Q9qTjydgROk%2BQn%2FZuUrMmmmSpos6EWWix16xEo6fkL
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DZX8r%2BMpa0ug%2FDv9JEKr7%2B4HL0Dub0cfqsHZe%2B6%2Bts4gZJefGlv5LnhF%2B%2BSUNAEVO0dMgdPTO9BGTecqkeSiuA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HE28SNLAnONZfAKrKs22MO%2Bn9tA3PRqbmkD%2F9QilQ0AkY0SlTjkvIMEGaaGZ%2FSFy
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8ckZt8c5kfBZnFEI%2F5%2BqWH9T9Fuv5v%2FRceaQLByxCYE4H6759PRepMjW96y4SDnV
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ysDN0NsB54PoQZf4ytqhbM9lpyvqdIBDc2xAhxmPxmtKFxes3G6UkZnoqw%2BvK%2BVr
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=98sn67R0r2FxgPCN5xcmf%2BxaA%2Bl7o2RwpQY3bAem5rtMhSi8cb9gatIX7iLtzHIq
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3%2BRSvAXN2qQR8FJyQvoywb9jPTX1ekyfIgDhhHbY1Ke17PSW9EwK%2BagIYfckI2fh
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2On2UEaCEIVmhDBqWrMJ%2FSxFf%2FvIcqj3dOwJ4SdH8AkzGGDJ2ebqPDwCoz%2FJxq1i
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nPQqhDuMBBvnKxhTFMJJERKzl2uqD5bDPdKeBl3yDuJBLFkj99h7SiecQhnrIS50
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4LY%2B77VLDCh%2BlhYVGWxr3j4fLMvGsQhmfy%2BXnWQDiROiLvstalvyB1PnR0tTNy0Q
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3BkgzYke6BaCmJyTTOHf1ovEjJKEdPwlTt0cVIb834K9lZi%2FyftoFXAq8bwvI0SD
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105      34th Judicial Fund                 APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
1052161 540005  Telephone Svcs       38,000           0      38,000      10,354.72            .00      27,645.28   27.2% 
1052161 540006  Cell Phone          500           0         500          73.98            .00         426.02   14.8% 
1052161 541002  Supplies-Janitor       12,000           0      12,000       3,955.77            .00       8,044.23   33.0% 
1052161 541006  Legal Books/Soft       28,500           0      28,500       6,062.35      11,677.65      10,760.00   62.2% 
1052161 541007  Stationary & Off        7,500        -142       7,358       3,149.46         -62.06       4,270.82   42.0% 
1052161 541007 9990 Stationary &            0         244         244         283.56            .00         -39.99  116.4% 
1052161 541008  Supplies-Operati        3,500           0       3,500       1,822.73          46.79       1,630.48   53.4% 
1052161 541017  Uniforms        2,000           0       2,000         311.40            .00       1,688.60   15.6% 
1052161 542000  Computer Equipme       10,000           0      10,000       2,650.71            .00       7,349.29   26.5% 
1052161 580017  Advertising        9,000           0       9,000         738.30       6,461.70       1,800.00   80.0% 
1052161 580018  Dues & Subscript          500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0% 
1052161 580022  Postage          750           0         750          55.00            .00         695.00    7.3% 
1052161 580024  Fees &  Charges          500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0% 
1052161 580043  Court attendance       21,500           0      21,500       6,128.00      11,372.00       4,000.00   81.4% 
1052161 580045  Court Filing Fee        1,000           0       1,000          50.00          50.00         900.00   10.0% 
1052161 580046  Court costs       22,000           0      22,000      16,005.00       4,048.75       1,946.25   91.2% 
1052161 580049  Jurors & Witness       32,000           0      32,000       5,563.60       1,787.40      24,649.00   23.0% 

 
TOTAL 105-34th Judicial Court                  0           0           0      14,171.31      75,121.95     -89,293.26  100.0%

 
TOTAL 34th Judicial Fund                       0           0           0      14,171.31      75,121.95     -89,293.26  100.0%

 
TOTAL REVENUES   -3,275,933           0  -3,275,933  -1,108,547.57            .00  -2,167,385.43
TOTAL EXPENSES    3,275,933           0   3,275,933   1,122,718.88      75,121.95   2,078,092.17
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eye2%2Bm9o15mOknSHVUkApea%2BpeNhTdUgkPYl3OPM1neOSXbL1rO2%2FDk36%2BI2g95f
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZF73YmoD%2BKnhuyl6GzwfR0UPe8feab7OvWYsUb5gq6VWueHZFhBDDCjIsFVSAB9W
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wBviAvX2adkMo7bZ9aNGcuuTKLQuyP8%2FJSg2J7WddBU3%2B%2FXE%2Fq7Sobdm25Z6ebC2
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ptprfXooGv5Qg4nwCcfwtRT2%2BoQbL1htzWoWHZAbFo6lnbEi87oQfjJfFgBn9HfI
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=g3kGtn%2F%2FEdrvZi4yVsZsyG6g%2FQMfV%2BideyA4Z%2Be409tImteOP2vPmsQPLn1yQ7zZ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bL6R9e1N4v%2FUuu0hOnDQcvhwgsSj9R5WvqbM9nBbrbC%2Fe%2BhN2w6d%2BTId92jBFYYIVnzbfe6baKMBpiQcEj3vqw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rCjHo0Ccx1WAWg2I8aVya7Xd%2BWYiiuBPHQPZD%2Fr%2BuugreorVs4k4YF07FPPq3seT
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Jf%2B4ylCEtI6SY7JRfqHehCdC7erLjjO7RKVNsDOaaoe%2BjDHCEMvM%2FUr7qwAQatwC
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RdlsTvpne6r1DrC6fQbmzL1Ffi9yqTqs4rWwouHaVlb9cqnZNomby27v5uAlDsbP
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Qf8nHaXULtCKLcQm13GSoj1ITh6Wzn30oNKyBEhk8GB6tkIStU%2B46pbMyJzkMOgQ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Z7UEbE81vsRwY0bSmbh57KbufkxFuNIwLCb%2BKGSKz5dOIzk43n01qgvUsr0%2Bvkgx
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MjVnOMTg0P36OXkPHMO9eu%2BCn3zxwQ6wuQPrI1vDISN3Xe0nMxndajoAloW2sOcg
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MTFaJlS9TJhony7W8eOcos6T%2FzUsqykkqefy9RXT9HQe4fr5wwxahCRnSuizT1L9
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OKf5zkp3EOim58R6soWzynj4fRLx0J%2F1oud7gXBxEgxbsywPVH9bbJs%2BRKi9ss3m
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eajDR6wvX42yfWmjZBE0ylOP0eDF9g84PX2p5AQFFGkS0x5KXj07jacs8yNF31O5
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=699jS5vQanTkV4jyz4Nt5qKwdG2uX4a8hkOMGvDIq9X%2Btp72kPuQ%2FUwloc8sexso
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AXW3gzNBBbvvyzhq30n6LsaPMAxlqLF8HTdRJMQrQSz2VYGPPX7gPXKIlHoMfuxw
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152      Civic Auditorium                   APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

1526010 152-Civic Center                   
_________________________________________

 
1526010 499101  Transfer From Sa     -103,610           0    -103,610     -36,129.56            .00     -67,480.44   34.9% 
1526010 502005  Insurance-Proper       36,042           0      36,042      12,427.74            .00      23,614.26   34.5% 
1526010 502008  Insurance-Flood        3,258           0       3,258       1,086.00            .00       2,172.00   33.3% 
1526010 530010  R & M Bldg HVAC       64,310           0      64,310      21,339.32      42,678.59         292.09   99.5% 

 
TOTAL 152-Civic Center                         0           0           0      -1,276.50      42,678.59     -41,402.09  100.0%

 
TOTAL Civic Auditorium                         0           0           0      -1,276.50      42,678.59     -41,402.09  100.0%

 
TOTAL REVENUES     -103,610           0    -103,610     -36,129.56            .00     -67,480.44
TOTAL EXPENSES      103,610           0     103,610      34,853.06      42,678.59      26,078.35
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ByiIc0q5uncHDCWChmGctSk6bYr7JmGymJKMJBX4EzXS7NOpQQZFh%2B%2BQyaq4XTB6
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oDSid52B51MqtYWTBY0Wx8tN6rWMb2IvD9%2FaX7yBvOCsa0Ifto1ku3lNh0EOAEPf
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nKBvk%2FH9554%2B%2F1fYmTZeFry9%2B4WbmHsEWrUR62%2BnbRQHXJohJVJ%2BNRxEdnCfaH8c
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=b7uXc8xr6QA5pWdInz6erAHl3v95lggIaLl82viLzfAD1gfBYlKzwQcXDv6eXgh7
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160      Community Development              APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

1603425 160-Community Development          
_________________________________________

 
1603425 410007  Building Permits     -300,000           0    -300,000    -193,764.81            .00    -106,235.19   64.6% 
1603425 410008  Demolition Permi       -2,000           0      -2,000            .00            .00      -2,000.00     .0% 
1603425 410009  Electric Permits      -68,000           0     -68,000     -28,184.43            .00     -39,815.57   41.4% 
1603425 410010  Electrical Licen      -13,500           0     -13,500      -5,387.76            .00      -8,112.24   39.9% 
1603425 410011  Plumbing Permits      -38,000           0     -38,000     -16,987.64            .00     -21,012.36   44.7% 
1603425 410012  Plumbing License       -4,500           0      -4,500      -2,296.36            .00      -2,203.64   51.0% 
1603425 410013  Aircond. Permits      -25,000           0     -25,000     -14,196.13            .00     -10,803.87   56.8% 
1603425 410014  Aircond. License       -5,000           0      -5,000      -3,496.18            .00      -1,503.82   69.9% 
1603425 410016  Zoning Complianc            0           0           0      -1,808.48            .00       1,808.48  100.0% 
1603425 410017  Zoning BZA      -15,000           0     -15,000      -5,327.12            .00      -9,672.88   35.5% 
1603425 410018  Gas Permits      -15,000           0     -15,000     -14,286.32            .00        -713.68   95.2% 
1603425 410019  Gas Licenses       -1,500           0      -1,500      -1,834.96            .00         334.96  122.3% 
1603425 410021  Permit Fees      -17,000           0     -17,000      -9,751.24            .00      -7,248.76   57.4% 
1603425 410024  Subdivision Fees       -4,500           0      -4,500      -4,245.00            .00        -255.00   94.3% 
1603425 410025  Inspection/Reins       -7,500           0      -7,500     -10,083.23            .00       2,583.23  134.4% 
1603425 420003 0123 Federal Gran     -500,000           0    -500,000            .00            .00    -500,000.00     .0% 
1603425 420028  FEMA            0           0           0        -906.11            .00         906.11  100.0% 
1603425 450002  Auction Proceeds            0           0           0     -44,000.00            .00      44,000.00  100.0% 
1603425 450041  Sign Rental       -2,000           0      -2,000      -1,056.37            .00        -943.63   52.8% 
1603425 450042  Copy Fee-Ord/Res       -1,500           0      -1,500      -1,056.97            .00        -443.03   70.5% 
1603425 450048  Ride Fees       -6,000           0      -6,000      -2,767.27            .00      -3,232.73   46.1% 
1603425 460004  Grass Violation      -85,000           0     -85,000     -85,880.33            .00         880.33  101.0% 
1603425 460005  Grass Cutting Fe      -11,000           0     -11,000      -6,235.30            .00      -4,764.70   56.7% 
1603425 480078  Adjudicated Prop     -480,000           0    -480,000     -74,415.00            .00    -405,585.00   15.5% 
1603425 480078 0121 Adjudicated      -40,000           0     -40,000            .00            .00     -40,000.00     .0% 
1603425 499101  Transfer From Sa     -338,727           0    -338,727    -118,116.56            .00    -220,610.44   34.9% 
1603425 501000  Salaries      725,031           0     725,031     215,736.96            .00     509,294.04   29.8% 
1603425 501001  Salaries - OT        4,000           0       4,000         897.10            .00       3,102.90   22.4% 
1603425 501002  Taxes - Payroll       17,473           0      17,473       3,569.50            .00      13,903.50   20.4% 
1603425 501004  Pension Costs       84,500           0      84,500      25,512.35            .00      58,987.65   30.2% 
1603425 501005  Insurance-Hospit       92,500           0      92,500      30,121.69            .00      62,378.31   32.6% 
1603425 503002  Rent - Equipment        7,000           0       7,000       1,380.53            .00       5,619.47   19.7% 
1603425 503005  Rent - Storage        1,980           0       1,980         240.24         240.24       1,499.52   24.3% 
1603425 520002  Professional Ser      315,000      -9,999     305,001     232,691.61            .00      72,309.39   76.3% 
1603425 520002 0121 Professional       40,000           0      40,000            .00            .00      40,000.00     .0% 
1603425 520032  Prof Serv-Land S        5,000           0       5,000            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0% 
1603425 520039  Prof Serv-Grass       65,000           0      65,000      11,969.00            .00      53,031.00   18.4% 
1603425 520041  Prof Serv-Apprai        2,500           0       2,500            .00            .00       2,500.00     .0% 
1603425 520044  Prof Serv - Cons        2,500           0       2,500            .00            .00       2,500.00     .0% 
1603425 530004  R & M Vehicles        3,500           0       3,500       1,020.54         174.34       2,305.12   34.1% 
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=igHTYWbc7A5uL9BA2y3uF8D0Hzy8sgNmIF%2F3d%2B4xGUIMNNJ07N630thXq6cH8zBF
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZdkaKc0XPF7ssuh1EhOiS%2FN9NAh9yMgFTfAqEpt5B7plKp7Sy1gpmQL5LuvCOz%2Bx
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uQLW%2Bv7tKu%2F7FY96Um1LI9N5fYqPuZ1Q4B7wpPLkQTud%2Bz4VicOPQ%2FL08Q519CPl
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=L4IPkpTj%2FMiNE8MWcVM0rWAFyxVH%2BUdb0G59zdvqAvBPMSaQYaVVEhFtyJCYtWHz
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SN3F0kc1qgYArSxsEUfu85pJyIzL8yIscCuhDNBOOgo7pO4kMWkomULz9CBEbRF%2B
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5UCSRk1MFFeDXK02RYLKyh1k3jpl%2Fx%2FwoaFub%2BudlWgQIHiqUQMaizO7P6lULsWB
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KKnzzEOsePJ%2FgsWQdsXByQpryHI66gOjNYrVvXgQFxpBFiJLXwsx1Pq9OfoJyi%2Bl
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tQ80CPPfzoCJf0WA1fPBUXhuvaW%2BoDxdMZuz89hdR8bwJue%2BFeX6atMQJ%2F98IQc3
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=r9Rks2eqooM4Vwet6FST3Lg2GYbB0dPToyR78aVnkxvr2hbgyzf3sHyupGHvAOqo
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pmBVH9Zaubme%2FiPQhmQRSskSt2RxtYz7mvXIfT2jBqzNLbmwYfmzX%2Fnm39ERqeyf
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gYYxvCZIO0wmzJRxhYk83T6qGdSGfm289FBiWc5n3yP0ZEdvkeg9LUP4ZXasO5NK
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CnaSKqdTfq%2FHMI9zZLJ5MptNsqWfp83bs6Qp311cDyuldQm99pVM4vx1%2BbEEOqUC
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sDXZJxtZGBOOAKPKEfc0wjzMDxEoVRCDGpAI3TT6zanwR65ruB2r%2Ba6QA0TQra3v
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hGeXIc0bbatBxOqXQ1BQtVwjEnY3JmZ1pz5twmdSI6X39IWR42pPatFrx2am87Yc
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=r%2B6VUwDIYLUGj4eUu4IWP8LboLSud6EL3zBCh5K4YMxPb1YilBhZNxzmOQSBXs5G
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Vyo2H93E%2FB4N3sfAgF4CVy591bi%2FdQpjSeklo5HDPvDcqmP3zjlTlNidGawYrgq945roAIj%2Fx%2BvceXCy7UCShA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rGuzY6hXcjyud8ITtg4%2BiFhWJFkHFEINf1rgRWaeQ5beE%2Fcvps4qz9x8BYqG6lXz
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=X5Jb1NPGpC%2B0in2r%2BZpfMueQzJGf6N4Qj6lfI8rsTutpJ6fJpwT%2BdEvK8n5VMp2q
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LshFXBHzEe7h9Csp0v3ITpF6dWRyEOWA%2FtkTzCSGXT7waE%2Fv1P8P4Z%2F7qVGERtj%2F
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=50mB9ML4TKENvjB8mERnYitICu7B%2Bo%2BxgxFf%2BTBQpZ4PvgT7tMiVz%2BzWaSt2T13p
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BXW6sRaZcBvAys%2BYeMt1Cr4ezPX0N%2F9%2Fp1tYrhCZ9qsYtP9Pddf7VKQA5kcFuQoi
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QHnG1dtnNt0D2Gjwc65i%2BzIk1nhEjdZDu4gJwgcHtbXJzYu8bUYXPpVngdJ%2BXRLo
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JLBka%2BgHcwjhu0clfywBbfNpCQ3X8sL2%2BGMXIgwh6Kl9wWLTiK7mJfDWE82%2B9EJo
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bxGRZSb71e3etTlb%2FH6KSxRr%2FOdweUKpd14YcXSP8u0IV0TbmFa5wvcsBZwYWNRt
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ikMXCaFtS5ExOrUyU%2FXK%2BdA%2BgcMybYAU%2Bp5ShzgXzkQUwaxsuFS0OLRliE%2BayrwaJdMHYcK%2BVG99iuo%2FmIYrAQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2Bdq%2BFBd0WFYYFsWJZzzHGwPAFL115lZyhAhhhagcnAqvSP6wjoAdm2MXu4pdd6EZ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Z57ReVdMr0dQ40HA5H6j2x92W1qjsDGLw80siM3ZbNKcl%2Fp1DCcGwM9%2BGvkZJHiD
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qpJGeAOvIH%2B%2FDjF%2F%2BjXKI1ZFYpVFnxyxzWZiT9S9sMXGBRrp2UWYRoIw2A%2FXxUbD
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7tRwB02zEoFV2bzk41alJkRumqqL6%2FCvU5HIZRMisi8KylPpnSzn48x2NI9p6du7
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=u4FneLI8ordm4Sp%2BwtMSlGxqvBDVgbgNg8tBfbcfkCnYr7ecbbMEAqY%2Fpxu9ObYB
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=l7FfddWGQRPZwgHJJXrlGgRAqIs44PPrprJEP9o9Csej%2BYWTCujgwJMAGwtlgyC3
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MSM2jctT%2BMx619qtrC4Ffcp%2F5pTsNmRqZys%2F48Cflyu3zRiRJNekPYpOn0ccD9bY
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=whnGJJ%2B3EgQYudkF6S0mkr08we0v%2B2DTpMuu0QsGRxwOAZfVB0H3O9X40tdtule4
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kkrKiEbiJbzVtecx3F9m68G6jseOyr31Dua8UlJuT7hs1OQPvftPxDNDt9DJTaUh
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FXcjiGmTdgq45qupMvyeLPtFDThbdWQVR78Kld6KAUGcWWFgL2DV%2FVLDbNM4m3kZ1f7%2B03g0a8a2ntvLWfSdOA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=j7cbFz62FRbn02b8hOrCFUFxHPsoxJlSYWLr2QZym3uX2adWzNUYub9A3%2BCfx6Ar
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FMMnPOngVIacWeVKjB6uMKFEtgd0TPRPErk4smAfuy6rEqJASeYNJhgoL45qKNK5
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UT4ESHf0TIjQeEoTu9tkTNNCOphDKAD7IK%2BxdJos4bYBVQTgDvSrK%2BG0xnVRYsf2
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=L2cAok5lLJjsTDTXciK43pf48wBmDK1aTZ0YleaOrPPtlSXqi1ynfNxXuC0sjNeX
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vL5BJJI8K81hq7IpZXRlWvNxwl1r9IxBEMvNr5LIbCbRm236fEh3TM%2FCxMNPWT4G
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ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
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____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
1603425 530005  R & M Machinery        1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0% 
1603425 540006  Cell Phone        9,000           0       9,000       2,364.78         793.80       5,841.42   35.1% 
1603425 541007  Stationary & Off        4,500           0       4,500         883.05         132.00       3,484.95   22.6% 
1603425 541008  Supplies-Operati        3,000           0       3,000         856.35            .00       2,143.65   28.5% 
1603425 550000  Travel, Training        3,000           0       3,000            .00            .00       3,000.00     .0% 
1603425 571001 0123 Construction      500,000           0     500,000       9,406.15            .00     490,593.85    1.9% 
1603425 580000  Ded. by Tax Coll        3,500           0       3,500            .00            .00       3,500.00     .0% 
1603425 580009  Fees-Vehicle Lic          350           0         350            .00            .00         350.00     .0% 
1603425 580010 0016 Taxes & Lic.       12,625           0      12,625       3,156.24            .00       9,468.76   25.0% 
1603425 580017  Advertising        5,000           0       5,000       1,018.50       3,981.50            .00  100.0% 
1603425 580018  Dues & Subscript        4,200           0       4,200            .00            .00       4,200.00     .0% 
1603425 580021  Recording Fees       16,000           0      16,000       4,545.00       5,455.00       6,000.00   62.5% 
1603425 580022  Postage        9,500           0       9,500       2,075.69            .00       7,424.31   21.8% 
1603425 580024  Fees &  Charges        9,500           0       9,500       4,688.44            .00       4,811.56   49.4% 
1603425 580028  Shipping Handlin          250           0         250            .00            .00         250.00     .0% 
1603425 580035  Gasoline        6,000           0       6,000       2,482.40            .00       3,517.60   41.4% 
1603425 580057  Miscellaneous Ex            0       9,999       9,999       9,999.00            .00            .00  100.0% 
1603425 589001  Regional Plannin       27,318           0      27,318      13,659.00            .00      13,659.00   50.0% 

 
TOTAL 160-Community Development                0           0           0     -67,809.45      10,776.88      57,032.57  100.0%

 
 

1607805 160-Louisiana Land Trust Prop      
_________________________________________

 
1607805 420003 0124 Federal Gran   -1,500,000           0  -1,500,000            .00            .00  -1,500,000.00     .0% 
1607805 420003 0125 Federal Gran   -2,500,000           0  -2,500,000            .00            .00  -2,500,000.00     .0% 
1607805 420003 0126 Federal Gran   -2,000,000           0  -2,000,000            .00            .00  -2,000,000.00     .0% 
1607805 450002 7805 Auction Proc   -1,000,000           0  -1,000,000            .00            .00  -1,000,000.00     .0% 
1607805 450003 7805 Builder Bund     -100,000           0    -100,000  -1,326,695.00            .00   1,226,695.00 1326.7% 
1607805 450004 7805 Lot Next Doo     -100,000           0    -100,000    -159,225.00            .00      59,225.00  159.2% 
1607805 450005 7805 Appraisal Re      -25,000           0     -25,000      -2,400.00            .00     -22,600.00    9.6% 
1607805 450006 7805 Buy and Buil     -400,000           0    -400,000  -1,926,932.40            .00   1,526,932.40  481.7% 
1607805 480078  Adjudicated Prop            0           0           0     -29,332.29            .00      29,332.29  100.0% 
1607805 501000  Salaries       48,161           0      48,161      15,930.31            .00      32,230.69   33.1% 
1607805 501001  Salaries - OT            0          64          64          63.51            .00            .00  100.0% 
1607805 501002  Taxes - Payroll          700           0         700         230.03            .00         469.97   32.9% 
1607805 501004  Pension Costs        6,000         -64       5,936       1,959.22            .00       3,977.27   33.0% 
1607805 501005  Insurance-Hospit        7,500           0       7,500       2,651.10            .00       4,848.90   35.3% 
1607805 503005 7805 Rent - Stora        1,440           0       1,440       1,440.00            .00            .00  100.0% 
1607805 520032 7805 Prof Serv-La       30,000           0      30,000      11,100.00            .00      18,900.00   37.0% 
1607805 520039 1101 Prof Serv-Gr      160,000           0     160,000      24,048.00      98,952.00      37,000.00   76.9% 
1607805 520039 7805 Prof Serv-Gr      700,000           0     700,000      39,576.00     106,552.00     553,872.00   20.9% 
1607805 520041 7805 Prof Serv-Ap       60,000           0      60,000       6,600.00            .00      53,400.00   11.0% 
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=p0K72SLeQcBluj7%2BEiCKwLBCUwfJd%2B%2BvA2Npo%2F%2B7mDn5h%2BkhGCUurtU1v7NhE%2F66
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8G5e8Oiaai%2FiEnjp%2FVETxrEPJDpIGriKIsHAAqBP6jP%2FJHJSbnEioVV81dfER0ix
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eSbD4ZmBvWbTNvN2DxzYY1IQBG3FiDOGTcJp9fQOtOOqxy%2B4MLcnGxo4fZYE3eHG
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZtPsMjdWMZKiax5dL8Gvw6vM1UWWNXuCY%2FqsUtGZyknkMJpMXInGMN2I%2Fi4ZSFXO
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7ohjHIaJ7HqwZuUQjXt3i2ktRoRoRgwo8klpZ74YxLCPvqq%2BzHZrrQvI6DvXPBJ1
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CZptvFjIdOQ%2FbiVkobaEDPP5CLdA8exkk2bYCL4yUsJaNioa%2B2B4nhgP7Et1d1F9UaXH4F%2FcBTsVtqCO%2Bk1PBg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7PrzVZIoXm8lnlBXnrOQS0byYrvhmlkhqXnzPcKX48Cj5Vd7fR9w%2B1TqoewMuj4f
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gUBAGqe1%2BXYXRHTvMauKc1hhvJ7rD6h3jNDIxkomTSIX7xwwww01%2Fx%2F0B3HDmNVp
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=diN%2ByrvsXPaj20GnUmqrd6hUrJv1%2BhHX18QmNuKGDFQfqxBtSlWtkxZTn0qc1KUDwbGfL7CPP5Ig3wW9Ll3SKw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hAs1pYid7Gya3g801byhbTWUKIX3QXDhzsDsEZ6aSL4nd11tsr2wfwcpkQa2n%2FiM
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GMx3TdnCzFNRucOmaTlbZc5X24oU6wWH49Ia3hauuDhMDhX%2FpuYhPzsBYegBIVEf
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7C%2FmyglEhT5Fw4MkkaNLHvLrWTmkfliHd62teQAZ1Th4y%2Bf1JBTRRIMZoPrZppyo
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0ic82ZI%2FvrtqddC1xtp1tYhY47tL5qceotOCkmt7R4lOBPmV5VtLSKsM757DYQ8l
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lOUYed9M12ypARLPK3IaYfMaWNMW%2F45L%2BJASFZhTpx7ZYBApHMWiNCFit80o6B1y
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pvbfwv%2FQEegJSNek4V6dneiRERxqEbrtTpMR0cTPmJYIvw1gYrNKvqYaUfi%2BgET%2B
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nT%2F6%2F2rSTD%2BpQ2VzJVEMvab1%2B28BLuIpIK9d2wlZpavZJvRllIz0qBaLOcB%2F6rnj
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=T1Xq6tappwI2O85B88xpRkNzABC9pyO8qBwtR7iVZJdP9JLHXd883TUU57%2FmHINg
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UvA3zE6x2eco82RGGgDb2Q5jE9sH9vxUYhNaXdA%2F1EvSu4u0NF3MdM2hzdFm1Mqp
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BmpjQnuzvrt36ikzMYR7LDhhRfmPb5zYBlkABkgstRpnAbBoX1b%2F5UVhz0YYmKNCZ8Lgi4RP%2BEDBG2F%2Biv0tag%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6F549SuDitaVQ6ij8kVwtoaaJEd1UTpbamjlwuk56ZRd1EBpA9T5jQBermhStBrWrudMw6v3YQzltyYXdNdzkQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OEBJoAnXFZrU2dIp4RT55s8evBDyqOmIT%2F7LyEnX1TsQLAahVNlc0CMdDR%2FJfcFggGqDmHfzZpFHvh3M0ayivg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HOuNDFerTu1VVHz27Q8ek%2Fqulylfk170%2BU56m6aeES2763%2F6ak33T5E8yiTZibqtqJMTAXM7NDpQAeuSRa3r3A%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=azm2Rnxbm0HdAdXyGDf1lgEwGwDrd3ZyegITFG65M0IbNl88VBJYzVn1DroMKZrqvV5i%2FhrWtcS1bEWu%2FSn4ug%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9ODM0pdfsfr%2FWF0beDTU%2B%2BaUPSlvOmVL25kmYkkFxcAW8lVuknSBGlr6rk75S36UXk5ZgqStjZu8Pgrvap1Fkg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xJEDZMMZ52fum0uj5bCQKYSNs4naz%2FuhJbfCx%2BX7qNTI4hbTF0l8t2fPvqnd660rFvlJDExFBGyFuqsjsD5jFQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sRiUzNnxeX2zmoP0eS3HjphgYyO2gc0w2AWpGhoCPdCn6V7EKHy0KjPXJgoNmOz0OSj1aczWnhItkdOGA5GDiA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5j1khrMqiW6CvpvrX6frHQ18K8w7Dwa83MOo40A6FNulMzz%2FTAR22%2Bqha4yAQSNX
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=j3XEJJ5Ex%2Bsb7Ai%2Fdk9LneNp%2BuA1x5eq%2FM2fa1AM8PzP2RZ9wEkiG%2Bif7%2FkX6Uly
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=s9Wp4YF7iWdGv4tW4MkztBx5l%2FaxRWGDqtBiNbshPuPmBx2pKml%2FyS9suyCRn7qC
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iPCWnVDmppe2TO0HtlyVa2bUS3YGRp6O7Mr8EJxzMV%2FptnXbJ7URZ8lPcA3WaXBy
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rK5XS0sRDfIlYBFJcDmAQlzdCNm1TbIJx8mMaXrdvwkBO1vzTYQFvZ1nBGze2CWH
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tddjiULliSq7U1eyQEolTc%2F1vRBpZO6jNf%2Fh4GJfGLorCNQZm6tfsrK3kG%2BFGsc6
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DTPVMcwk79rL8PJmqGO98X6cdtBwzN%2BpXl65CUKNmeYnTUMuvAEHMvETm0B2%2FuqVyq6D52XKb1NZWqZSNY0hyA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=m8aJJ%2FXIpquTi%2FoO8DZGobOtH0eWUyn3gXUuy7KKRjewbM6nZFYoOTLD0rySYvPYOATcUsdTlDbG35SkagvIOg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fbLdyPj4H2P7zI7J7KsvCZGhijHM%2FlnPEy%2BnA36Oqa%2FT%2FWqwJU23Uoy4uOo1694eNCAY3AiU0HSLoJ4dAgShGw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nexSzYbeIQjt0H%2FJ5G%2BQAVDi%2FDI3pQEbWSb01yMlbDhANF1gnZqTQUtwa3Gt3sAkq%2BXK6U3z%2F%2BFybrhfbUI%2BeA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UpLabSNm6J59YgC2vuCrplKEDXJGNoARsm%2BmFkbEJHhRvUJuKZKjPsmNsIE8M5Xk3xG6QNIbxB%2FuIkVMrY9i6Q%3D%3D
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FOR 2021 04
 

ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
160      Community Development              APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
1607805 520044 1020 Prof Serv -      200,000           0     200,000            .00            .00     200,000.00     .0% 
1607805 571001 0124 Construction    1,500,000           0   1,500,000            .00            .00   1,500,000.00     .0% 
1607805 571001 0125 Construction    2,500,000           0   2,500,000            .00            .00   2,500,000.00     .0% 
1607805 571001 0126 Construction    2,000,000           0   2,000,000       1,500.00         888.50   1,997,611.50     .1% 
1607805 580017 7805 Advertising      100,000           0     100,000      25,032.17      49,885.61      25,082.22   74.9% 
1607805 580021 1101 Recording Fe       10,000           0      10,000            .00            .00      10,000.00     .0% 
1607805 580021 7805 Recording Fe       10,000           0      10,000            .00            .00      10,000.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL 160-Louisiana Land Trust Prop     -291,199           0    -291,199  -3,314,454.35     256,278.11   2,766,977.24 1050.2%

 
TOTAL Community Development             -291,199           0    -291,199  -3,382,263.80     267,054.99   2,824,009.81 1069.8%

 
TOTAL REVENUES   -9,605,727           0  -9,605,727  -4,090,668.26            .00  -5,515,058.74
TOTAL EXPENSES    9,314,528           0   9,314,528     708,404.46     267,054.99   8,339,068.55
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=js%2BxvJlyR2%2FViTdUWni33Q5VtYRuHI5lapuY%2BZtzuHY5qepmWhOlHHpr1lB4AazSgix9PN3TtH0hGbfZ6w6now%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IMZo%2BJJoNs4c5WEUjZsAlINTqLl3tElDWaJIEUlPTabB9T8ELlMyvwbNroQJmc4jJBEwhaJslwvOe%2BZgsSNWGQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4w4XUI45AGuLFIltuv81buwg9lgKTwDZaDawDabAkerxP4pZ5Tm2OaDOMv0d0qTKIxU%2BiUc6SAMumfu%2BCvmLDA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ADPTJYliUunNNj9AGYgOMLqjzdS02RMjF8g3OIPCwKloQpW4LFZXK%2B92%2BydZJc2xEMlXe2sw13LCQh0mtJzYxw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XgdogR8uykFluxap4GQFtfTVDxceDEi1hjzufpkSmhubErqegOKlznmnMRPLo17Xxy1GSPBdis0lpJ7HHVXP%2FQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oMAfSMbvzVTXIPFVVzGr5g3fMIfaH6MZTJevmM8US9mTbW0ZYdsCEuVYgYnig4HBCybpZSVFA1%2Fch%2Bv0Nyrlhg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=C3V%2FLTKh39smQ%2B7RrhwonNbi9wIPvoKB2rhuuOiz%2BrEkb%2FZVcqGTsd7WviNPi2YS0GZ%2BxVW8%2FmulnpgglBMZgg%3D%3D
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FOR 2021 04
 

ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
201      Hurricane Gustav                   APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

2011009 201-Hurricane Gustav               
_________________________________________

 
2011009 420028  FEMA      -25,000           0     -25,000            .00            .00     -25,000.00     .0% 
2011009 571001  Construction in       25,000           0      25,000            .00            .00      25,000.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL 201-Hurricane Gustav                     0           0           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%

 
TOTAL Hurricane Gustav                         0           0           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%

 
TOTAL REVENUES      -25,000           0     -25,000            .00            .00     -25,000.00
TOTAL EXPENSES       25,000           0      25,000            .00            .00      25,000.00
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=46QytMEd4EL3X3qdxV2B1LyW73yzURjCgKPpbsFAfV8%2BPTEWUEqZ%2FDACqfEsm%2FZr
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZdQqNKzySPHYJW3nKueY8TdJVdBDHchO7C6E%2FZ%2B2KuyyY98PE6%2BxdF3Jy%2FeBU2BQ
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ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
205      Hurricane Isaac                    APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

2051012 205-Hurricane Isaac                
_________________________________________

 
2051012 420028  FEMA      -25,393           0     -25,393            .00            .00     -25,393.00     .0% 
2051012 571001  Construction in       25,393           0      25,393            .00            .00      25,393.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL 205-Hurricane Isaac                      0           0           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%

 
TOTAL Hurricane Isaac                          0           0           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%

 
TOTAL REVENUES      -25,393           0     -25,393            .00            .00     -25,393.00
TOTAL EXPENSES       25,393           0      25,393            .00            .00      25,393.00
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aeuVlKTQFPvag1WALUGPIrbNekSPxPZGkEbhZtVaNJYiNcvns8wck%2BW4caPjpwgh
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xZ9g0qid6LD0YYoP2lFgW8ZYWh%2BAfjt4LIlvzJRbZhnm4qiAXU%2B9cur5pxmlpU0V
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ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
229      Hurr Katrina-Disaster #1603        APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

2298001 229-Hurricane Katrina Dis#1603     
_________________________________________

 
2298001 420028  FEMA   -6,578,110           0  -6,578,110            .00            .00  -6,578,110.00     .0% 
2298001 420028 0655 FEMA            0           0           0     -21,100.85            .00      21,100.85  100.0% 
2298001 420028 0918 FEMA            0           0           0     -54,534.19            .00      54,534.19  100.0% 
2298001 420028 1058 FEMA            0           0           0    -414,997.61            .00     414,997.61  100.0% 
2298001 420028 5029 FEMA            0           0           0     -74,017.67            .00      74,017.67  100.0% 
2298001 420028 5320 FEMA            0           0           0     -13,054.34            .00      13,054.34  100.0% 
2298001 420028 8029 FEMA            0           0           0     -37,459.78            .00      37,459.78  100.0% 
2298001 420028 8583 FEMA            0           0           0      -3,513.30            .00       3,513.30  100.0% 
2298001 420028 8831 FEMA            0           0           0     -36,882.06            .00      36,882.06  100.0% 
2298001 420029 0655 FEMA Admin.            0           0           0        -105.50            .00         105.50  100.0% 
2298001 420029 0918 FEMA Admin.            0           0           0        -272.67            .00         272.67  100.0% 
2298001 420029 1058 FEMA Admin.            0           0           0      -2,074.99            .00       2,074.99  100.0% 
2298001 420029 5029 FEMA Admin.            0           0           0        -370.09            .00         370.09  100.0% 
2298001 420029 5045 FEMA Admin.            0           0           0          -2.87            .00           2.87  100.0% 
2298001 420029 5320 FEMA Admin.            0           0           0        -278.03            .00         278.03  100.0% 
2298001 420029 8029 FEMA Admin.            0           0           0        -187.30            .00         187.30  100.0% 
2298001 420029 8583 FEMA Admin.            0           0           0         -17.57            .00          17.57  100.0% 
2298001 420029 8831 FEMA Admin.            0           0           0        -184.41            .00         184.41  100.0% 
2298001 520002 1028 Professional            0      12,219      12,219      12,219.18            .00            .00  100.0% 
2298001 520025  Prof Serv-Engine      261,898     -10,223     251,675       2,897.04            .00     248,778.08    1.2% 
2298001 520025 0918 Prof Serv-En            0      10,223      10,223      10,222.88            .00            .00  100.0% 
2298001 571001  Construction in    6,300,972    -321,217   5,979,755         105.00            .00   5,979,650.22     .0% 
2298001 571001 0172 Construction            0         210         210         210.00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2298001 571001 0927 Construction            0     113,515     113,515     113,500.00          15.00            .00  100.0% 
2298001 571001 1058 Construction            0     133,263     133,263     128,004.70       5,258.04            .00  100.0% 
2298001 571001 1060 Construction            0         105         105         105.00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2298001 571001 5550 Construction            0         210         210         210.00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2298001 571001 8015 Construction            0       1,585       1,585            .00       1,585.15            .00  100.0% 
2298001 571001 8831 Construction            0      45,640      45,640       4,084.25      41,555.55            .00  100.0% 
2298001 580021  Recording Fees        2,740           0       2,740            .00            .00       2,740.00     .0% 
2298001 581003 5365 Overpayment            0      14,470      14,470      14,469.91            .00            .00  100.0% 
2298001 599262  Transfer to Publ       12,500           0      12,500            .00            .00      12,500.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL 229-Hurricane Katrina Dis#1603            0           0           0    -373,025.27      48,413.74     324,611.53  100.0%

 
TOTAL Hurr Katrina-Disaster #1603              0           0           0    -373,025.27      48,413.74     324,611.53  100.0%

 
TOTAL REVENUES   -6,578,110           0  -6,578,110    -659,053.23            .00  -5,919,056.77
TOTAL EXPENSES    6,578,110           0   6,578,110     286,027.96      48,413.74   6,243,668.30
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=clG4%2FtSaQMaTxJV4OgfwsZElJnlnJtXMVQEL1dIrU9V15R2aIRJyFD6yh2nm9gEt
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ttEocX4tqUuyePMaQ1MjbMVMkriGhF3Fz8brVpAPzuhOx31CZw%2Boekvj2Yb2PD7J%2FIjxNgNHFRF3IOzwHFZc4w%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yD1hLkuRJLkrY0W%2FbDmNCtoQg2rs%2BWLgD4s8aYa3CY6LW91zJH845fO0hDIjdA%2FBkU4ej2U77O72Lg5sBBOXZg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PT%2FYdbh0IBIda5p%2F%2BAcP9MYZwZ7pVc%2FFpjPCWIB2EheYWLIZmam3hQ3i0R5qHFrldYqhPOZEhkeCc5f9mYPQBg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Gt5MZxZjkzEQNY9PqCQ%2Fj%2Fd86FY1Uzd0Pz6Vi1d2ibpLHHseIz2dIX4toMHd%2FT5SGHrLwSl9dKRNUkPXQJRndw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RyeVpIcjJE0wpEWgUg3F2V1IwiWFv51Y%2F9oo8nFuH82uzagxM2sTb6xJTfuUCU8w%2BxieEvbeSH5KA9fPEH0G9w%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FZXMpCZwv13em5jmR3ZwPJo%2BLo4zoWrYQ1IzaxAnDu%2Fnffxg2UI6QQEcaVWsgMkFzEITCD3RqmSUGBAd5lrHsw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=T0M7AB5xYFRL7oPbFbIFHbsvU5oqLppHhGKA0tVPc%2Fh%2BqA9%2FuSSYfvXd8GN7v03boa9x6ZUyb%2FSQQO5G17mrTg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XYIbykVvy73WI74115qJQOE0%2BqzHzR1TXDdxdLsQyRZx56kMKbJdZ%2Bv4Paj4f2fAZ8fJlmnXfpSeXaujRirW3g%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=twhF8uV4avFtvLnDmTVrgzc%2BkjpwiNAWZWte3bUY83NVl88xwlBXK%2Fuf6CG0xIGnuul2a6Uiyc98AQsi2faWXA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QEpCKJgI8aVxCpJjvqEmGW%2BvFfHppNkpk%2BniegqzdF1f7Y83O6nStKulr1LGqBpBObukd36KpJyxc9T1aeivcQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fgIcfm8WD4NBckG8hgybOoxyOVUUPPl26JfCF04tvKAMjIKuzcy9CWdnROVG7RuOH%2FgCxHYT1YG%2Fw3z6h5Lg5Q%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kG%2BsjeyvQyJKxPticKYuqTIPNVVB%2B6bQ5qGNUKTNaUeU7MGjdp5ApriTIAPC22LXTcgDa%2BfvKou7uYPXC%2FbtqA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OkJMbQ5fET6BPb%2BkwAaaurJk%2BgvBX9utuytVJzVYGEj2SprLP4EBYjYphBng3r0CC7Yx7y30yPRJ%2B1lzc7DEVA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Pqr1GK88iCwZmJsY8TJFcrLtBA2QS4Ig%2BUcX08%2ByIjW3ObDN5T9JYZ3WtTQjbto1dKWyw5WiaTvd9T8lTVoVVQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WGm%2BLgeFhFPOHJmqLR9Rw%2F6UDRwXfiNyzwS%2F9EX2Cr7fhfwUsk1%2BKrWGlOqGfjoTk3vdL7Yp%2F7%2BMC8pRkw5hlQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xO1jJQ5uidtFn2%2BWDWfBOy6qg%2FTbc92Qk1EvRENqaqgLixkIqd1GfD59M1gqyDvKqC7wcGoFiosy%2Bf2kIuFG6Q%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cNjjG6Fq8TcSAELMuZmBjbc1wHWmcAkW%2BSy8Gglxi0bLg%2BR0%2F3PRxpzlFaYHNP8%2BVf9WklN%2BiezYcTDSgnSflQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fpBkdSXG2By1dCvSBIFe%2B%2FRkWC5vip2xuvMhwalYO0Z2W5DrpRr6B6zxgw%2BIV3I97U61K3il%2BeCaWzrkn0Qkig%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IouRgACqxNrJRzYAEM09IA82rXnxOxmBYOb4WulIxTGEN2vhx61qFymQlaTYT3CJ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7ul70h8x7PWuNsXIiQEJklCbLKCddtCx7sBvPP8WyFqF3YU5yWjx4BrwtHFAs0mWvG7f05q%2BkpEnV9QmpmFMrg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8GCWHCGy6V6koGo9vERh9SrjQmHKdEpgKZGiunEDnoBr7ED49syE9%2FCC%2F1LGdGvW
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bO%2FstPHMpFKeSmnIIojn3%2Fb4cs3GxIqCcf6PgDvoErANJvT39HqYCLt0ivsbQA17q9DV3cKDxAb7V%2FjwKuXvnQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CaCHE9E3I9u%2B20B2Xwgwape4O%2B3SPzy4G2Mzkq1ZFHQHiD1TmbgMD42Y%2F8xs5cnHyJarec%2BlmyBlbglD3QKp0g%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9asJSgo5mUT8OEvJ%2B2%2Fe7NB9Eub21TCCPyIEGT5BQUQCkw9FiRXFubc0%2B3M7Fk72a3ucvwStoFeyhUnS6X0kiw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Kfzke5akTDSjpPIR8ROfJ4gcXv2tBrStc5Jrj%2FTE5SYSMsSMPpVjNgtytFOyB0xrPjYL1noJ%2BBixAfT1FElNwg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9Vq2C5SQ6EVvtdho0MIkZpksQPr5MkHlCqvl3thte5ttdMvHnce6BFTRt6Q8LG2ytaEIt8NdXJlV%2FeI4o7J3lA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9hT1RYfrYGqXsrlyLzUoA1HSswFF%2Bg2NDmDlu%2FsbsuaN75rK76zrsLyUIsZsL2cFl3xB%2Bgr%2BtS81GHBLwzAJ%2Fw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8RgiL1Q3%2BkVL85tHeLiic8MR6UhIyqqZfzlwkjwa5UgwTfvspzGXqC%2Bfh8hlzpkXZ3L6ZYhitg7jVutcpf1%2BPw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4SEVVZ08qRQce9XZz8HmEz5iWbEYeCr%2BY3xchrjlJz7FZvTfZvfJaVA%2FL4RjTP34
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kcZOaID54a6vMs2EgbAdtuzkd5ddX1B45e1tFOei6kyCs8Z4qlfQZj%2FdPyoH2bXRoQs2ZIubdsY8xWAaagVrrA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SzZ5UIl8ZP0%2F6Txf6fVJmYO2FL%2BOthluyVtTd%2Fh5NiL3q%2FdsJLUyZVwBJ3uxKD7s
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253      Criminal Ct. 34Th                  APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

2532150 253-Criminal Court                 
_________________________________________

 
2532150 460001  Fines & Court Co     -145,000           0    -145,000     -53,105.81            .00     -91,894.19   36.6% 
2532150 460002  Bond Forfeitures     -125,000           0    -125,000            .00            .00    -125,000.00     .0% 
2532150 501000  Salaries       43,368           0      43,368            .00            .00      43,368.00     .0% 
2532150 502000  Auto Insurance       16,500           0      16,500       4,642.00            .00      11,858.00   28.1% 
2532150 520001  Prof Serv-Tech-S        5,000           0       5,000            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0% 
2532150 520002  Professional Ser       25,000           0      25,000       2,482.00            .00      22,518.00    9.9% 
2532150 520020  Prof Service-Acc       25,000           0      25,000      18,345.00            .00       6,655.00   73.4% 
2532150 520101  Prof Serv - Secu        5,000           0       5,000            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0% 
2532150 541007  Stationary & Off       10,000           0      10,000            .00            .00      10,000.00     .0% 
2532150 541008  Supplies-Operati            0      17,936      17,936      17,936.12            .00            .00  100.0% 
2532150 542000  Computer Equipme       60,259           0      60,259            .00            .00      60,259.00     .0% 
2532150 542003  Furniture & Fixt       15,000      -3,258      11,742            .00            .00      11,742.41     .0% 
2532150 550000  Travel, Training        2,000           0       2,000            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0% 
2532150 571011  Vehicles            0       1,958       1,958       1,957.59            .00            .00  100.0% 
2532150 580010  Taxes & Lic. Oth        2,000           0       2,000            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0% 
2532150 580018  Dues & Subscript            0       1,300       1,300       1,300.00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2532150 580022  Postage       59,774     -17,936      41,838      18,233.85            .00      23,604.03   43.6% 
2532150 589009  Interfund Charge        1,099           0       1,099            .00            .00       1,099.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL 253-Criminal Court                       0           0           0      11,790.75            .00     -11,790.75  100.0%

 
TOTAL Criminal Ct. 34Th                        0           0           0      11,790.75            .00     -11,790.75  100.0%

 
TOTAL REVENUES     -270,000           0    -270,000     -53,105.81            .00    -216,894.19
TOTAL EXPENSES      270,000           0     270,000      64,896.56            .00     205,103.44
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BSa3oMW2QIlbzEDWRUYYvJqXSUbzvNdoqSUQxTdiEzU6Kg%2FyQhEDlt5Pb1Da6Qa2
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ufx5xxK1ccLUouRA8BOnx7BMgDOZ6OOkjWmE0ekj%2BBzVz5r2iMJVCXH%2Fwh27rmkw
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BFfXTUnviGm02OsB49fX3ut9knzWkKuqnLIaTswNFefacNL956C%2BCkSUcxtfHDJF
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=T2F39Rm4HdC3pInnQDRgUpVuIEeDZiWjOOnkLcmemLj66TTx6P6s6WDZ%2FXxLBMx5
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2Bul%2FYsHXlEheKfnjHGIFiVUzXiG%2BIXgglGnY%2Fylp6NWJ9GMFMEOwIGzMz%2BfP9q2z
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=E2F5VbytGbqm7MpYieS3KmKSP6aoJz6RQ8%2FzuJRszjsx9x7EhNADNNqpNo91%2FHlK
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EPWA4Py5rnLC1QiTcLLoLgZZYlqpRH13FBot03fObbdP1JcUNCjj2VPx%2FYEvwncS
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2nGpeo42%2BQ3Q%2FU612EIZ3OT8%2FO4zUoZVw0xsumpcltnwfWszBwdnRElmoy20aa9d
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gnUe6tOVtofa%2FcUcvVYM3yRzbo2SQgkbB%2BR%2FuLXjnQYhFE9Va2L3pZ4hdqIfL9iq
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GB66Jp98E7MwFVVbHMNtxyUbxNwp5eRBFwwIJJw9lY2NS3VMotM3riS9agpdFQqB
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QUZzZ0Jtl3ThQYBErOJpIaxdpHvIunRKRnBSF6y6JczsELggXARMcx3O1rsmGaS2
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uKuW%2B1DwBC%2BJGpFe%2BqtF2qr6POIWJO8LvteuKaJjUYgdhn5C8LsChmn1XqsP2jvZ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2F08u7rzQS1A7ClH4I1Hm4Oehb%2F9Pv2hBCBR9u8biZgY7v%2BnWbI0Ym0GeGaGNyljn
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1WQYjwOcK8Anbus7pU8Nv%2FlVdmUahArKoBPPe%2FakukHZrpJiMLKh4uryJNbRqlGp
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1bfEfCvi8A2uVMZeiwqowyyLhumJX9L4%2BrA7YX6x89UH5onNy4YiZYGYcsrFWmMY
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=F2uap0AanGN95%2Bw%2FjBSvJ%2BE51HdzZoId%2FXhPV8M3cbKfHDC4jbLRwIrBH18SeD6V
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cLSFSzj4hKdmzSN3%2FiicGrxLbLV0BdCT%2B4XLnn5lsfo58XDnDooNBI%2B%2BUSx3cU%2F%2B
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=a0qL0GjZ59c79zF5JgQRWeFuZAnydJsGamgN4klp7u4IpHDSjqtjNWYSFDCKoSp%2F
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254      Fire                               APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

2543310 254-Fire District #1 & 2           
_________________________________________

 
2543310 401000  Ad Valorem Taxes  -11,472,620           0 -11,472,620  -3,824,000.00            .00  -7,648,620.00   33.3% 
2543310 401001  Prior Year Adval     -335,000           0    -335,000    -418,287.11            .00      83,287.11  124.9% 
2543310 410004  Fire Permits      -25,000           0     -25,000        -300.00            .00     -24,700.00    1.2% 
2543310 420028  FEMA            0           0           0     -50,248.37            .00      50,248.37  100.0% 
2543310 430000  State Rev. Shar.      -15,690           0     -15,690      -5,697.00            .00      -9,993.00   36.3% 
2543310 440003  State Funds-2% F     -185,000           0    -185,000            .00            .00    -185,000.00     .0% 
2543310 450049  Fire Insp. Repor       -5,000           0      -5,000      -4,095.00            .00        -905.00   81.9% 
2543310 450050  Fire Service   -2,125,000           0  -2,125,000    -502,040.66            .00  -1,622,959.34   23.6% 
2543310 470000  Interest - Inves         -500           0        -500            .00            .00        -500.00     .0% 
2543310 470003  Interest - Other      -27,500           0     -27,500      -7,188.64            .00     -20,311.36   26.1% 
2543310 480070  Refunds            0           0           0      -1,165.60            .00       1,165.60  100.0% 
2543310 482004  Reimb-Workmen's     -200,000           0    -200,000     -74,189.62            .00    -125,810.38   37.1% 
2543310 501000  Salaries    5,435,000           0   5,435,000   1,670,497.78            .00   3,764,502.22   30.7% 
2543310 501001  Salaries - OT      500,000           0     500,000      99,979.70            .00     400,020.30   20.0% 
2543310 501002  Taxes - Payroll      150,000           0     150,000      29,473.21            .00     120,526.79   19.6% 
2543310 501004  Pension Costs    1,929,988           0   1,929,988     565,798.06            .00   1,364,189.94   29.3% 
2543310 501005  Insurance-Hospit    1,000,000           0   1,000,000     315,611.02            .00     684,388.98   31.6% 
2543310 501007  Insurance Retire      625,000           0     625,000     169,723.02            .00     455,276.98   27.2% 
2543310 501008  Unscheduled Over      500,000           0     500,000     220,388.89            .00     279,611.11   44.1% 
2543310 502000  Auto Insurance       32,158           0      32,158      10,719.33            .00      21,438.67   33.3% 
2543310 502005  Insurance-Proper       44,161           0      44,161      15,227.51            .00      28,933.49   34.5% 
2543310 502008  Insurance-Flood       26,670           0      26,670       8,939.80            .00      17,730.20   33.5% 
2543310 502012  Insurance-Work.C    1,839,554           0   1,839,554     613,184.67            .00   1,226,369.33   33.3% 
2543310 503002  Rent - Equipment        2,000           0       2,000         494.51            .00       1,505.49   24.7% 
2543310 520002  Professional Ser       27,500           0      27,500       3,230.00       2,400.00      21,870.00   20.5% 
2543310 520003  Prof Serv-Softwa       19,913           0      19,913            .00            .00      19,913.00     .0% 
2543310 520012  Prof Serv-Legal            0       3,006       3,006       3,005.50            .00            .00  100.0% 
2543310 520017  Prof Serv-Inspec        6,200           0       6,200            .00            .00       6,200.00     .0% 
2543310 520045  Prof Serv-Drug T       12,000           0      12,000         110.00         825.00      11,065.00    7.8% 
2543310 520046  Prof Serv-Employ        2,000      15,000      17,000       1,680.00       6,720.00       8,600.00   49.4% 
2543310 520047  Prof Serv-Genera            0      26,000      26,000            .00      16,000.00      10,000.00   61.5% 
2543310 520054  Professional Ser      110,000     -15,000      95,000            .00            .00      95,000.00     .0% 
2543310 520102  Prof Serv -  Ala        5,940           0       5,940       1,130.50            .00       4,809.50   19.0% 
2543310 530004  R & M Vehicles      175,000           0     175,000      88,358.81      -1,869.57      88,510.76   49.4% 
2543310 530005  R & M Machinery       22,500           0      22,500       6,184.00       2,064.01      14,251.99   36.7% 
2543310 530008  R & M Bldg & Fac       27,500      11,000      38,500      13,180.39        -661.92      25,981.53   32.5% 
2543310 530008 1028 R & M Bldg &            0       9,000       9,000       9,000.00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2543310 530010  R & M Bldg HVAC       17,200           0      17,200       5,679.32      11,358.66         162.02   99.1% 
2543310 540000  Utilities - Wate       13,000           0      13,000       2,546.47            .00      10,453.53   19.6% 
2543310 540001  Utilities - Natu        5,000           0       5,000       2,126.39            .00       2,873.61   42.5% 
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4vi7n0iHSLhuWR%2BSCtf%2B9Bgil0uHqCDpromKXKFrepwxxMcvTtM9MYWEOtsRcZTo
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=d5zUh6okyBy2G1LxrN%2ForsxbLQqB6MuPkdnUi5r4NkVVVLxLh2e1INggSWPV4ETX
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VL9ytIv6%2BwjlbuWJFZqNodbF8LcrlQ5jTLveNgT7t2B1JUe7w%2FwQa%2Ff2XfDVszJ%2B
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zzg9%2B6vmBgLBp%2BbzFvaVU96%2BwM5Mfz6KQuZXZyOzUo9ndGVvTVGzjkLF6UCuTVpm
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VqnwKjOw0Ef%2F1uXNz8B69y4VCoYMOWnweRJoEFuZG5LWzUdiD%2FyqdxIDyRZ%2BapS%2B
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FaEOAI0m%2FXF21QdeQmUCkAihf7L8fOVHR3UrvETVc%2BdXlQxw6GRJKNM0cxa%2FcXFy
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YvBRsSiU3P%2BEqRRcuEGTZJTK9pmdKoiJXOqWC%2FCrA4ND%2FdMHClBL92EfIYTcK5Xx
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=y6ksFlTefmoFlnhW5QFyMM%2B02l8dtRWY528pmRV8209O4vlFhGD7kM4jqmgkrS%2Bi
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WegaGPvxf0126j%2FjsFJmYHN%2FQCfQtd2r3%2FBJcGxHe2IQmswcLbLPtt7%2BNPb6oOEU
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nwg6wV7%2BdcphBkGYHsC93Qn48hbCzPlWUfI2mRv2w1UnV8BhMNUEnjzF6pyzvHyy
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EpkQ32WnLWX3Qpphcg5mTeHD6IUJqptAYhtKTBSFJTopTNvb1LjvhKfU71TQ5lv3
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SU5DeRgGUwNYWq0SDUbxbZ0DaMdVf0IecMOiiQGYFqgpkz90v3zhO5%2FCGO3BiS6n
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fpjcDhW%2F5CykTbK5jmwKsNP%2FngCSq6nqxvr8wH7RP1JCQKF2AR3zCypRuQaWVf%2BX
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=B0iVsKvt%2B15xDwiBfYDnRp0ULSkW9rc6zAktqJWVg%2FwxzsPKJFTH1OwRVzznLHg9
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VpxkmYR4VZKU5m6Hio3Pa%2BIEy8ukbK4FP4Y2%2Bb4ffctDyOmKoRHrCMAZm3jFN7wb
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=L7ZM4wuz5ciXJuIc7UfdWscT2DLj7r6eRe4lmnX3yywKhzeu0Nm%2BIxik6QUsm110
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eHGc3jkNZeKyYrLo1fNAWA7QeZIN6Gv0CVJ8ovw7FqxVjKRyh26Tt9yJObM%2BSjg2
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hxgsqhJbj6dSSwRDShV3yOx0j5J9Rn%2Fjhkwd8FLcfXAStcuwiZH2%2BVHoFELWevfu
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zolK5GlUn8kV0vptdcjcPVAZ4q%2BJeyQraLNtGp8POLNNIY1u%2BeT29Om%2FF8VSytwi
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cDFMqOds7IcTRFBmm%2BBDh6CmBxKV0pXtRYgQJLBTmcMi6HE3PSkflCr%2FK36fLTFS
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gDX1XXfC0t0bK9LJ8Uhlw52hNzNj7BS2Xnl0%2BmLlj4wH3jpjNodJdcfjIGLDyPTk
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xnjg9puzP4jklseZA1hqcRWNFPg76PObYTV3FA1l3ZuHAWjd3%2Bqb3TTFSH%2Fsj7Xb
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AU6aHDLo6j6MnYjzGg1hHoF%2BAvjTcu1sT4smilTXFQtH80%2Bwvm%2B7MSJwr1u6VIML
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rbE0cOB15IKN4DXMQqnqsxqRCseJYz%2BUqLiau%2F9DvIUu9kOUIDXNrj52ucjvn6az
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VA3grpPGnL2t7h0ZWBdRRznGmJan%2FJ%2FYFy2aoWg0u3IE3Cu1CkwVJ06C4on1GWVk
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ugNmth0JqyWxTIIyI0ukWbaAzirMyfEYBlOj1sWTe7%2BNDojYqu3v9XqrCHyLdf05
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FrdtzacgtuHvXpxMFeMusouMgmr4f1%2BxrzKbt0roph1opHUTOazBjbhG%2BMTZWkk5
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mlA9bOv%2Ff3D5CVKxNq5tQ%2FHi89C5vEY3ydVqLBqKLk7b%2BLZcUKyQzv%2FPCe1zah9j
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VVv964HM13SvG58%2BB2Bbu2MtsmYxkh3LzK5NG7hAgLBHmgzVjZdIMpRg%2FNLbJras
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7bOsWic8lxF1ID4GFFLrMwqDBu2ivdDG2XiU450nEyhqxwaFHrRblFGXrqw21I6e
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KOtRBK5zjmtQulhLKlQSQSJ3zKIKFKJxZm%2BeKN5AwhL37%2FaiNisVGqIVSUzGr1XQ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=b7qGJymljW972sRdpFBRntT8nlb6nzM31g2nT3w4dxjF7uLE98nf6KU0uhZgfdNq
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4tXcjC7KvF390lkVyVfbTvSKZgiqhkPC4SpRQUEr1E2foFP2fD7MViv2pzgjC1mf
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=20IrMwJw7md%2FXoM3EsrQGxbTWDQ2JiTbCjgnPFMqzUelR2YtTrsnSlYHwxYPeed1
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ecv81H7D4KsJ0YudT%2FPQSshm3p3xR1TbLkcTVY%2FcQhoIuLqah3EvJfBtzfK577aX
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VhMpGtA9tMsCgF1wS2hgeKJgF6LqQPi9KW7%2BruOlh7%2FCf0G27MNjPARfiB3E7YeQ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NKFr6BAU9iXAwrwWRnTCjyBrSVvmdJiSNQK7M4RzRWtlbx0EkhsF%2FcW8qju89pOigiBF2mCChpwD045%2BBDQx2g%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sHUA8jONJcj89LInT2yxa0zS%2FEEjsrk8yOxvWhSde0Ktymt0jBNF%2F20jXldWmO0p
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=R5qUFV%2FgHsQ2%2B1dpW9S%2FRrRQ0MBSWVaHuRIQOGCR284urDYNFlQQOan6kAcOGx2M
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HZXKhUObDg9J3wPSlCAi97PTavPt4nhp%2F3C%2BYn5LIHxZGdDFjJhXRzqMVTE2N4bS
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254      Fire                               APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
2543310 540002  Utilities - Elec       90,000           0      90,000      18,563.04            .00      71,436.96   20.6% 
2543310 540005  Telephone Svcs       24,000           0      24,000       6,781.36            .00      17,218.64   28.3% 
2543310 540006  Cell Phone        8,000           0       8,000       1,744.02            .00       6,255.98   21.8% 
2543310 541002  Supplies-Janitor        7,500           0       7,500       1,232.77            .00       6,267.23   16.4% 
2543310 541007  Stationary & Off        7,000        -800       6,200       1,154.03         689.96       4,356.01   29.7% 
2543310 541008  Supplies-Operati       35,000           0      35,000       6,188.96       3,456.38      25,354.66   27.6% 
2543310 541009  Supplies-Medical        3,500           0       3,500       1,196.05         963.81       1,340.14   61.7% 
2543310 541014  Small Tools & Eq      100,000     -13,006      86,995       9,234.94      10,257.00      67,502.56   22.4% 
2543310 541017  Uniforms       80,000           0      80,000      19,700.00       1,878.19      58,421.81   27.0% 
2543310 542000  Computer Equipme        7,500           0       7,500            .00            .00       7,500.00     .0% 
2543310 542003  Furniture & Fixt        1,000         800       1,800         438.97       1,249.25         111.78   93.8% 
2543310 550000  Travel, Training      110,000     -20,000      90,000      35,660.30       7,592.60      46,747.10   48.1% 
2543310 550001  Mileage        1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0% 
2543310 571012  Small Equipment       25,000     -16,650       8,350            .00            .00       8,350.00     .0% 
2543310 572011  Vehicles      100,000         650     100,650            .00            .00     100,650.00     .0% 
2543310 580001  Ad Valorem Pensi      346,407           0     346,407            .00            .00     346,407.00     .0% 
2543310 580008  Interest Expense       70,000           0      70,000       9,624.26            .00      60,375.74   13.7% 
2543310 580009  Fees-Vehicle Lic          350           0         350          80.00            .00         270.00   22.9% 
2543310 580018  Dues & Subscript        2,100           0       2,100       1,132.00          20.00         948.00   54.9% 
2543310 580022  Postage          500           0         500          48.87            .00         451.13    9.8% 
2543310 580024  Fees &  Charges          250           0         250         154.32            .00          95.68   61.7% 
2543310 580034  Diesel       40,000           0      40,000      11,815.59            .00      28,184.41   29.5% 
2543310 580035  Gasoline       21,000           0      21,000       6,426.19            .00      14,573.81   30.6% 
2543310 599100  Transfer to Gene       67,117           0      67,117            .00            .00      67,117.00     .0% 
2543310 599266  Transfer out to        8,792           0       8,792            .00            .00       8,792.00     .0% 
2543310 599354  Transfer to 2014      280,535           0     280,535      94,345.00            .00     186,190.00   33.6% 
2543310 599454  Transfer to Fire      400,000           0     400,000            .00            .00     400,000.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL 254-Fire District #1 & 2           -26,475           0     -26,475    -805,422.45      62,943.37     716,004.08 2804.5%

 
TOTAL Fire                               -26,475           0     -26,475    -805,422.45      62,943.37     716,004.08 2804.5%

 
TOTAL REVENUES  -14,391,310           0 -14,391,310  -4,887,212.00            .00  -9,504,098.00
TOTAL EXPENSES   14,364,835           0  14,364,835   4,081,789.55      62,943.37  10,220,102.08
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=i4o5SCjnTUOOoqH6MyQOb0WsRzOZOgH1Gdm4sF1LHO5CsAgmiJd4mKRDbxpZP8Oz
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6eCUJ21yDEBNovn7NtDBBzJGuXIScvMBJDtYFQN6pAlIdl0Sdor%2BiX7BrC7hDP0g
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=w%2BHPGVzbwtgOwAjULF7fXhxGfqT45VyoHrUZrvRl6QUtasbBZ%2BH9udg%2Bgxnk9riC
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hsl4mEjNT%2FVPhNRZgEICkD0op5vyRCP6HQwhf5SKBH1Izp1dxPp7RzHBAb%2BqTjAk
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6ycWfthXNnwjQs%2BP6C8a4sBuGbpWPFJ4KhZhZuzPjNHfHYCw808j%2FSosj6%2F1rd67
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2cJs6n%2Bw2Nk%2FDRscEuR9%2BWFltfgmeyOk5mBPQXPWID8zXKVbgEeBOQm9ziEbVN5p
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OoQruBGSp0zMV4EqohY5cTu0897qHJe5FpXlnpoKNOUA2w9rCMaN3bmni%2FWf8c7z
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KtXHbi4jHNUEjkWpqzB7VtWAoWzY1VoxhQwL%2BgkdNGzYoYyGERV35XBf8q0vGr60
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TJirhWPiMONz81iOifHNXveGblNMWF4wpcl5pz3l24yNoeGU300OnrDdIlPpLtXi
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3S5FgUfL41fdCHfbPHY8FtVDAs87XuQb7aQMs8bo2vf2jlfEu1MlUvD6dIujMrNS
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XajXK0z12G2qLSsQJbGPPYnOQoHymoiCbbKdEv0psLdiVLahdtpdsLVjVGgFOcMW
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UbAVIS3sPVwINrhynYusGHhQEdFSVWf1WdliJxG8FflLGSKxsoY61w1cfaP%2FTScm
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=b8CNOUfwSnFsekd9ozxy8gBrzM20UnDL%2BkhduBROD%2BNV4yIUb01Pz%2FUgGYmF0N98
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YxuuFNBVtr74njWo6b3WthkEvrlIYp7cCbSLsi8tILI%2FUg3o9UZM0uQwClNbjZAy
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5C3ZpBYriNA04Kdf0mTScj3F%2BNxdyywfHW1QyR0LLEJ48NTVvv4VWNT8%2BlwadXlS
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kS7mp25N%2FFPkH8ZdRPHu7xGmW8V%2FWZKLfItbIQdE%2Ff49nisAdNHMgjbuji%2Fj6kXA
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pvzpOb7ssxy%2BPG9KWSPlODFlwmhCj4JaJTqaLphc30QJ9FHno3Bt%2F2rtVkNZMyla
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YmSANoPH9lhC6dk6tQcdqIpb8LphiDOhtdJGUUueBm8MTPiOIu6dIxnVIqjGO1io
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5B9bNx0OvWREGHktb5Rrfxpe2YweS%2F56obnEhM7KeaJvgKwhBtR9l3UUPXyuQ%2FAt
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FkykyUmx9EehjeRWSlpFeGU%2BTdEdl%2FrsiaKuFeH6mhtiynqTWzEhh6mz%2B2UZNutC
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lTclQfjywogNgtR4Ou6BcHJYV%2FwPf7Vq3VkU7aKipDTycXhJOodqESks1hH5cvDa
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8Hz70%2BVGBDfXOw5vZBcFjbgGzRV69M1UyXqZpvfZ5Dq9wBnfrrNndLZiUll8T1qV
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7udJRMDn69VvZJsEmhAQ%2FP9bq4MpehyxmmzLjj7EeAajpGf9sEvIA5H%2Bj8eCDGXP
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QIQOuQnSRBnXLDy4cM%2FtEyNL3Qqzisce%2FZRVFs2vhRota2lxeaG0n5yXcS0HQtRj
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yROoP82vBRXcsejRnfDYiyQ2hrDvsU2fM7JthwyzXMzXJ31BZD6Gs4ZE0lD8sray
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7Qzo%2FTMFr7OqFMrM71rURFEz2%2FkCnkkEEBYMLoWBdb1TMax9RzC9087j%2FXtERiBj
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5ZTTaLrfd43K1SvTl0I%2BYUo9Mgk8qJ37LGRX%2BBT4DWupogiJ746cKzvRDMtxHfYV
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259      Council On Aging                   APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

2595230 259-Council on Aging               
_________________________________________

 
2595230 401000  Ad Valorem Taxes     -385,305           0    -385,305    -128,400.00            .00    -256,905.00   33.3% 
2595230 401001  Prior Year Adval      -10,000           0     -10,000            .00            .00     -10,000.00     .0% 
2595230 470003  Interest - Other         -700           0        -700            .00            .00        -700.00     .0% 
2595230 499101  Transfer From Sa      -41,536           0     -41,536     -14,483.90            .00     -27,052.10   34.9% 
2595230 502005  Insurance-Proper        9,036           0       9,036       3,115.93            .00       5,920.07   34.5% 
2595230 502008  Insurance-Flood        2,500           0       2,500         821.18            .00       1,678.82   32.8% 
2595230 540000  Utilities - Wate        1,600           0       1,600         145.56            .00       1,454.44    9.1% 
2595230 540001  Utilities - Natu        1,800           0       1,800         367.43            .00       1,432.57   20.4% 
2595230 540002  Utilities - Elec       26,600           0      26,600      10,218.40            .00      16,381.60   38.4% 
2595230 580001  Ad Valorem Pensi       11,626           0      11,626            .00            .00      11,626.00     .0% 
2595230 589005  Grant Distrib-Co      380,511           0     380,511            .00            .00     380,511.00     .0% 
2595230 589009  Interfund Charge        3,868           0       3,868            .00            .00       3,868.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL 259-Council on Aging                     0           0           0    -128,215.40            .00     128,215.40  100.0%

 
TOTAL Council On Aging                         0           0           0    -128,215.40            .00     128,215.40  100.0%

 
TOTAL REVENUES     -437,541           0    -437,541    -142,883.90            .00    -294,657.10
TOTAL EXPENSES      437,541           0     437,541      14,668.50            .00     422,872.50
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3QflkjYvQCFMKmScb695wSaUb6le5PxLI%2BTBlpy%2FdQ4NwZ1T1ZzQpMFkn8lk3PBs
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4gUcy0r8o5MeJcNs6Yph6k26EbccB69nmCnJSKRfYKzeNkH0IboIxVkqZWFxWpvN
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5HBisWz%2FnNtsh%2FVRHjLN95fc8NlETasl%2Fm03lnmZ%2B%2B3lpdYEEOmdCiJ85EaHFqgH
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5WgC03q1Yi1nBxuNgie%2F1KxJiMHJTI3F88rZxDKevG7uu37WVUIj6CtkzKHgvq6u
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RoWzTo7muuZ74oZOl88tIv29caxuzwYJvjw2ecqOEQKjYL%2FiBhvqihaQLqv8UdlR
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1c%2FBnl9g%2FK0nvWWlmCFAnGSojcdfq4aIfq6fBn1zn%2F936yGvKZDuZ0BQI564cNHL
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mJfapChSKetMLPERKABH0kjhha%2B5sht0EHK2OdNvGGPSzaMIf4%2BJCrmJFrRNxFbo
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QZWH8fTU4zH81%2B%2FKEBrnXdJR9gVg8SwBhxIsYWcn8vHUpUcES1ZWJ2ZlfcjEkhif
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CRHWMWxwEdXcm%2F7hsv%2BY%2FgnF1bOAFfrt8nkvCY8ee8miczSZpmGCoi5tlMj2BRON
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ldc8YnSiYuKNUH1WxuBaxvbmVIJj2BMprBWQWBHmgEjPGgpk6r1PriFZ1yBLpj%2Fm
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tA7HcwoUliEoBJk0gW40ijdmBogrdBe3e%2BawxusW6uVcd16ciim0ulGdP%2FIPbdVl
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LTEW3Jka6S7IIB6bUz1vCBp5zHh3Qg2XwK7xH8XVjOE6MubIh7%2Bh%2BC4mE7GRDB3m
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260      CDBG Disaster Recovery Fund        APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

2606520 260-CDBG Disaster Recovery         
_________________________________________

 
2606520 420001  CDBG Disaster Re   -1,763,703           0  -1,763,703            .00            .00  -1,763,703.00     .0% 
2606520 420001 0026 CDBG Disaste   -1,210,000           0  -1,210,000     -18,176.55            .00  -1,191,823.45    1.5% 
2606520 420001 0066 CDBG Disaste     -487,000           0    -487,000            .00            .00    -487,000.00     .0% 
2606520 501000  Salaries       51,953           0      51,953       8,038.19            .00      43,914.81   15.5% 
2606520 501002  Taxes - Payroll          750           0         750         115.83            .00         634.17   15.4% 
2606520 501004  Pension Costs        6,500           0       6,500         928.17            .00       5,571.83   14.3% 
2606520 501005  Insurance-Hospit        7,500           0       7,500       1,112.51            .00       6,387.49   14.8% 
2606520 571001  Construction in    1,684,000           0   1,684,000            .00            .00   1,684,000.00     .0% 
2606520 571001 0026 Construction    1,210,000           0   1,210,000       6,058.50         647.78   1,203,293.72     .6% 
2606520 571001 0066 Construction      500,000           0     500,000            .00            .00     500,000.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL 260-CDBG Disaster Recovery               0           0           0      -1,923.35         647.78       1,275.57  100.0%

 
TOTAL CDBG Disaster Recovery Fund              0           0           0      -1,923.35         647.78       1,275.57  100.0%

 
TOTAL REVENUES   -3,460,703           0  -3,460,703     -18,176.55            .00  -3,442,526.45
TOTAL EXPENSES    3,460,703           0   3,460,703      16,253.20         647.78   3,443,802.02
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=R0HBw7Z70EASrOuvnikJHbHnmlNKR95G76AL1V0DkFLh9lvvIEuKkrN9NJBh0%2FMP
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Q5GvfyBByobtW6XROMCx8Rg3JamGOjnfXKMKfnvZFbI4D2WvnVkGmzt5lsjOBidK5oD4wFmz1asFo3JINDF5fA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1X4f9xn5yV6dsB5aklXgfBtRIU5AVl39REeWLsHKNlA6HfxnsF5uA4K6bpLIRjuYhWBBq3E8fikEtxGSQDtvOA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TXkaGhnJGILFZFXVuk7bqc5zDyzaivCGst6yWXNlB3U09j4lg07fwIOaUjG0PKYC
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ENRVq2%2FJelZFqtrZgp9F0JJNPWM6EYPYNtHQ%2BWdHJ8zyBjxz9%2FDL7UjGU3qDj13c
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KdE%2BMlYLZT73GrtKV5w4uQM%2FMFWKOOqkhtlG%2Frg8EHNOIbrljDtl1E2557JxjnWi
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BHZ%2FU1N28T7GJb%2BWc%2BlOVs0XkPUnJXNRPFZg5hDiKr%2FuLcws7WXAKS264YWT4gyh
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DizuVJxnssZUlEhLMbJqOKpCDRTPKevhUc%2BuovBjR2vlAviGv7v1WUcqtMaEBlDZ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5qmjL0gpYi1YVZeZx%2BEkHbkZJsZACbgip3hAOJOr2yfQxzSAXWxlWPCF7BxfFJiinwIN5ia1Qmgu4J1TOYJHqg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GbW7KQUBGF0nSW6Hs5NxqGffVoGzKTqQHIQRvmYsLEzrUYHCBRw7IzO32lJog2KXm5r7XJ6uCYIgD4frA9i7mA%3D%3D
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2616101 Recreation-Zone 1 Carolyn Park     
_________________________________________

 
2616101 483001  Donations            0           0           0     -75,000.00            .00      75,000.00  100.0% 

 
TOTAL Recreation-Zone 1 Carolyn Park            0           0           0     -75,000.00            .00      75,000.00  100.0%

 
 

2616103 Recreation-Zone 3 Borgnemouth      
_________________________________________

 
2616103 571001 0051 Construction            0           0           0       7,000.00         210.00      -7,210.00  100.0% 

 
TOTAL Recreation-Zone 3 Borgnemouth            0           0           0       7,000.00         210.00      -7,210.00  100.0%

 
 

2616110 261-Recreation Administration      
_________________________________________

 
2616110 401000  Ad Valorem Taxes     -889,485           0    -889,485    -296,400.00            .00    -593,085.00   33.3% 
2616110 401001  Prior Year Adval      -30,000           0     -30,000     -32,585.57            .00       2,585.57  108.6% 
2616110 420028  FEMA            0           0           0      -1,326.20            .00       1,326.20  100.0% 
2616110 430000  State Rev. Shar.      -12,000           0     -12,000      -4,312.00            .00      -7,688.00   35.9% 
2616110 440000 0071 State Grants            0    -100,000    -100,000    -100,000.00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2616110 450011  Entrance Fees       -4,500           0      -4,500            .00            .00      -4,500.00     .0% 
2616110 450017  Registration - S            0           0           0     -23,490.00            .00      23,490.00  100.0% 
2616110 450019  Registration - A      -25,000           0     -25,000     -15,205.00            .00      -9,795.00   60.8% 
2616110 450022  Concession Sales      -42,500           0     -42,500      -9,047.50            .00     -33,452.50   21.3% 
2616110 450023  Concession Sales     -185,000           0    -185,000     -69,555.51            .00    -115,444.49   37.6% 
2616110 450024  Alcohol Sales -      -30,000           0     -30,000      -6,784.84            .00     -23,215.16   22.6% 
2616110 450025  Concession Sales      -20,000           0     -20,000      -6,111.92            .00     -13,888.08   30.6% 
2616110 450026  Alcohol Sales -       -8,000           0      -8,000      -4,568.30            .00      -3,431.70   57.1% 
2616110 450028  Alcohol Sales -         -500           0        -500      -1,704.89            .00       1,204.89  341.0% 
2616110 450033  Concess Sales-Ov            0           0           0           -.02            .00            .02  100.0% 
2616110 450035  Facility Rental      -15,000           0     -15,000      -4,800.00            .00     -10,200.00   32.0% 
2616110 450036  Facility Rental      -65,000           0     -65,000     -29,996.00            .00     -35,004.00   46.1% 
2616110 450041  Sign Rental       -1,500           0      -1,500            .00            .00      -1,500.00     .0% 
2616110 450045  Referee/Umpire f      -18,000           0     -18,000            .00            .00     -18,000.00     .0% 
2616110 470003  Interest - Other       -1,800           0      -1,800        -592.17            .00      -1,207.83   32.9% 
2616110 480070  Refunds       -3,000           0      -3,000          -5.12            .00      -2,994.88     .2% 
2616110 480071  Reimbursement            0           0           0        -839.98            .00         839.98  100.0% 
2616110 480072  Rebates            0           0           0        -119.40            .00         119.40  100.0% 
2616110 480082  Misc. Revenue            0           0           0         -33.69            .00          33.69  100.0% 
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LV1bAM5RZRX9N1JefZtP2%2FRUN4IdOMmm3FqDlotm1TGPCKSeabxGAvi%2B7qkd48Nr
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nG4OufcNCHN%2BiLL7pDOwBb4PVWgWqQUrrZxeUtjLIa1fWq6pC1wmZVAekR9MB50qgxleMKgTkLiTOUfmL95JeA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5ilEiTXU2yPt7Y9KGt0Rp%2BvT%2FruzUDjo4Fiw%2FkhYUk05wriUjYPh732j%2B6Cnrh0k
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8ziL6W3TijmsYulzRpSrYlyR3znQAL5T1iItHepwQm141qLMRES6SyXVk6KyRD21
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=u9VdImhoiVT3o8rtPcLiSLK7ABLcDgpXqIiv9R0G1O6Cn9dF0LaruPildXnDgEI7
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=F3anG0fIl2cOU5GafZWhmUXV1xY1ugaKJw1WgrOSVIlsNDzIuDc9ADtyeR0dtl2P
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7xvtbWME%2FwcHYUcjSxa%2FgNr3V%2BE9wD%2BYGlC0L7VVacc%2FNBl%2BGOb2%2BtyzpZgarsk8mK5XiI37nHRT%2Fr%2FvaE8WTw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uQteMupxiKRteM9aMohx757yfciZpOWnuh7UmlwzT%2BrBqqcw0vH%2Frh1ZBt%2BZ2SaR
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=b0D8eaZxg8MWFaEzNjBC%2Bm%2BZy%2FW87YPrb0RJ8gRE44MTmov3Zx85QkBS8mdLQgc0
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=v6YbRkXR57oRxwq1dfGehYbqKiBHiD7GXxwavV01XVpIqUR9rraU4gQLApDcg%2Ff6
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eh3Bl0bw0ALqZAIR961SQlygmBYrC0ZoN1KFVn4NHeCj%2BCWHUUZVMGEOZO7mNEu7
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lSJAV4fI5IpO%2B4ztblE640BuWWuGRPr8r0AIUfJYsjXz0hLCEG44ADuIR%2F1MHB3Q
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DWKBCrKoHN5zSRrikdKBw0ewbEgwDTK3DBeqdI0VQE%2B8IFtfx%2FJNDjEBHOUf1%2Fle
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bah0jTsEyr%2FP1IAVLnOvvD9%2Bbt%2FF%2BLQNUyNeWrZjAC4ZVhxApubFgJnTWIZPWZjm
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kLt089WEA4MuqzfxLOdauuyFRiUmsasYBfjRzQgYUPDHkBAWarut1%2FpikUPf7uix
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1kFeClksXmVaPupJWChfGo%2BIELFeqX8HTAOMEzHa6lIQl58zVblWknWVym4Ds48w
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OCmxOW5xE0kne1SzsscUjhcWhHoEuduqiS%2FJoP9wx3iHMFZtDn8HCymdgq3gGAXk
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ecbwsh3%2F2kXEu%2F2knvHN5T1hqiUU9Rqmh11VvdGVyu3wbtAztxUB5EOBBC5HV8kx
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kAA%2BRLCbf1rLe0ZJ2LkWdiuy5GtBGaLAbVeuoT2k2CJ46wS2pWSx6cdz188Y1O%2B8
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NNqL%2BnuIJ0AVMrmo0AEXzrWEkZOaG2FI8x03UdRntG4i7UE3ZGBNIgnszoik1acl
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cwSN7Jz4ZBntEEeUjwWBYbEhvsNKsxZj1z0W562Dnd48jxik7IWlzz874dulquil
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7xoCAeeExxlnPHo4V02uzax4SRL0atplIS0gQBbstWC5puA8rpkBs483E5dDuwwF
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2p64rowpIZodc5b5DKzwbAKAWtDeAj%2Fm2UUnkjksib4TM1DhjwFKGPpXSKi6pXBh
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4roJ0tuN4aIzmu%2B4wiD7nsYf3mLdZy%2BefPMXP%2FoE%2FxP2ejbgO9MY3afd051tDbUN
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qSD4wnJVUGwLoPedgrV2RhvFA8VBzCX9%2F0N%2FBHILp%2FdjlwnvRgj7OdjlIwH1vgwI
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1zpbE%2BG6agrPnbQu4jP3z9R4Nr1NcnPaQcsVgibs8hJz1KseIKwxrlibhckHvHF4
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2616110 488000  Recreational Fac            0           0           0           3.00            .00          -3.00  100.0% 
2616110 499101  Transfer From Sa     -330,035           0    -330,035    -115,085.60            .00    -214,949.40   34.9% 
2616110 501000  Salaries      447,431           0     447,431     142,255.63            .00     305,175.37   31.8% 
2616110 501002  Taxes - Payroll       21,098           0      21,098       5,688.19            .00      15,409.81   27.0% 
2616110 501004  Pension Costs       35,613           0      35,613      10,223.31            .00      25,389.69   28.7% 
2616110 501005  Insurance-Hospit       42,554           0      42,554      13,224.44            .00      29,329.56   31.1% 
2616110 502000  Auto Insurance        4,537           0       4,537       1,512.33            .00       3,024.67   33.3% 
2616110 502001  General Liabilit       22,135           0      22,135       7,378.33            .00      14,756.67   33.3% 
2616110 502003  Insurance-Sports       19,300           0      19,300       5,357.12            .00      13,942.88   27.8% 
2616110 502005  Insurance-Proper       63,260           0      63,260      21,813.00            .00      41,447.00   34.5% 
2616110 502008  Insurance-Flood       23,691           0      23,691       8,060.49            .00      15,630.51   34.0% 
2616110 502012  Insurance-Work.C        2,199           0       2,199         733.00            .00       1,466.00   33.3% 
2616110 503002  Rent - Equipment        3,000           0       3,000         437.81            .00       2,562.19   14.6% 
2616110 520002  Professional Ser       15,000           0      15,000            .00            .00      15,000.00     .0% 
2616110 520012  Prof Serv-Legal            0          30          30          29.70            .00            .00  100.0% 
2616110 520039  Prof Serv-Grass      120,000           0     120,000      29,786.64      59,573.36      30,640.00   74.5% 
2616110 520049  Prof Serv-Elevat        5,400           0       5,400         600.00       1,200.00       3,600.00   33.3% 
2616110 520101  Prof Serv - Secu        7,500           0       7,500       2,117.50         175.00       5,207.50   30.6% 
2616110 520102  Prof Serv -  Ala        5,000           0       5,000       1,688.00            .00       3,312.00   33.8% 
2616110 530004  R & M Vehicles        2,500           0       2,500         499.81         218.08       1,782.11   28.7% 
2616110 530005  R & M Machinery        7,500           0       7,500       2,318.78            .00       5,181.22   30.9% 
2616110 530007  R & M Playground       20,000           0      20,000       2,063.44         479.84      17,456.72   12.7% 
2616110 530008  R & M Bldg & Fac       30,000        -580      29,420       4,494.47         899.30      24,026.23   18.3% 
2616110 530008 1028 R & M Bldg &            0         580         580            .00            .00         580.00     .0% 
2616110 530010  R & M Bldg HVAC      110,400           0     110,400      36,623.36      73,246.81         529.83   99.5% 
2616110 540000  Utilities - Wate       10,000           0      10,000       1,875.32            .00       8,124.68   18.8% 
2616110 540001  Utilities - Natu       65,000           0      65,000      20,687.34            .00      44,312.66   31.8% 
2616110 540002  Utilities - Elec      293,000           0     293,000      68,371.65            .00     224,628.35   23.3% 
2616110 540005  Telephone Svcs        9,760           0       9,760       2,496.66            .00       7,263.34   25.6% 
2616110 540006  Cell Phone        6,000           0       6,000       1,132.17         567.00       4,300.83   28.3% 
2616110 541002  Supplies-Janitor        2,500           0       2,500            .00            .00       2,500.00     .0% 
2616110 541007  Stationary & Off        2,500        -121       2,379       1,346.83            .00       1,031.79   56.6% 
2616110 541008  Supplies-Operati       15,000        -153      14,847       1,636.45         207.71      13,002.96   12.4% 
2616110 541014  Small Tools & Eq        5,000           0       5,000         599.00            .00       4,401.00   12.0% 
2616110 541014 0071 Small Tools            0     100,000     100,000            .00         859.98      99,140.02     .9% 
2616110 541017  Uniforms        3,500           0       3,500       1,014.63            .00       2,485.37   29.0% 
2616110 550000  Travel, Training          500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0% 
2616110 580001  Ad Valorem Pensi       26,842           0      26,842            .00            .00      26,842.00     .0% 
2616110 580002  Concession Produ      100,000           0     100,000      38,132.94       6,710.23      55,156.83   44.8% 
2616110 580003  Concession Suppl       12,000           0      12,000       6,466.50            .00       5,533.50   53.9% 
2616110 580004  Spoilage            0          92          92          91.68            .00            .00  100.0% 
2616110 580005  Alcohol Expense       17,500           0      17,500       9,075.39       5,718.57       2,706.04   84.5% 
2616110 580009  Fees-Vehicle Lic          500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0% 
2616110 580010  Taxes & Lic. Oth        1,000           0       1,000         180.00            .00         820.00   18.0% 
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=N6WrwnttlSL1TChQ%2F2qis2jk76%2FQmG%2Fpn%2BIonqlZqbq1TiPwImFCnVdpxOB7t4oW
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=avCk9TgcHJMjer5x2xv3OFkY83MgWOMadBiWh6DPCoxjVdDuDGWfjAJhJCkxJxVQ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=v%2ByD1sc5aux73jJQCsLmNfqNqmObQhx4rWJ3ad80GeWk1P%2F6pPfgkYXT3RXf%2FSzJ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PP%2FDurTQKB8RmX23OnVB4NnZ8M568k1rjqAHIApvutwRXdi%2BuK9Sj7kcM1jJB1X9
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dOaOCuU3gtxRI7VFuGLP8vLF6Jv2BFM3th8CuWVUH8VtOeOtn1VCAs4pXzhU4jjM
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PugSAksuc2OlT0oTvknRXdRECAkvtNfrkHVReUhbw4PlmcZ4UNdXmMLCnF8oRFbL
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AL67dleBvcVZP4QLfvS%2BB68F471ZPSdSIrCmo7RCH8nAyW5HIQEwkFVCfed1GCxp
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=E993WA5scsGE%2BUsjffLEr7X0SscqN7SlScbIIE4h3%2BW3lXRANLUvfIYvimGG5uq9
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eJ7jrTxPJkQAMYRHmKU1EHRhY3T4cKNznqeprlTnUgH7rXs4NHzLsmFqAgI7fgFi
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ytGPmmxX1BJ1lW%2Fug5%2Bio2y74ALlJX1fG07cEnA%2FYUrhNjgas0yqie9oFxFmdjr0
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OMisG06tkAYKtuupBtWrp%2FKsMNUgaOgV0Qs2gbIlbxLbIcUyXF6GkoEGlNKXwk8g
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7w0MYpzv8vYQkOZ2ylbyM%2Fn9LTrIC3VV%2BlYkM8YL2qDieQU03bslFYVlAPToMzSp
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DXKFiTDryDlHp4XWvg99QwnzpqliibxWy%2B284kgK0cSLuCkXdvP2IPI6eIMfdzR3
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=W8yI6ILb84iV1wZJlHYnZQCcQahE70YYZ2yfpibUZTZ%2BDTI2lZHRXTBJQv6QP7ly
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=o40JS%2Fo3bMI8bjBmHQyZZO1bDzLxdZoyjYc0IrXS7vag2vmS3q0KmGZI6OnyaYRh
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Z959Zk%2FtKiAoYqEdr1RYMa5jibg9803RNBWp58RaG7u5lIL0%2BfPgxlk6Wm7HFGgV
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lD1oSVHZotXtyzmrt4%2B9El3dgHLX%2BpA%2F015rjPahpz9JNHZ4Hw9Efc7%2BTfsLFhkB
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=30JLxs8BwsrDRex%2FshELF6GHQOMmGEP9WrV9rx%2BbtmSMEoM8mfHPjmkHXbebY7YG
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IVdxgBjqSDf3DS03m9aiC9wt7tzipBEVHZEa57hhSUvmSjkhzL9Ex2JrOEeCt6Mt
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HPoR7FNsLK2G8e1ejyLNP2kOg%2F1%2FfkamHw2bFK5rnnDRPG7gcOCTlPikQTuIIsAm
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fLlatAqSz6Ggtq4TVdi2C04MJFcvh4UcvCA%2BvnakUFgweoNXHeP6Lwroon8ibur%2F
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=X4M9mPM48Cfcn0tqGt%2FLbEjEmPzhmRERNGtHEFd8qaFAZiXDnUCnMMoOU9XFE25W
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IcyunBtH6an5U3kTSUeWoHVV8qwkD764ZvAqrVF6IPbnqUrdVbtsO054K%2BYbykfq
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dJCJyjO7MlUsg5zEI8H%2F%2FEZB5dyiuOAHxMpa%2B1iFTClUgMt7C1dJHiy6jPzM1clPgBVS1ewn1qaQEBO3WLK%2BZA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NUcHlugOdEXzFhlun%2B5HlbdjTGygmpcZnE1%2BwwSYAUQWvOSvKooUhnzAhAmsw9Vi
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vaZcgcYhPvnQoElWJMaLpNQ1TjNQbRroxMH6KVsBrBjtcX%2FBHcJAIBYNPcYxpOqk
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BTfIjmWVeaOW%2FdjItYTffx6J2J%2FF2lOxUllPRdFDrYIMOMXL1Y7LiXkSlwZQORqx
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WmUeSCJui7YYLk81EqJBSNHVcG0DgVZbU4cCR8HGW6N5wr9%2FIhmHWfsbRpf%2FlhQk
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tWiYCur%2FxcrZ0AtfOU3xljy5NBdEEGV6hIDBj5ZDYyNXRZ8%2Blged7Y5w6z%2BwpEMV
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QNUuyqA%2FHMxl%2BTo%2BQBorMUPNajh528zrem8yMJrndIThEHicNdCfnHZLQSYzlz2S
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DCa%2BopULQrm2L1IV%2Fu9llWns8opRCF8LXevSV2ef7rAbfrz0zbdG9bpldIEVjggY
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xvzpnYF7vla7VXivLB2pb%2FlV4X4ha1FD9ikYwx8hggda6LzVo4AP3Bd88%2Feoe7X5
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=T8LHlCfr3RzjmM7ZAQUUFsxxkrRPqf3FaoVPxTanVD3Aq2IStrBKCxFNeCYkJxRL
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2d7gFrdATT5QB7WX%2BtTEMJ4AxY484HQ14DIHl%2F%2FIpviD239l8lLmOztTg%2FsO43KF
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2qSAPFnodizBE%2BGiK724jKhJoGNrMemhx9Mqp1Iol%2B%2FhRdUUme%2BykJab6r7QXYfR68cffNqkWRbsIBA0ozxnYQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=v%2B8ePE8V1P3BMor4M6yCfOQsI%2BiiPCNZma8l%2FzB2ianKDWemvwHg7eeqQ6hjbWfN
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FlaiESHGEgP1a0s9mDZptgbdcq0szHIWDKHgIsZY9doTOf%2FHEahRO43THf%2BF28rZ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BU%2Fzxz2vYauccrQkCxVCi2kUoYLK%2FBvoJR69mKm9SFCB1tyY%2Ba9XW62br2C0Xlag
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=do4zOKdSQInUvNaq255VqrA8sJ6UQx8g2%2Fs6QbfbQwkK%2Bg4UFNG8wQtRJeiFpYdy
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Nw5EWGSaZUNvuNexrvlyQ0LkOuxlqwZTmdrnKA9feZGNcK8ArbXAryoEhtR6ZUK5
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wL2GZYG1Nns%2F3f3IdLFwMLDRH%2FQTIP%2BbEDvnQSj1PTuZyTsKh2q3PSPjN6dahS4a
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BuaAhdYTi8jYg6Vd%2FZMNLkoLPR8r3dcUPA4rtDFeB2EALB5hStaJD0%2FSX5LnlsX3
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lWQr93szprmwSe2j8XwtP1JQJ%2BFUX4H0YEaq18fSSkhGWRfqRfiKnbykTFTEpAg8
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UxanYbh4deZIVBd9%2F%2BTI%2BbPuBQMYvs7u%2FQBNdoSDs62VBo9KuN68oGJIq3J74osB
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2616110 580018  Dues & Subscript            0         153         153         152.88            .00            .00  100.0% 
2616110 580022  Postage          100           0         100            .00            .00         100.00     .0% 
2616110 580024  Fees &  Charges        7,500           0       7,500       1,908.91            .00       5,591.09   25.5% 
2616110 580034  Diesel          500           0         500         152.50            .00         347.50   30.5% 
2616110 580035  Gasoline       10,000           0      10,000       1,762.75            .00       8,237.25   17.6% 
2616110 580055  Team Expense       83,000           0      83,000      25,183.45      25,875.00      31,941.55   61.5% 
2616110 580056  Trophies & Award        1,500           0       1,500            .00            .00       1,500.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL 261-Recreation Administration            0           0           0    -243,388.31     175,730.88      67,657.43  100.0%

 
 

2616120 261-LSU Ag Center                  
_________________________________________

 
2616120 499101  Transfer From Sa      -29,968           0     -29,968     -10,450.06            .00     -19,517.94   34.9% 
2616120 589006  Operating Grant       29,968           0      29,968      14,984.00      14,984.00            .00  100.0% 

 
TOTAL 261-LSU Ag Center                        0           0           0       4,533.94      14,984.00     -19,517.94  100.0%

 
 

2616200 261-Tourism                        
_________________________________________

 
2616200 410026  Film Permits            0           0           0      -1,000.00            .00       1,000.00  100.0% 
2616200 420003 5500 Federal Gran            0           0           0      -2,780.00            .00       2,780.00  100.0% 
2616200 440000 0077 State Grants            0     -12,000     -12,000            .00            .00     -12,000.00     .0% 
2616200 440000 6030 State Grants      -20,000           0     -20,000            .00            .00     -20,000.00     .0% 
2616200 440008  State Enterprise     -140,000           0    -140,000            .00            .00    -140,000.00     .0% 
2616200 450038  Rents and Leases            0           0           0      -1,200.00            .00       1,200.00  100.0% 
2616200 450038 6012 Rents and Le       -7,200           0      -7,200      -1,200.00            .00      -6,000.00   16.7% 
2616200 480071  Reimbursement      -15,000           0     -15,000         700.00            .00     -15,700.00   -4.7% 
2616200 483001 0090 Donations      -15,000           0     -15,000      -7,500.00            .00      -7,500.00   50.0% 
2616200 483001 0106 Donations       -7,500           0      -7,500            .00            .00      -7,500.00     .0% 
2616200 483001 0107 Donations       -7,500           0      -7,500            .00            .00      -7,500.00     .0% 
2616200 483001 0117 Donations       -5,000           0      -5,000            .00            .00      -5,000.00     .0% 
2616200 483001 0119 Donations      -60,000           0     -60,000     -20,000.00            .00     -40,000.00   33.3% 
2616200 483001 1022 Donations       -7,500           0      -7,500            .00            .00      -7,500.00     .0% 
2616200 499100  Transfer from Ge      -35,000           0     -35,000            .00            .00     -35,000.00     .0% 
2616200 499101  Transfer From Sa     -317,941           0    -317,941    -110,868.33            .00    -207,072.67   34.9% 
2616200 501000  Salaries      161,473           0     161,473      55,602.03            .00     105,870.97   34.4% 
2616200 501002  Taxes - Payroll        2,456           0       2,456         759.34            .00       1,696.66   30.9% 
2616200 501004  Pension Costs       20,000           0      20,000       6,811.25            .00      13,188.75   34.1% 
2616200 501005  Insurance-Hospit       28,000           0      28,000       9,673.39            .00      18,326.61   34.5% 
2616200 502005  Insurance-Proper       33,125           0      33,125      11,421.65            .00      21,703.35   34.5% 
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6NgDzd0SPzS46OXXLRLBg8O1%2FaZNMWucmOfD8LjlskBV%2FkuFI7mvJlrWoy0L1%2B98
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=g77FFiIOxv3VMYeaZySvwjn8FvXGaSQtTC%2BOT73MijyJnZejdyqjMKT8Ukuhj7q%2B
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jxLD1UKwbN52a7Izit0pbjV%2Fyw%2BTtRy%2BuQ43TqbCMxWes7RdpKTT%2BADr6xlzEb6L
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0M9P6o4%2BlJV2BK4i4mbFaamNg2k2brx%2FUBiq%2FskAYCWM3CmxlF1yI1%2BEXkhxXCKg
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZGL0AkhDxpo4SP23svKDrnqbarUUTWeLLtEubfxvgjccnEwMJUOj7Hk7003jkiSc
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LY03Q85eGzarsLOmCtMpdjySryZcWJuhznDyYE2LUSOOafuPID6TtLanxm8xPCIn
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=e0q4BeXnIhL5omLb0%2FP1rYKofl76GWvFnb3f%2FjkWLgG5aNSqqujPRK%2Bjb2QbD1Sb
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iKH7k7Nm%2FpQY%2FsMViKQQ%2FQQ1hgJv0r79llY%2BPx7NnxJaIeJ3lYHndTnlYBV8EmbR
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6z%2BYALjaxAwA4uzUiEz8Dj1MS2kvyPDYKaC7ZeZqrCLoT5whHrJTDh1l8Yj4yjGU
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qhpahm1GiT2NpO%2BZzH%2Bpq1Rv%2FedWAH68Cb%2FxEg%2F3yrH1IZiYzQHm9vtmheK60enT
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZAJcpydLbpj1aS9jB2YqZKZN4POj46%2BCp38Ur0p3leqqKtkMkMix0Rur5B8XxnfyVYjuj1nPPH%2FrdnMOOwMQ6w%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sMBU%2BQL%2BgglqMN888gCnu8bNFtPgE8VtAmAZm2KOo1dmUthdl5fbZCbPm1WdeEeMprvHHBoQnHbt32wDF7nh2w%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZYgkcd3REtGU5D4Kz1taHRdlIvHzgU3ebMOm2%2BVUm1S8ZY%2BXkSbXMpyP9BvoW8jqUQc7eOKe1euYC8wchewYJA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CWtWLZ3XIiw4zigOH114cYoeJCSi9xEoYVxsASOXMLGpGI2De2yP7c5P8vQUnh3C
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9Lnqz4vQcHt2JEewptBUruHYFrG2Cq3ioP5hOESBI7zZy0iRN4KjYpS6Blcsn8m8
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uJSci8%2BhrLiVkZQemtOYB7m9TUd%2FFdKqgKrL%2FioHVLyu9ImGx9DFlsgm3nX604qCYwjQU0nLEzHFfb5klJeFDA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cch0iwtC6105OnuMvm47R1KBVZeXCCwe6wZa3Ky1DBPk3aUQHjG1TQMjQLEdy2Ha
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tlwEM4iOM3%2FKBPI9oG9UicJiPXckMIzOxHtLa94LumVx4pnJUeQXgEkRzd9%2F8N9z7opt8h7iCKCxnebemI6ZpQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2B0x5GpL41hMb6AYCzlKGfaq4XsRCtL0bnCcVeBlA6Pd2Rp%2FpHJORo2E2a%2Fn2QjG9qAu5I%2BhlWlaKKEcD9mZCDw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BQYnJBvBJsMifu2mCbINexPIoUX1Q%2BcSHHbnt19Ipb01dAAlhih6qSuPRQIuj1PFN0WmZ2HCcIsRm9bSJNFEsw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=K5gKS1qmSMFR1z9LA7lMAVZhErokT%2BXHsrYxSFWGN71M6NZA562V090dvYIH4sahtD%2BeUDXYGko%2FBHL2PLAkaA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MIp5oN5efaU3fEoD3786M2eFr81zuwcB6rd2Ryw%2BCyMHAAtKh8TCHQZgvNiF53nijMk2XnvTAQGUVbxxR%2B4xsw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4XEZ66h5qghdllnkaA5SQaBOvlwd7BIvvHL7g91nLpA2t1eaYeaCG2oJoBhVOAJR6SjNc77SbWA178LQzsX%2FKA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jDFgO6fegcTQBeALS45LqozA2MI4aZByYPiiHqFK4GPYTrwqIPje04PnX2n%2FMY9n
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bw8Uj3JlL86CQUEZ5x9%2BmKNduu6cU8t8dJ5lgeVzSPAQNH%2FKuCtd7vSPQ9AEtnGQ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pbO5A9%2BtYW6wcctR4nKA7NO3HEcDtUs9b1oSk5srNLDrMgvKxVGhmLViQOkD0Ndi
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tP80NhKe6dmZ4C81iqfK6Y2l2O5I15gFdT7haoMvmI0%2BTt7FrIBF%2FnG%2BsM2aVGRu
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hIq%2F2027vRJyuihD0Eg2Mx8sqGt5RFNaMbeBlkhqm16bwCa3OsbT3qA50WvZLlGP
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mY69nzyEXm%2BkXF1%2BXBoakKQHm2FxH913CTSiY0MTf9ZKV44i6OxmigcZzgFuOq2b
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1A9zyiqH%2FIemHl1T%2F%2BJw695mP19EXnDtRjG4iStGLziw8JnrIQYofrwfRbIrajWg
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2616200 502008  Insurance-Flood       24,937           0      24,937       8,391.64            .00      16,545.36   33.7% 
2616200 503002  Rent - Equipment        1,800           0       1,800         434.68            .00       1,365.32   24.1% 
2616200 503002 6012 Rent - Equip        1,500           0       1,500         359.16            .00       1,140.84   23.9% 
2616200 503004  Rentals/Leases        1,200           0       1,200         100.00            .00       1,100.00    8.3% 
2616200 520002  Professional Ser       12,500           0      12,500         875.00            .00      11,625.00    7.0% 
2616200 520002 003 Professional        5,000           0       5,000            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0% 
2616200 520101  Prof Serv - Secu        3,500           0       3,500            .00            .00       3,500.00     .0% 
2616200 520102  Prof Serv -  Ala        1,500           0       1,500         360.00            .00       1,140.00   24.0% 
2616200 520102 6012 Prof Serv -        1,500           0       1,500         236.00            .00       1,264.00   15.7% 
2616200 530005  R & M Machinery        1,500           0       1,500            .00            .00       1,500.00     .0% 
2616200 530008  R & M Bldg & Fac        1,500           0       1,500          76.81            .00       1,423.19    5.1% 
2616200 530008 6012 R & M Bldg &        1,500       4,750       6,250         280.05       5,970.00            .00  100.0% 
2616200 530010  R & M Bldg HVAC       25,000           0      25,000       7,976.16      15,952.27       1,071.57   95.7% 
2616200 540000  Utilities - Wate        2,500           0       2,500         535.67            .00       1,964.33   21.4% 
2616200 540000 6012 Utilities -          250           0         250            .00            .00         250.00     .0% 
2616200 540001  Utilities - Natu          750           0         750            .00            .00         750.00     .0% 
2616200 540001 6012 Utilities -       11,000           0      11,000       2,351.34            .00       8,648.66   21.4% 
2616200 540002  Utilities - Elec       30,000           0      30,000       3,585.90            .00      26,414.10   12.0% 
2616200 540002 6012 Utilities -       30,000           0      30,000       4,547.35            .00      25,452.65   15.2% 
2616200 540005  Telephone Svcs       15,000           0      15,000       4,572.07            .00      10,427.93   30.5% 
2616200 540005 6012 Telephone Sv        4,000           0       4,000            .00            .00       4,000.00     .0% 
2616200 540006  Cell Phone          750           0         750         163.12         113.40         473.48   36.9% 
2616200 541007  Stationary & Off        1,500           0       1,500         181.41            .00       1,318.59   12.1% 
2616200 541008  Supplies-Operati        2,750           0       2,750            .00            .00       2,750.00     .0% 
2616200 541017 6012 Uniforms        2,000           0       2,000         800.95            .00       1,199.05   40.0% 
2616200 550000  Travel, Training        3,500           0       3,500         569.48            .00       2,930.52   16.3% 
2616200 550000 0090 Travel, Trai        2,000           0       2,000            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0% 
2616200 550006  Meeting & Confer          500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0% 
2616200 580017  Advertising       15,000           0      15,000          95.00            .00      14,905.00     .6% 
2616200 580017 0077 Advertising            0      12,000      12,000         870.00            .00      11,130.00    7.3% 
2616200 580017 1022 Advertising        1,500           0       1,500            .00            .00       1,500.00     .0% 
2616200 580017 5554 Advertising        3,000           0       3,000            .00         222.00       2,778.00    7.4% 
2616200 580017 6030 Advertising       40,000           0      40,000       4,110.00       2,086.58      33,803.42   15.5% 
2616200 580018  Dues & Subscript        2,000           0       2,000       1,900.00            .00         100.00   95.0% 
2616200 580018 003 Dues & Subscr        5,000           0       5,000       5,000.00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2616200 580019  Entertainment &       20,000      -5,250      14,750         798.87            .00      13,951.08    5.4% 
2616200 580019 003 Entertainment        7,500           0       7,500            .00            .00       7,500.00     .0% 
2616200 580019 0090 Entertainmen       20,000           0      20,000       2,027.40      -1,502.40      19,475.00    2.6% 
2616200 580019 0106 Entertainmen        7,500           0       7,500            .00            .00       7,500.00     .0% 
2616200 580019 0107 Entertainmen        7,500           0       7,500            .00            .00       7,500.00     .0% 
2616200 580019 0109 Entertainmen            0         500         500         500.00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2616200 580019 0117 Entertainmen        5,000           0       5,000            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0% 
2616200 580019 0119 Entertainmen       60,000           0      60,000            .00            .00      60,000.00     .0% 
2616200 580019 1022 Entertainmen        7,500           0       7,500            .00            .00       7,500.00     .0% 
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9zlnvEOmee98s8JCzYn0bY1TUsikRsQXvnsplY%2BVNkPyZB17Fv9U8kYDHphTC8xK
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=442FuDNL92djOtNEooYUCYnBLadMR3Sp4QATGoWWQTwkClw%2Fx6O0qG3a6Kdgks4G
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UtkMG32bRBfEYy6KcNAAkZEsQ1ZKABQrVyEjubMOS5jG5aT2vHd4HN9%2Bai27cOV9ke3qi2g%2FDaPANb631MpfPA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lgLsz1gslOm5Ki%2Fpsk4a6z6%2Fq66EQG2iqhMRxylb68a6icF5CGOpYid%2BUXIOVtbF
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Hq3WJ3W0e1R9aGC8AwXlrmdvaLf9%2FVcRqaNpVCOu89KsugmxFv9l0AHbhzlyN1ug
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=H3ZGh90ywZQ6CZd1jpDd6PDQV4wYDqUqB95wEkjpOWr%2FbdllNw80mDVAHwmy8422G73Rz3LOGm4HSDO8frt5MQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Wkwj%2F19lhwXiE%2FT0gGdD52%2BizuLIkNisvHZGjPi1%2FqpKPejwdkCxSlW%2FCWybGo2o
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=e4AdD%2Frtqk486smQDkyskwERvv8X4RTkbEF04myHnw%2BFKPMDsszEcAW%2BYBtGJseq
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8qwA0Aam5pwz%2FhDluN77Gq3GNBf192tdPELP3Nhj9jkWuOuWlwUKkoeTNdVVQImSmUtInFmSMKnhg%2B63wxn0ZA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1RAlDphsgRzG7yDbmQI7eTp5HbeJy9bIKZlbAWBpf9K%2BWCzbf2mwOVPUXikX5lZw
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gmIloQ7WAeXapTU%2F1rr0PbvgGaSgSudMfFFvIDUWCVI5m8AfAcCbzW90J82gGlMf
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lb6%2Bthh1mlSTVw3BI6hNfj%2B8mjuNITLm67wsJmNoFObFfl4GKtmtzIPTGxmNnaEaqUGb2PR5KNgmQOt2F4MERQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dIGM6lrPFcb%2BqqajhOSkkJumPzvsqhai21%2BzKvBNZErAJmXCaBSIi9Tns4EH3Bpq
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ORol5ajskEapx1lopWlNjdtkt3xcX9deFnz7HNzu75KETnaGA7O9jYF7ppCJRwAT
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=o2ytxA8brjDEa19UmZWciT8APeKwjBkL8kkY%2F4zwd8uHcn7pVZxEfTjQemD4mXts7OhpHhmciQII9RQfE8Xwvg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dtaWLxWtRnAgykKLpARaVeo1Y0HPU8VflFbS8JFkxzmcIoHKoDwFyx2CEjrxqetB
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2VfinZK2OhXRX3TZrUn%2F1Yp7JnjL9tilMIYejmbrR%2FMWulcphknGELQyHsenXhlGipfq48%2FFYQ%2Btr7LOqyAalQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HcSpV6vSnrwVCV4zJ8TacFvyk3fhmt2jlRyMwKRmhbA%2B9OKlTpoZrXbcCGyPa6i%2F
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oeF1yUOs9Nb41HjRznO1pctEkdlnWUxDOx8qWDwjzdXz0jJ2MOXAAgcA8JnB1Wgt75F6hSsMt5FUxYm73CAl2w%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=exvitSFPcH9CLQtIeXV3zVTLgWJEm6BxaRShHO6cvAPtnmptdkAxlEckwvT3Km62
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QQsVGYSoQNdi02B3e%2B%2BQUbVDikbyXDlLrPwRZbcu2mKAeZ2oG14K2h8T8BVFaYd4EASI1MMmEhnpZPFzKGZxYg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GCgxNBqudBNQBqBPxSiKQoFSkqi4E00AhX1pGm7M5xOiCoAhEXCvChJwBH%2B6D26j
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CI0dpb5VVuG0jhHQ1eVQhO8GNNndTTTWjkn0o6hjfmXbcptiWRlZOdB5LimgWGFW
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ehsi72KkbzMg26%2FKCVXkiqT541lZyh0rYv2bA7JCXUpDX649yqRWWQvRtgjVWO%2Bw
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sXTIQ511q%2BjtAx3fr9nJKG%2BzvBu%2B08%2Bxku99BWLGh%2Biwtbc8jNWt54FD8Jm4oRKYO9Yz%2B0fpm6cyvv%2BV4jY8fQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JH6K6qFxGJVlxteRiNaIy7biXimSMuu1h1QbZGUAiOT0Hr1WzeI3Mw3OVPAWQJis
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=24x8BMmhH9L%2FaDAUwBLY7pmKOPkVehzKd786vHEOia4SYmagemvVeCeNcrm0Qm0Qeks%2FTd1I2izydeSvWTo6cA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tIeZ16AiSxANIsdtjeUZNjCpQGt9PvwaMfb%2By1Rs3pyogdV%2BHJih1lUIDm8Ci8nA
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zYwWl%2FFLywBE43aasZo9zMPXc6rYMgMMatyVr68ofjEy3MqTnWGL9%2Bep9S6BV0Kh
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BeqdBPTu2LeeX8eO%2B2xtyoV0mQMWCrIuqRaQ1oEG1jtKCt0ZbsTyytJzhX%2BF8OVwR3SWOvaICTUocKNkWqTWtA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Nk4IHtXINHM7yAwSjRsk6RMqwXAWbJU4kPnpMg2J40PzNxL%2BPvNwZaMYfapS1wQWeNO8NL0e8Lhha%2BlXJTBqrg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=brM%2B9dQYKiU1M08EWqs22oKolnLbgReejyV%2BFVagmCYFHHr3EoC13voXVCft1dOeQGUleE5bOwiO6Nd%2BAPUMIA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yBlL6HRmjZVl%2F4m%2FNORXiLgXssEvFOgN69Xy2AevRAHKbenkm9Ho6OErKGo6bzY1kWpe%2FVzTHVUFHDxGgE5DFQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vUYzeHS8fAlkhHTs6%2BntbkMOQiZ8JI41F%2Bdvff94KJ6Z3F4xVPFyxL5C8HNLqeIm
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=q8Y%2FMZU1CF%2Fik3phHUP5%2BULF%2FyvLJ23mwQYnUjbPn21ZyYRPrWOTvxwiVgZ5pLaDq4eAkowTJGTsp4mse7%2BwTA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xY344Asi%2BnEdtzw1WqPaiYtIq3%2B%2FiO7wqBP3A39GkuIJpUsGVjB108y0u5l5MJEk
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9NbW%2BplwTqtAZUVAgTIb20%2BSEgZKXWMpN1H2PEMvzLv0pcYeAcndlDJSjW6a2Ke13thSW%2FZD0Utphl5EF%2Bc1iw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4WpMPJcXvnUo63eyd6zKor6k0z3uLMFycrpnG0XrUjNvQ9f9MaD8rtt8CFYcqEEtsP7YbhoLJYnkkBYq4GAqmQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=anlydazmFNyVUb1BRaSGtkUWTULFlHzPHf1P%2F8uIgrSAERVih%2BtBmbUrJ2zPF%2FTIslq0z6r1oVEusQSpV5mhnA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=g9mkIUpFXiVYdl%2FB0gDMeHGx3ZToLGq%2ByC5O3jGQIF43ne5Xp%2FKTkk8wNpP2TCFiNjORISmha0k1EeDBw3dfpw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=r8QQABe3NF%2FuEA3dJVt9bWg0AMd0%2BCxY5SAYyipduZzqjB5PyEtRTzRWgdVObRi%2BRLDt8E9NUulQoO%2FX7Ozq5w%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RWJIT9ydTe%2F7uDFZMw9jKTBBxkQgWGenx6zvKc1ygAQa21uDlSY6kSJib7PfYApKq1%2B%2BiMflH0wTmMfPYE8Pqw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DOBThaBY0HcgyuwnZVcUXrRBuKFdDNKX7G8zCk4USeXSPFGNhLXHNMSvbTPaCniPNaOvk2Vix38iRr7ITwSIvQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TQR%2BsFRAd3AN7GlPuLZQN932xueJ5ELQ7%2BDc08TLqThl9y0pMK4j%2F5uUXeU1VA%2FN0ZuP%2BYm3%2BiosaEE3gLT3tg%3D%3D
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261      Recreation                         APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
2616200 580021  Recording Fees          100           0         100            .00            .00         100.00     .0% 
2616200 580022  Postage        1,500           0       1,500           2.40            .00       1,497.60     .2% 
2616200 580035  Gasoline           50           0          50            .00            .00          50.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL 261-Tourism                              0           0           0      -7,880.21      22,841.85     -14,961.64  100.0%

 
TOTAL Recreation                               0           0           0    -314,734.58     213,766.73     100,967.85  100.0%

 
TOTAL REVENUES   -2,348,929    -112,000  -2,460,929    -951,859.10            .00  -1,509,069.90
TOTAL EXPENSES    2,348,929     112,000   2,460,929     637,124.52     213,766.73   1,610,037.75
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3KugV647lWN1u5VI3yUH%2FXOxFnvQo13BkecGeaUgA47enc8a5Nr8yNK03PHVJYvX
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=r4WApPrb7JGeVSeZxMAMSwrx%2FwDrVvXNuP%2BWv3kDOj3cgcrV%2Bz0XVDV59pMTxS8Y
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ytTEG2JozLgLmiRli3QPY%2B2hXxaUaYhhKxE606RXnVA07Hcb%2Bl9UHkYU1U8nWsy3
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262      Public Works                       APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

2623495 262 - Capital Projects             
_________________________________________

 
2623495 420003  Federal Grants      -90,000           0     -90,000            .00            .00     -90,000.00     .0% 
2623495 420028  FEMA            0           0           0      -1,206.77            .00       1,206.77  100.0% 
2623495 499101  Transfer From Sa     -309,042           0    -309,042    -107,765.19            .00    -201,276.81   34.9% 
2623495 499229  Transfer From Hu      -12,500           0     -12,500            .00            .00     -12,500.00     .0% 
2623495 501000  Salaries      282,082           0     282,082      93,268.33            .00     188,813.67   33.1% 
2623495 501002  Taxes - Payroll        4,200           0       4,200       1,334.39            .00       2,865.61   31.8% 
2623495 501004  Pension Costs       35,000           0      35,000      11,425.40            .00      23,574.60   32.6% 
2623495 501005  Insurance-Hospit       34,500           0      34,500      10,538.45            .00      23,961.55   30.5% 
2623495 503002  Rent - Equipment        2,000           0       2,000            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0% 
2623495 503005  Rent - Storage        3,960           0       3,960       3,960.00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2623495 520002  Professional Ser       25,000      -4,373      20,627            .00            .00      20,626.93     .0% 
2623495 520002 1028 Professional            0       4,073       4,073       4,073.07            .00            .00  100.0% 
2623495 520002 5555 Professional            0         300         300         300.00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2623495 520003  Prof Serv-Softwa       15,000           0      15,000       7,100.40            .00       7,899.60   47.3% 
2623495 540006  Cell Phone        1,800           0       1,800         245.35            .00       1,554.65   13.6% 
2623495 541007  Stationary & Off        2,000           0       2,000          36.67          58.23       1,905.10    4.7% 
2623495 550000  Travel, Training        1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0% 
2623495 580021  Recording Fees        1,500           0       1,500         610.00            .00         890.00   40.7% 
2623495 580022  Postage          250           0         250            .00            .00         250.00     .0% 
2623495 580028  Shipping Handlin          250           0         250            .00            .00         250.00     .0% 
2623495 580035  Gasoline        3,000           0       3,000         234.08            .00       2,765.92    7.8% 

 
TOTAL 262 - Capital Projects                   0           0           0      24,154.18          58.23     -24,212.41  100.0%

 
 

2624010 262-Public Works Main              
_________________________________________

 
2624010 410021  Permit Fees       -1,000           0      -1,000            .00            .00      -1,000.00     .0% 
2624010 410023  Project Permits       -8,000           0      -8,000      -6,500.00            .00      -1,500.00   81.3% 
2624010 420003  Federal Grants      -57,372           0     -57,372            .00            .00     -57,372.00     .0% 
2624010 420028  FEMA            0           0           0     -35,904.70            .00      35,904.70  100.0% 
2624010 430000  State Rev. Shar.            0           0           0      -6,060.00            .00       6,060.00  100.0% 
2624010 440007  Road Royalty Fun     -200,000           0    -200,000      -5,117.82            .00    -194,882.18    2.6% 
2624010 470003  Interest - Other       -2,500           0      -2,500         -19.19            .00      -2,480.81     .8% 
2624010 499101  Transfer From Sa      -71,519           0     -71,519     -24,939.19            .00     -46,579.81   34.9% 
2624010 501000  Salaries      144,238           0     144,238      48,290.82            .00      95,947.18   33.5% 
2624010 501002  Taxes - Payroll        2,440           0       2,440         419.04            .00       2,020.96   17.2% 
2624010 501004  Pension Costs       19,000           0      19,000       5,915.59            .00      13,084.41   31.1% 
2624010 501005  Insurance-Hospit       25,000           0      25,000       7,953.31            .00      17,046.69   31.8% 
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IOOZgoSPCugUk%2BhXIwFLbS%2F6Tz3VSjlQko4JaOSvYHJmGrlL9TYF8KPR8heccupp
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1gUlXSD6CjNxMn6i9yFV27c4hoVfjK3pi2K%2FUHWCcMmwEEST96E8aB52obUK1dMt
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2sd%2B2gw4f6JMsA1%2BPKC5bPqPw8EvWx5tUXHYrFZyPhFGgQORloi3EDW8JY3nZTpg
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=riqFQ0Yugo6GT%2Fb%2F7ZaXDXCn0lGrAq8ygRGZS8qpHfhNLtVpW1Bnd5QFbCgLV4Ow
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=E5k3LRhkn%2B8Y%2B5r0K9PLoX6ktjBfQNnL3i328jzxWrzfucqOBSv96bpw8V5O81i7
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=suzRdmXiy1G1EBKzcGF64fz%2BC2qE7Oy1Zt2Zwv5v0M%2BQJF55iH4CcLucM4sj9OMZ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vJwxk7kbARmWC0WfFaLNIRCdEzyi%2BuW8kyiv3IEJpTorFN7a50XXEQfz6%2Bl%2BVhq3
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5pnup4MM%2Bm%2BIJ2nO%2F6oBW6UrLKZaqYmXDpONfFCkiOVv6p5%2BkoOxrlRcKipza%2BCm
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OgM4r0I8URMxO2JlkDHc00kOddcQevs3%2BkOasXu%2B1PDjTsFt24qLYsZocWX4COhn
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2F73Rtnml8ULBf%2BKJqwhi8skuPSO63zrWiUin7aLXZ8B5Tovp6PPIbiQRlyb7Ql%2Bc
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=p2xegWvWGF36iKCmB9i%2BtbPBtiVxI00lsAI563yv%2BKi41s8cJQmUywhtwDCIB8XB
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0KwRN%2FueMufUoYUTIMWYJNI%2B3OhnZ1j1x6dVVCMhC0XcIAY23rUQZHnDKXU%2FUogU53UFIs2WKg8kOeI%2BsMilVw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gIOp8UHDedGslIjQmNWoHl2edjkK79nXtBBEv7th7KgrTv7GILuca0RG49ttcESykiOKnaDWS%2FyukWIKWGd6aA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eTpOkgwWV4BoN3UQQJ7WhYBZw9hxTnBKxwk1Up3xQ0VJwQeYSDK3TAXuE3DxN4yQ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZhwBd8MdhMroWAjipM5HEL42OubssgCGoKRD%2FTzRYh57pyvd8og4MWuhyZGizdj8
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5w2VGCP5idrB9PIwdEkTZefAAEM1de6G5n765X5SyAGb0vW75Qqofyv4hj6hwHZy
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oLWlDiFZINX0IBXp5sWKQW4otaiXQ%2FznvSiTyd3HkErMTrW9SD9zol0wxWmMQwOf
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=K2KO7ugZ%2FS0fgkQJ1d6gA%2Fyrg8yO9aHKXPegmBqxyrjc%2FdN0ZORAFfclWStNo%2F9o
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XXbDSEk6IT00MSEdzvDPxiYbZKwrCDoGy%2Brt%2FG5miF6KsfyYxdAvpfBLx56n2Rwz
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=c5JlXGHHL1YMemZab206PXxR1OJcs8M32i7%2FS1%2B9eER0On6gKIZRbTGlP44NEXFB
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4xyq8OMos6izoqXWDpUuHy3CTkfFeNZeeF8Ksb2tSq7PV9qV3dIfqb5oz%2FOAZ8Uh
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tqOSVh%2Fx6znEB6S29sfpCnP9Y7gpYTUlNZKMYlXytGLQr0k%2FsjweG0iZgZ0le8ks
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xj3qWbt9NqjqgElGfXEJykxHuNXC8M0ff1LVcnVtBpKOPJpqUM9h945XzoUbVczV
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=m9p9uE6Z%2FRgtB3y3KPOCOgdOFSauo5f6vSHkZYvAlNIhZm%2FPLmt3AvmSPBZmZnfo
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rwqD9FzagrLU3eNBhaY8%2F5OwYm3sbcq82YX2DXJhIsEvoSeEGc4pm3zl11gjAvKO
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LxBbArGxVYsx9LFJU4uw8hr%2FKH85OKqgEEulvzrlpOB5sw7aEBL07Qe95SfIDpbX
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qVBm1r0622BwgUxOuALmNGd1iiNEcvv5MB4A%2BDTYbatB70hq9tiWtCENAanHsIXx
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hgOCL1Doqkxg4Ntouu6uc89AaqgXCPvYT31pQ%2BEVxoMJ6p2D4GkfaD4NWpFmty34
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LX5%2F2Lf1Crxk9fbcAdm%2B4DHIARCNDmg8RDLo18Xq9svlHm4gHpwaZioJ9lWCUkYB
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sfrMapooJgmqRK53LosRnCG%2B%2FNDH0sWIKyScNXRGM55jxrklNq2EjQCkrsK6akMD
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2s59AsctoADrsUH5sVYuN%2FOfhJfjkRZswlFwh%2B1P0OIJT3I7pNcU2xish2Qh5Vje
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Hq3kQO4v0MAuKtNxGvJGMYszahhKSX4UynTeg%2FTJCOcdjc%2BJcEr248GUZKWHp8q1
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rwiruZPXyIEUkuhUMfu5qNSooXEnTA3h5EaYRNmfOpd4ucyzcktDaA5FVWn0S7BV
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2624010 502005  Insurance-Proper       16,500           0      16,500       5,692.85            .00      10,807.15   34.5% 
2624010 502008  Insurance-Flood       38,603           0      38,603      11,993.64            .00      26,609.36   31.1% 
2624010 503001  Lease-Property        3,600           0       3,600       1,200.00            .00       2,400.00   33.3% 
2624010 503002  Rent - Equipment        5,000           0       5,000       1,896.68       1,952.64       1,150.68   77.0% 
2624010 520002  Professional Ser        4,500           0       4,500       1,000.00       2,000.00       1,500.00   66.7% 
2624010 520012  Prof Serv-Legal            0          42          42          41.74            .00            .00  100.0% 
2624010 520102  Prof Serv -  Ala          660         848       1,508       1,507.50            .00            .00  100.0% 
2624010 530004  R & M Vehicles        3,000           0       3,000         738.25         447.74       1,814.01   39.5% 
2624010 530008  R & M Bldg & Fac        3,500           0       3,500       1,252.40            .00       2,247.60   35.8% 
2624010 530010  R & M Bldg HVAC       14,000           0      14,000       4,593.60       9,187.18         219.22   98.4% 
2624010 540000  Utilities - Wate          600           0         600         109.17            .00         490.83   18.2% 
2624010 540002  Utilities - Elec       22,000           0      22,000       5,497.02            .00      16,502.98   25.0% 
2624010 540005  Telephone Svcs        6,500           0       6,500       2,412.82            .00       4,087.18   37.1% 
2624010 540006  Cell Phone        4,500           0       4,500         626.60            .00       3,873.40   13.9% 
2624010 541002  Supplies-Janitor        1,250           0       1,250         604.87            .00         645.13   48.4% 
2624010 541007  Stationary & Off        3,500        -122       3,378         491.57            .00       2,886.69   14.6% 
2624010 541008  Supplies-Operati        2,000           0       2,000          32.37            .00       1,967.63    1.6% 
2624010 550000  Travel, Training        1,750           0       1,750         145.00            .00       1,605.00    8.3% 
2624010 580000  Ded. by Tax Coll          250           0         250            .00            .00         250.00     .0% 
2624010 580009  Fees-Vehicle Lic            0          80          80            .00          80.00            .00  100.0% 
2624010 580018  Dues & Subscript        1,750           0       1,750         306.00            .00       1,444.00   17.5% 
2624010 580021  Recording Fees          500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0% 
2624010 580022  Postage          500           0         500          63.69            .00         436.31   12.7% 
2624010 580024  Fees &  Charges          250           0         250            .00            .00         250.00     .0% 
2624010 580028  Shipping Handlin          250           0         250            .00            .00         250.00     .0% 
2624010 580034  Diesel        5,500        -848       4,653         388.94            .00       4,263.56    8.4% 
2624010 580035  Gasoline        8,000           0       8,000       1,153.32            .00       6,846.68   14.4% 

 
TOTAL 262-Public Works Main               -1,250           0      -1,250      25,785.89      13,667.56     -40,703.45-3156.3%

 
 

2624015 262-Road Department                
_________________________________________

 
2624015 401000  Ad Valorem Taxes   -1,250,197           0  -1,250,197    -416,800.00            .00    -833,397.00   33.3% 
2624015 401001  Prior Year Adval      -37,500           0     -37,500     -45,795.94            .00       8,295.94  122.1% 
2624015 420028  FEMA            0           0           0     -12,089.54            .00      12,089.54  100.0% 
2624015 430000  State Rev. Shar.      -16,250           0     -16,250            .00            .00     -16,250.00     .0% 
2624015 440004  State Grants-Mil      -24,000           0     -24,000      -6,662.68            .00     -17,337.32   27.8% 
2624015 440005  State Grants-Pop     -460,000           0    -460,000    -132,654.15            .00    -327,345.85   28.8% 
2624015 440009  State Hwy Grass      -86,520           0     -86,520     -28,836.00            .00     -57,684.00   33.3% 
2624015 470003  Interest - Other            0           0           0        -812.69            .00         812.69  100.0% 
2624015 499101  Transfer From Sa   -1,450,592           0  -1,450,592    -505,831.96            .00    -944,760.04   34.9% 
2624015 501000  Salaries      991,594           0     991,594     324,099.87            .00     667,494.13   32.7% 
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6ucZDSVm1ceT8md48oV25Do3onkKdFbe4VHwB%2F1fj921n8NyhFGPmTCPmCu3ZQV9
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hSwkJ2uIfKlnvzyiJAZylT%2F4jMdNNbE8iUATg%2F3gI%2BC77KYaVFk3NYFf2zdsI%2B0r
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9z1FHeXWwVFnn6XTbBSDoXtdn4Sz9aBvrxAPrZXzyjP78cU3SMmBugkeU9avy2RL
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=114JOWKrfO%2FDPCYKQzJ5ucWquMqwfM%2Fgid8p3QET%2Ft8JNNRTqm2igPLflR4me5%2Bd
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MWy3ah5Ng0Amr8FO2HuE2z%2Ff1xzyXOr9zirBQ5V%2FkUyKU%2BcdgLAoJ3qVfE8nMVh0
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UScKpNiq8VOmVqjcyYJ0npwziPwK%2BJ2joXWFTdd%2FLylDAI1uzorslQpv%2Bz1s%2Fu2Y
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QVYmIAD3KVgF9vrAp8hNn1OqEJqBmbVMH8VoCz8%2BAA9zPvLpakXlOTNUWtMcPxZK
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ba0v4%2B4GGIItBgjlTov79jAWkmLlmp0DRjrk7tdxp7rh8SP%2BZl3uxSdqbveE8z17
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8UTx8DDWL%2FWzxHuqB0n3ja%2FjUrKf%2FRTMUv%2BTBzGbcf9nbz0BjUbLo9s%2FdQabMzS9
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9ZlirAlt%2BTF4Aa8r8CdynD3E5YGoF3z4evQBujK1%2BStm0SStJsVDXKVMlSoFhW5Q
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8gXd576MIUSBsa70Gi0t4KzlP814GTF4AU3edD9qEmeaHGtD70n96ef%2BTFQhEQkV
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3sl89NV31T7RmO2d1e30vzKuHISM%2BBahUQ1KD7IuLv3dmdK4SVkDFHEXUGfXFqh0
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6iK9QvpQES0zwBLZ5tIk8XF1PniQiXvxVQ4Cx71%2FJCGvBkHGbSZfuypiDhRnl1ds
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Uf%2FyhlQMnNq9dLjpPhcC2UTrYnPG5gtVgzQf15GcX2pigF3GmK2Wh7LCvkTKsv7y
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8m9wn0mp9HryyAUQHbeoOBjj264osXOrukN6tOUIMzSkIj7s8RmYB4rZV9N0lqmN
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LzlKQV3cAMEZ9kXqJ3zxjjbqy3gyeq6RW4G98RN8CSV%2FnM6Jgt9%2FoD%2F1cCKk98Rb
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FH7sa1dgv65bYJ%2FPeGmhYkLdzXQCLMutfoli1LxCKTF7ywkLFT53J68Oq6PwOka0
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lpP7n94jGDRecZy%2Fil0uuRLi7NmZ7CvnqeS3MijNllopfvCfOeL%2FPa9JWCbVYFJf
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gq3DG4DQYwCWVcw%2FmOmXtGQAZjBk37eu6U%2FFECjHc5vzain5R3Fp6j7ksQZtp5cl
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yTlCpTHMhWzWfQskdcXgLNC6MmWjJwTZeKD0P%2Ft9H9CZ%2FpvPD7cYIgIwCO%2BjunN%2F
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NFegzP7JgX2O2P5lTkT3KJdzwm4Z%2FxbXEjnflRLBYuW1%2FOYskJ%2F1l0LkCkUURQ0M
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RBJusW4VGs3e64%2Fkkm2P8tXCc2vwiallGy0xblnPnrlKtGjD5wFAMH0lfmqLqOql
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MR%2Ff2jCXjnLmzeI%2BWABfLL61UxySLUnwj7J4vWEXcWuDhmBkm9j%2FI34J3sz%2BGyUY
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EvFGwubN8LTyZYqT1V8X0M1RfvdyJ1KuOfGp%2BhsOFDGiWPNlPMTymHD00uyoC5Uu
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iyccm0JXvfUAoWVq7ehrK%2B50905zdGMZL%2FeQRF5HraZQg9tW1ugY8EG081daIpnW
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=O3BB%2FsXJbNU8zydhEt1Pt1dbuhKK8DXeeVRS6mMkGfLj4h9dA7cQxc13FI8AsAaF
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LCgSkqaHH%2BLR4P1z9rGKH4IZ5kir9rZwuwvg5FMuO3k4624k9Sm1lGJHemobABUj
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vUjmjud6h57GLD%2F4AQizr%2B40bh9%2Brm4C%2FipqMuJEumeUYyCaEYTy8Ig8fxgYJ3UM
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yA8J9ZDLPLo%2B3rbHHwpJafhSdAZvyK9%2Baw%2B%2BNehFb6tTPW%2BYG9qnex9rPpFMo4qF
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ALljXBp3l%2BE%2BIqghEr6cFHKYesaW7zXtozntPOeed53i01vz8GEtjueDUVa6yjLU
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=E1rlH8qPKKmdvx12%2FTxvbvN7Xt2pmtr%2B7d%2BDL3nzIBIvwhwT7V%2FFO2zD9cN%2FOmUo
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WkQnsDsjmWMk%2FW3OTEh%2FXAgg7uLZh9g3QFi14vrcZ%2Fq7R6fSd27wCKv42dEfGIXM
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PpNSx6TRusNbfaj5feftccaTf5L78%2FE73kqiqqXhbl6GvYwrU9nYKc5mo7V35%2B2s
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6%2BqRltBCo17i%2FPKx0Nkeo3JyyNDMznXxm6GPgRWw2luQCFqB9wNdFzrmoM%2FyUxAY
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gRwCTMjdpZ%2BR6944t0t44gFaRO4ghLTpq6OOU7OEo92U8Tmlcd7P%2BvIkAucw067U
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FrzHhFJXv%2BrVi49Yn3R4ZGxipwA8qTYpFFXtJ6UispwHbnEcmgRmQnU4Kehc7X9j
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kSROZMpZt8JQ1zsUG6xCuFZH7o0OHIfpEXWKy21iQ4X7Cr9Y9i1VB2pBqoXVS2%2FY
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2624015 501001  Salaries - OT       25,000           0      25,000       1,221.79            .00      23,778.21    4.9% 
2624015 501002  Taxes - Payroll       17,250           0      17,250       4,760.19            .00      12,489.81   27.6% 
2624015 501004  Pension Costs      127,500           0     127,500      39,441.47            .00      88,058.53   30.9% 
2624015 501005  Insurance-Hospit      215,000           0     215,000      68,375.35            .00     146,624.65   31.8% 
2624015 502000  Auto Insurance       41,149           0      41,149      13,716.33            .00      27,432.67   33.3% 
2624015 502001  General Liabilit      259,120           0     259,120      86,373.33            .00     172,746.67   33.3% 
2624015 502005  Insurance-Proper        1,700           0       1,700         569.25            .00       1,130.75   33.5% 
2624015 502008  Insurance-Flood        3,716           0       3,716       1,409.32            .00       2,306.68   37.9% 
2624015 502012  Insurance-Work.C       56,517           0      56,517      18,839.00            .00      37,678.00   33.3% 
2624015 503002  Rent - Equipment        4,400           0       4,400         831.60            .00       3,568.40   18.9% 
2624015 503003  Rent - Building       21,600           0      21,600       7,200.00            .00      14,400.00   33.3% 
2624015 520002  Professional Ser       90,464           0      90,464       7,500.00       8,220.00      74,744.00   17.4% 
2624015 520035  Prof Serv-Contra      157,000           0     157,000      51,000.00     105,000.00       1,000.00   99.4% 
2624015 520039  Prof Serv-Grass      350,000           0     350,000     114,050.76     235,910.52          38.72  100.0% 
2624015 520049  Prof Serv-Elevat        2,400           0       2,400         800.00       1,600.00            .00  100.0% 
2624015 520102  Prof Serv -  Ala        1,440           0       1,440            .00         175.90       1,264.10   12.2% 
2624015 530000  R & M Drainage      400,000           0     400,000      88,112.80      20,892.06     290,995.14   27.3% 
2624015 530004  R & M Vehicles       45,000           0      45,000      38,530.91       1,365.12       5,103.97   88.7% 
2624015 530005  R & M Machinery       85,000           0      85,000      24,504.64       6,080.49      54,414.87   36.0% 
2624015 530008  R & M Bldg & Fac        3,500      26,200      29,700         530.00       6,600.00      22,570.00   24.0% 
2624015 530008 1028 R & M Bldg &            0           0           0            .00      20,151.00     -20,151.00  100.0% 
2624015 530010  R & M Bldg HVAC        6,100           0       6,100       2,004.48       4,008.92          86.60   98.6% 
2624015 530011  R & M Roads       35,000     -26,200       8,800       3,721.38        -295.96       5,374.58   38.9% 
2624015 540000  Utilities - Wate        4,000           0       4,000         944.01            .00       3,055.99   23.6% 
2624015 540002  Utilities - Elec       30,000           0      30,000       5,063.78            .00      24,936.22   16.9% 
2624015 540005  Telephone Svcs       11,500           0      11,500       2,493.61            .00       9,006.39   21.7% 
2624015 540006  Cell Phone        9,000           0       9,000       1,725.26            .00       7,274.74   19.2% 
2624015 541001  Supplies-Signs       50,000           0      50,000       6,138.31         550.00      43,311.69   13.4% 
2624015 541002  Supplies-Janitor        1,500           0       1,500          85.44          46.95       1,367.61    8.8% 
2624015 541007  Stationary & Off        1,500           0       1,500         620.77            .00         879.23   41.4% 
2624015 541008  Supplies-Operati       15,000           0      15,000       4,955.83         564.30       9,479.87   36.8% 
2624015 541014  Small Tools & Eq       20,000           0      20,000       2,351.17            .00      17,648.83   11.8% 
2624015 541017  Uniforms       28,000           0      28,000      13,884.24            .00      14,115.76   49.6% 
2624015 541019  Limestone, Sand,       50,000           0      50,000      15,501.37            .00      34,498.63   31.0% 
2624015 541100  Chemicals        8,500           0       8,500            .00       2,874.00       5,626.00   33.8% 
2624015 550000  Travel, Training        3,000           0       3,000            .00            .00       3,000.00     .0% 
2624015 571012  Small Equipment            0           0           0            .00       5,495.00      -5,495.00  100.0% 
2624015 580001  Ad Valorem Pensi       37,227           0      37,227            .00            .00      37,227.00     .0% 
2624015 580009  Fees-Vehicle Lic        1,500           0       1,500         483.50            .00       1,016.50   32.2% 
2624015 580017  Advertising          150           0         150            .00            .00         150.00     .0% 
2624015 580024  Fees &  Charges          500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0% 
2624015 580034  Diesel       93,000           0      93,000      26,098.00            .00      66,902.00   28.1% 
2624015 580035  Gasoline       55,000           0      55,000      12,757.48            .00      42,242.52   23.2% 

 
TOTAL 262-Road Department                 34,768           0      34,768    -158,787.72     419,238.30    -225,682.58  749.1%
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9E3%2B6M0N8GwdZnQ1EUyZasz60lI6zJljxLHPGD3HAI50qnum8Bu1SuS6u%2BQfRhg4
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nXA5zTT0ARWOkPfrzxj0EhGRnidTtWHOCt1xi5T4rU2tpCu96pPkeh3%2Bk0sbzVnI
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PdXFqfh6lQk6cUM3%2F4rFAYUkHxFKonnig9zEbeYKQtMLMiAT2INhybPrbyCn7B6B
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JyQWcMaTAOfPWko5POnbsP5gAmkyxfz3zwoL1cZ21ETUk2UOYLF7XIq7SziTMj97
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0tFDQsgLWz38W2Ukh%2Fz0Wu%2FhRL82BlxhOK5W21sLusu1bA%2BoVCDhpwT0xn7bsKU%2B
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=o2N%2FXBmwn9q95aqrqk0XQB3HqG%2BL2lhtgGOLmZnXgwtkP2FbFPkCrvx1loYV5AED
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Yt4BPgJR93xKQe1sJuq5yXUO%2FQHQ5wz7MOFv2ZkmcJjzroSlfVSpf3kGf8kxaX8z
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lLv%2Bs7gruJmZbZ%2FxSkJW6LKUsDBfz1WGcXBzOyn4HN7UUghF20kXJNv1bVmYY%2F3R
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=20WhQkJicr2g5NW2hE4y0MDJ8wnv7qnbRulyBHP8o9yJPf%2FM7nX1AFiGeMfJ%2FweW
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8xyeUi%2FuhqgBOBLN1glIEQ2maw0PZ6%2F0Od93EGdxPBav%2FcZ0oHXgxq2J1YyF1Hnm
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1Lqf9NzlDSa2U9Ar14GL9QyHZcjgeuuvqKOGjIoSlOmui5bT8Ch9Jdy9n2xU2baQ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FWQrbdExHjRS6j6Oaexif3I6GfuDBRz13kq2C6nSwUNdI3k0EHS8WwtkEN1x%2B6Xy
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=u7JHC4D3dnJz29zzmnWsVn5DS5NynNscXYD6JO8nIp9FJ34FHdrwc328Jz4x3Dec
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lW6z3LMiJa1JqZGcYGaL%2BbHm%2BxvRJg%2Bi2tJLHp%2BTYGkgqBxxJyHXHSvaQRQH%2BjMt
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HMX7gZOH1z6XUpD3uQ6nwZOWfR3uw%2FDJNZFXRHlO72KYvmo4LBgSkPqG%2BbABGUuD
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=gC6qADUHF7gUfkFpPhbtyKQFvTJvhYoPPIjpWnLWvriZk229ZP2bG1DtxVuXaFxD
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Y90vqF7SxON36eIsDToZ8V1ydqqjtj9i2A6%2FWtYbY%2BpXg0GWo2iE2TKK9CTanJsR
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FFwuoxuOi6OI6ODxYp1e0ZfHXDtnj7J2sqVccCsmE2buKrk%2BZqAzRJ7ePqloatnN
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tmhQia0yE4D9ei3foKXzH5l4LHSJznku5lvDkrkKQdyMQO3k7OXDdh0Nw5d5rTUh
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8TffV%2FaK8qNSYqz3gbeE31xhT1%2Fid%2FIKt6df9cnXaQiFjix6TEIvm%2BMJW2VBvsGd
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uTfGDstbUhkKSN7xECE4W6wul2884%2FDjVumLUMwMkHIAOZzTXtv4fUNHa576Lfs6wmOGbO0N1iMOlsb7rxS5hA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mXo0Iu3Z%2Fmd3L9pAzBHHV3u5g%2B940mb2rCA8UY3AWXQm1pa8QRsj0myJr2M55jAJ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=O7VR2XVuZQmgItrhEPvvQa3SiyRZ328vqBt8SuoRRyhjGR4vuLp%2FB3UBeijWrlUQ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8h99aIvIgYOZVgK5ICp%2F11f4bVg4VdZLsarN82EWyR3ttoY%2B%2Fj4%2F8121kR4zfJ1X
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=g1Exs8ZMqI3P8p7J2vL2XBqZzoDIOkEIhXz82ZZlf9ktsdCo5eXIP23gZpDc4kRT
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2BizHNbFQhSYnTVHredanoBiQHwkidHHYyWYmb7uVbGFvmikLnogwJYGXAshc8Nr
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UfeCRqwPLPQjPtRb6Nth6QrgMNgLzW3w6M5F4nLATuO7d%2BOdolQR1b9l%2FGUG2UZa
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BlVpw6UpvyVMRTQv%2BC0Y9ZIEuS9BVXhNrYTiri9vgAt7%2B63Mvikejz51dS7ecSoK
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MdW7%2FCbsYch6xcanfqoYyVH89QmvIdFCQnzmXtE0nMKlGEf919DrSeNOCx2Bz7Bo
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3zFv6WL6S4NE0uExs0bDsxJEhcSlQXTA2EGCydTQ0FJgi2XG6lckr3Qp%2FETvCAIp
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZgBMcoY7ykufWTXWhSiV8woi3AhIPCopoZTgDcF7OkgP2HYkVBOBfmJ4hbLJzdCY
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=UPPU5n%2Fc9EnzzJZddLmWELvpvOj%2B0BpjBUNNfG4PxbqUdk9AkJTNIGB9fGQOYkZm
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=QgK%2FOtYAaMw61PSOpm3ttsrrjiThGhPxmwsQzRw%2BtGT7TnT3nKx%2F%2BTAt9SGOnorR
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KjC9PRge4B922rtaHWQKP02rjVJcNwiLZxwWa30aMs2eV4NDfQPbLDNfqxAmt2qE
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EEokUIe3toZJQLip7sC%2BMd2j7PQEm4dUF1wzzhmlG3liAwRcHdv%2F9rdrTEuUMt0w
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WH8FZPAcMaVnCnY8My5jnYABT3uGezR5kyWBez9mjn2lPhPeKQxWmsEO02EhIQM3
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=yaW%2FIYJXhJI55RAWtSp3qOEV%2Bbgu%2FdAOPFgnmpp%2Fl56hFhxETwzm7%2FVqgvlDgF%2FK
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=c0IzYmiiNzn2P29%2FzwkcTw2z6A9EYL%2Fb%2FQmqxLHwwp80AfLD6dlCIuvrOOL6dpFy
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qSgS%2BGcHPwBF2acW%2BF8SHUGVW5wG0MuPsVKKCEvLrFwokwJvfoHYSbULl3qlFg%2Fu
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hNiBltTCdWAOf7nOx6QMuEIbPVSQbO1kzeRImJTZzl4C1gWKPUoB2ASE0UQKFkwv
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=24S4q0t6UK9atjddRqHNoph8MT3%2BgWDWMSGh%2BePpHgoqbrpG7fWQ1j14%2BELLpfj2
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FIvWsr4G%2B8pNJNilGEXM5k95kUITj9oWQ3aKYk3bnKmohATDYiDiFEZ4%2FJEFwfd2
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=D6cegNJ7ACalxZv6%2FBuHdzZXcECmSuH2r1rCCN6UBC%2FSkR5YGkabh8z38Gx9QQHD
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ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
262      Public Works                       APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

2624025 Delacroix Pier and Dry Dock        
_________________________________________

 
2624025 450038  Rents and Leases      -65,000           0     -65,000     -22,280.00            .00     -42,720.00   34.3% 
2624025 502001  General Liabilit        5,732           0       5,732       1,062.76            .00       4,669.24   18.5% 
2624025 540000  Utilities - Wate        1,250           0       1,250          18.28            .00       1,231.72    1.5% 
2624025 540002  Utilities - Elec        2,500           0       2,500         824.97            .00       1,675.03   33.0% 
2624025 540005  Telephone Svcs        2,000           0       2,000         299.96            .00       1,700.04   15.0% 
2624025 541008  Supplies-Operati       20,000           0      20,000       2,032.30         153.07      17,814.63   10.9% 

 
TOTAL Delacroix Pier and Dry Dock        -33,518           0     -33,518     -18,041.73         153.07     -15,629.34   53.4%

 
 

2624030 262-Mosquito Control               
_________________________________________

 
2624030 450038  Rents and Leases      -25,200           0     -25,200      -8,400.00            .00     -16,800.00   33.3% 
2624030 499101  Transfer From Sa     -332,700           0    -332,700    -116,014.90            .00    -216,685.10   34.9% 
2624030 502008  Insurance-Flood        5,000           0       5,000       1,574.32            .00       3,425.68   31.5% 
2624030 520002  Professional Ser      332,500           0     332,500     109,266.56     218,533.10       4,700.34   98.6% 
2624030 520049  Prof Serv-Elevat        2,300           0       2,300         600.00       1,200.00         500.00   78.3% 
2624030 520102  Prof Serv -  Ala          800           0         800            .00            .00         800.00     .0% 
2624030 530010  R & M Bldg HVAC          800           0         800         250.56         501.18          48.26   94.0% 
2624030 540000  Utilities - Wate        1,000           0       1,000         220.43            .00         779.57   22.0% 
2624030 540002  Utilities - Elec       13,500           0      13,500       1,721.80            .00      11,778.20   12.8% 
2624030 540005  Telephone Svcs        2,000           0       2,000         642.59            .00       1,357.41   32.1% 

 
TOTAL 262-Mosquito Control                     0           0           0     -10,138.64     220,234.28    -210,095.64  100.0%

 
TOTAL Public Works                             0           0           0    -137,028.02     653,351.44    -516,323.42  100.0%

 
TOTAL REVENUES   -4,499,892           0  -4,499,892  -1,483,690.72            .00  -3,016,201.28
TOTAL EXPENSES    4,499,892           0   4,499,892   1,346,662.70     653,351.44   2,499,877.86
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=REQPxb69CjXP5wSRQeG%2FS%2Bkjo2YXQPUna5BXIBTEocAI18iZN13LlVVrxFT5vpxr
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ToVNCY05vHhiLKfG1If2C3kyTxgIE104hBW%2BQj80Q1cUlUqZ1l0s2GJAhUucpvUn
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=egoznSAqTBPFezAJ46YqxrOzB2VLkZbEwIYIrTkfBsMSkkQWxAA7JiAQSVRq%2BOey
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cE3Rpwbpwu0H0Lb%2FpDGnYFp02bM%2BitGK2w3sdvBb7vxUr1qTn%2BZUTBBIjJL90Y28
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=oOwAMaxboHlttJH3Acyqkw67T%2Byd3QFZDWtFVPc%2Fo5Nhi6i0KzCfetPBAgqUEwXN
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qxh98xrEhdOFI0B4LDiqTrVsiYnS5Z0%2FuS%2BdKXA%2B1Q1zZNbytTzW6R7Hw3HvciY3
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AZripag5QFyjLs3qCkR2ftEOv0TfFvAzgvqW%2BjZ0psh7YGPSumTNRt5QpIbg7jxR
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=82mwvPoEY%2FbFukHW%2BKDXDR8O4q9b3CDG%2F0ESamaNAPh0Q7mz8AvNKTJXtegjoDKD
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=d2kmqKZfqjHZEzNf8A74WuVMiMjUUBa9MKXX%2Bl05kuoer9nF2Qb51liMdmBD%2BDgI
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0IqdMrk22dcsXjmrydS7YBWHK4m%2BUj9hirS9qE2DTwpmCO54tNN80Iwyl5RUJ8Pu
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=91qjkinQ9hJy5aXqROCmhuog1T2W9dCzZjMVgL56iSd2DWsGy3kKWWby4Atye807
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lBVRThuIzrV%2FfQmMvrVBD7HichTn10YJEbWCdYXLPt153pPlD5H5QYzmMTZ5YgeV
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=l3XA2VH8J5IRtcmgnIY9TheW7xc8MxlNdc7MpBgJ4gONz0827MkfW%2FX3110U%2F4wj
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=POHB%2BwcDZepVV0%2BwJZXDyCY4TatUQ4Yi4LuxOMmv%2BxsJLUZBaJVR65D1Ne28%2F6PN
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3%2BtsvWLqfLDmQNMHjZK9q5pvOmRetPXDNY2fA1JUe9Jdcdmgwh4T7SwFKPdKaOwp
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VInljCVGiMVsOw%2F%2FNTlU8V95QP6cDPmhkgbCQBRUlOIVJ49hKXPuUrbtTLxEXkWX
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2634100 263-Road Lighting                  
_________________________________________

 
2634100 401000  Ad Valorem Taxes     -497,629           0    -497,629    -166,000.00            .00    -331,629.00   33.4% 
2634100 401001  Prior Year Adval      -25,000           0     -25,000     -18,347.31            .00      -6,652.69   73.4% 
2634100 430000  State Rev. Shar.       -6,700           0      -6,700      -2,428.00            .00      -4,272.00   36.2% 
2634100 470003  Interest - Other       -1,500           0      -1,500        -333.58            .00      -1,166.42   22.2% 
2634100 499101  Transfer From Sa     -169,442           0    -169,442     -59,085.66            .00    -110,356.34   34.9% 
2634100 520012  Prof Serv-Legal            0          17          17          16.72            .00            .00  100.0% 
2634100 530001  R & M Street Lig       25,000           0      25,000            .00            .00      25,000.00     .0% 
2634100 530004  R & M Vehicles        3,500           0       3,500       1,252.00            .00       2,248.00   35.8% 
2634100 540002  Utilities - Elec      620,000           0     620,000            .00            .00     620,000.00     .0% 
2634100 541008  Supplies-Operati        3,500         -17       3,483       1,032.14         420.38       2,030.76   41.7% 
2634100 541014  Small Tools & Eq       12,500           0      12,500          62.96            .00      12,437.04     .5% 
2634100 580001  Ad Valorem Pensi       15,020           0      15,020            .00            .00      15,020.00     .0% 
2634100 589009  Interfund Charge       20,751           0      20,751            .00            .00      20,751.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL 263-Road Lighting                        0           0           0    -243,830.73         420.38     243,410.35  100.0%

 
TOTAL Road Lighting                            0           0           0    -243,830.73         420.38     243,410.35  100.0%

 
TOTAL REVENUES     -700,271           0    -700,271    -246,194.55            .00    -454,076.45
TOTAL EXPENSES      700,271           0     700,271       2,363.82         420.38     697,486.80
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7ZZiw8wsFznf%2Bg0sIWrL3%2Be5RfAP46tKqaMw6WCh7aNrEaia162BkQMuRQfz%2B8tE
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sCBHnqG0tjY%2BqtPQf3QZFhsWQqqE6%2F44W%2BhRnd5P%2B9MKTGM%2FGRnsIrXB9hgt%2Bmgy
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ruUsKLH7sOq7ebgxxBZpbLRtPC3qd1iBugPDmAP6Emoe6uFvpY2xeTnHxnoJS171
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ais47qOjVz9ki1BScuoxLsZfGPGc46IVmNLztg54qbKkwmElY2278yxoGI49ONpB
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=C5UpPgO5HYDMGWvpiQ0wqssNuvkjpqRYhbu3jSazMSiqBZzbsB89FD%2F3kO5XCnHL
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JTrK2LXRAI5ogv8lnZDEYskeLfsVmeORLbn6Io2z0t1Jw51yNCl5fY0rkp73x0m%2F
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EgYU6whuLhxTrT5t1LrQet6fMlZj2Rib65futAXbCeD5RFW%2F6wCL1cVCfI6UhQvr
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hu2UliNwVGa7Ac1%2Fvw5fnS4lnwsCpdmjn5jZm0bUVHu316wesS7Y%2BnGEpOEgsqA8
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Qvxvp%2Bc3U2IDSvgN0o71y9luDPJvhJLwllF4lrVpvSTlvAtJO%2BUDTWDUmSkotGYR
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8ULrHklhObqfJn1Z9szgIWrRCmcqFLqVdIMKer3r1OahHUf0JVcP1sk6Cnv7qwkZ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7PVYn1mGSpvU0b%2FgY5vEHex4VrZ1zx5oPSoxrrVXQU885nc3yhxcqXGaJmhyRy8Q
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3COWEM5hbci7PG8NyZjF4IwYOWbBbkzD%2BnNkaFQtHBtGqGrA08ezAqKTLDZ5zAy1
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YAq9tx%2BKVutvAV20C2qVKPrwBIeMN9fYCcFiodQRMwLvmLyn%2BtFX7YM8Z4UANIxk
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ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
264      Sanitation                         APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

2644200 264-Sanitation                     
_________________________________________

 
2644200 401000  Ad Valorem Taxes   -1,250,197           0  -1,250,197    -416,800.00            .00    -833,397.00   33.3% 
2644200 401001  Prior Year Adval      -39,000           0     -39,000     -45,795.94            .00       6,795.94  117.4% 
2644200 402000  Sales Tax   -4,000,000           0  -4,000,000  -1,395,776.52            .00  -2,604,223.48   34.9% 
2644200 420028  FEMA            0           0           0      -4,502.79            .00       4,502.79  100.0% 
2644200 430000  State Rev. Shar.      -16,671           0     -16,671      -6,060.00            .00     -10,611.00   36.4% 
2644200 470003  Interest - Other       -4,000           0      -4,000        -831.88            .00      -3,168.12   20.8% 
2644200 501000  Salaries      417,409           0     417,409     100,843.73            .00     316,565.27   24.2% 
2644200 501000 4250 Salaries       92,699           0      92,699      29,776.41            .00      62,922.59   32.1% 
2644200 501001  Salaries - OT       20,481           0      20,481       1,886.64            .00      18,594.36    9.2% 
2644200 501001 4250 Salaries - O        4,000           0       4,000            .00            .00       4,000.00     .0% 
2644200 501002  Taxes - Payroll        6,394           0       6,394       1,167.86            .00       5,226.14   18.3% 
2644200 501002 4250 Taxes - Payr        1,500           0       1,500         425.12            .00       1,074.88   28.3% 
2644200 501004  Pension Costs       50,139           0      50,139      12,584.51            .00      37,554.49   25.1% 
2644200 501004 4250 Pension Cost       12,500           0      12,500       3,647.69            .00       8,852.31   29.2% 
2644200 501005  Insurance-Hospit       84,662           0      84,662      24,508.00            .00      60,154.00   28.9% 
2644200 501005 4250 Insurance-Ho       15,000           0      15,000       7,561.05            .00       7,438.95   50.4% 
2644200 502005  Insurance-Proper        2,800           0       2,800         959.93            .00       1,840.07   34.3% 
2644200 502008  Insurance-Flood        2,016           0       2,016         672.01            .00       1,343.99   33.3% 
2644200 502012  Insurance-Work.C        2,911           0       2,911         970.33            .00       1,940.67   33.3% 
2644200 503002  Rent - Equipment       20,000           0      20,000            .00            .00      20,000.00     .0% 
2644200 520002  Professional Ser      320,000           0     320,000      94,878.00     220,122.00       5,000.00   98.4% 
2644200 520012  Prof Serv-Legal            0          42          42          41.74            .00            .00  100.0% 
2644200 520050  Prof Serv - Recy       11,500           0      11,500       3,314.50       1,685.50       6,500.00   43.5% 
2644200 520103  Contract Disposa    1,075,000           0   1,075,000     378,194.89     571,805.11     125,000.00   88.4% 
2644200 520104  Contract Collect    3,200,000           0   3,200,000   1,137,191.80            .00   2,062,808.20   35.5% 
2644200 530004  R & M Vehicles        1,750           0       1,750            .00            .00       1,750.00     .0% 
2644200 530004 4250 R & M Vehicl        1,750           0       1,750            .00            .00       1,750.00     .0% 
2644200 530005  R & M Machinery       22,500           0      22,500      21,924.54            .00         575.46   97.4% 
2644200 530005 4250 R & M Machin        2,500           0       2,500            .00            .00       2,500.00     .0% 
2644200 540000  Utilities - Wate          250           0         250          51.68            .00         198.32   20.7% 
2644200 541008  Supplies-Operati        2,500         -42       2,458            .00            .00       2,458.26     .0% 
2644200 541008 4250 Supplies-Ope        3,500           0       3,500            .00            .00       3,500.00     .0% 
2644200 541014  Small Tools & Eq        1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0% 
2644200 541019  Limestone, Sand,        3,500           0       3,500            .00            .00       3,500.00     .0% 
2644200 580000  Ded. by Tax Coll      320,000           0     320,000     111,662.12            .00     208,337.88   34.9% 
2644200 580001  Ad Valorem Pensi       39,000           0      39,000            .00            .00      39,000.00     .0% 
2644200 589009  Interfund Charge      210,799           0     210,799            .00            .00     210,799.00     .0% 
2644200 599266  Transfer out to          958           0         958            .00            .00         958.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL 264-Sanitation                     639,150           0     639,150      62,495.42     793,612.61    -216,958.03  133.9%

 
 
 
 
 

68

https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=p%2FoF90K6uY8yHWPw0dT%2Fw6JXcnwgBGQ7YJx%2B2UoQpx4HdwSLw0LUOzXZDaouTB%2Bs
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=E6mIyMJ1d035dYrKl0irHtb9gzaU6rRKCgYwsdhzX2QmNlLfWAwpWtx0vOk74AO7
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LtEfoboD8W75dorQ7cF5vkFx%2FSUXqcPVFzE%2F%2FZfQdmZFI8Lqv6Psh2Hgba9KPeZj
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mihpCpfoOh3i2i5706JmzuGGyQu57VJYljWTUxHdqqfrQLb647OFNJ1dOGAC3Cdo
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=u4F9i9pHIpFrLaMRZqLYPBKDOdFalOdnIqWHrTnfzIbbCoojhSWAssy28HrvGdOs
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mX9Rs63qWgUlNb7DYXPXEMa53Kjuk1NutPjHGVvnnt6WYiRIYWQb6PmS27VkhW6e
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=boyfEG93xuN3waYLI6IRQOkVWUWHPAQdG7uTxmoy2VA7nGkbjqgPzsUCABcJY22K
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5J2KgS5VFAc%2BOOnbwf9DAREoWQNnXkUP4IGaPvE4Xf5Rpf8GWATKEgPfufzJSfuWZZA0P25ZXn%2BDt60%2F3blIWw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HXgpAK3%2F9C9pFdR6d1AyoIohqv3bidhaLWyvrJeH0HFhqFmj2uWJcImOiN6pLnad
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AWCaR5gphkX0U0YXaWwSbukik4gUwwv3nPuSnLHTrDgx6oME4Hr1KPZD6Tfffhi9c3JNhF0e9TvRLj9oR5lYRQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fX2fR7uhY4lJaHz%2B8jNK%2BDwCtNg2BI5EaWXhIt6TVJjuku9PGq8o4XrXYI3wW56R
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tg2zyeZTQJfBjVFno9WlsQu7rdTMKJMV6OvunvfkBLB%2BELL7QkM0Vo4yorU1lloAJdrdmDtCxCNiMz6sqhw0mQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FP1ftfHzEKxMZVbCsgfQ3DmBOOImdvn6a7EcoiXYgCx65O6iRxyfXqYalqIkLb4H
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IW47GkZAo4CnV7YtuEKDFppNOcnZAM5kZRb71OnQey3py%2BJFOi9%2B7wB9CVIONmWZlCAR85rNgTRcrSiB5cPUlA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=AVth5fvgRCTSejC2FTZcT%2Bkgyr%2Bk2KxreHf01%2Fv%2Fi47GAfIPYkH%2BfrvGU%2FOzZt3q
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=e70rH6%2FQYUFiPPamQBRk4bo8M%2F9Im17DrAsWkZuFNL6vCRo%2F1Vl%2FeVPOKuPUPy2mu0WSOCrYm2dGjUfkpUNlSg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MCLmuMFgIES9rykqAb2RQeMHpvauhnWIRVHZeKWUyBmtciaxGJIack8DMj9EOT94
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FV3pSbB3vjlwNK3v9T4tRjo4oh8x%2BuK5kPNipWmzwGtP5gXMgjxrjhDt6JLW%2BTu3
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eSDCQp38%2FC8v1YYh6hOZvi01Np%2FrqDVC%2BB%2FF78uOEU5mFVyZ4pnoWuBMoAyDcMiM
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4h8FkFznmBdtSTOoD7wDmM26clPyxRRla5tMro%2Fik1t56YUiSCTzIUSunVRd7rUa
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EGGIM5wItLn7wX%2FgQNAqtFC1DjXPFy%2FKsibl2vd8woQesBjdDut4lL%2Bvc3opaGSr
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Bdnm6yBbqMx42awfLkxQQQN%2Bj9qXEFjoCqpI6euZ0jBibbPQ35jk3548zLQaZzOt
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zeMIzoOVseOxBsY3Gv0L4Shd8%2BY%2B1C21zUknvDDc9zGDKyTtqMJMAYg8dOrh0oCD
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=q0bEj%2FcTPkUqPDu00STRtCsVtkdfvvKApHX6L4kvY2RU9YNCJCJv5KY4BFKXhDy9
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=p10ghCpvxYfskdJRf%2FqFOdG6S9pbXWphtlFN%2FjnojPBi7kc1WDvSzjxaN9aHxOYN
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=iTW%2FZUmKc81c1%2FxNbfseez80zkcdg6d8pZx99fGksThrlOo99YeKHeqeWZM2MdtX
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=msP1%2F4WkLfO4oOC35v6%2FgmnruuZ1HytAYRJ7kEWnrVUxK3NbUS9lXxaYjhamNJs66w5lko0e2Xokw9gFE6WA%2Bw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=blieBtudIGusuxayNB1fWOAniIuTU332wh8xRaM1Ja8B%2Bc%2FKyVrpan4KqvnEXkuB
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Hj5m%2Fv0VHeASmKQS%2FMtQCQCxj9H1QDGItdnUfh5V75T8OFJRARo3gEi%2FHtd0JMRlxqa%2FTunyZI91vsWQlT0gAQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PGKIAvcIFk06f%2BSB4o3BjMEh11xqlZ73RTRiv%2Fk%2BG2wr%2FT6MmZRGeo6d1gVkf0sY
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CeIc33dd5ZxbcGrIAJxvT6VwcHUVy9ymXABgauDm0d2Aght0EXigA9zghHOhV87A
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=j30UivExQBIBPKQW8jUxDxbJyrERrH2JbVozYAqzI0e%2BDfzM6Yd0A9lVc1yiTgraJ5dtNBlx1Ci1pEcI35%2FWew%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sAMMPogDi9PzMkxYU94xF4Yaw4b7KGtnJTg9VqRxjfWoS8w5ioUPxBYm1Trmsf0M
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ctq45DJuI5mDSFZv7nofE3VXrR8QfxvO%2FSMdXuSTmSVTXl%2FG%2BW98PFG8nztkHy1%2B
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BJ3v3Bf0kQ99wKC8Sa0VNGnVcJJZXod7W9J2HZTNhxEAXjjq9%2BeS%2BCx90cYY9p1u
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OwbTB33e6LDsIFqxj76TI7Yv%2BFqDOa1gCNkQ0ISm37lDqI1oiLZygBPA5W%2B0dyXj
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3H%2FwZmIrccfkF5yysZoZRuTCVHmRUuCij09wcU9Zr2b7dn%2B979oPtae89YE8XPWZ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zOG2iPDdgb%2B9SVl%2FaZ0U6KghWau9%2BT1h28EwFVz1Ckd%2B79tzyAYsGraX3kxQubPA


 
 
 

05/20/2021 17:06    |St. Bernard Parish Government |P     38
kjeffery            |YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT |glytdbud

 
 

FOR 2021 04
 

ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
264      Sanitation                         APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
TOTAL Sanitation                         639,150           0     639,150      62,495.42     793,612.61    -216,958.03  133.9%

 
TOTAL REVENUES   -5,309,868           0  -5,309,868  -1,869,767.13            .00  -3,440,100.87
TOTAL EXPENSES    5,949,018           0   5,949,018   1,932,262.55     793,612.61   3,223,142.84
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ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
266      Assessor'S Fund                    APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

2666600 266-Assessor's Budget              
_________________________________________

 
2666600 480071  Reimbursement      -31,000           0     -31,000     -12,542.28            .00     -18,457.72   40.5% 
2666600 499100  Transfer from Ge       -2,904           0      -2,904            .00            .00      -2,904.00     .0% 
2666600 499101  Transfer From Sa       -9,308           0      -9,308      -3,245.77            .00      -6,062.23   34.9% 
2666600 499254  Transfer from Fi       -8,792           0      -8,792            .00            .00      -8,792.00     .0% 
2666600 499264  Transfer from Sa         -958           0        -958            .00            .00        -958.00     .0% 
2666600 499271  Transfer from He         -195           0        -195            .00            .00        -195.00     .0% 
2666600 520002  Professional Ser        6,000        -151       5,849            .00            .00       5,848.71     .0% 
2666600 530010  R & M Bldg HVAC        8,181           0       8,181       2,714.40       5,428.78          37.82   99.5% 
2666600 541007  Stationary & Off        5,544         151       5,695       5,938.86            .00        -243.57  104.3% 
2666600 541008  Supplies-Operati        3,000           0       3,000         198.89       1,887.60         913.51   69.5% 
2666600 542000  Computer Equipme       21,932           0      21,932         195.00            .00      21,737.00     .9% 
2666600 542001  Computer Softwar        8,500           0       8,500       4,071.48         334.45       4,094.07   51.8% 

 
TOTAL 266-Assessor's Budget                    0           0           0      -2,669.42       7,650.83      -4,981.41  100.0%

 
TOTAL Assessor'S Fund                          0           0           0      -2,669.42       7,650.83      -4,981.41  100.0%

 
TOTAL REVENUES      -53,157           0     -53,157     -15,788.05            .00     -37,368.95
TOTAL EXPENSES       53,157           0      53,157      13,118.63       7,650.83      32,387.54
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2mhRuwfw5WJm6dYrYkMPfubqvsfls0Hl%2BDahHcXOAc89Jl%2FHDCFzmA8ysSagr66m
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=U9hOAZLyS9UvmtaAR7HW57H%2FiKH9c6kNrtsPq3FRYQJgpQyewSmHn3LPb2RuefVk
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=da%2BmSaBK5rXkhTXUXKDTtPPAeAywIOd7hngWD9W5FlWAhemgpLXa9OQHyNb44LW3
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kNMx4ZbXZqdAocTKQj%2F9BcXWztBlapyLq%2Ffwthx4r6AoD5WVpjSYrvunu%2FmuLhxf
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=i%2BC3nq9n%2FlqID9k1AlBuiB9IePaC4H1Qs9QLMrNFhgwxAJs7lA4ICbpHRy5fEOWt
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ENYTOOCfhtdW2DiRwWRVhS5QWTBBYW7MoaWrCVJ8VwjWeIaz4PSICmBldkzhml3G
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xxzbnjBlX%2Ftr3AjCe%2BM58JtRzcxpZn2VWf3M2WPEC%2FSajd0tPBwWPvo%2FcjVRxOdw
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=4VDR%2FfCE49m37yA4tTJeKVDOl8A10g6z5oUcyvSUc9T%2FVNIzes3G03Cmsgi8Rkxc
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=i89IhMMOw015ZYSYRzQMFz0FDHzyCTsW6GUfwXz6KFd%2BDiMVN4cAliftBnskFqil
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wK3Cynw579TFHaAYK9chxkSUASJNmvP20REnHvc5if%2Bt%2BtaQguL55WGaKVCgN1%2F3
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=RB50jzSAWMYwpeNOiYK3M3adiG0M%2BdMvHNlbYz5OMXfMnEriXbPXT6kUknxwm1KQ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Z7LYaqWVeFV%2FBCcpz3%2BPN3aNqcxno6dajHorQBCw7ph4GpvT0rweqrE8tBtFiGmv


 
 
 

05/20/2021 17:06    |St. Bernard Parish Government |P     40
kjeffery            |YEAR-TO-DATE BUDGET REPORT |glytdbud

 
 

FOR 2021 04
 

ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
267      WIA                                APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

2675270 267-WIA                            
_________________________________________

 
2675270 420003  Federal Grants   -4,072,984           0  -4,072,984    -890,198.00            .00  -3,182,786.00   21.9% 
2675270 501000  Salaries      800,000           0     800,000     581,975.03            .00     218,024.97   72.7% 
2675270 501002  Taxes - Payroll        4,000       7,298      11,298      14,920.78            .00      -3,622.36  132.1% 
2675270 501003  Medicare        8,000           0       8,000       7,192.06            .00         807.94   89.9% 
2675270 501004  Pension Costs       85,000           0      85,000      64,625.85            .00      20,374.15   76.0% 
2675270 501005  Insurance-Hospit       85,000     -13,513      71,487            .00            .00      71,486.75     .0% 
2675270 502001  General Liabilit        2,500           0       2,500       1,143.65            .00       1,356.35   45.7% 
2675270 502009  Public Servant S          400           0         400            .00            .00         400.00     .0% 
2675270 502010  Insurance - Gene        9,000           0       9,000       4,544.00            .00       4,456.00   50.5% 
2675270 502012  Insurance-Work.C        1,000       6,790       7,790      10,753.46            .00      -2,963.59  138.0% 
2675270 503003  Rent - Building       70,000           0      70,000       8,250.00            .00      61,750.00   11.8% 
2675270 520002  Professional Ser      115,000           0     115,000      81,492.07            .00      33,507.93   70.9% 
2675270 520020  Prof Service-Acc        5,000           0       5,000       2,035.25            .00       2,964.75   40.7% 
2675270 520045  Prof Serv-Drug T        8,000           0       8,000       3,120.00            .00       4,880.00   39.0% 
2675270 530004  R & M Vehicles        1,500           0       1,500         616.00            .00         884.00   41.1% 
2675270 530008  R & M Bldg & Fac        2,500           0       2,500       1,828.28            .00         671.72   73.1% 
2675270 540002  Utilities - Elec        7,500           0       7,500            .00            .00       7,500.00     .0% 
2675270 540005  Telephone Svcs       11,000           0      11,000       4,912.11            .00       6,087.89   44.7% 
2675270 541008  Supplies-Operati       10,000           0      10,000       5,513.21            .00       4,486.79   55.1% 
2675270 541017  Uniforms        1,200           0       1,200         118.26            .00       1,081.74    9.9% 
2675270 542003  Furniture & Fixt       20,000        -612      19,388      12,063.58            .00       7,324.07   62.2% 
2675270 550000  Travel, Training      200,000           0     200,000      41,478.61            .00     158,521.39   20.7% 
2675270 550006  Meeting & Confer        1,500           0       1,500            .00            .00       1,500.00     .0% 
2675270 580007  Bank Charges          500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0% 
2675270 580017  Advertising        7,500           0       7,500       8,508.53            .00      -1,008.53  113.4% 
2675270 580018  Dues & Subscript        2,000           0       2,000          21.00            .00       1,979.00    1.1% 
2675270 580022  Postage        1,000           0       1,000          25.80            .00         974.20    2.6% 
2675270 580024  Fees &  Charges        1,500           0       1,500       1,087.90            .00         412.10   72.5% 
2675270 580028  Shipping Handlin            0          37          37          75.42            .00         -38.11  202.1% 
2675270 580035  Gasoline        2,000           0       2,000         396.17            .00       1,603.83   19.8% 
2675270 580040  Tuition      250,000           0     250,000     191,392.75            .00      58,607.25   76.6% 
2675270 580057  Miscellaneous Ex    1,936,578           0   1,936,578            .00            .00   1,936,578.00     .0% 
2675270 580059  Other Program Ex      250,000           0     250,000         110.00            .00     249,890.00     .0% 
2675270 581000  Testing Fees/Sup        2,500           0       2,500       1,191.75            .00       1,308.25   47.7% 
2675270 587008  Assistance Payme      150,000           0     150,000      21,070.82            .00     128,929.18   14.0% 
2675270 589009  Interfund Charge       21,306           0      21,306            .00            .00      21,306.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL 267-WIA                                  0           0           0     180,264.34            .00    -180,264.34  100.0%

 
TOTAL WIA                                      0           0           0     180,264.34            .00    -180,264.34  100.0%

 
TOTAL REVENUES   -4,072,984           0  -4,072,984    -890,198.00            .00  -3,182,786.00
TOTAL EXPENSES    4,072,984           0   4,072,984   1,070,462.34            .00   3,002,521.66
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=O2Pc6gDBpAsbbmct%2F9FfvJl4mLKjG3N%2Ff8RYr1U%2FOpevgkoW4%2Bhll8ODv4GatinK
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9ii2D3Cg6t0teIdPsmyZq8esvVv0tqrL1ZrSptyAGxba5JNTk1lsYIZU9PYxPBZt
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9jNeiCJPSv0%2B7y3FkvgV99oHoFMEaiglZnlF9gbSgsD78SoJNFgLNcmpV%2Fpr8GRz
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LnLMzYFXfSEomvhhjThkky8EgN87xNFH8ugckEMIUqCROMMRlHs%2FY5jxF4Iq07IY
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6w9Jp9E%2BZIEvagCg0j%2BDB%2B8rFvMd8qGTRfxHGLTPL4tLECaTvKCmCZNjgakCOr63
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5qfyakhITFe0Q%2Bo0mDSUcDjVNna9eJCdQyD55veG0qD60PE5%2FDMjVgM55k12Ic6x
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kMM3XepkUKGVXjA6ssohnXZnW8MjwMPnwshRNEtoNTguHjcbMnpvgMAoodJFpE2t
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=93WOzoMoFXK9WlWgQ1KC9zB%2FAJXht5chBoGjOioPuz%2FBUTCnoJCA5TDheahVFj%2FS
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=X5qCCMw2%2F3%2FkL2meFappKW5CsZEenO%2BS0HyDwBTOERxmiEXnWvBZ74IuCmE%2BO%2FKp
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=19t9lccTKxG4J0T1V8dufOJQXA5%2F4oHAMZQPzj5LUPxJHNq7cX8Na4E2nrv%2F2VfO
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ycC37CYsf%2FKVaRHTRPB%2FORVWpghk8fd4rpX7F%2Fg2eLLDWdcfLorPjo8R1M4MX5%2Fb
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fKZmTSieD%2F7UmDgZ0JJyYjRfTm1hGmSpuAsZXwdX0SWxiDcyjflDDs3kVgV8aLv9
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7ereYNCy1rtqDihm1B3kzt8vW841kuNahHuS6RcF8DX7%2FQ%2BGIsABB7D%2BrOZ1vG1F
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5hLW69zg1ibvQqHeKurKV2%2BhbxRkN72GkKs46W5VEjlfjsWzTZP4gAs2PG0pjWQ3
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XdcYQF%2BQnyQ4kugOcG0LAo%2F7YuDVIRdDqQsljAH%2BLo87cK2STND%2FwlBLzBTnSv9%2F
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MiYBJQ8Amxjz3%2BmaqWcEz3H8%2Fp74pmeRZR6AkTINDPWMBfrrXHjSFwixdVxpDDgL
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zUHcFfnXJcRvUxq9sbs1eBLUe9NxNk9L60nTVbp4qUyk4IgTwMz1tSiGXuarNs70
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rrX2WCxmyuvG5YCnX72hD8JVoJ4K%2Bb%2Fe331%2FvYLKrXa20GST4Y%2BjGQ559UT3gw7F
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SXllf0hiDNQ3wht0MrVmLdnAZ1xI%2BuBjEYtAP9ArhPwQybu5B3csnwL8Sh6fQvd1
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6Cn5Y6Wnszd0q7CpgI5eZ5q2SRea06sQrGWC2oxfaYaF3lXd8Tp5dn2w2U2Jp%2BDS
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=p9%2BuzBpcyOQIEAWSOA%2BJowFI0MtxTwkIyCWAo1hSXh4H8wTMi47yXugzPs13AcJK
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=41dKFf0y72RIAktMpo995iwXbu7ySTgAT00k5v7UfRxlSoEon2Xb8K6SWb9OxzU4
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=29R7CXRVyBIMZbg7pz%2FmimIKjCRbOytXXkFg8BLiIwhar9CzVkiYP9ySrc%2FNCQ4G
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vBDXoAOVs9AVwPh7Hj0kPSdRBP11nq3vxdArRMDacWVW59cZ82JPnfRTE0w61cJY
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Wo6RvH5vE65ujo4lRkJXAFQiRtOVMtJ54KGg0dPerv1bCloGvAYpCuNpBbU4EHxc
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2F9wev%2BzeRYeVPSWJnC8x7YAWajnp%2B6iVDlGJV9k9hIlIBNAxMEMqDqjPQOTkKIK2
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7pMqZ0EgUwdVc8wOADpZXS9wsfzE5Tbrjsb63gUNVljS2cshGvO8KbLVLG%2BCTkW3
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=etcXmVPFmhw8Mmg64pBJejnjfhWm5r0IDCi8gmJD5Cg%2FrtCZ49aoMlmSp8jP66TV
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xUFbDoCZBWsRHHfexpAihRdu%2FPfkJ%2BjOrNbYP710hRZQu3WCdVUJqiaUoE2edpxQ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Anqs7W4K6mvNxp7tZw4zPEbrHgdGRxfZoQM%2BwpKdmueWQ%2BldEZsKlCFCN5XyZ6z0
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Jthoqy%2FEvLwFA15%2FdHiGOYuupynGeFp2GkzrvMvs1OIEbskcazb0L8ZYeRPmrbXv
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Q0EubIuTVqnGrTVSWED9m2c2FtAkUmiXnohtVk7Wiux%2BvkUB8KrFVYqvxxp3VS1S
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Km%2B1w7ms6poO2tF8R8zMXKP7hVGRso8TF30RsNds3xqfp01DRM5BnoCBTOj%2Bm4Eh
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bvG1iQZiDXzHhaV%2BiUATIaTv%2Fm7C2hZjhKMHKjXlhSZIjleZRDJU1gyCRa1HuyG1
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NDIZcU5GNC%2BzmSk9seoHv9c4%2BYUddEY7FiVVxD6jMISMygsb7pRawaTTrcXatG7H
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FnfDpQND4iZ49w%2F2zzOTn1VsURoiXlzEPDqpfcOQKtUkTZD5HPWgGOzLnwb8%2F0nZ
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ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
270      Hazard Mitigation Grant Fund       APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

2709003 270-Hazard Mitigation Grant        
_________________________________________

 
2709003 420016  HMGP  -10,262,650           0 -10,262,650            .00            .00 -10,262,650.00     .0% 
2709003 420016 6506 HMGP            0           0           0    -140,549.97            .00     140,549.97  100.0% 
2709003 520002 0201 Professional      434,600           0     434,600            .00            .00     434,600.00     .0% 
2709003 571001 6505 Construction    2,134,831           0   2,134,831            .00            .00   2,134,831.00     .0% 
2709003 571001 6506 Construction      922,013           0     922,013      28,460.85      40,262.43     853,289.72    7.5% 
2709003 571001 6509 Construction    6,771,206           0   6,771,206            .00            .00   6,771,206.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL 270-Hazard Mitigation Grant              0           0           0    -112,089.12      40,262.43      71,826.69  100.0%

 
TOTAL Hazard Mitigation Grant Fund             0           0           0    -112,089.12      40,262.43      71,826.69  100.0%

 
TOTAL REVENUES  -10,262,650           0 -10,262,650    -140,549.97            .00 -10,122,100.03
TOTAL EXPENSES   10,262,650           0  10,262,650      28,460.85      40,262.43  10,193,926.72
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JJTv3cVeDsQBkZ6UF4%2B9xf1ilDv%2Bqjzigdd6YXERnbgFiCwUgu0oaB1foZ1XeatY
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Mm5KuR7GWwamKlrtqRNnK0pw3MMWnXKNqwVzVi8463iyMH6QrMgIYeroEDKEPq5hP6%2BfvDhwqOFOGbAMyH3I3w%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tD3ZR6JqArp13pb8ja5A3II0DqSUp2YePKdyPnnX0fdKN51Fyo%2BQZWADZmtJErTHXlJldsErVMZSMzZCtpNAQw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SDsHwIAB9wrfe%2BQvK7XjB3tcJpxCQ4cOzbaLaJuIyEgMXSgh4W876Qz12%2F6HCUe540EVPtYah%2BcLwuWKhONKWw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=72m7Tu5IFK1iOi6qsBxR5xwM5vsK%2FB%2B2Edk%2FnzAC%2Bh6fqc1ir7TQtYAW8%2FzbxBfqvrKiBQi6QUucxqpavEe7AQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=h6UWfhGl%2Bq0IYE8fyJZyRzVwvD7tF1s0A0pqiTtfIt1z1PECnsqXN0ptL4c22TSb0JrdQSvK7LbTC2T1OkP3dQ%3D%3D
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2715010 271-Health Unit                    
_________________________________________

 
2715010 401000  Ad Valorem Taxes     -254,139           0    -254,139     -84,800.00            .00    -169,339.00   33.4% 
2715010 401001  Prior Year Adval       -7,000           0      -7,000      -9,248.40            .00       2,248.40  132.1% 
2715010 430000  State Rev. Shar.       -3,387           0      -3,387      -1,224.00            .00      -2,163.00   36.1% 
2715010 470003  Interest - Other         -550           0        -550        -168.34            .00        -381.66   30.6% 
2715010 502005  Insurance-Proper        5,000           0       5,000            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0% 
2715010 520012  Prof Serv-Legal            0           8           8           8.43            .00            .00  100.0% 
2715010 540000  Utilities - Wate        4,000           0       4,000            .00            .00       4,000.00     .0% 
2715010 540001  Utilities - Natu       11,000           0      11,000            .00            .00      11,000.00     .0% 
2715010 540002  Utilities - Elec       36,000           0      36,000            .00            .00      36,000.00     .0% 
2715010 572022  Buildings-Improv       25,312          -8      25,304            .00            .00      25,303.57     .0% 
2715010 580001  Ad Valorem Pensi        7,668           0       7,668            .00            .00       7,668.00     .0% 
2715010 589006  Operating Grant      165,000           0     165,000            .00            .00     165,000.00     .0% 
2715010 589009  Interfund Charge       10,901           0      10,901            .00            .00      10,901.00     .0% 
2715010 599266  Transfer out to          195           0         195            .00            .00         195.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL 271-Health Unit                          0           0           0     -95,432.31            .00      95,432.31  100.0%

 
TOTAL Health                                   0           0           0     -95,432.31            .00      95,432.31  100.0%

 
TOTAL REVENUES     -265,076           0    -265,076     -95,440.74            .00    -169,635.26
TOTAL EXPENSES      265,076           0     265,076           8.43            .00     265,067.57
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YHQJkLYggopPdxmtgfDBsgYefO0BD5HqxLva%2F0d%2BDOWGnDK8sEXHnbXfojVqcLCc
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rvG4rX5Vb8YH9OEB4tEoX%2BoWu%2BNJdwHtPjUfCLlcYjyoZm7xrXMkziHqa4z9bUEK
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tuvWSRcwseyrV4aqgTjDV%2FMSJMKqeRRbdbKgW25VZQMuaCndpDvWvstIICYdDiqo
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=P84h0OD8cdiogNyWacc7CO4luDTh1Hp9zELcyVorqq9CDoTURJtdzdHLQtkR7Euy
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2F%2F%2FqUCU39MGul3shL7aMRayGkxddq1GXS2M8TSLGtLR3oim2nDvYTteQ8Dnx39dr
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uYFvRB8L2mO%2FwNp5IpTS5%2Bb%2B1N4RSMN2H%2BNjEoDp5%2BLnqOqLjTHSpaQkvU%2BaajK3
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wx%2B0fWVXJ9vCEfDdAhNZRdJIiPZKKIDd%2B4mXRmr4Weli9wo4KKd5mTgj80vM0hUw
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kdRAZLq1YyDE4aNcTFDU0YTbkQGKDl2PZL26GDCUj2mTrpw5T6NAYJTqsdIyX7qL
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9GDB6Ey1yz55Wj5460u89uzjYikfjAKYCyDbbEUtgHYnoeT1GPOqk%2BOac6lgaket
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XxV885dUG3NHRvqVOEIAcUB7paaEYDZnaVa%2Fx%2F68oQ%2FdKtc7K83Cl7VSIDJ0Zkxs
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DLXCPq3EE7D4H6BtHnmysz7BRYmQmekqeIHyThZJMgNHJ8%2F5AZiADrbu30Jvl2ys
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KHMhshj2qKKv50xosvB4obL5tQcpGwB4pD%2BOGA8hHkT89G3yrZ02iD2C9kn8w3Fp
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DOg%2FNFWH1MnyVzFw%2Fqu9ePoC479ykzaUCP6n1lOKMCRM%2FPPOAHyU7xqFNYs9g%2Bkb
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DPhgFJ2Qo0ZxTFvIVJBeF%2FQ5mBGlltbqACCSfpdFKSF5tGUPp3OOyx12k7l3AWhA
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ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
273      Communications Dist.               APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

2733600 273-911 Communications Dist        
_________________________________________

 
2733600 403002  E Telephone Tax     -590,000           0    -590,000    -265,014.96            .00    -324,985.04   44.9% 
2733600 502005  Insurance-Proper        5,600           0       5,600       1,917.50            .00       3,682.50   34.2% 
2733600 502008  Insurance-Flood        4,000           0       4,000       1,268.68            .00       2,731.32   31.7% 
2733600 503004  Rentals/Leases       50,000           0      50,000            .00            .00      50,000.00     .0% 
2733600 520002  Professional Ser       80,000           0      80,000         125.96            .00      79,874.04     .2% 
2733600 520102  Prof Serv -  Ala        1,200           0       1,200            .00            .00       1,200.00     .0% 
2733600 530005  R & M Machinery       50,000           0      50,000         114.95         114.95      49,770.10     .5% 
2733600 530008  R & M Bldg & Fac       35,000      -1,762      33,238            .00            .00      33,238.10     .0% 
2733600 530010  R & M Bldg HVAC            0       1,762       1,762         587.32       1,174.58            .00  100.0% 
2733600 540000  Utilities - Wate          500           0         500         109.77            .00         390.23   22.0% 
2733600 540001  Utilities - Natu          750           0         750         115.37            .00         634.63   15.4% 
2733600 540002  Utilities - Elec       20,000           0      20,000       4,301.74            .00      15,698.26   21.5% 
2733600 540005  Telephone Svcs      275,000           0     275,000      86,948.48            .00     188,051.52   31.6% 
2733600 540006  Cell Phone        2,200           0       2,200         375.96            .00       1,824.04   17.1% 
2733600 541007  Stationary & Off        3,000         -95       2,905            .00            .00       2,905.00     .0% 
2733600 541014  Small Tools & Eq        1,500          95       1,595       1,595.00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2733600 571012  Small Equipment       49,170           0      49,170            .00            .00      49,170.00     .0% 
2733600 580016  Bad Debt Expense        1,000           0       1,000         185.06            .00         814.94   18.5% 
2733600 580029  911 Admin. Fee        5,000           0       5,000       2,046.85            .00       2,953.15   40.9% 
2733600 589009  Interfund Charge        6,080           0       6,080            .00            .00       6,080.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL 273-911 Communications Dist              0           0           0    -165,322.32       1,289.53     164,032.79  100.0%

 
TOTAL Communications Dist.                     0           0           0    -165,322.32       1,289.53     164,032.79  100.0%

 
TOTAL REVENUES     -590,000           0    -590,000    -265,014.96            .00    -324,985.04
TOTAL EXPENSES      590,000           0     590,000      99,692.64       1,289.53     489,017.83
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Y6T%2FvfHege7eMW%2B%2Fhy7Y0Yl7avXFzxYi49i%2FyAbfXDCngaOxK0ahEqRPViF%2B0%2Fza
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Jskn%2ByXL35xN6UGyChyIHBZaWXRCKLw5E5hqSzTaYQ7xcXuccBNtPw5wme9%2B9qsn
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PPbSJzGc5%2BYqamBF64EKHWQVWbq4VNNkjzF1aCha0tO9AzYkSewe15FeB%2BTo2Ti0
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=v32Dmk9M8JKi6pNK1F2VXuH0T8VZIoUiD5wLEnT44feFgUY%2FIfFgWEmMq8i4WMkH
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XKbi2GgLGb01FhagHgcn13rPwDWyqHjYgJvaag8UYegQg5kdc53CA0NbvBFjIIOt
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2F3K4XW0St3I8Ebxyh8rrkwhz1EjIiTPc%2BcabGotZ2D3deFbUp5WXUkAPxvzUo4jV
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FN7w%2F7Tly%2BuP6bak0PqH6TrRfVj73TYLEtIjMq5cwoVqrKYKkuTnFDyCw553gtpA
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=A6UNZB5dhYkMR80AM6CNxXKu4I01YpLzhxdw05f0oRnE%2BAHY24UAV7ayz%2BkCRksz
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8U7OXY%2Bh1hPeEUNnR6bntDVNh3xk95%2FTlbsTVuNhhu4B5qLt3HXSboxV1A2HHby1
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vdoEkbsn%2B%2FSqGiuwZZuBn%2FyCnfMoZ4adOcmNNmJlkBw9jqz3oceYndFLYEEkSlx2
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0W3cUnV85z5lmqEcdR2wcfAJ9%2FLpRrPGB2%2FSsu9CdBpkbVgSuZjSyZcnlIDcpBfj
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wj52Z2jkernW6Fv6VdYelb%2BomFujOIrzNkRLVcDXJncQkC7YFAUVsWoLt%2BOf7ACj
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Tcz83P3RyOpw9Un69BzhRp3%2F4fU5SXguqTUOdHBBBbDUinjwKoOkH39fgHQvx6hA
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Mg2nH834xUBmEm0hcAHl%2BA9aYsuIq%2FA9e%2BhltuULtG9u2tD6zBnJLJ5F9NpOTwJd
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NHZGsm4vmUPu2TpmE%2Bq8muTbdBpjAtLYsRHSDZRV%2BdPj0cM6lWGMGnQx5s4eomPX
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=szpem4e8%2FmMkWxl7S%2B2dUCOED8Lfv1XTD868sfP%2BJ5P4VfzWso7U%2BtcqoUWEFa7O
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=24NQVbricY%2B2X95t4V213uHz6sLh6UKcWVmVi73v4ffrWLFc9474ttPUdxn6nDG3
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TN38CS10b8Ad%2FQl%2FzQyBC3k8pqwnb2SQrVDDF71kce05Y20Y7BlvmGt%2FD%2FJizn3M
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fyXF1OMr4X13IXQ9j%2F%2FfMjemnArimicye3cYPXgYooUNgLl5P06wfatt4Hdm80TR
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=t3TCsTn7UtWOIFiDgxJ8wTmYbWW2fTQ09QIXblzzEA9NyRi5iTJlbxXrpiJCqvf2
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277      Housing & Redevelopment            APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

2775113 277-Community Serv Block Grant     
_________________________________________

 
2775113 420003 5555 Federal Gran            0           0           0     -61,372.32            .00      61,372.32  100.0% 
2775113 420017  CSBG     -145,000           0    -145,000            .00            .00    -145,000.00     .0% 
2775113 450051  Fare Box - Trans       -9,000           0      -9,000            .00            .00      -9,000.00     .0% 
2775113 480071  Reimbursement      -35,000           0     -35,000     -48,381.10            .00      13,381.10  138.2% 
2775113 480082  Misc. Revenue      -15,000           0     -15,000            .00            .00     -15,000.00     .0% 
2775113 501000  Salaries      103,872           0     103,872      15,618.98            .00      88,252.97   15.0% 
2775113 501000 5555 Salaries            0       1,104       1,104       6,505.60            .00      -5,401.20  589.1% 
2775113 501002  Taxes - Payroll        1,550           0       1,550         223.79            .00       1,326.21   14.4% 
2775113 501002 5555 Taxes - Payr            0          16          16          94.33            .00         -78.33  589.6% 
2775113 501004  Pension Costs       10,500           0      10,500       1,863.43            .00       8,636.57   17.7% 
2775113 501004 5555 Pension Cost            0         135         135         778.08            .00        -642.81  575.2% 
2775113 501005  Insurance-Hospit       12,000           0      12,000       1,410.31            .00      10,589.69   11.8% 
2775113 501005 5555 Insurance-Ho            0         244         244       1,050.79            .00        -806.55  430.2% 
2775113 503002  Rent - Equipment        2,625           0       2,625         671.71         679.49       1,273.80   51.5% 
2775113 503003  Rent - Building       14,700           0      14,700       3,675.00            .00      11,025.00   25.0% 
2775113 530004  R & M Vehicles          500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0% 
2775113 540006  Cell Phone            0           0           0         -13.43            .00          13.43  100.0% 
2775113 541004  Parts & Supplies          500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0% 
2775113 541007  Stationary & Off        1,500           0       1,500         112.00         223.73       1,164.27   22.4% 
2775113 550000  Travel, Training          500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0% 
2775113 580009  Fees-Vehicle Lic           50           0          50            .00            .00          50.00     .0% 
2775113 580018  Dues & Subscript            0         250         250         250.00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2775113 580035  Gasoline        4,000        -250       3,750            .00            .00       3,750.00     .0% 
2775113 587010  CSBG-Water Assis       15,000           0      15,000         336.95            .00      14,663.05    2.2% 
2775113 587012  CSBG-Uniform Ass       10,000     -10,000           0            .00            .00            .00     .0% 
2775113 587013  Rental       15,000      10,000      25,000       1,490.00            .00      23,510.00    6.0% 
2775113 587013 5555 CSBG-Rental            0           0           0      29,396.00            .00     -29,396.00  100.0% 
2775113 587014  Electric       23,000           0      23,000       1,636.63            .00      21,363.37    7.1% 
2775113 587014 5555 CSBG - Elect            0           0           0       1,200.00            .00      -1,200.00  100.0% 
2775113 587015  Gas        2,000           0       2,000            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0% 
2775113 587017  CSBG - Food Bask        4,000           0       4,000            .00            .00       4,000.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL 277-Community Serv Block Grant       17,297       1,500      18,797     -43,453.25         903.22      61,346.89 -226.4%

 
 

2775120 277-Section 8 Housing Vouchers     
_________________________________________

 
2775120 420019  HCV Fraud Recove      -15,000           0     -15,000     -54,475.69            .00      39,475.69  363.2% 
2775120 420020  HCV Fraud Recove            0           0           0     -54,475.69            .00      54,475.69  100.0% 
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1d7IK%2B4y9N7Q0PiImIenrSNsZckC1f%2F72iWOdw%2BNTI0fCGzSPnn%2F5yIk4NtXXWna22BoNxya69XDfJ4Y7d8q1Q%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FmkRuQaE%2Fwzn6CdlDHr93cEMnb1dW%2BiDqkqHmBjbDg08WB0HEmm21eirUFCWwjnN
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=j3ZkWQ1QsQJGsY%2FiU%2Fv2s6IxvqR8P4DLCWnq1v7owkjKTpm1PBxYXzWNz%2FFPWq9Q
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6%2BLyNFlehJRYuctKp5XNhFjR5w2aPs5LP%2FT2MYjHKrRoQiKAcJblFD6sqt%2BT6kgF
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IHOl4r5KlXXHn3Gzh0P8XllyNwvlhaR70bGFDanKQCCB3LAZ48eO2U%2BL1cOW4ckx
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ofrIAg5iT1hdcAPBiYPidKk%2F57KOvUEAdH8jQYnAIwefCCEVc7WUsWl9cGqFqMZG
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bikUX1%2BNleX7Kp%2Fn6jsC3tzMVz%2Fvte3ZOao%2F6L%2FefMf5CzqKgCsRykMF8BCDkQMw%2BLXk5eynQ27oj79OBcPFXQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ECcdnZr9POLEZCl2YuLsjGan4qSwOFHmNfO0qt%2BmVfWagxT4LDcUKRZseLgcFuQS
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ZdtY6JtXtCCQrjlCEzgFPrke7yT1D6XZHly64DYH%2B0UHuPl9RZSG9kkYzlsvdSPj2YMESu1VRy5Un0g3BR%2BsWw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DKO5r%2Fddqk0IJ8RGY8U5zzzbPlcD50N6YOQw3eCxRxbYsJHF3B8btFEo00MaSWK9
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Xy5WoL2aPRQykTSrVDz9IJHb1Sd5flGq%2FWdFnDBU%2BCoOjnYEkhQzGawgpfAO6gdls80Wafh2a%2F3ia3Y9JDEf7A%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lHlGBW8Wm%2B1b%2FiphqiKoYav0BxyPh9kpXTGfGnSBLV0LsFlQdRanj3aZfxqPtUYo
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XWcixR5%2BIg9ONBfpkxXjYRPbLkWvNDaz9A%2B%2BafoZqNkPY7KvGSMk3GOi2KHodw2%2F%2B%2BJ8H2TLSqTxU9LeGgragw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=p57ZYBb35oJSkSIbRShECd%2BDBEGg4VxvWmedzNVxZRmhPy6Nqj0kkFD5%2FV36QvuQ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=NCMCx7Ygkz768Coyd%2F96eZs1dQeuBG2E2PTbxecgQqM2auKcP%2Fw5X%2FpfcJrduRCN
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EAiq5YbG7l0wsw3QYEyzr2WdJ8ixJHZdF%2FC3KfxE3K1DF9saC8U1oYrdKtVXGTJn
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TIVClQ%2Fk7Awi%2BNny3%2BjLNCpz6YD5b033QaKSkUlo173mtXO6%2FHSIYx84IBiTBI2L
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mcjIv4ea%2Fd%2BFz%2Bd6GDfRV8mQyxDA88kS%2BPI8e6A7UKvPNNjiGKjT4lxF0morCHxD
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=F%2F1%2B6%2FTFetddVfObcJBBD2vMa7Xu7KLKyDjdlUlKdVkTa9hOGku4Z8v9i3z22m5w
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=H8qfuJC%2BlEWhpDQLVXFH9UMoXfcjWF00bqwd1xUvMpz5ZGoH6bZi9JzNcD1fWpby
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3CyP1%2BvxMtG8y9rU492KcVt4IC5%2BkJyTsaOGSIGKMk0zX0yhxxZotKr13C1Enmb2
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BXKl3KRDDdmIoTThEfsU3pcOn86jrcp17L%2Bcp3LUyJGSHDN9iX47xuMzj1%2B4e3Ka
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=t70UASnfrtYooeOAj54XFqHFfEIMV0Ij7wM97fCFgXvYxhcX%2Fhth1W2unSLkSGGy
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2B5FQZVP83jvU3%2Fq4BPzg5ZQD%2FLn32d5SqgijtV%2FItAH0dwKgnQnx1jtIqrsnomMm
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qtLRPznRCe%2BGK3KGS7Bd96A0QgHIj5fU3vAFCZj8iD2WhqaO9aSHxPzW0FYPZ73c
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ntAv8jQ8ltQJzWP5Evuv2sKefChszc1dGKEiaznioVp4qV534Ri9Tj2GR8uc%2FGGg
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ezN6Je9iBvZBMcs0%2F8oDIOPYruwPtDkXOAAITVqIWNcROQ56SNbPpgfIMSHTnh9LHGI2bu8GgirujeV9rAHApQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=htxSzHy%2BCPIYZLwDv0mBafgeOsKe1p%2BwigrzfgWAIzpr6FGbordRyVb8oNsGaxfU
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GdKB1UOKM6uyL8eB0hnXn0hJ3ejkBhgGrrQ%2F6axpFkFyd5XFeCQTRqLOVcWaLrVObcLjigrNgbEav52ncXOqcw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=i2giWUO7YuhbbHHYyJF0E6H0HseosFbNJ504i2vmaduwiYFfj20SX9qy%2FmcB%2FgUF
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Cyye4mzcRrlIcqGnSJl48V29L9FBzmmEUgC7F62N05giFwsFWHGICNFg1dyvs%2B0b
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SULXOaauRPqODrsD7VfwI8aRt9t3Arr%2FyYB5KZKIwTxd3b%2F%2FNGIsYuw%2FzDhruIob
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DbL4htl982o0DTGOsl2EXl39YrxNasTV3dXETdwsUTDEYce44C6iQtCAPAPE%2B0YF
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2775120 420021  HCV Hap Reimb. (   -2,320,000           0  -2,320,000    -269,541.00            .00  -2,050,459.00   11.6% 
2775120 420022  HCV UR Reimb (Po      -20,000           0     -20,000      -2,818.00            .00     -17,182.00   14.1% 
2775120 420023  HCV Admin Revenu     -115,000           0    -115,000     -14,337.61            .00    -100,662.39   12.5% 
2775120 420030  Housing Voucher     -360,000           0    -360,000    -137,937.00            .00    -222,063.00   38.3% 
2775120 420034  HAP Revenue   -4,136,000           0  -4,136,000  -1,324,014.00            .00  -2,811,986.00   32.0% 
2775120 470003  Interest - Other      -15,000           0     -15,000            .00            .00     -15,000.00     .0% 
2775120 501000  Salaries      376,391           0     376,391     121,891.58            .00     254,499.22   32.4% 
2775120 501000 5555 Salaries            0         138         138         813.22            .00        -675.17  589.1% 
2775120 501001  Salaries - OT            0           0           0       6,540.18            .00      -6,540.18  100.0% 
2775120 501002  Taxes - Payroll        6,600           0       6,600       2,177.83            .00       4,422.17   33.0% 
2775120 501002 5555 Taxes - Payr            0           2           2          11.80            .00          -9.80  590.0% 
2775120 501004  Pension Costs       47,000           0      47,000      14,905.08            .00      32,094.92   31.7% 
2775120 501004 5555 Pension Cost            0          17          17          97.27            .00         -80.37  575.6% 
2775120 501005  Insurance-Hospit       47,000           0      47,000      14,274.98            .00      32,725.02   30.4% 
2775120 501005 5555 Insurance-Ho            0          31          31         131.36            .00        -100.83  430.3% 
2775120 502012  Insurance-Work.C        1,144           0       1,144         381.33            .00         762.67   33.3% 
2775120 503002  Rent - Equipment        4,000           0       4,000       1,151.42       1,164.68       1,683.90   57.9% 
2775120 503003  Rent - Building       25,200           0      25,200       9,625.00            .00      15,575.00   38.2% 
2775120 503005  Rent - Storage        4,500           0       4,500       1,551.52       2,062.60         885.88   80.3% 
2775120 520002  Professional Ser       62,000       2,233      64,233      21,131.00      43,102.00            .00  100.0% 
2775120 520003  Prof Serv-Softwa       21,000           0      21,000            .00            .00      21,000.00     .0% 
2775120 520020  Prof Service-Acc       24,843           0      24,843      10,612.50            .00      14,230.50   42.7% 
2775120 530004  R & M Vehicles        1,500        -244       1,256         456.08          32.24         767.68   38.9% 
2775120 540005  Telephone Svcs        5,000      -1,989       3,011       1,483.26            .00       1,527.74   49.3% 
2775120 540006  Cell Phone        1,750           0       1,750         277.82         252.00       1,220.18   30.3% 
2775120 541007  Stationary & Off        3,500        -208       3,292       1,211.15         953.09       1,128.24   65.7% 
2775120 541008 5555 Supplies-Ope            0         208         208         601.95        -534.41         139.98   32.5% 
2775120 550000  Travel, Training        1,500           0       1,500            .00            .00       1,500.00     .0% 
2775120 580009  Fees-Vehicle Lic           50           0          50            .00            .00          50.00     .0% 
2775120 580022  Postage        9,000          -3       8,997       2,336.30            .00       6,661.10   26.0% 
2775120 580022 5555 Postage            0           3           3           2.60            .00            .00  100.0% 
2775120 580024  Fees &  Charges        1,000           0       1,000         220.00         -60.00         840.00   16.0% 
2775120 580028  Shipping Handlin          500           0         500         154.96            .00         345.04   31.0% 
2775120 580035  Gasoline        1,000           0       1,000         115.40            .00         884.60   11.5% 
2775120 587003  Rent Subsidy - P    2,090,710           0   2,090,710     408,412.00            .00   1,682,298.00   19.5% 
2775120 587004  Utility Allowanc       20,000           0      20,000       4,249.00            .00      15,751.00   21.2% 
2775120 587005  Rent Subsity - A        7,000           0       7,000         935.21            .00       6,064.79   13.4% 
2775120 587006  Utility Allowanc       36,600           0      36,600      11,213.00            .00      25,387.00   30.6% 
2775120 587007  Rent Subsidy - H    4,100,000           0   4,100,000   1,370,128.00            .00   2,729,872.00   33.4% 
2775120 589009  Interfund Charge       62,581           0      62,581            .00            .00      62,581.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL 277-Section 8 Housing Vouchers      -19,631         187     -19,444     149,493.81      46,972.20    -215,909.73-1010.4%

 
 

2775150 277-LIHEAP/TANF                    
_________________________________________

 
2775150 420003 5555 Federal Gran            0           0           0      -7,628.35            .00       7,628.35  100.0% 
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rp1wseYlCGwHHtQ2hcoxGHn6adXeatIVnM0%2BQsdXRRblTXQJGD%2B0KyQ0i%2BcEXbju
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WeYC4u6oX9GHuwHHMhmLyu0ctZbAY1sRiKz7vlAziUERhXrYlCBCe9r%2BmVljJ5s0
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1vRTQpJQsXOtwE5t2MsN%2FCYlpRMaPfhAl071pjXHwx4uOPbybm88%2BTXLExO1qwP4
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PAKI1JlJm9oZthCXk6C9Kb48kvCB149cw%2F8iXaa4bc7DA0Olm5nyG2uAUXEuSXyO
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MwrO3x9L%2Baq2Z5xQ2%2BzbGK8Qb8Jlx8PhL5S7tAP4CoPsR9tZje3Be9azWqX517yP
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Q%2FEU%2FoqutKCUOp2fFw1bhJsO7eXRAHQwAHNNI0TlmcChw7I6ch08K9L7E%2BA3iCFj
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SJOq3OmkAkFIkHYSbttg6PdnsWFdjmqSrlQ9iPvgD99XCwkUuJeRpe6FDxk7yi6X
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Oe5CaUpn6TEsqI50cRD3xVm0vxtLTwopQJhFcaUHdKh4qzp2iVcxhXvOs53eM9VFdiaccz8pw%2Fs9eEPYtb0brg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fXAsieSfk%2BMAjSR1hRPTpFBjScSFU%2B%2Bj%2FlosJpSYdXzb1k%2FuD%2FVK53IQEHxcrN5k
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FpF76oHwKwVXywL6z%2BWmaD7R692Hyx0b0bDyayNM2rC9Q7Ufh7zXm6WqMNeN3Qbj
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=V7kICC9tsmkL%2FWtulAZE4qDDseP6lfJ7Dhtc5QhcPZZwgXqe6FkNMJ2iIivr1pnXZcX1IJEjb%2BIshdnPbAfIGA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bt6Sm9WcVsVd43jRwQFV5wF1dMsilc2g0erNkX%2FEgvWiFHbqpmU8937nvoGTo%2Fcu
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sdjWj62tPONIDpEnVyYOuMQxon8%2Fec%2BlYT0iXwcuDCSgVwIrCWKTCvYFA7xCfCDNs1LXKLeOMuzRyiHbKZ%2BJJQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YZwq%2BRh6cQX3QcTGsKm50vqkXWIBG4dy22EUjenPVh2Ml7MFv%2FeQ7bTzrFEtcH2k
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=07Vt5KOSy6CyJylTF1F2ND9920B2n5jtm4Um58zNWvzNmbr9B47ISlQ%2Fepayvm4UN7jqEv5dHqOW8H%2BoJRll9Q%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eNWBTDtxvvc0RKai7yz1h%2B6gZFIVfjyqORw%2FwhklmpcnUvyqDa%2FZRGtO%2BHRT1X27
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9tFAYRxT8%2Fr4lmxgOreTkzxO0CZcqMy88ikDr0d0JSN3PegcrkbgkCUObFBqhmp8
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3ealv99fJKF4w3ssommv4mfB5AEEzgDwBuWXZH%2FWYZJiXPgagIIs6Q5Xdu1PZM0t
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=B1mpnOtHDqYJBwbQBiysdjJIifOARHg5K8QRe0Raj5812lRg87ZPVgA5QN4NQ%2F%2Bw
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KYuXy4toClSDiymtgnIFHoi53p1UHxiOP0%2BRTG0O58bgvrKzV7nuglaxewGxi0%2BX
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9ykONzW%2Fnpq3w1uZqR13x0KQASh9M0wM3QtuNAFTS5Kfahd7kmuVLDbXECFwCEh4
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aYnI6mkw3Xzhpl1qfSy0bRr0WM65BDi8IvfiA2GZY3JPL2dlKe%2B5h1qhrR3HB1ew
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8aJlAP7AC6f2C7kWV9KUPjeNl8iDo%2Fx%2ByM4bZ2buR4nBptFRgz0Ft07JtYUiLd1z
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ehCJOpYlAOUkfM0cH1nEacm7AFlxSHY37vI162rIebWLTUXtZaJUTGc5Jk%2BTerE5
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=g%2B2vltB%2F%2B4J44nOkLxmDootlZLz42DxAVpihzFcGLi1IYVias%2FHpVlM3HeP4ywfz
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0xMSSVDRvnb8xaNG3YWluHk3djlzSZ%2BVZin%2B0YU1B2EQcLTxhOz6QNgyHCMyf0I8
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vNDTzlq2DJFbDeXIMIAMVmguRw7hgvmvRoz7Uga%2FRjYbnJaSf2sF9NeePYZnJNs0bm55mPUeB6X3E8Pb32vvXQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GfqzL%2BYUd2G19rS9fO8Nfea%2FI80YJNN3F7ayEz7MPqeMqCp3DTvsw404FM5SklHk
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VbmUQVawV5QNT8JVAdeh%2FCX7ZLDn5y3Hzj9QRUv5u001loINd4lPDXeiKAYscsdN
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=P%2BExz7HSGFwgFMTztlLioYZ1ym0F1CsLTA976aZSZduc5e6Re2vOZAX7GuRDL8vn
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xD6TneUwKwH49ndTUqEx7eIBYsIR4etiTfXCyPMVeWMJ%2FcPE%2BMSpjveIy8wLqa84YNtJam6jf5DdqLcrsChCcA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2Bjk8D47V4BMmLQhcxoWf3w7ZPKLhcoUut8WWpvdHmL3az383yRRubr4mhJ6zMEZn
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ytV46n3WSkvQrR7QjSmjN9%2FKW6jlih%2Fr%2Bvjt5RFAyp59JQBnoejrWqslXVS%2FB7m4
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=WFQFFhWuT9pfahbf4dS2FOCsEuXEFQkY2eSRxpZLZR7%2ByY9tvMg9Omz8Wf1f87Pd
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XKFuPmctITp38psRcYFTp9HvF58sueru8uUjFtmDdQgpxylrS8N%2F6HaQrSydMiUn
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=MGTOACW8lKNXfh7vj1OI1wcb7dfSS8d5qGYP5pEfpgzIgeIxDxYK9UMiJAY9bB4R
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=n6AgPVU4jRzZ6%2BnuiogjcdC8gpPW2gWoxmUBPi48RP8hpgbLIm37oLprhCm5azOY
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VzlKHS3MN3VGTDi4G%2FgwSXNl%2FDy8qcF53VhA8fUThkapLSEU97z8dPqpKZrWMRrT
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=boJdGLSADvFKz7lnDT8CGrCSoBilQx3N3a4YwuyTK7uUpPcw1LEVhtOBt%2BnspqWu
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zNIL6DAJ9AfbpOy1DltfJQYH6Kftuhv7C%2BB7BPMwz2AtY4soW0SrFnRvOE4C251c
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JcGKLvzuWMbxa4nOMO8WUOu%2BtDvfjpY6u4CHdr6S12zGoo1gjRDq1ms3znNivjuqY5ibgqiIVRCNnbdPLqGApg%3D%3D
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2775150 420031  LIHEAP REG      -36,000           0     -36,000            .00            .00     -36,000.00     .0% 
2775150 420032  LIHEAP/Admin      -10,000           0     -10,000     -21,462.18            .00      11,462.18  214.6% 
2775150 501000  Salaries       28,684           0      28,684       7,929.79            .00      20,754.46   27.6% 
2775150 501000 5555 Salaries            0         138         138         813.20            .00        -675.15  589.1% 
2775150 501002  Taxes - Payroll          450           0         450         114.09            .00         335.91   25.4% 
2775150 501002 5555 Taxes - Payr            0           2           2          11.79            .00          -9.79  589.5% 
2775150 501004  Pension Costs        4,000           0       4,000         975.71            .00       3,024.29   24.4% 
2775150 501004 5555 Pension Cost            0          17          17          97.25            .00         -80.33  574.8% 
2775150 501005  Insurance-Hospit        3,000           0       3,000         504.73            .00       2,495.27   16.8% 
2775150 501005 5555 Insurance-Ho            0          31          31         131.34            .00        -100.82  430.3% 
2775150 503002  Rent - Equipment          400           0         400          95.92          97.03         207.05   48.2% 
2775150 503003  Rent - Building        2,100           0       2,100         700.00            .00       1,400.00   33.3% 
2775150 540005  Telephone Svcs        7,200           0       7,200            .00            .00       7,200.00     .0% 
2775150 541007  Stationary & Off          500           0         500          16.00         165.63         318.37   36.3% 
2775150 587016  Education Grant-        2,000           0       2,000            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL 277-LIHEAP/TANF                      2,334         187       2,522     -17,700.71         262.66      19,959.79 -691.5%

 
 

2775170 277- Housing Cares Act             
_________________________________________

 
2775170 501000  Salaries            0      -1,381      -1,381            .00            .00      -1,380.50     .0% 
2775170 501002  Taxes - Payroll            0         -20         -20            .00            .00         -20.00     .0% 
2775170 501004  Pension Costs            0        -169        -169           -.01            .00        -169.08     .0% 
2775170 501005  Insurance-Hospit            0        -305        -305         -31.25            .00        -274.04   10.2% 

 
TOTAL 277- Housing Cares Act                   0      -1,875      -1,875         -31.26            .00      -1,843.62    1.7%

 
TOTAL Housing & Redevelopment                  0           0           0      88,308.59      48,138.08    -136,446.67  100.0%

 
TOTAL REVENUES   -7,231,000           0  -7,231,000  -1,996,442.94            .00  -5,234,557.06
TOTAL EXPENSES    7,231,000           0   7,231,000   2,084,751.53      48,138.08   5,098,110.39
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=itbhS%2BeXRUTk1BCM7PNTQQ4HXhP4KOCnwD2IYCK%2BsypaBpKHaW8J3%2FLqGgApztis
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=vfiXcF8fsGMuc%2FjmIz5xp7NrPpLIKQ9bS3tececLCF36lPEMejIB9D3Oe%2FEnUjC9
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fzT%2F%2Bs1QsbY48gPWQxgOztHfT4qH6cqf6IAHNZVTLUXrcSwQmL53wLfo2op3Tpb1
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=J5in8Ip82OKYUhkv8WchaJHKxVwLtb%2BTU4%2FXchKeDBZHWvkj8c4w0asVDOkIp4Y6EWPZPdxswbSVAOBSxerVUg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Vsv%2F3eM4IiYRvDI94Gi6zBOX4EAN3lh%2BMVNI9t%2BVPKKw20BgWaYf3pRnhj30%2FyTK
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8D6dGdycPitpELQu6ie72W2DauHUpOGLNkdHld%2FdYylwEefkUAyuXmnuv75bMPk6ImQsZBty5%2BFb2uuXtkKBYQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=EIiOpfHqUWQ%2BBFd6Qs3cJYgjVO%2BsYq72ZmxY3fjtobXKW3R8CM07uLWdO5RtZGwL
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=T6GoedurCVO80Pld6NolFyzH%2BETSJDZiPjJe1NEHgoE80W0FbFicD1Rv1TfmDCbtoUPUZ3qpeIBqRszwL3FhLA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KiOuXWCdohm3RccaI5J1nmyMoh3OGQp6ovhm%2ByaSJd6R6lnUaAOJk5gC9Jz3XHtm
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=R%2FWyuMHfIGw9YIjby28AJbdjJVG3nJqgJv4d6%2BRMADVkyi%2Bhb83YwWb5fACmgskZ1kz%2F8x9LHQ9zclm4GLSlYQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=D320bvY8EaEb1HIVHVIZC1DPu4KgxiNnAqfNYCNDLkPTI4c59sgZCSCZeP1ppILQ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rhyjNHGwFNvllsp0%2FpaYV9hYcIQMLFfD8iyK%2Fuu7kVMdui3vnWajUGrzoKVZ0f0e
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6BwcsZkQnXiWPfM6smEEAsoIqilj7S8aGCYo1PwknmbzqkzukGDNMTyzdvJnJQ78
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=X6tILpi24Phh%2FscetvIirB4GqisbHhwxLNgGe8h3LEL7ZOqftaysBKUTd4E0OXNQ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LdZBWD8HKie29uv%2BTJPVy60KoL6hN%2FcrLm%2B4TOq747OPKJJTApR7Mfmrx0gXQJ%2FQ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=D8NyNl57xoMaAyRyu7kiIrR0Vv%2Ffcb1XenYzP93FkbpCpft%2B9wRkicF%2FwN8o%2FDvK
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zYgSHtjgTOXhlroaXNu4T%2BkhkT4xNHlZ0T6vvjDPZFaRPxt%2FdqBRSMPXu3lNHo6S
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=fe9lHTkSC%2FW9XIGEsrbmqLvEETmStt8k4HAy9hVvEKQqiohwA7OGlsGD330Z6LtO
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FUom7pYlmBJ16l6LeO%2Bl8zsXFcF9LE9XAWUPEevcU3CVX0wR7KdDKx%2BBl0EOEhIO
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ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
279      Transit                            APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

2797010 279-Urban Transit System           
_________________________________________

 
2797010 420003  Federal Grants            0    -159,139    -159,139            .00            .00    -159,139.00     .0% 
2797010 420008  Fed Transit Admi     -699,487           0    -699,487    -472,018.00            .00    -227,469.00   67.5% 
2797010 420028  FEMA            0           0           0        -976.26            .00         976.26  100.0% 
2797010 440006  State Mass Trans      -87,000           0     -87,000     -28,946.08            .00     -58,053.92   33.3% 
2797010 450038  Rents and Leases       -9,000           0      -9,000      -2,700.00            .00      -6,300.00   30.0% 
2797010 450051  Fare Box - Trans      -65,000           0     -65,000      -7,175.26            .00     -57,824.74   11.0% 
2797010 470000  Interest - Inves       -1,000           0      -1,000            .00            .00      -1,000.00     .0% 
2797010 501000  Salaries      284,723           0     284,723      67,878.05            .00     216,844.95   23.8% 
2797010 501001  Salaries - OT        4,000           0       4,000       1,887.89            .00       2,112.11   47.2% 
2797010 501002  Taxes - Payroll        8,000           0       8,000       1,379.26            .00       6,620.74   17.2% 
2797010 501004  Pension Costs       30,000           0      30,000       7,710.28            .00      22,289.72   25.7% 
2797010 501005  Insurance-Hospit       40,000           0      40,000      14,734.15            .00      25,265.85   36.8% 
2797010 502000  Auto Insurance       13,125           0      13,125       4,375.00            .00       8,750.00   33.3% 
2797010 502005  Insurance-Proper        3,000           0       3,000       1,035.91            .00       1,964.09   34.5% 
2797010 502008  Insurance-Flood        7,000           0       7,000       2,228.34            .00       4,771.66   31.8% 
2797010 502012  Insurance-Work.C       88,847           0      88,847      29,615.67            .00      59,231.33   33.3% 
2797010 503002  Rent - Equipment        2,000           0       2,000         335.85            .00       1,664.15   16.8% 
2797010 520002  Professional Ser        2,500           0       2,500            .00         200.00       2,300.00    8.0% 
2797010 520003  Prof Serv-Softwa        1,794           0       1,794            .00            .00       1,794.00     .0% 
2797010 520045  Prof Serv-Drug T        1,000           0       1,000         452.00          27.80         520.20   48.0% 
2797010 530004  R & M Vehicles       80,000      60,000     140,000       5,500.14      23,565.84     110,934.02   20.8% 
2797010 530005  R & M Machinery        1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0% 
2797010 530008  R & M Bldg & Fac        5,000           0       5,000       1,680.92       1,640.80       1,678.28   66.4% 
2797010 540000  Utilities - Wate          300           0         300          51.68            .00         248.32   17.2% 
2797010 540002  Utilities - Elec        8,500           0       8,500       1,276.49            .00       7,223.51   15.0% 
2797010 540005  Telephone Svcs        4,800           0       4,800       1,239.95            .00       3,560.05   25.8% 
2797010 540006  Cell Phone          700           0         700         238.72         340.20         121.08   82.7% 
2797010 541002  Supplies-Janitor        1,500           0       1,500         492.83            .00       1,007.17   32.9% 
2797010 541007  Stationary & Off        1,500           0       1,500         245.45            .00       1,254.55   16.4% 
2797010 541008  Supplies-Operati        1,500       1,500       3,000       1,278.88            .00       1,721.12   42.6% 
2797010 541017  Uniforms        2,000           0       2,000         558.90            .00       1,441.10   27.9% 
2797010 550000  Travel, Training        2,500           0       2,500            .00            .00       2,500.00     .0% 
2797010 571001  Construction in      200,000           0     200,000            .00            .00     200,000.00     .0% 
2797010 572011  Vehicles            0      97,639      97,639      97,639.00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2797010 580009  Fees-Vehicle Lic          800           0         800         309.50         255.00         235.50   70.6% 
2797010 580017  Advertising          200           0         200          10.00            .00         190.00    5.0% 
2797010 580022  Postage          200           0         200            .00            .00         200.00     .0% 
2797010 580024  Fees &  Charges          150           0         150            .00            .00         150.00     .0% 
2797010 580034  Diesel       46,000           0      46,000       7,272.41            .00      38,727.59   15.8% 
2797010 580035  Gasoline        6,000           0       6,000         772.87            .00       5,227.13   12.9% 
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6%2FSlZoFZrIJMmOgRmLhiNVwzAXz4y6SBWxVO4VlH0kXpeclEqw8ughftOSZZxczF
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ky%2FHKy0wAXDkCi0lWf60OwsdDLyWYF0HddvMta6ppUilpR5jePGDoDV0bSN%2FYICU
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=6Sxbni8hLZqOUP%2BedhzLckQZTeKil%2F%2B37Dstwvojyj6EpwpL9pHWgZ7IiKzHHQxQ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Yo%2FGtHU6PQ0g2MNQ0DCmGmPzICO3uIBhFG7YCEKYHIz3yNLFS%2By26E1INaV5Wgd2
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0%2F9uycQ2EhyimfaztX7GFFIbn1jxCYyN816sRSYBSQZ3TTzadkNu55Z90aMtNA%2FU
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IqxXG%2FOstVDx0l09qQi54W%2F7%2BCX1YS8xmkbCVCoT8cBr9THTH4XsyBNl5FJXeToQ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Gy2XKi%2FsZ%2FJy%2BVB8J8vuub4S%2BuYgh6djWeI17vCDqLuUPcVDZasmm2M9CIBNZ6Va
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=7oXKfMf5dJs096Uj9SKaz4fcv6cgytTUqy%2FEfip6BllYVXJHq9CHk%2FAVMMkkM22%2B
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=sxgVemQQSmEdveagbPiVDLXGrFKt2lj2NNVCckVN1WcURaX3hamaZx06xsLiBt%2B0
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=b5TF%2BpmEKl0TH5KxgLve2aaJuN2zs00gCOuqBV0cpDOoTgxJmgPPvVxmHpOOLeRv
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1nLqvQot33gka1Gte76OD9yFt1tLFGY%2BWrRN9BHibACBXIkp26L%2F4lMT9b%2BEGmPe
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CBwvFAAUorXu5giPT3RO49f2o8%2BSk7BneM2KnmtRo7a7zGnIe64IdbUiTCR%2Fh4Rj
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rN0kUgJVKpoS5dqj%2BuLn5bJJwMIkzKXqsPTDEwbgP4xTx%2BUhPZia45Rl3g4EBDPr
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tB%2FuIhvxTIBtVCKtvocprdP%2FFt%2B0nmuHMu0BDHFeW4XAoqWdND9LSSDNEKc%2B4oWH
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3YPEb%2Bl67UWmOzBPTFeekCWQpzWhw2xn88CFHwOFBdNengM5k6MtYxnUixi9xF84
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Xs0rSYhQQDWqvImTqjVQYkeyBw6a4Lxv4AmU8XNPSRIvr%2BPotchPbYZIO6uk066j
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BUA82a1egTDyzc5OZnlZfve7u6ZfWYMdGAa98YC%2FsGWIhcvW%2BLSM0BzC6L8RAJpL
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2PrJFAiB2oMkmCT%2FVu0UssxbqQ3QyyqSvqPHSpeJ4S%2BH%2Fx5VZ16qKXZ6qMRD9%2Fz6
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=f%2FryGUgh%2F%2Bu5h8Liubf3AsA4Ceu0Iwu2DxacKpxV73mgZ2W%2Bgrom6hbghrlY5xr3
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5jt%2BEbI8brpozC3BGGtPHyuFkdG4nH%2FIHqLTdqUlSixHuZi1VMuN8cFJPSZfRE8M
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SMdduLTQGf3bK9PrBMH6jVXm2Q264ItUHB11Z6dwR3mcvBZlJg6LcHDe01npZy4C
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FarZaTBfdQke5qnpOyHZamZ6A3u%2BUwDxf3e6Cwi8tY2ZQ01JuZzF8gzaZnciLkcB
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HWBXHd8wl9H996P9nnwlpNEvpVXj3eICpnQwRYS997OjwnpnjADov7So6rRWfhFt
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2%2FSV1hME78aOG3Pz%2B6RmDhbU%2FpelyVr%2FDFE6NoWHCKrNf%2Bc8IqWfyszeFyRghn3C
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aKTAUvQIf4bFiO6ekKC9vbl%2BkMXVV1tnwb3%2FZwcxfUf5PrMi8o%2BP3lKQ50W5dvMN
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cTpXlXkPZ6%2BLHThk5erU3d6%2BhNcNtxL0bCU%2BXd76aJhiK3Ty252f5GMQSi5xquK6
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kcFqqX8ACHwjYtZYtxH%2F0BhmEDC1abDSY53Mka2El%2FBhRWqjBbTlX0o1PW6UylEL
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qqIjC9hunm9D5gNrHt67HQzx91cYLxS0VZpyTLUHjqo8vBciCwUVCs8BGlGfNott
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qacB31gCzzPJitP5J4gQW4meZqn8RsAHvhqVZPWPNPYsoAf93SsCIUHQ14nRYHrv
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2B%2Brz1ZZiblJHpR6ttBvvtj2L3rAOK9ya%2B%2BtL9gy1eipQtmIv7iuVMxTMliF8fHOH
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FyDcgi0zqH2OSlNvH6yR%2Fv6UIO2CTnyAoemj3Pk%2F%2FmrRmr1hFugzy65cjJACjeoX
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PwDJRjXo4NY8paTWYRNqQpzx4t%2BP8z9Ac84yE2SKgDje1Fu%2BMbVW1b41FCYOCNLU
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=L7HFrTnVqreHkw0PdPSge89IoabdrZCQ95tmeWyREPqJjna%2FlX681hxLHkLDWHvK
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=2TjsR4eIGoYj0%2BJDSO5%2BTiTlE7JKFiopbX9OTuWj0l%2FrNG%2FW03BAr%2F24d%2FDHb4%2Fe
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=y2hO46KviF9%2BGxa92V6eQW14KyHulSAPWCNaK%2Bpe3X0PNhHQLNlNDPCuzh63Qwl%2F
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=paT8tcCUfLS0p43G6SHvS14YunyCPpzWXN1I7h0pgqweQ7xjD%2FPk6CGVteHBftbj
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Hw8E076OswAL8B3FPnv%2BLqtPTAIlbPPPQkGY%2BWtACi9bOscxr27OnkD3XBd2kpSf
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YGwPYLZY%2Fdb93e1dB2jasirBgq00XPyny%2Fk9S2dzwBnhnBU6GIj2aAeIt9dTsS7M
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eZuzw9MQVQzcu5YC9r%2BpF1PbaPsHQqvLwsnkYkswvSgJn2%2BKLdVNhPBrGZQ6R4wJ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=U%2Bhcfc5rt%2B4SejZXsMuGRh8npiwxfhqhWTwIm4sTiN1tXoksvTp04vdgM4Yf5%2BWg
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279      Transit                            APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
2797010 589009  Interfund Charge       12,848           0      12,848            .00            .00      12,848.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL 279-Urban Transit System                 0           0           0    -261,615.46      26,029.64     235,585.82  100.0%

 
TOTAL Transit                                  0           0           0    -261,615.46      26,029.64     235,585.82  100.0%

 
TOTAL REVENUES     -861,487    -159,139  -1,020,626    -511,815.60            .00    -508,810.40
TOTAL EXPENSES      861,487     159,139   1,020,626     250,200.14      26,029.64     744,396.22
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=luw2L9a9PcQIUUGhS5kz9mLN3TPEzpgefCzGDcdm%2BNyq3zMCMyRwJGhZ%2F6kAitiu
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286      Deputy Witness                     APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
 

2862185 286-Deputy Witness                 
_________________________________________

 
2862185 460001  Fines & Court Co      -25,000           0     -25,000     -14,229.60            .00     -10,770.40   56.9% 
2862185 580049  Jurors & Witness       25,000           0      25,000         100.00      15,050.00       9,850.00   60.6% 

 
TOTAL 286-Deputy Witness                       0           0           0     -14,129.60      15,050.00        -920.40  100.0%

 
TOTAL Deputy Witness                           0           0           0     -14,129.60      15,050.00        -920.40  100.0%

 
TOTAL REVENUES      -25,000           0     -25,000     -14,229.60            .00     -10,770.40
TOTAL EXPENSES       25,000           0      25,000         100.00      15,050.00       9,850.00
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=uqNk8KnOY1oFKlWugZmuVhCvhZnckTP6K8ReI4XJB5ao0snCYhl9zJvO3chDEh9I
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=cGOx8Z3aQhxyCz%2F6joYaP9ZPEFjBwsxd1vA6cCeRhr9oIQ2QeL9aMTh3JpL4P7va
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290      State & Federal Grants             APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
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2902312 290-Grants                         
_________________________________________

 
2902312 440000  State Grants     -165,700     165,700           0            .00            .00            .00     .0% 
2902312 440000 0080 State Grants            0    -165,700    -165,700            .00            .00    -165,700.00     .0% 
2902312 483001 0100 Donations       -5,500           0      -5,500            .00            .00      -5,500.00     .0% 
2902312 499101  Transfer From Sa     -109,369           0    -109,369     -38,137.76            .00     -71,231.24   34.9% 
2902312 501000  Salaries       61,219           0      61,219      20,240.48            .00      40,978.52   33.1% 
2902312 501002  Taxes - Payroll        1,000           0       1,000         293.13            .00         706.87   29.3% 
2902312 501004  Pension Costs        8,000           0       8,000       2,479.43            .00       5,520.57   31.0% 
2902312 501005  Insurance-Hospit        7,500           0       7,500       2,651.10            .00       4,848.90   35.3% 
2902312 503002  Rent - Equipment        3,000           0       3,000         709.24            .00       2,290.76   23.6% 
2902312 520016  Prof Serv-Grant       25,000           0      25,000       9,515.00      15,485.00            .00  100.0% 
2902312 541007  Stationary & Off        1,500           0       1,500         117.79            .00       1,382.21    7.9% 
2902312 550000  Travel, Training        2,000           0       2,000            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0% 
2902312 571001  Construction in      165,700    -165,700           0            .00            .00            .00     .0% 
2902312 571001 0080 Construction            0     165,700     165,700       5,750.00            .00     159,950.00    3.5% 
2902312 580017 0100 Advertising          100           0         100            .00            .00         100.00     .0% 
2902312 580020 0100 Concert Expe        5,000           0       5,000       2,348.50            .00       2,651.50   47.0% 
2902312 580021  Recording Fees          100           0         100            .00            .00         100.00     .0% 
2902312 580022  Postage          200           0         200            .00          33.01         166.99   16.5% 
2902312 580028  Shipping Handlin          250           0         250            .00            .00         250.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL 290-Grants                               0           0           0       5,966.91      15,518.01     -21,484.92  100.0%

 
 

2903500 290-Office Emerg Preparedness      
_________________________________________

 
2903500 420009 0020 UASI     -211,000           0    -211,000     -30,068.95            .00    -180,931.05   14.3% 
2903500 420010 0056 Cities Readi      -17,000           0     -17,000     -15,243.00            .00      -1,757.00   89.7% 
2903500 420012 0022 EMPG Grant      -30,530           0     -30,530      -3,992.90            .00     -26,537.10   13.1% 
2903500 420013  SHSP Grant            0           0           0      -4,320.00            .00       4,320.00  100.0% 
2903500 420013 0021 SHSP Grant      -34,889           0     -34,889        -133.68            .00     -34,755.32     .4% 
2903500 420028  FEMA            0           0           0      -4,424.60            .00       4,424.60  100.0% 
2903500 499101  Transfer From Sa     -186,022           0    -186,022     -64,867.22            .00    -121,154.78   34.9% 
2903500 501000  Salaries      127,810           0     127,810      42,258.18            .00      85,551.82   33.1% 
2903500 501001  Salaries - OT        5,000           0       5,000            .00            .00       5,000.00     .0% 
2903500 501002  Taxes - Payroll        2,338           0       2,338         597.71            .00       1,740.29   25.6% 
2903500 501004  Pension Costs       16,424           0      16,424       5,176.62            .00      11,247.38   31.5% 
2903500 501005  Insurance-Hospit       15,500           0      15,500       5,236.24            .00      10,263.76   33.8% 
2903500 503002  Rent - Equipment        1,800           0       1,800         483.16            .00       1,316.84   26.8% 
2903500 503004  Rentals/Leases        2,000           0       2,000       1,616.20            .00         383.80   80.8% 
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=F1%2FASvHxj7EilDmwPaSvkTRjmqkVs9zh9hd3NJBhMVz5Br%2BiDIB6COlXVEHIAfng
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=CQGC6FpcprUDUuq45Urw8ywoBYaAgDVqina%2FBROnSiSNMT415mceBJ4YqtBPGCN3%2FYIZr3XNaP1O2WzNKvwdYQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IR2Koh2%2FkWwL9y9ksE3DbEFJTZRPBqwEShKOoYcfXPpp10uriWKl47BR0Yfm1jJxo9BN8vv3Ot65nTozqkGq0Q%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=qXYEjByZIhq3NN9Rr2S%2BbpUdKtuIGfvR%2BNagcBVHbWD30MM%2Ba%2FSKN0%2Ff%2FptmFxVJ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jSu2qGR3jEAFe%2BKoxH6l6QGHZaqUZsAPgcCtgHCIWyapoK2XueeFg5IL8tgtCuDH
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hD%2F%2BKWMAkHE6Rql7QL1A1IyoiC4RTEIZCpmYX%2FHaDa8tG3I1O%2BIlGmnJbQRLdeV7
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5ZSpR6Xrsa%2FsoahiefsWSBr1MF3XRdv1q8X8JqwUKKs%2FNzxJB%2BKSRr2FmyRvhvos
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=p7zoyjbyEndP%2B2nczMr7HNJGNu%2F014VCU4WlibrHnAtczGpC2iSA080qRZSceAbf
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=HLtnGK5NdVxLlQspul5HWhHHi4tDJYz11oI1DWzB3%2Bh0XbpO7le%2BbHBosTYO2wlW
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=h6ktaxdjEFFnwiZJCarbfQpwMdYbPGCQVyBapHIEAsxVaixx5Oqk%2BBCkX5IsH6kq
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=j7hOb8RU2YqKqEy9zwda8XPdnlq9O%2Be9%2BoAAPNNDek8DTyl%2BNrdmOJhb5pQIzO%2Fx
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lvZmYo9OiceNCWoyoD40%2BvkHNvrdrZdi4%2FJAqFSUWjG%2Bn0Abp6Qp7SlV9TuknM9g
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9jNvhCGu8XXWQn7DKMi2%2FYpzT0kBAyvafZSFTe%2BEs13XjoAq2axPNf3ehohkDZ2A
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DOPqjNQA2WnRNQi1kimDGWylljEaX%2Fk89TTS7SMMfOem8Z%2FhceeZDLeuykqi6xGTVM72AHFfHET%2Br0aMdKd8nQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aMYCG%2FoGuxW7dtm%2BiQZjiDFmi434eZ9WUtVcbVkKBlVm2M%2B1qvPLC2erbtzDXx7QXyg2G5SYJzqDM2f55XoyeA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=lxU8Ip%2BQIHMsqBJvFrq7CoytIN4w%2Fn%2B098%2FV%2BWKA1F4rDmINCBtlpgstHN%2B02Lz9PZxGKh%2BiGuBEKzqEG%2Bf7EQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YHjzjdmqDJhB%2FQCALXCPyzWtt4Md3IZYBnVLkZ8tRZnZGHtFdYl9Z1yNz5iUB0X7
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=J1lqfQ8m6CtF%2FYV6KXQWW2OYXdxT72yq8434xQa2sEyUVDxDvF1n%2Bxjrl3VPn2wG
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=eEnJxjoBMye3sgqITZAUolVRh3TSCVF2ZX0E89uYvKacDgOgeDVGTdEugxsfXC7s
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ATwL8d73CysItsOy6cQzZ69B%2BEUMZCcLKqJP2DsfV25SnhFE117825x%2BVc8FpNONtKdLkpuLh3XsheU5GOt5JQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YccuOl4pNXn7dj0SiM1IyEj%2B7mXRxgCDztcioYc1oTw1BhR7GJ1THgbQShFGOfpo8pxaMLt2V735V7RTZta8iw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=K2gGUa%2B99BWSYD9WhtpBCe%2FDWTggZz3EFTEJyv216cZKykEFarHEF67HWjjeinH%2BUOvnthMyrVkdGRoIHgSZYA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=TEpP7P4LogLQQ2Pi4cUutF8yrK2vDtr%2FuTbeu1YvThqdUO4OUOji5GBAPyAjxBdY
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8uqnbFkFsu3KjRBBgzMgSCySIeqpDame8LzZJvuSLr1KhjDckaT8tmbvfer%2FIW6kFc4MREEmKEU6A3oE%2B2xHmQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=9gfnizXRi0wNAjDBUUXrYlwc2RLFsuerpr2n2bJh5m56iXwXIrvLBbuq%2B7uwRLF9
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=YX38zvGZS6twN3cNwx9ZFUBF7%2Bt45e%2B%2FlomaLPvuQ51Y7BlNA8G4f674TonaEGU1
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=BpKXAcJUlh1bk6Mv6QiTaZvqagZIZ4bvbpFOI%2BcihY4KVvMkF8vear4z%2FayTkPnS
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=20D%2BhN%2F8tN%2BYRpGutmZRJtg1GlKn1RERnzhv6F1IZgbd4j61MLTlV%2BT2fKGKcUmy
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=1vyOu9qjgP5YQquddPGzYepPGzgq5MF3g8XDzZBl5SdSF1fmRcnszjKRr6wXh%2FBl
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BcC2Tthpuek68632zjSJDmRcjitMx4pcasAH8c2CQiu95nCEh4KSZI1niFf9Of7c
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=i8xGpS374fEGJjsGo0Nhm8TgPkodV60I2yOrXEnMOsm06lX%2FOC2UKcli%2BMHKgR1c
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Sphi%2Fj36ILoAriWPk5eTrH0RqdxHnU78pFCdsnjKMDVzqlJaXe8MJ3WGY%2FtIfYeW
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=LzVCRXVMkQetczdO1Lq1rE%2B%2F4qEwcflEtIUFfJgWTXEsbW57Q10ozUJIu0Tm%2BX%2FE
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2903500 503004 0021 Rentals/Leas        4,320           0       4,320       4,320.00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2903500 520002 0020 Professional      158,250    -155,500       2,750            .00            .00       2,750.20     .0% 
2903500 520003  Prof Serv-Softwa       20,500           0      20,500      15,946.25            .00       4,553.75   77.8% 
2903500 520051 0021 Prof Serv -        5,000           0       5,000         980.00            .00       4,020.00   19.6% 
2903500 530004  R & M Vehicles        4,000           0       4,000            .00            .00       4,000.00     .0% 
2903500 530005  R & M Machinery        2,500           0       2,500            .00            .00       2,500.00     .0% 
2903500 540002  Utilities - Elec        6,000           0       6,000       1,291.58            .00       4,708.42   21.5% 
2903500 540005  Telephone Svcs        5,500           0       5,500       1,647.78            .00       3,852.22   30.0% 
2903500 540006  Cell Phone            0         164         164         113.40         340.20        -290.04  277.3% 
2903500 540006 0022 Cell Phone        2,400        -164       2,236         490.70            .00       1,745.74   21.9% 
2903500 541003  Supplies-Food/Dr          500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0% 
2903500 541007  Stationary & Off        1,000           0       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0% 
2903500 541008  Supplies-Operati        2,000           0       2,000         569.87            .00       1,430.13   28.5% 
2903500 541008 0021 Supplies-Ope        5,471           0       5,471            .00            .00       5,471.00     .0% 
2903500 541008 0022 Supplies-Ope        4,400      -2,574       1,826         322.33            .00       1,503.42   17.7% 
2903500 541014  Small Tools & Eq        3,000           0       3,000         956.18            .00       2,043.82   31.9% 
2903500 541014 0021 Small Tools       10,478           0      10,478            .00            .00      10,478.00     .0% 
2903500 542000 0022 Computer Equ            0       2,574       2,574       2,574.25            .00            .00  100.0% 
2903500 550000  Travel, Training        1,500           0       1,500            .00            .00       1,500.00     .0% 
2903500 550000 0022 Travel, Trai        2,900           0       2,900            .00            .00       2,900.00     .0% 
2903500 572000 0020 Computer Equ            0     120,750     120,750     120,749.80            .00            .00  100.0% 
2903500 580009  Fees-Vehicle Lic          100           0         100            .00            .00         100.00     .0% 
2903500 580017  Advertising        2,000           0       2,000         372.50            .00       1,627.50   18.6% 
2903500 580018 0022 Dues & Subsc          250           0         250         250.00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2903500 580021  Recording Fees        1,500           0       1,500            .00            .00       1,500.00     .0% 
2903500 580022  Postage          250           0         250          39.70            .00         210.30   15.9% 
2903500 580034  Diesel        2,000           0       2,000            .00            .00       2,000.00     .0% 
2903500 580035  Gasoline        1,400           0       1,400          32.10            .00       1,367.90    2.3% 
2903500 589006 0020 Operating Gr       52,750      34,750      87,500            .00            .00      87,500.00     .0% 
2903500 589006 0021 Operating Gr        8,600           0       8,600            .00            .00       8,600.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL 290-Office Emerg Preparedness            0           0           0      82,974.20         340.20     -83,314.40  100.0%

 
 

2903900 290-Battered Women's Shelter       
_________________________________________

 
2903900 420027  Battered Womens     -125,000           0    -125,000            .00            .00    -125,000.00     .0% 
2903900 589007  Battered Womens      125,000           0     125,000            .00            .00     125,000.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL 290-Battered Women's Shelter             0           0           0            .00            .00            .00     .0%

 
 

2905255 290-Coastal Impact                 
_________________________________________

 
2905255 420000  DNR Grant      -30,000           0     -30,000      -7,728.25            .00     -22,271.75   25.8% 
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https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=JFa9J7fDwfmK9cqMn5j670YOK6MiQ6wPsz07odoxvkA6qEa1EHgvpxhWVT1hbiIM6clfQfENDNkkBrbK9fHfEQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8gkIUvEcbWVB58rVxCYVpxqeZ2%2FpFOjQZJBDsk%2Bf%2Fm0tVOslguBcNjibSIepXt2SpsOWhA8GLkWJpyUzVzGMRw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=31HiAnsnNu1LHKWGFQbRHGVi6Yy%2B1ZeZkjtxlCZ9uGsbBxQY27%2FzACKRsynuBzZe
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dz%2BBJMLZjfENmvaacjsJ40CZwCsxx2WzSDHJqBM7yNtb5AUVxWSIJsDiG8BOfbygVCDzfLfso0jUpxo0Pu%2FloA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=dY9tMqWAOzVs7rBqueLNArB52sxv0kExrbDxnXHuUzDZCYJDZxqXsnm%2BGgZBqk35
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=pffOaGJdEzPvWma12oiWcmKAxPsYjO0AcVPNvgqH0X%2Fhy%2ByiMpu5YnKl0WLBHhW0
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=zMG5BzcqGj3rwr4wdv4hj2WyMdyioLQtbczzrK%2B%2FyQny3StPOT58oLF7XPTclhRM
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XwZM%2FNfAIUCG9E6HG3Tp20jDKwN6lPM2TNEeIVt7mSqw1kAxc32K6DWRvBVsClb6
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=G0iLIP1HbMo4LjiEWshlfmnlkuSHwr5SRc8oKQf8Yetxdpa9kIpvMNpp95a%2BLK61
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=xDwYSJnIv%2BRE5FGoSEt5zKQ2UsFmxYOUFzDRsA519%2FEorBWkkNiDJ%2Bm2cRputW21WYW6xDEt0Xth07%2FsUPFYqQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kn0mGbc2Xt2pP6JLoYofmZyUT9Z4FYRKZCxdZNrqUq9KwPygMCGY%2F4LPJCgGg7jb
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=z4xQql5brfpS%2ByCwH4LCwKOnGz1dkteDWkXxjaUqy6xuP9tUWUMtthiXoJMWgYrQ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VemZfJ%2BP4iklDQc8ImAstr8%2FJIEJScttKljZk14HG2DDkMb%2FeaUHPT9V6Zzp5dYX
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=0%2BaE0KaZCR9%2Bru051HcS5BBleAu4jNUMnhJpaKzrcSdF6XQmJXXZ32tvSnym3rWpkZE2gSy9DYI4KeMafH7Wpg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Ih9G6XBFFEuyDZDQ5AHeJiXEouIPlLSWnnpnrn0NP%2Bc36LH4wEI0RCTUrvA0a6lgDp3OR578vbk5LI5VIyn5Pw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Gz1tY0CM1Th2CxP5GdVbE2wr2tLMPyz5CDF00JXrUp8FOrpYq8TBbBX%2FUPxidY%2Fr
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=XZrdYyIXisPPe0Q50deX992OsRV8Uriy3N2XnBDlDg07vMjpILEoSxU8iTn5U4qmA0G2hYhdqOMGuzOzkr22MA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=596JBr0TrxVbUNjJjQHU9sUp%2FlpZjrc0NvtTN4k6jGMMzOGiMhHFWYGm0xEJEYPUxHwgm3omqzPTh7Y85aMHcg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rQpzthDFGXGT0dRU3AAsyC2PtbxDO1CnzVg5WhLkUtNitNv5PNH5Ols4uP9hzDOU
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ejv7l%2Bv3Wpq9dPgglBZn0Tkak7l8oRvaeDoI66qk%2FaI0Bf32tppqJUPZq7x3ru1gy9r3zB50DIumm3OnvAPbuQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=8%2F4fFv2wmogUiDHvCukyL%2Fudm7vbSFYEVn14PVdo3BHBSYD86UFTUK3a1kvkUi1NspVewY6dIdXGUQnYkLc04w%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5xSwkNREXTYwfSdxoGtL4lgvwadgi5rzgGN6RO1YcVfDBgHZB8E6L6mZUYXx%2BJNL
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=IFtdb9yALBJVKC8WJpGqr5RLHJWkMRQuOWFzbr8vWdvbIxlAD8aoLwTcKkHoHgzt
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=3qhdE4uHlaOnWYCDD5xSdqhuY%2BIjQK7Y5m6dyi0f%2BVMxfm6YOC8P8k4Y4ibZN2ZXTto%2FGAqeeG1UaYZZS9jkZQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=OnMNIZtyhNWvKBQsH91YK9bBEkkl9VOcQ6s4efw2OYwdlI68GBPiF%2FtTW0xpqUUD
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=D00mi8D1NUr5fOLYrjQHcblq7yJRCWl%2FLdo0HIbdKMFQNjtBIq3ZF94MKYfK8Hhq
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ROr19BORNz7h8dLWsHxqMLT6pV%2FUItBHw3z%2F8RdiWUbe6jOPRcjEXHcrD%2Fqk30tv
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jyAL9mtDzxuMDElBOSnDYRSpv2mjRfAt6Au%2FcUcbMrMkmpts9QY9ucW%2FHY8lI9LN
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=FanLgo3kzRrQrDe3jP2Ik8sX3MZLuvZ2fW%2BSoaZsLdGfimmivrtAoZfsp5NKDdrQA5BrkVtGv3ALwPpHK6Fauw%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=elsXdlXDE7L49ZU3KiQyx7aTTSW2b4hBmljDDROGtECoY6McD0jlq2%2Fipknz%2BIx3eef3Y4jM83WckJTgoDRmFQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=padi%2F8KEOFyT44aSXmCp8dhlrw0iymvUdz5ak%2BMyVNjnQm8DAzXDFDWjHQCh3qEP
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VT8%2F1jEo%2BXX6hbOjGWR13xM%2BWyL9XjwrVWC4xRsc03zvXRG4Jl%2BuXnbaLc9azWYo
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ct9%2F7JSAWO4twR0WYi1S2B1OJFRu6fMZSaD3MFC79LyXcQGQeNt7z1Jq%2B%2BP848gW
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ACCOUNTS FOR: ORIGINAL TRANFRS/ REVISED AVAILABLE PCT
290      State & Federal Grants             APPROP ADJSTMTS BUDGET   YTD ACTUAL ENCUMBRANCES BUDGET USED
____________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

 
2905255 420003  Federal Grants     -200,000           0    -200,000            .00            .00    -200,000.00     .0% 
2905255 420028  FEMA            0           0           0      -6,473.26            .00       6,473.26  100.0% 
2905255 480070 0047 Refunds       -3,500           0      -3,500            .00            .00      -3,500.00     .0% 
2905255 483001 0046 Donations       -4,000           0      -4,000            .00            .00      -4,000.00     .0% 
2905255 499100  Transfer from Ge     -280,000           0    -280,000            .00            .00    -280,000.00     .0% 
2905255 499101  Transfer From Sa      -65,647           0     -65,647     -22,891.59            .00     -42,755.41   34.9% 
2905255 499291  Transfer to GOME      -44,060           0     -44,060            .00            .00     -44,060.00     .0% 
2905255 501000  Salaries      106,957           0     106,957      35,367.13            .00      71,589.87   33.1% 
2905255 501001  Salaries - OT        4,000           0       4,000            .00            .00       4,000.00     .0% 
2905255 501002  Taxes - Payroll        2,000           0       2,000         468.63            .00       1,531.37   23.4% 
2905255 501004  Pension Costs       13,500           0      13,500       4,332.46            .00       9,167.54   32.1% 
2905255 501005  Insurance-Hospit       12,500           0      12,500       4,371.19            .00       8,128.81   35.0% 
2905255 520002 0039 Professional            0           0           0      18,358.10            .00     -18,358.10  100.0% 
2905255 520002 0054 Professional       10,000           0      10,000            .00      -3,872.50      13,872.50  -38.7% 
2905255 520002 7575 Professional      280,000           0     280,000      71,298.50      40,000.00     168,701.50   39.7% 
2905255 520035  Prof Serv-Contra      165,000           0     165,000      61,610.00     103,390.00            .00  100.0% 
2905255 540006  Cell Phone        1,500           0       1,500         125.32            .00       1,374.68    8.4% 
2905255 541003  Supplies-Food/Dr          500           0         500            .00            .00         500.00     .0% 
2905255 541007  Stationary & Off        1,500        -500       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0% 
2905255 541008  Supplies-Operati        4,000      -2,000       2,000         580.00            .00       1,420.00   29.0% 
2905255 541008 0046 Supplies-Ope        4,000           0       4,000            .00            .00       4,000.00     .0% 
2905255 541014 0019 Small Tools       12,750           0      12,750            .00            .00      12,750.00     .0% 
2905255 550000  Travel, Training        2,500      -1,500       1,000            .00            .00       1,000.00     .0% 
2905255 571001  Construction in            0           0           0      34,944.00            .00     -34,944.00  100.0% 
2905255 580017  Advertising          250           0         250            .00            .00         250.00     .0% 
2905255 580018  Dues & Subscript            0       5,000       5,000       5,000.00            .00            .00  100.0% 
2905255 580019 0047 Entertainmen        3,500           0       3,500         201.00            .00       3,299.00    5.7% 
2905255 580021  Recording Fees          250           0         250            .00            .00         250.00     .0% 
2905255 580035  Gasoline        2,500      -1,000       1,500            .00            .00       1,500.00     .0% 

 
TOTAL 290-Coastal Impact                       0           0           0     199,563.23     139,517.50    -339,080.73  100.0%

 
 

2905256 Restore Act                        
_________________________________________

 
2905256 420003  Federal Grants      -81,000           0     -81,000            .00            .00     -81,000.00     .0% 
2905256 420003 0006 Federal Gran   -3,081,000           0  -3,081,000            .00            .00  -3,081,000.00     .0% 
2905256 420003 0007 Federal Gran     -824,000           0    -824,000            .00            .00    -824,000.00     .0% 
2905256 420003 0008 Federal Gran   -1,700,000           0  -1,700,000            .00            .00  -1,700,000.00     .0% 
2905256 420003 0009 Federal Gran     -175,000           0    -175,000            .00            .00    -175,000.00     .0% 
2905256 420003 0102 Federal Gran   -1,339,000           0  -1,339,000            .00            .00  -1,339,000.00     .0% 
2905256 501000  Salaries       81,000           0      81,000            .00            .00      81,000.00     .0% 
2905256 520002 0009 Professional      175,000           0     175,000            .00            .00     175,000.00     .0% 

 
 
 
 
 

83

https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=KcZVZaBhG1Wrau80YOHiP6ozjifhFsOPBNZPUuzmppBPYGnlNz2AgDN%2BvhXb5w4j
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wu6PYglRop86pWVQEf70jOrHSleTYkrGSzSvxpBEtfb1TPv2JLTBZYMGlgJelWIa
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=M5mFyiI4Qoas11PazAToVqfnH%2FhLC3ZQzWTaKvPy6O4LmBAeeOi4rqfJg%2Fx61w0x4v%2B6lKtbUctLe7GxhcX1rA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=GqImnvtLNzKrOH3%2FpA7eMFvEu1FRRdpsLSKGtNO3gBwK2CtgRy6j%2Bqq%2Fy4omC9toiYJcpB1NgxFavxpwvzyKZQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=aDLNsRfd5%2BNrNG%2FUsW2VbSRjCrL1e7DRsw614f%2BkBFIHKxtebVtUzoChi5pZ77se
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VAmzYy%2BrWXw%2BXwZd4KZAr6faLj8a%2Fhyq28bCZBsc%2B17gfmxff12TIOi6xid9e7I3
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=SY95MYy1saDXWBYpRNiYG5OIOrJJ%2BgPwX6h3xturs5DyxgRU9YqEwuF9gdujsBR1
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=5kLGMiYlEdSBvZ5N%2Bk9Mp6YseL8vBQmWIFmor1Z8u4CB79UIOvufrhOFymwCvp9c
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=ET5V5w0gZD4%2FOTK5NBDnnRJXZVzMtp1YIOGgBRNijODcycuRjQWOgfhiGF1IwUPX
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=rQTAjPOXMGUu7xXK3tlzWdouIkqicrBO3p7G9oHmzAUhdpBF51aZ%2FYiOOV8a1SOZ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=G11YLFhAwSeZYVuGGXj78ZSOR5WQFJ%2BqtZv77o53m%2BEqQvGVcy67RmRxTFXP0Oxw
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=s50to7gttjMNfrtDWSovqlKhyq85AcHhykX40ZO5XZpoUwo7LP2Gtc46sUPUzh%2FQ
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VpBu4DyxkWXO3w2CRhOyPJXRG6uOlgZBaRwtwGOUcsHT%2BAx7auvp6RW6vvhcNBogqFH%2Bfi7u%2FTWavGEJZRqb2A%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=hR0XcbLWGaqTKJDAhG9zjuto4dCSq0vlma761%2BsgmSA3L0nz8R0AiZLl%2BSIVl5MKh7fNN9OuuDL7cHKOghk%2FkA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BGxBBHd45mZmfdg2PuC8HJ53B%2FyBjpx84NhEDgJkku2H18fQ5eIhowZA5FwlLq1cEpuxMeIhABiSL6Sn6H1frg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=J8kqDl%2BamWmfTFZGFa%2Bw5wH%2BVb4jo3KgAhiylaic0icy%2B1i9chKMUw6qDtatX0f1
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=bMb0Q3CvKpusYXtX7QshIgAFzYRJp5NpibCUj%2FV3W3ByOqyX6tyAJM9y0vp8lPnS
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Y11gRyBHzY5uh7W1fhI7pCUTni3k8Bm0fCOLgERnWg2JFfR21iV6sZWofUGoQAeN
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DVN3GpDW0YoXZeFN8Nr0%2BwJMgDlxnszqZxd1I1AnXael9ZHkU3XW0mHTfyLKVyFS
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Vz1ZbSpeoAmBBwaE8HKZCsP3PH7dwCFlFbIE7Ykv5kMVZl%2FDyv2gn9mQ6i2QOXjj
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=g2piFp%2BCIj14mXOtrP2osbylFspl2k9TiF1G%2BArO1aLY86JMlQe2raJOTpswiIEFRNF9b66UJS2OyV76lRHugg%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BSE9t%2FxowrMBkEhcRvJQlLvckcXpj56YQs1RjlmkpEH%2F1QO64nQra90WEtpGCL78J5svkVV%2BXEED6E6%2FEC%2F%2FbQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=Rv%2Bbpv9AqB5KcGqMob2hgUoGuUOvI4rbPFIa4mkbnhC0mzgABbywbibHXHx7NyNL
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=tJP9JA5oBeJ2xfe%2B%2BfzKHdQM2sqvDbI9TxSA3EC9vq2zN8gVxiGShqVkwuaLVxue
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=VRXob%2BC2lqhgjcsf3BO%2BLaTrY7gr7cbR0Q3Fyv70HvCfmvLwp2zxcwWpdF2wZPSg
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=I7ryYnNuJk0LSUI3XPHfsHUfWw2%2FPukwbO4VfQSG64BRrX%2Fxl9ISJ%2B%2B9A74bVxRm
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jYFb5C8ogFD7zU%2FygdRR9UQqsToSeoW0iFbEaJnwNh%2F8x5VTnWqDCa6PQ9wMwdxvcTHBbhAJYZalFu8A7SsItA%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=mADxvqP5Rc4oj7jCGhOEjMkM8GlJtNLpJaK1up%2FHpiOCqum8O17A9Y0ysO77ioKH
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=PDdkJU2CvBKbw3iOOigzf3y0JCE3azDBo%2FOUJNnGpLo320%2FpYkx6wP8okYTwJScx
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=jodiOmZIOuarzPCZDO0tiRTJiQ5o8ds6n5j%2FGMZC3tICQeor8pPLG1TryC34BaHH
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=DEOBJ9NRHDXKlS3KS%2FiOJErAfRdyIKLOmWeNIPemAyiOJdtlA8hFoaFXlOmnLhQWlMhZGEVJuTTmaZU7xcU4OQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2FMBX0sQxD84rC%2FsO3DrziD%2F0I49c%2BBxlQRbWg0XvxN5S3VX08pU6J2XbrY72QKGCGap6GmawUPvykPSvtnze1Q%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=nLjB7EBh0ISK%2BJuenprj07vissRrKSSGHoEhey5sl4ZacXO8YCCnMxv1P58qtHTReVdZXq03vYiBTl9ioDXs0A%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=wkY8eXYRrgoRmNYwo%2FvtTW1xACkQof08iED5EbkxKGgcmqeMY52bExFIJwGvD8fEzdA%2BvEKlk%2FdGq%2FDZ9efWEQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=x6T%2BXLsAkdyWu4lax6pvfygZ7OtcPxuZw7Me35fK8gxUhK4zQhqFrix%2FdA2g2OlPcLLX%2BVl%2FXTTXKzuQ1Wh5gQ%3D%3D
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=kKGem3YbELIv%2FpcgTIj8Rnj7h5za%2Bwgf07ZaDypAR8R9lwqK6nj%2F9DJwEleATZUz
https://munisapp.sbpg.net/GasWAProd/ua/r/mugwc/glactinq?Arg=--mutoken&Arg=%2BzoI9pQLyay%2BVaygzgaInjSOONxsi9WMm7DIxwnSc1LRJbEScFUYXhoH0zJJj5zjvwtzzOQlimkkT9nt%2FIs0lg%3D%3D



